
'95-'98 

PARTS 
CATALOG 

~''.".:',, •v,1 1· 1 C. 

DIESEL ENGINE 

4JB1 

ISUZU 
GENUINE PARTS 

PART NO. 5-8871-0796-0 



FIGURE NUMBER 
INDEX 

p -1 



P-2 

F I G E N M B E 

FIG NO. T I T L E (S U B T I T L E) 
005 ENGINE GASKET KIT 

010 CYLINDER HEAD COVER 

011 CYLINDER HEAD 

012 CYLINDER BLOCK 

013 

014 

015 

020 

022 

025 

027 

028 

030 

031 

032 

033 

035 

036 

037 

040 

041 

042 

050 

051 

052 

060 

061 

065 

066 

080 

081 

084 

085 

086 

OIL PAN AND LEVEL GAUGE 

CAMSHAFT AND VALVE 

CRANKSHAFT, PISTON AND FLYWHEEL 

TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING 

ENGINE MOUNTING 

INLET MANIFOLD 

EXHAUST MANIFOLD 

VENTILATION SYSTEM 

WATER PUMP AND CORROSION RESISTOR 

THERMOSTAT AND HOUSING 

WATER PIPING; ENGINE 

FAN AND FAN BELT 

ENGINE CONTROL VALVE AND LEVER 

TURBOCHARGER SYSTEM 

TURBOCHARGER 

FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM 

FUEL FILTER AND BRACKET 

FUEL PUMP AND PIPE 

OIL COOLER AND OIL FILTER 

OIL PUMP AND OIL STRAINER 

Oil AND VACUUM PIPING; ENGINE 

ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL PARTS 

BATTERY AND BATTERY CABLE 

STARTER 

GENERATOR 

INJECTION PUMP 

GOVERNOR; INJECTION PUMP 

FEED PUMP; INJECTION PUMP 

AUTO TIMER; INJECTION PUMP 

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS; INJECTION PUMP 

I N D E 

PAGE 
2 

6 

10 

16 

40 

------------------ 48 

56 

------------------ 74 

------------------ 78 

86 

92 

96 

102 

108 

114 

120 

124 

------------------ 128 

------------------ 130 

144 

150 

------------------ 154 

------------------ 160 

164 

172 

----------- 186 

------------- 190 

------------------ 204 

------------- 220 

234 

252 

258 

--------------- 262 



F I G U R E M 

FIG NO. 
087 

101 

110 

111 

130 

131 

141 

145 

150 

201 

205 

206 

220 

225 

226 

230 

308 

311 

810 

815 

821 

825 

826 

850 

T I T L E (S LI B T I T L E) 
COUPLING; INJECT I ON PUMP 

ACCELERATOR PEDAL AND CONTROL 

RADIATOR 

RADIATOR HOSE AND SUB TANK 

AIR CLEANER 

AIR DUCT 

FUEL PIPING; CHASSIS 

WATER SEDIMENTER; FUEL 

EXHAUST PIPE AND SILENCER 

CLUTCH 

CLUTCH PIPING 

CLUTCH SLAVE CYLINDER 

MANUAL TRANSMISSION ASM AND CASE 

SPEEDOMETER DRIVEN GEAR 

MANUAL TRANSMISSION GEAR 

GEAR SHIFTER AND QUADRANT BOX 

PARKING BRAKE 

PARKING BRAKE CONTROL 

WIRING HARNESS AND FUSE 

FIXING PARTS; WIRING HARNESS 

METER ASM 

SWITCH AND RELAY; INSTRUMEMT PANEL 

ELECTRICAL CONTROL AND OTHER PARTS 

AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM; FRONT 

E R I N D E X 

PAGE 
------------------ 268 

------------------ 272 

------------------- 276 

280 

284 

------------------ 290 

------------------ 294 

298 

------------------ 302 

------------------ 306 

---·--------

310 

312 

314 

320 

------------------ 322 

330 

------------------ 336 

340 

344 

346 

350 

-------------------- 354 

358 

------------------ 362 

p -3 





ILLUSTRATION INDEX 

0-05 ENGINE GASKET KIT 

f' 

0-1 tJCYL I NDER HEAD 
fJG-NO. i 

,·,1, 

H)5 

~ SEE FIG NO 
,'if" 0-14 

,,, , 

X 
~ ""-"- 7(Cl 

g ~, 

/~~ 

0-10 !CYLINDER HEAD COVER 
~"""'""""""""""~~·~~~; 

l 

010A0!50795 

p 

9-12 JC YLI NOER BLOCK 
ffG-NG, ! 

11 

-1-



lo-1 n 11 Pi\M J\ND LEVEL GAl'GF 

~ 
i:29, r~· 

•1; 

,. 

!0-13 Gil PAN AND LEVEL GAUGE 
(-~, 

! rlfd:0 : · NO :11 

1J t 3.40350796 

-2 

OIL PAN AND LEVE! GAUGE 

Fl 

OIL PAN ANO LEVEL GAUGE 
,.NO 

,ft, 

0'!2/\0450796 

0-13 

] f I 

P --27 

ltH 



ILLUSTRATION INDEX 

0-14_~CAMSHAFT AND VALVE 
FIG-NO. r (NO. 1 ) 

P-40 

0-15 CRANKSHAFT.PISTON AND FLYWHEEL 
FIG-NO. (NO. I) 

015/i.0150796 

P-48 

-3-

CAMSHAFT AND VALVE 
(NO. 2) 

Oll/l.0250796 

SEE FIG NO. 
0-11 

CRANKSHAFT.PISTON AND FLYWHEEL 
(NO. 2) 

12lGl 

Ol5A02507% 

'-;,,,~ 

' .J 

0-15 
FIG-NO. 

P-49 



ILLUSTRATION INDEX 

0-20 ,TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING 
~"·-----; 

FIG-NO. (NO. 1) 

P-!>6 

3ti6(A) 
l1''(Aj \ , 

36 , 60 (A)- ...,,_·_0* I 
Ef:. • .:;:f.". 

57 
58 

0-~TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING 
FIG-NO. I [NO. 3) 

(,20A0350796 

<s~IB0,2-l~ 
®-...220. 382 

2\€1 
I 
I 

'~- 6 
\ -~ 

-4-

TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING ,0-20 
(NO. 2) j FIG-NO. 

49(8) 

1t8•y54{A) "'-_ 

65. 257 -·· 
57 1 

56 \ f 

~LY~ 

103 

TIMING GEAR GASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING 

P -57 

(NO. 4) _________________ __,__---1 

O'.'.'OA0450796 

P-511 



0-2~_j ENG I NE MOUNT I NG 
FIG-NO 

022f...0150795 

P-74 

INLET MAN !FOLD 
(NO. 2) 

SEE FIG NO 0-28 

025A0250796 

ILLUSTRATION INDEX 

0-25 INLET MANIFOLD 
-~·--···-"---, 

FIG-NOJ(N0_._1_) --~----------------! 

0-25 0-27 ·EXHAUST MANIFOLD 
FIG-NO FIG-NO. 

P-79 P-8B 

-5-



0-28 !VENTILATION SYSTEM 
FIG-N;;-J 

SEE FIG NO. 0-~5 

\ 
! 

028A0150796 

P -92 

0=-3j___iTHERMOSTAT ANO HOUSING 
FIG-NO. i 

2.32 
n 

ILLUSTRATION INDEX 

NO. 

1 i F I G NO. 
- j..: 

0--30 WATER PUMP AND CORROSION RESISTOR 
-FIG-;~-7 

54, 66 

030A0150786 

P-96 

{)-3:l_ __ ,WATER PIPING; ENGINE 
FIG-NO 

F F , (; NO. SET IG NO. 0-5C• 
Ni.I 

0·-50 

p 

-6-



!0-33 FAN AND FAN BELT 
FIIJ- NO 

? -114 

[ \: r 1 I 1 

_,-'Ji) 

I~ 
-, .. , 66 

0-36 TURBOCHARGER SYSTEM 

036A0150:95 

P -124 

ILLUSTRATION INDEX 

0-35 I ENG I NE CONTROL VAL.VE .t,ND LEVER 

til i 

I, I 
(_[;) 

0-:-JLJ TURBOCHARGER 
f!i:' ·Mt") ! 

II 

0]7/\0150796 

P-128 

f. 

-~~•-: 
-- "i 

FI C, I :[l. 

30S 

g 

87 



0-40 FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM 
FIG-NO. (NO. 1) 

0-\0AO 150796 

P-130 

,Q:-40_j FUEL INJECT I ON SYSTEM 
FIG-NO. I (NO. 3) 

31 

~ ---· □---· 
~ 

040A0350795 

P-132 

ILLUSTRATION INDEX 

32 
I 

FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM 
(NO. 2) 

O4OAO250796 

0-_1.!_jFUEL FILTER AND BRACKET 
FIO··NO. I (NO. 1) 

H8) 

~---'---~96 

10-40 
i 

FIG-NO. 

P-131 

45 

<~ 
l' 

104 

68 
-~ 45 

, ..... J I 
- ""';n 

5':! 

~- 3!8)7 
:, _r31Al tr-f7 
FUEL FiLTER 

041A01S079!i 

P-144 

-8-



ILLUSTRATION INDEX 

FUEL FILTER AND BRACKET 
(NO 2) 

04 l/V.J2507S·6 

0-50 loll COOLER AND OIL FILTER 

10-41 
. FIG-NO 

P ··145 

FIG-NQJ_(NO. 1). __________________ _ 

321 (8) 

< 

P-1b4 

@---25 
ft 

~ 

' 

2.(D) 

62 

-9-

J_::-42j FUEL PUMP AND P I PE 
FIG-NO. I -~------·---------------

P -150 

OIL COOLER AND OIL FILTER 
(NO. 2) 

MO, 
.., 78 

i#.~{ 

''.fF I\;-
,·_·, r_J~ 

i l C, f'lO, 

n-

lo-50 
1~~ 

FIG-NO. 



ILLUSTRJ\TION lf'JDEX 

'OIL PUMP AND Cil STRAINER 

P -160 

OIL AND VACUUM PIPiNG; ENGINE 
iNO.? 

F F I'. ~Jll. 
-". I 

FI C l:(l 

052A0250796 

Li FI, 
.3? 

30(, 
:,FT iCI 

: i 
I_ 

~ 

! ,. -{I 
I 

~',l 

lff•' 

,o-52 I 
---·~--i 

: ! Hi-Nil i 

i l C, N1J 

~t 
448((\ 

P -1~5 

- 10 -

1•:i-s2 jOiL AND VACUUM PiPING: ENGINE 
,c:c-NO I 0 

It, i···1 

.'3EF F 1 1~i NO. 
\J-- l"-J l 

____:....,_c 

P -16-1 

:_:r 

0-60 ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL PARTS 

SEE \_I- 33 

16\A) 

P-172 

ND. l• - C [, 

!AL.SE!.:: F l Ci 
\1 - .0 [, 

153 

30LrniJ ! D 

NO. 



ILLUSTRATION INDEX 

ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL PARTS 
(NO. C 

8 

7 

0 -f;ff 
,; \ 

65i 

06Cu\0.2 507 95 

0-61 BATTERY AND BATTERY GABLE 
FIG-NO. 

nr:,1l\Pi507~6 

P -186 

37, I '.26 
i 

"i:1 

0-60 
FIG-NO. 

f,54 

496 

P -j 73 

- 11 

!0-_60 /ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL PARTS 
i ' i 

' FIG-NO ,JlQ. 3; 

~ 6. 429 

690 

: c, I 

ii 
·' 

060A03.~U7~t, 

f-' -114 

1C•(Al 

el/ w 

c/G NO. O-'.:'() 

SEE FIG NO. 0-20 

0-65 !STARTER 
FIG-NO J t!\10. L1 -~------

'ISM 
8 · ~ 4 I 5 1 - ,\ I 3 - •'• 

:;, fj1 ;!: 6~ f5f ~5 .19 
dQofJ{lffl~ c=:D {)@--• bfeJ ~AE1 

61 C3 

Of,SAO J 50795 

P -190 



STARTER 
{N0.2) 

065AQ25C7~6 

STARTER 
(N0.4) 

ILLUSTRATION INDEX 

lQ:-65 
I FIG-NU. 

0-65 !STARTER 
FIG-NO. (NO. 3) 

P-191 P •1ij2 

10-65 

\ 
23 

P-193 

- 12 -

0-6;]STARTER 
FIG:NO (N_0_._5.l ________________ __, 

i7(f;; 
', 

' /_,,.,-
17 (A.) _ _,,....-,..\ 

'v-/ 16 

(165A0550796 

P-194 



STARTER 
(NO. 6) 

ASM 
8-97 l 37-4 78 

1f 

1)E,Slv:1fi5079 5 

0-66 !GENERATOR 
~-~~:• ,NO. 1) 

ILLUSTRATION INDEX 

P ·-195 

0-65 iSTARTER 
---=----1 

F~-NO, } (NO. 7) 

A3M 
8-97042-997-:t 

P-19fi 

GENERATOR 10-60 
---~o_._2_) _________________ ~F_IC.-N_o .... 

\ 
\ 



ILLUSTRATION INDEX 

~0~--6~~c--~.GiE!ENITTEiRAiTrcoiRR __________ _ 

FIG-NO. (NO. a) 

ASM 
8-94338-096-* 

065A0350796 

P-206 

0-66 'GENERATOR 
FIG-NO. (NO. 5) 

P-208 

___ ,, ___ _ 

\ 
22 

11 

- 14 -

GENERATOR 
tNO 4) 

066AO-l 5079(; 

GENERATOR 
(NO. 6) 

ASM 
8-9707il-4 71-~( 

I/ ~7 

I ' 

L 
066A06507% 

\ \ 

\y<" 
11 

0-66 
FIG-NO. 

P-207 

\ 
39 

6 

P-209 



0-66 GENERATOR 
FIG-NO. (NO. 7) 

AS~ 
8-97022-211-~, 

066A07507!J6 

P -210 

0-80 INJECTION PUMP 
FIG~O. (NO. 1) 

080A0150796 

P-220 

ILLUSTRATION INDEX 

- 15 -

GENERATOR 
(NO. 8) 

ASM 
8-97143-329-,:( 

VIEW@ JO .----
6 ~-i 

~\~, ~-t-T-, p, 

®, 

066A0850796 

INJECTION PUMP 
t.NO. 2) 

080/\0250796 

22 

V 
.0 

3, 

'® /1 

P-211 

~o 
FIG-NO. 

P -22! 



ILLUSTRATION INDEX 

0-81 jGOVERNOR; INJECTION PUMP 
FIG-NO. ; (NO. 1) 

0-81 GOVERNOR: INJECTION PUMP 
FIG-NO. (NO. 3) --~----'------~·--·-·-·----------1 

P-236 

- 16 -

GOVERNOR; INJECTION PUMP 0-81 r--
(NO. 2) ··--,,--.. ,, ___________ ..i_:_FlG:.:::-..:.N:=:.iO· 

0-84 .]FEED PUMP; INJECTION PUMP 
FIG-NO I (NO. 1) 

084AO I !'>0796 

P -252 

P -2J5 



ILLUSTRATION INDEX 

FEED PUMP: INJECT I ON PUMP 

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS; INJECTION PUMP 
,.NG. 1) 

086A0150796 

P-26.2 

:i)-84 0-85 AUTO TI MER; INJECT I ON PUMP 

41 

P -253 P -259 

- 17 -

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS; INJECTION PUMP 
'NO. 2) 

28 

28 

086/\02507% 

"1'--~ SU: ~: G 
O-fG 

1I I' [Ji') I 

i0-86 

j FIG-NO. 

P-263 



ILLUSTRATION INDEX 

0-87 COUPLING: INJECTION PUMP ,!:91 \ACCELERATOR PEDAL AND CONTROL 
FIG-NO. I FIG··NO. 

087A.0150796 

P-268 

SEE F re NO. 
0-86 \ 

30 

~ 

\ 
SEE FIG NO. 
0-85 

RADIATOR 

I I0A0150796 

P-21G 

I 

I 

16 

SEE FIG NO. 
0-40 

- 18 -

10'.AOl!::0796 

P-212 

1-11 !RADIATOR HOSE AND SUB TANK 
FIG-NO. I 

11 I AC• 150796 

P-280 

1 
I 



ILLUSTRATION INDEX 

1-30 1A!R CLEANER 
FiG·-MO, / __ _ 

I I>\ 'JI 

J ,_ .. 

27 

P -284 

~11-_ -I FUEL PI PI NG; CHASS I s 
r;t.rNO 

SE[ := I G tlO 0-4:2 
\ jL!. 

:ii::F r- 1 G 11n \ 

P--294 

i, i I --'[!' 1-1 

'.' EE FIG 1 -4 ~. 

Fl FIG '.J<l 

- i ,.J,ii 

StE clG tJO 
() -~ -

- 19 -

1-45 
FIG-NO 

IR DUCT 

~ E FIG NO. 
I-

'1 '1 
l ) 

WATER SEOIMENTER: FUEL 
! 

I (!\'I 

7 1,J ... 1 

86 ___ SEE 1-IG NO. 

~ 0-42 

sv-t.;> SEE FIG NO 
ti 0-41 

_/ ___ _ 

1"-5A0150796 

P -298 



ILLUSTRATION INDEX 

!_:-~Q_~EXHAUST PIPE AND SILENCER 
FIG-NO. 

l SOAQ I 507S6 

P-302 

2-05 !CLUTCH PIPING 
FIG-NO. I 

:'.'05AO 1 ~-0796 

P -31(1 

?_:-01 _jCLUTCH 
FIG-NO. 

P-306 

2~06 !CLUTCH SLAVE CYLINDER 
FIG-NO 

206A0150796 

P--312 

- 20-



ILLUSTRATION INDEX 

2-20 1 MANUAL TRANSMISSION ASM AND CASE MANUAL TRANSMiSSIOM ASM ANO CASE 
HG-tm '.NO. 1) 

t 
' 

P -314 

6d ./C' 
4,i::: .. 27 / ·::iCJ 

FIG /HJ 
6 

12-2L; SPEEDOMETER DR I VEN GEAR 
1 nc-No ' 

:".25A0150706 

,-, 

P-322 

- 21 -

P-315 



ILLUSTRATION INDEX 

MANUAL TRANSMISSION GEAR 
(NO. 2) 

GEAR SHIFTER AND QUADRANT BOX 
(NO. 2) 

169 

157 

230A0250796 

170 

12-26 
I-·· 
1 FIG-NO. 

P-323 

P-331 

- 22-

2-30 !GEAR SHIFTER AND QUADRANT BOX 
Flo~;:1NO. 1) --------------------! 

230A0150796 

P-330 

3-08 !PARKING BRAKE 
FIG-NO. ! 

37 
/ 38 
4,/ 

P-336 



L 

ILLUSTRATION INDEX 

J-11 _1PARKING BRAKE CONTROL 
FIG-NO , ···-·----···---·-

3 l AO 15()796 

P-340 

13.=!1J,FIXING PARTS: WIRING HARNESS 

Fl~.o .. j 

16(6) 

ria 

- 23 ·-

8-lO~WIRING HARNESS AND FUSE 
FiG-:NO i 
-·- .... .....L ·······-········--··· -·---------------< 

8101\0150796 

P ·344 

8:21.~METER ASM 
FIG-NO. 

274 
\ 



ILLUSTRATION INDEX 

8-25 SWITCH AND RELAY: INSTRUMENT PANEL 
FIG-NO. 

42L(Al.5fl1 

~ Q.~ 

424(8) 

f:,25AIJ150i96 

P-354 

8.-.. 50_JAIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM; FRONT 
FIG-NO I ~---------------

850AOi50796 

P-362 

- 24 -

Jl=~ELECTRICAL CONTROL AND OTHER PARTS 
FIG-NO. j 

17'5 

~ 

P-358 



p -1 



· 0-05 
FIG-NO. 

ENGINE GASKET KIT 

----~ 

.., 
\I/ ~:, ,..,, "l:!:I" 

t::: ... --,, 

' 

... :.,, 

• --------- _,,, /1' 

~,:, 

. ~ ~ 11 ,~~,- ~ 
\ . 

,,, ,,, 

~) 

2 '\ 
• 

'.\i, 0 '~v 

"' .~ 
/1' 

,,, ,,, 

" ~ \ 

' .,,,s;:::.-,. 

,, J ~ ,:f7 ---~ \ 
,~ ~~· )\ !~/4·~.c· ~r-~J 

j ~--J.,_/ 
,,, 

005A0150796 /I' ..____ ____________ __J 

p -2 



ENGINE GASKET KIT 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 
pppp~·PPPPPiPPPPPPPPPP.~PPPP !lppppp,pppp~pppp~~PPPPF 

I Q AAAA AAAAIIAAAAAAAAA ABBB D0FHMKKKK'.JKLLLLLLNN~ 
PART T APPLIED LT 000 0000,11111 11112 2 00 , o 0000L1L U0 ,oo OC 

NUMBER. c DATE Ry 123j5bB9 33456789012 2311 1234 10 a1122 11 
U 1 U U l 

i , I'.\ • r, i: r 
IABCDEIFGH I J1<1 MNr DORSTIUVWXY17ABCOIEFGH I Jkl ll~IOPOR~ TIIVWJ 

I I I I I 
1 GASKET SET: ENG OVERHAUL 

587810-9619 9503- t AB COE GHIJIKLIINOIP(lRSTU 

587810-7738 9503- 1 F i I 
587812-2943 9503- 1 I V 
587811-1436 9503- 1 I W X 

587812-8842 99505033-- 11 ,·, 
587811-3256 
587811-6395 9503- 1 
587811-5286 9503- 1 
587811-1385 9503- 1 
587810-7719 A 9503-9704 I 
587813-3820 9705- 1 I I 

2 GASKET S~T: ENG HO OVERHAUL 
587811-3946 9503- 1 ABCDEIF GH I ,t!K LMNO PORST uvwx I . 587812-8902 9503-

I 587811··3954 9503-

3 ~ ,b ,f · ·. l •" ... ,, ., 

z C 

A 
B 

DEFGH 

z A BC I 
DEF GH 

i 

I J 

Kl OP 

IIN 
MN 

IJKLMNOPORS 

0-05 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

P-3 



0-05 B ENGINE GASKET KIT 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUll3ER 

4JB1 

PPPP~PPPP~PPPPFP PP~TTT 
I Q YYYY VVVW HWWI W TT PPP 
T APPLIED l T ooo oo 0000< o ao KKX 
c DATE R y 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 6 H 9 o O 

I 1 
I i I 

IARC11Hir:AM I .il<I UNl1POl?~T1•1v•v 

I ! I 
1 GASKET SET; ENG I VEF HAUL 

587810-9619 9503- 1 AB D 'FG 
587812-8852 9503- 1 C 
587812-8832 9503- 1 E 

H 
p 

RS 
T 

UV 

A-4JBl 

IPPPP~PPPPf PPPPPjPPPPf P 
AAAA AAAAJ AAAAN,AAYYl Y 

IAAAAAAAAAI AAAA1AWAAI A 
000 0000(1111!110 0(0 
123 5678101234i51 1l3 

I i 

I l 

587813-5570 9807-
587812-8821 9503-
587811-3276 9503-
587812--8872 9503-
587813-5560 9807-
587810--9056 9503-
587812-8802 9503-
587813-5580 9807-
587813-5590 9807-
587813-5600 9807-

w : 

587812-8843 9503-
587812-8812 9503-
587813-5610 9807-

2 GASKET SET : ENG HD OVERHAUL 
587811-3946 9503- 1 ABCDE' GH I 
587812-8882 9503- 1 F I J KL M OP 
587812-8892 9503- l N j 
587811-3975 9503- 1

1 
I 

587812-8913 9503-
587811-3954 9503-

p -4 

ZABCDEFG 

RSTUV 
w 

ZABCDEFG 

a s 
H l J L N10 

K M I 
I p 

I R 

I 
T 

HIJ LMNOP RT 

I( 

0 S 

I 

Remarks 



MEMO 

P-5 



0-10 CYLINDER HEAD COVER 
FIG-NO. 

41 

33 

4
~9,,- 75 

5 --6 !=- 27 I 

, I 
I 

69 

010A0150796 

p 6 



' 

CYLINDER HEAD COVER 

KEY 
NO PART NAME 

11 
APPLiED PART T NUMBER 

C 
D,f\TE 

1 COVER: CYL HD 
89-1476-6%) i_: 1950~,-
897081-7421 I 9503-

! 
4 Ct,P : 0 I L F I LL ER 

4JB1 I 
PPPPPPPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP PPPP~PPPPPPPPP~PPPPP 

oAAAA~AAAA!AAAA~AAAA ABBB aoFH~KKKKKKlLLYLLNN~ 
L...,. 0000:000011111111112.22 00 0 :)OOOLL uo~oo 00 
R l 12341568923345617890]112 23 1 '1234 0 G1~11l22 q 

y : U I' 1 LI l 
I I (; I ' F f 

ABt'DEFGH 1.1IK1 MtrnlPoRs nuvwxYZAR1co;:i=G-H I JKI MNOPOR~lrnv1n 

! I I I 1 1 I 

189 133-20751 19503- 11 t,BCD 

5 GASKET: 0 IL F I LLER 
~q12J-623111950:1- 1111,;Bco GHIJ[KL~NolroR,:Tluvwx izABc' FGHIIHLMN(oF,:Rs/ 

27 GASKET: HD COVER --ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET(ENGINE-' 

wi153-05101cl9502-95021 I J!1,BcnE1FGHIJiKLr.rrn1roRsTi vwx ,zAsc FG 1!J,LMNl0P,,Rs\ 
'I 8flJ202-45631 9503- 3!' BCD I J HI Jl1, L s\NO(QR, TIIIVW' ~ZAB C i F GH ll K.L MNIO F ,, RSI 

33 RUBBER: SPACE. CYL HD COVER 
39-1133-73401 Al9503-no11 I 11 1 1 M 1 

1

1 I P, r 

I i 
8'.~7147-9211}1 9702- i I I I M I i B ! 

'IJ I 

IIJ 
I 

I 
I 

35 BOLT: NOISE SHIELD COVER 
10 40 I Al9503-98041121 ' II M I I I 020800-8 I 20 I 9805- 2 i ~ 

36 WASHER: ~L. NO I SE SH 11ELD COVER I 

B 

B i 

1IJ I I I 

I I 
I ]J 

I I 

g,~96:JH120119503-95081 I 21 ! I • I B 1 • .1 

I I I 
40 COVER 

"'''·! l 3.'.l-737~ I 19503- 1111 l I ~I I B l' I I 
41 GROMMET: HD COVER.OUTER 

894256-9590 I 19503- I I 2! 
1 

I ~ I I : 8 : 'IJ I I 
69 GASKET: HD TO COVER -ALSO lNCUIDE!J !,'/ 6ASKE.T SET(ENGINE' 

894247-9031i,_Al9503-95081 I 1jABCDEiFGHIJIKUNOIPQRSTI vwx [ZAB~D1EFG 'IJKLMN/OPORSI 
BJ7118- 768.C•, 9509- 11~ B c n E'F ,; H I J KL MN o Po R .'.: ,

1
u v w x , z II s c D1E F G H 1,,, :-; L M Nin F t, Rs 

I I 1
, 

1

, i I 

75 NUT. CAP. HD COVER 
f;Q4 173-4300 9503-

,09•11.58-1080 950'.l-

BCD G H I ,_I KL MN Op QR s T u V w X i z ABC ! I ,JV L M Nio p () R s1 
fl EFG H 

0-10 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

ID=20. (1 

!0=19. 5 

M8X14 

MBX14 

ID=B.5 OD=30 T=2.6 

M8 00=24 

MS 00°19 

P-7 



0-10 8 CYLINDER HEAD COVER 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

4JB1 
PPPPPIPPPPIPPPPFP 

I Q YYYY~VVVWV WWWWI W 
T APPLIED LT ooo<' 00 ( 0000( 0 

DATE Ry 123• 12 l346H9 
C 

,A-4JB1 
PPlTTT PPPPP\PPPPPjPPPPFPPPPFP 
TTF PPP AAAA/IJ,AAAA/llAAAAJ AAYn Y 
llOE KKX AAAAA1AAAA~0 AAAA} AWAM A 

O O 000(0000 1111110 0(0 
1 , 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 S ,01 2 3 4 51 1 ~ 3 

i i 
l1tl MNt:Dll II" TIII\JIII y 17., R IHI FF r." 11 I It I IHiflPI\D (IT IIVllf l 

, =~:n::: I Pl" CDEI"", r ,1' 
4 CAP: OIL FILLER 

894133-2075119503- 111,ABCDEIFGH l JIKLIINOt 

5 GASKET: OIL FILLER 
894123-6231119503- 11 llABCDtGHI JIKLMNO!P 

27 GASKET: rD COVER 
894153--0510 Al9503-95081 I 31A BCD EjF G I Jill( l II N ~p 
894202-4563 9509- 3 ABCOEtGH I JKLIIN-( 

69 GASKET; rD TO COVER 
894247-9031 Al9503-9508, , 1,A a c D E[F G I J]KL MN o\P 
897118-7680 9509- 1 ABGDEIFGHI rLu,or 

75 NUT: CAP. HD COVER 
894173-4300119503- 113,ABCOEIFGH I JIKLMNt 

82 PLUG : CY_ HD COVER 
894474-1590 9503- 1 

p -8 

[ I I 

Jz ABCOIEF GH 1!J KL MNlo POR5!1 

. . I . 
RS TjU V W 

I 
-ALSO INC,Ll/OED IN GASKET SET{EN0/NE) 

Rs Tl w lz A I I 
1

1 o 1 
RSTUVW IZABGOIEFGH \IJKLMNOl'OR,T 

-ALSO /NCl.(Jf)ED IN GASKET SET{ENGINE) 

::;juv: 1~~ecolEfGH 1IJKLM+P~R+ 

RST,UVlf IZABCD,EFGH llJKLM,OPQRSIT 

Remarks 

1D=32 0D=40 

!0=20.0 
ID=19. 5 

MS 00=24 



MEMO 

p -9 



0-11 CYLINDER HEAD 
FIG-NO. 

105 

3~ ' SEE FIG NO. 
14 @ ~ ',~ 0-14 -

5 (A) 5 (8) < 7<B>. b 
~ , ! 6- 4 I ' 7 (B) 

6cb~f 
0 q·1:) 

<.:>OO 

/ 7 (A) 7 (8,v/~~ ~ 7(Cl "' 
g 

0 2 

o a';? <a.:; 11 

13(N,~~N 

''-.._. 

1 68 (8) ~ 

12 

/t.~r ~ 213 
51 ?,fa> 

0 1 1 AO 1 5 0 7 9 6 
1 1 ~ 33 1 3 (8)' 4 1 (8) 

CYL. HEAD 

P-10 



CYLIN ER HEi\D 

F'ART iJAME 

PART 

NUMBER 
APPLIED 

DATE 

!~JB1 

i 
HE;\D ASM 
sr~-},tJ1 57Ju 

I . i I 

::::~~=~~~~i 
GYL 

9503-
9503-

2 GASKET: CYL HD --ALSO 

894,32-3270 i 19503- 111 !"' B c D E[F s ~ 1 JIK L Mr, o[P o Rs T( v w x 

3 BULT. C\ HD TO BLOC\\ 
89--!247-355! 19503- 111&,~ 8 CD El" G HI JIK '-MN OIP QR s TIU vw X 

4 GU I DE. V 

F i.1 H i 

C 

r L Mtf1 F 

I 

I 
I 

I 

"l./vLUDED 14' GA!>fltET ... <:ETiENtJ!NE' 

1 = A B c oi E F G H I I J ,. L M NI o P o R sf 
I I I I 

51, 721-0160 
1
0503- I 

1
8l~.3CD[iFG I 

! I 
u ~, ;; rluvw X I: A E;CD,[ F GH 1iJ r. L rrn:o PQ I( ~1 

I ) I I 
J ' 

5 SEAT: VLV INSERT 
~ 2.coF:F1~i~t.JIKL :'lc1IF'-JR::1uvV11x 

' I . 

IA) 894--131-52101 9503-

(B) 8S4 1 30-559C ! 9503-

(ffi B')'-4 •tJ l -522U l , 9503 -
RCDEFGHl~KLMN~PQRS VWX 

! 

7 CUP: SEAL I NG. CYL HEAD 
10;500-0051 l 9503- l / ,\ o CD EIF G H I 

(Bl' Si 112~-~)0(=;() 950:) f: C P EIF ,j ii I 

LMN QRSTUVWX 

(C) 10S300-01 1 '.' 9503- 2, C [1 El G i-1 I 

(C) 10%00-0112 9503- jF 

MN ORSTUVWX 

L I 
rs-· 5,:•"; 1.i00-1) I 3,:, 9503- ~ 8 r. fl flF ,, H I I ~iiOPQRc,TI.IVWX 

I 
9 STUD: I NL. MAN i F 

!,(LI 1 l 0··825C ! 9503- 2JABCDE GI-' 1 JI MrJOIPaRST!uvwx 
i F iu I !_1503-

9503- Ii F IK L i 
10 PU 1G: 

5,~~ I ) I 0--02:,;: 9503- t' 

922513-9289 9503- CD L ~ 

894 1 33-7597 9503- ;) ii 

;-r; ':.l~ /a-604C 0503-

88~ 1 35-3714, 9503- 4 I 
894140-1155\ 9503- 4! 

897073-6410 i 9503- 41 

II\/ 

R I 
(l i wx 

T 

11 CONNECTOr: GLOW PLUG 
894153-7231 19503- II 'IABCDEIFGH I JIKLMNOIPQRSTIUVWX 
894133-7600 A 9503-9503 1 I [ I 

' I I 
12 HANGER: ENG. RR 

894174-6120 
397013-5340 

9503-
9503-

·1 3 BOLT: HANGER 

_;.,13 ['1ifL1,Hl/!l-: MN/Of 

I C I I GR I I 
=~B D!~FGH/1,JKLMN[0P 

I (' I ' Cj R 

.:... M 8.,., ,_: u I J ,, '-- MN o_ 1- .J.. r. ,), C' colccr-H 1· ,, I· n,c ·-'1 

I ~ .\ ,, f' , E !- G H 11 I V I_ M 1·r1 F , · C, ·; 

(4 BC D!E c G H I h L M NIO P ,, RSI 

:ABCd[FRHI LM~OPQR1 

I ! , 

,I~ ABC D,E F G HI 

i1z A C 

B 

' 

oi:: G 
I 

11 ! 

Y. L M Nlo P Q R 
I 

i 

I 

In r 
MN] 

V l. I ,:; R 

(A) 050041-0280 A 9503-9804 

'Al 028681-0300 9805-

1 ABCDEFGHIJKLMN0PQRSTUVWX ZABC~EFG I 
l ABCDEFGHI KLMN0PQRSTUVWX ZABCJEFGHI 

KL MNIOP QRS 

K Uf N10 P QRS 

(A) 509030-0291 A 9503-9804 2 z 

0-11 A 
F!G-NO. 

Remarks 

!T=l.65 2-NOTCH 
! 

IM1 lX12::' 

lliU::T 

·JD I fi 

100=22 
!00=22 
i()fl=-12 ~ 

1111sx25 L='l7 
'Ml1X2~J L -~, / 

: 10. 5V 

/SILVER 

T=1.0 

MI0X28 W/LK WASHER 
M10X28 

M8X48 

P -11 



0-11 A CYLINDER HEAD 
FIG NO. 

!\LY 
NO PART 

PART 
NIJMBfF 

NAME 

j; APPLIED 
IC "•1\TE 

13 DOLT ; HANGlh 
(A) u.'8080-8-tc,o J 98('5-

IAl •J',0040-83:S() I A 95('3 
•,I\" :·,::·f'.IJHU SJ:-10( ~)f::(:--~-

,B) •J::,OIJ4U-b t SL! A 9t,O . .:: 

(B) 1)28080---8200 

(A\ i:-1::3680-82SO 

If: 

..... --· ... - ·-- . ! !l·1 FPFi 0'.l~FPi•1~:l1}'! 1 f'l 11P!)] Pl''.PPFf-: 
lniAAAAAAAAA~AAAA~AAAA~ABBB 

~, ~ i ~ ~; iJ :: ; ~ ~ t; '. ~ ~ ~i ~ ! ~; ~; ;~ °; 
i I 
I : 

I '"' 

i '..'I 

Ll ·, . , .I , .1 
.,,, 1 I ~ 1A lo'" [J t, r ,, II I vi'' L '11 N •y· ,, ,, -c , (' \ VI,\ 

\ :'IABCDE,F G HI J!~-l MNO[PCi>:; T'UVW X 

dAPCOF,1,H1,J!~~l1NOjPGR?i!UVl'!X 

: /1 H 1·: ;_1 fl! 1.J H ' ,Jii... ( MN u ~/ '1 .::: -; Tl'!.,,., w Ji 
! I ! ! 

14 STUD: EXH MAN i F 
,i>11 w S":c:.:I 1,1:,c' -, ;, s ,: c: l.,, c HI J;!•_·' ~ 110rn·11· u ;: :, 1 ii 1~ 
c-'e-i l /I uri, :,_,' I ;J:,uJ- I " 

YP Pr.:·,• PI-' F: r_: 1 r, l'if' 
·DDF'Hr• !\KKKr.::\c.LLWL 
I O 11JOOOL L UOQO 
' 1 1 ~ ~I ,1 , n I 112 

I Lj 

iz I 
B I Ii L M HIO c 
t: 'k. i .. M N:,1 i 

l Z A 8 ~ L1 [ f (i I : J I (J R Sj 

i Z AB C c1 E F G H ! ! ,!R si 
!z AB c r; ° F G H 1 ',: L M Nio Fr; R sl 
! .•' ::, r: 1 l r , , 1 .1 ·. L :11 Nk ,, ,, r,: sl 

105 SFAL: 0 l L VLV STEM --4/ 5J INCUff[' IN G'18A"'- Sf'T,EN,- .;;=) 

~), 2'.:.itl~J u1r1::ill j A 1~15(:.'J-9S r i I : ,_-: ;.. r i~ [: F , ,,; h ! ,1!~\ Mn ui~· n ,, ri r1 'v tr ~ z An ,Er- t; J, .J 1-, .: i't! ~~j(1:: t, r~. :; 

897120-30701
1 

961::'- . i -~ABGDEFGHIJji'-c!lNOiPGRSTjUVl'i\ !ZABCC,iE.FGHI ,,LMN?e<JRS,, 

' ! I : I ' : I ! 
168 HANGER ENG. FF:T 

LA·, ::::.9437~!- -} i -1 l l ~~502, 

9503- V 

(A) 894408-2060 95(,:3 B 

213 CLIP: r;:UBBER HOSE 
'lv97 l 6-24':.r, 9503- i C 

P -12 

M8Ji4B 
M8X3::, WILK WASHER 

1 
M8X3:l 

MH l ic IVLK WA~HEI< 

MSX1-B 



KEY. 
NO 

CYLINDER HEAD 

PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

HEAD ASM: 
894431-5230 
894327-2690 
894343-2900 
894431-5200 

4JB1 

PPP P~PPP PP!P PPP PIP 
I Q YYYYYVVVW wwwwwiw 
T APPLIED LT ooo oo 0000010 
c DATE Ry 1234 12 ~3467819 

I I 

CYL 
9503- 1 ABCDEIFGH I JK L MN DIP 
9503- 1 I ! 9503- 1 

! 9503- 1 

I 
2 GASKET : CYL HD 

894332-3270 I 19503- 111 IA BC [J [IF G H I JIK L MN OIP 

3 BOLT: CYL HD TO BLOCK 
894247-3551119503- 11181A s co EI_F G HI JIK L MN o1 P 
894455-6610 9503- rn I i i 

I i I 
4 GUIDE: VLV 

PPTJTTT 
TTP\PPP 
00,KKX 

0 0 

I I 1 

I 
RS TjU V 

I W 

! 

A-4JB1 

l'P pp PP!PPP pplp pp P~PiP PPPP!P 
AAAA~AAAAAAAAA AAYY~Y 

I
AAAA AAAAAIAAAA AWAA~A 

ooo 00000111111 1\1 o odo 
I 1234i5678901234_5l 1* , I , , 

ABC □,EFG H I J KL MN 0PQRST 

I 

I 
I 
i 

-AL.SV INCLUDED !.N GASi'fET SET(E/1/6/NE} 

RSTIUVW IZABCDIEFGH IIJKLMNIOPQRSl1 

IZABGD11EFGH iiJKLMNIOPQRS_jT 
I I 1 

I ' I I i 
! / I ) : 

511721-0160119503- 118,ABCDEIFGH I JIKLMNOIP RSTILIVW lzABCD,EFGH 'lc1KLMNIOPQRS11T 
I , I 

5 SEAT: VLV INSERT 
(A) 894130-5580 9503- 4 ABCDE!FGH I ,l!KLMN 

(A) 894431-5210 9503- 4 l 
(B) 894130-5590 9503- 4 ABCDE F G HI JIK urn 
(B) 894431-5220 9503- ' 4 

7 CUP: SEALING.CYL HEAD 
(A) 109600-0051 9503- 1 ABC DEF G HI JIK L MN OIP 
(A) 511219-0150 9503- 2 I ! 

rn> 511129--0060 9503- 3 AB co EFG HI J K urn ol
1
P 

(C) 109600--0112 9503- 7 ABCDEFGH I JK r,rno,P 

(C) 109600-0112 9503- 6 I L i 
(B) 509600-0130 9503- 5 ABGDE,FGH I JKLMNOIP 

9 STUD: INL MANIF 
904110-8250 

904110-8250 
909630--0341 
904110-8350 

9503-

9503-
9704-
9503-

1 o PLUG: GLOW 
982513-9289 
581410-0235 

894133-7597 

8910,p- 5040 

9503-

9503-

9503-
'9503-

9503-

I : 

2ABCDEFGH!JKLMN~P 

I 
i 
I 

4 ABC D El' i I 

4 FGHl~KLMN~P 

4 i ! I 

11 : I 
I 

I 
11 CONNECTOR: GLOW F'LUG 

894153-7231119503- 11 ltBCDE!FGH i LMNt 
12 H,'.\NG ER EMR RR 

RSTUVW 

RSTUVW 

I 
RSTUVW 

w 
RSTUVW 

Iii 

Rs TIU V 

RS TIUVW 

RSTUV 
UV 

RS T UV 

w 

luvw 
I 

Rs Tl 

acq,7,1-.:;1 11'1~,1)3--
897013 5340 ()503 

L MN•y-
1 RS 

13 BOLT : HANGER 
(A) 050041-0280 A 9503-9804 1 AB DEF G I L M 

(Al 028681-0300 9805- 1 A 13 DEF G H L M 

iZABCDIEFGHi JKLMl•foPORST 

ZABG~EFGHIJKLMNOPQRST 

I 
ZABC~EFGH1JKLMNOPOR1T 

: AB~ J\E ~ ~ H I ., KL MM o Pa R sir 
LABcDEttiH,JKLMNOPORST 

Z ABC DIE F G H ll KL MN OP QR ST 

ABCOEFGHI r.u, 

DIE 
GHI L OPORSIT 

,, I i 
;\ K MN I 

B 

/z As c DEF c H 1 !·1 KL M Nlo P QR sl T 

I I I i I 

1,7 A 8 r: nlc, ,: H ll ~. 1 M Nin P , .. ;; 1 

I I ' 

ZAdC FG Q 

?ABC FGHI LMNOPQ 

0-11 B 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

T=1. 65 2-N0TCH 

M11X122 

M11X122 

INLET 

INLET 

EXHAUST 
EXHAUST 

00=45 
00=32 

00=16 
00=22 

00=22 

00=12.3 

M8X25 L=37 
M8X25 Lcc37 
M8X25 L=37 
M8X35 L=47 

10.SV 

,IKG 

Ml 0)(23 W.-'LK WASHER 

MlOX'.'8 

P -13 



0-11 B CYLINDER HEAD 
FIG-NO-

KEY_ 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

13 BOLT: HANGER 
(A) 028680--8250 9805-
(Al 050040-8250 A 9503-9804 
(A) 050041-0350 A 9503-9804 

(Al 028681-0400 9805-
(A) 050040-8350 A 9503-9804 
(A) 02868G-8350 9805-

4JBl 

1 AB D EIF G H I J!K L M 
1 AB DE!FG I JKLM 

! ', 

N 

C N 

G N 

C N 

ojP 
OIP 

(B) 050040-8180 A 9503-9804 2ABCDE FG I J KLMNOP 
(Bl 028680-8200 9805-

14 STUD: EXH MANIF 
904110-8350 I 

1
9503- I 

41 BOLT; ENG HANGER 
(A) 050040·-8250 A 9503-9804 
(A) 028680-8250 9805-
(B) 050040-8200 A 9503-9804 
(B) 028080-8200 9805-
(B) 050040-8250 A 9503-9804 

<BJ 028680-8250 9805-

51 STUD: HANGER 

2ABCDE FGHIJ 

I 21A B (; D Elf G H I 

I I 

904110-84501 19805- 1121 

KLMNOP 

urn 

105 SEAL: 0 I L VL V STEM 
5i2569-D060 I A 19503-961111 
897120-3070 9612-

BCOE[FG i JKL MNO( 
BCDE[FGH r JKLMNO:P 

. I 
117 WASHER : LK. HANGER 

909150-5080 I I 9805- I I 2 I 
133 NUT: HANGER 

909110-4080 I 19805- I I 2I 
168 HANGER; ElG, FRT 

(A) 894379-7141 9503-
(A) 894408-2060 9503-
(B) 897017-91 70 9503-

1 AB DE,FGH I J1

1

KLM oiP 

1 C • N II 

1 ' 
; I 

i 

2 i J G!:SKET !\IIPPL;- GIL FEED 
;::-: 4 :"iO \ 9 ~;lJ>· ' I A fl 

P -14 

PP~TTT 
TT PPP 
00 KKX 

0 / 0 

1 I 1 

A-4JB1 

l:ABC~EFGH 'IJ LMN OPQ SIT 
dBCDEFG I 0 S1 

RS 

RS 

RS I 

RS ! 
RST 

RST 

RS Tj 

T 

T 

I 

UV 

I'/ 

w 
w 
w 

w 
w 
II' 

w 

ZABC HG 
ZABC EFGHI 

--.4LSO /NCUJ/JE!J IN 
RsT! w lzAscolE 
Rs11uvw 

1
1ZAsco!EFGH 

i I I 

R i I 
K R I 

R 
K R 

QRS 
JK MN OPQRST 

I R IT 
I 

SET{ENGINE) 

'1 n R 
KUINDP~R 

I 

UV 
RST 

ZABCDEFGHIJ LMNOPO ~T 
Ii R 

w 

Remarks 

M8X25 
M8X25 WILK WASHER 
M10X35 WILK WASHER 
MlOX35 
M8X35 W/LK WASHER 
M8X35 
M8X18 WILK WASHER 
M8X18 

1\18X35 L=47 

M8X25 WILK WASHER 
M8X25 
M8X20 WILK WASHER 
M8X20 
M8X25 W/LK WASHER 
M8X25 



MEMO 

P -15 



0-12 CYLINDER BLOCK 
FIG-NO. 

13 

t 

2 

P -16 



I 
NO 

CYLINDER BLOCK 

!='/I.RT f\JAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

Ii Ir APPL! ED 
DATE !c 

I 

' 
1 BLOCK ASM: CYL 

PPPP~PPPP~PPFP~PPPPPPPPP rppppprpp~pprp~ppp~~ 
QA AA~AAAA1AAAA~AAAAAABBB DFHKKVKKKKLLLWLLNNN 

L OOO()j00001111 l 111111222 00 0 GOOOLL ~odoo OQ 
R1: 1234[563923345678901i2 23 1 1234 0 G11j22 111 

'( I Ii . 1 1 I! 1J LJ 
i I G I :__ d i:- ( 
i A fl C D Fl F (' Ii I I K l M N nl D O R S Ti Li V W X Y-; 7_A_R_C_D+F-F-G---+H-.I-K'-;•-M ........ Nii O .... P_O_R_,S._I ,-ll-v-· w--j. X 

' l i i : I I I 

ss.; n7 397\i j 19503- 111 (~ C i)FjF G H I .J[K L Ill" 'Y QR s 
! I . 

VWX lzABG 

I 

2 Li NER SET: ENG CYL 
5H7,'\l:l-1770i 

587213-1780! 

587813-17!)0/ 

5E7R13-1800 I 

<)50:J.-

9503-

9503-

9503-

4 L i NER: C / Bl 
897176-68301 9503-

807 i 76 -fiS~O I 
89 71 76-6850 
89;176-6860 

887176-6870 

39: 1 76-6880 

8971 76-6890 

897176-6900 

950:,-

9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-

9503-

9503-

7 PLUG: WATER DRAIN 

,1,
1
1~Rr:oEIFciHIJKUiNOP1rns vwx 

4,A 8 CD EFG H I J KL MN UP ORS TU V l'I X 

4 A 3 CD E F G H I J KL !,IN OP QR ST! UV W X 

4 .; 8 C [1 FF t, HI ,JK L MN OP QR: T UV W X 
I 

l f 

4 A. 3 C D E F 3 ~ I J K Lil N 01 P Q R S TIU V W X 
1-.8CDEFbHIJKLMN1J1PORST,UVWX 

I 
4ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPORSTUVWX 

4 ABCDEFGH I JKLMflOPORSTfUVWX 

4 >.BCDEF:rn I ,JKLMNOPQRsruvwx 

4A Cl'FF•.,HIJi<Li.'r! 1*'QR T!UVWX 

4 ABC DE F G fi I J!K L MN DIP QR S Tl UV W X 
4 A 3 CD E F G H ! ,IIK Ul NOP QR S Tl UV W X 

I I I 

1= ABC o[E F G H I J KL MN Op\) Rs! 

,;: ABC DEF G H I J ~ L MN OP ORS/ 

Z A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R s1 

1ZABCOEFGH I JKLMNOPQRs/ 

ZABCDIEFGHIJKLMNOPQR~ 
' I 
'Z ABC D1EF G H I J L !,HJO P QR SI 
I: AB c DIE F G H I J KL MN op o Rs\ 
ZABCDEFGH I JKLMNOPORsi 

I ' 
,ZABCDEFGH I ,JKLMNOPGRSI 

1: As c DIE F G H 1 !J K L MN or 1.l R s/ 
! Z ABC DiE F G H I IJ KL MN OP QR Sj 

! Z A B C Di E F G H I I J K L M N O P Q R S\ 

I I I ! I 
(Al 909664-00101. 1

1
.9503- 1111.ABGDEl

1

FGH I Jj
1
KLMNo[

1

raRsT\uvwx ZABcDjEFGH 1\JKLI\INIOPORS[ 

I I , 1 , 

8 BOLT : BRG CAP 
894432-6420 I 19503- 11101A BCD E( G HI JIK L MN OIP OR s TIU V w X I z;; B c DIE F G H i/J ~ L r.rn1

1

o r a R sj',. 
I I I 

I I 
9 PIPE ASM. WATER DRAIN COCK 

8!Hi78-15:30i 19503- 11 11·,. I 
513,21-04311 9503- 11 

i I 

I V 

wx 

i3 DOWEL: C BL TO HD 
894453-3440 I 

1
9503- I I 2,A3CDEIFGH I JIKLMNO\PORS 

, I . I 
v w x ! z A [) c ol E F G H ' I J K L M Nj o P a R sj 

I I I ! 

15 PLUG: 0 I GALLERY 
(,\\ so,,1,o::i-0192 %OJ- 1 ;\cCD FGH I JKLt\liNOIFoRs vwx I Al.le , JKl MNoP 

(A) 509605-0192 A 9503-9704 L DEF G 
{A) 509605-0192 9705- 3 I DEFGH 

IA; !'>00'105-0192 %03- 3 I 1 - QRS 

(B) 999202-3140! 9503- T\BCDEFGH ! JKLMNOPQRST1uvwx / BCIJEFGH KL OPQRSI 

" :m:; :f 1::tTi:i 1 1 I 1 , I , 1 I I ; 

21 CUP: SEALING, RR 
(A) 511219-0180119503- 11 ABCDEIFGH I JIKLMNOIPQRSTIUVWX IZABCDIEFGH 1/JKLIINIOPQRS1.' 
(B) 511219-0170 9503- I ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWX ZABCDEFGHIIJKLMNOPQRSI 

I . 
22 CUP: SEAL! NG, DUCT HOLE 

509600-0130119503- 111,ABCDEIFGI-IIJIKLMNOIPQRSTIUVWX IZABCDIEFGI-IIIJKLMNIOPQR, 

23 CUP: SEAL I NG, C/Bl FRT & RR 
IA) 511219-0080 9503- 3 ABGDEFGH I JKLMNOPQRSTUVWX ZABCDEFGH I JKLMNOPQRS 

(B) 109600-0051 9503- 3 ABC DE F G H I J KL IINO P Q R ST UV WX Z ABC D EFG H I J KL MN O P QR S 

0-12 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

GRADE=l 
GRADE=2 

GRADE=3 

GRADE=4 

OD GRD=l. ID GRD=AX 

OD GRD= 1 ID GRD=CX 

OD GRD=2, ID GRD=AX 

OD GRD=2 ID GRD=CX 
OD GR0=3. ID GRD=AX 
OD GRD=J. ID GRD=C:< 

OD GRD=4. ID GRD=AX 
OD GRD=4. ID GRD=CX 

PTl/4 

M14X89 FLANGE 

Pll/8 
PT1/B 
PTl/8 
PTI 18 

M14X9 

PTl/8 

OD=36 

OD=38 

00=12,3 

00=18 
00=45 

17 



0-12 A CYLINDER BLOCK 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

~ APPLIED 
c OATE 

4JBl 
PPPPrrPPP~PPPPPPPPPPPPP 

Q AAAAf,AAAA~.AAAA:AAAA~•ABB 
LT ooo 001j11111111222 o 
R 123 689~3345 789012 2 

y I i u l 
I ' I ; 

PPPP PPPMPPPP~PPPPP 
DD•H~KKKK~KLLL~LLNN~ 
o ooooWt uo~oo oq 
i i 1 2 34 jo G 1 1 2 2 1 1! 

i 11 ~ 

I 

23 CUP: SEAL I NG. C/BL FRT & RR 
(C) 511219---0150119503- 1121ABCDEIFGH1 LMN ORS vwx jzABcojEFGHIIJKUrnloPaRs1 

, I ' I I 
25 MET AL: CM/SHF 

2'l41t,R-55(i1119503- I I 11At,Cl•i GH I ,JIKUHIOIPQRST:UVl'IX IZAB C ! GH 'IJKLMNIOPQRSi 

28 COVER : 0 I L PORT 
: 294380 1960 I 19503- I I : ! 

29 GASKET : COVER. 0 I L PORT 
894470-6750 I C !9403-940311 'I 
897111-8161 19404- 1 

45 SW IT CH: 0 l L PRESSURE 

G 

G 

G 

'(A) 582410---0122 9503- 1 !\BCD GH I ,rno'pa ST V B I 
! 

(A} 58315 l-0030 9503- R 

(A) 182410-0082 9503- 1 ABCD GH I IINOPQ ST V B I J QR 

.. (Ai 982720-0690 9503- L R ll 
(B~ i 82410---0-130 

lC) 582410--0361 

(C' Si>,2410-0320 

(C) 182410-0912 

9503-

9503-

9503-
9503-

50 PIN: STRAIGHT, RR PLATE 
{A) 908161-0320 9503- 1 ABODE GH I JIKLMtJO'Pl.iRS 

(A) 90815HJ240 9503- 1 F G 
(A) 908161-0200 9503-
(Bl 908151-2220 9503- 2 

(B' 90816Hl220 9503-
I 

51 GASKET OIL PRESS WARNING SW,C/BL 
894336-29'.'() I 19503-- 11 , 1 ; 

52 NIPPLE; 0 IL PRESS WARN I NG SW. C/BL 
894167-7492! !9503- I Ill I I 

53 BOLT: REAMER 
909606-5350 9503- 1 ABC D Iii J KLMN QR STU 

989112-9110 9503- 1 FG 
909806-0200 9503-

894171-9431 9~,03-

894369-9070 9503-

61 PIN: STRAIGHT 
(A} 908151-0200 9503- ! ABCDrGH I J 

l\ L MN t;";STU 

(A) 908151-0200 9503-

(Bl 908151-0500 9503-
(B) 908151-0500 9503- 2 

A F KL OP 

MN 
C 

VWX ZABC~EF H KLM 
I 
I 

•J I J 

V 

IN GASKET SET(ENGINE) 
D'EFGH I I ORSj 

' . i 

lY X ZA C F H I KL I Q 

liJ 

I h\N RS 

V io f 
B 

I 

ZA CDiEFGH 11v , ·,; RSI 

vwx u In~ I 
vwx : I " I" B I MN 

: I 
63 DUCT: WATER C/BL 

894471-3581119503- I I 11ABCDE!FGH ! J!KLMNO,f'QRST,UVWX 
8944 l 9-4361 9503- 1 j I I I 

I I i • 

IZAB 

I 
69 GASKET: PLUG. 0 IL GALLERY. C/BL 

909571-4140 950:3- ' I i!ABCDEIFGH\ • MN 

I 

-ALSO JNCJ..UDED IN 1,4SA:"T SET(ENGt.VF) 

i t.lVWX ZABG,EFliH >il li)f• RSI 

P -18 

Remarks 

00=32 

00=10 L=20 

M10X52 

OD.,,10 Lc:20 
OD=IO L=20 
00=10 L=50 

00=10 L::so 



lVEY 
?/\HT i\l/\ME 

PART 
NUMBER 

cis UNIT PRE~;SLJRE 
-,,:_c;(,:,1 

950 ~- 1 
950:J- i 

' 

CK 

96 PRESS UN IT ::;, SW 
1950~;- 1/0,BCDE'!' SH I 

lj ~\" i' /,~,y~-3\)L._ j 1~~:;~~=~•1 40?-
I •'" C 

! 

97 CUP: SEAL I NG 

M fl 01 QR S 
,p 

[; 

I 

V 

I A MN 
I 

AB C:L 

'/\l ,;"",'1 !~~11)-;-,p:-; i q:;CI)- , :', C P ., H I L 1, N ,, F: 3 T IJ V W ~ ,=Ac' f' F 1, H ij,) ,. I_ M F .:, R sj 
1J\' C' ; ~ l ~J- I ;::r, 1 951J,c-' _-,.IL, G c P 1 H 1 1_ M N G ;x .~ r u w \ 1 z A a D E ~ h H 1 -i ~- l_ M F 1J R ~; 

\:c) 511129-,~ot=.o, 9503- :,t,BGDE:FGHI L',!N QPSTJJVWX !ZABCDIEFGH!c'i<LM P0RS 

I v, 'i:: 1?9-00:}C.i 950:3- ! S C D E " :; H I L M N Q E S T U V rt X Z A B C F G H I ,j K t M P 1.1 R S 
I I 

• 1 I · 
WATER DRAIN 
- /9503- I I I I 

I , I 1 

1 [:,BG 1F 
' [• El HI 

'l-1'1'i-"-iilc, '11 
9406-
9503-

I 
I 

141 BCL T: coyER 
\(-:~'.J,fJ10-.s-1n~; l 1950::~- ! ~ r 

I ; 
143,WASHER- L.K 

c,·,.-. ', c,n-01•,-,,, I lo•)ll""-- I I oi i- -- ~ - " ·-·: 1~· - I i -1 
' : I -

nr::ll[F,JHI 

[: ,· LI., 
t:.8CDEF1~HI 

I 

iG2 HOSE: Wi',TER DFU\IN,C i:il 

i s 
L r,i .lip Q F 

(l(I 

I 

I.Mflnl'prlfi' 
j ;~ N 1_\l' I);-, 

, u ,, r,I P a r, ,- " " _ m" _
1 

,- ., 1 , 

I W 
I 

I 

vw 

C 

G 

'= i\ 8 C 

11,; /\ f: D,lt F 

:_A CDE"GHI 

6 

, L M Nlo P 

I 
I 
I 
I 

K i_ 

:~; :~:::;=:~:~11:~~~= I I ;i DEi HI IKI~ rQR ,! I , 

199 PLUG; 0 IL ,JET HOLE. G/BL 
999202-3rnol J9so3- I I 11AscoEjFGH I J!KLMNOIPQRSTluvwx )zAsc I 1IJKLMN)oPQRSI 
909661-0050 19503- I I [ I [ I DEFGH I 'I 

I I I l I I ' I 

203 STUD: C/BL 
894411--00101 19503- 1131 

223 CONNECTOR: 0 i L PRESSURE 
894425'"45001 19503- 11 11 

I I I 
229 GASKET: CONNECTOR 

909571-4140 9503-

wx 

lz A 

ZA 

MN[ 

i 
IJ MN 

0-12 A 
"!G-NO. 

Remarks 

Q[JccciG 

OD=36 
00=16 
00=15. 6 

M8X?5 

M8X23 

ID=10 

L=550 
L=520 

M16Xl2 

M16X8 PLUG 

ID=14.2 00=20.0 

P -19 



0-12 A CYLINDER BLOCK 
Fl&-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

PPP P~P PPP PPP P P~P PP Pl' PPP P ,,p PP PP\PP PP ~PPP P P\PP PP~ 
I Q AAAA AAAAAAAAA AAAAAABBB DDFHKIKKKK KLLLULLNN 
T APPLIED LT 000000001111I1111222 00 : 0 iooOOLL uod,oo 0 

C DATE Ry 123i568923~45 789012 2311 11234 I~ G1~2~ 1~ 

;: I I ' I GiF G 
IA.Rl'lDFIFr.H I !Kl MNnlPORS II\JIIXY17A.Rl'11111:FeU 11.tKI MklnPORSITIIVW 

I I I I I I ! 
267 CLIP : DRAIN HOSE 

894403-6900119503- 1111 DE! HI IK L M Ip I] R Tl I 
i 

303 GASKET : PLUG 
90957\-41601 19503- I 

-ALSO INCl/J()El1 IN BASKET SET(ENGINEJ 

11,ABCDEIFGH I JIKLllNOIPORSTIUVWX IZABC i IIJKLMNIOPfJRSI 
450 NUT : REAMER BOLT 

90911()--41001· ,•9503- 111,ABCOEl!FGHI Jl'KLMNOIPORSTIUVWX IZABC I 
909111-5100 9705- 1 , . I 

t • i ! l 

F u i i K L lo P o I 
I i 

452 PIN; C/BL TO OIL PAN 
909878-5970119503- 112,ABCD!:I GH I tLMNOIPORSTIUVWX IZABCDIEFGH 'fJKLMNIOPQR, 

454 SEAL : C/BL 
897016-4730119503- 1111 

455 GASKET: REAMER BOLT 
909561-2120119503- 1111 

I vwx I B I 

I I B I ,1 
I 

--ALSO INCl/JOEO IN GASKET SET(ENSINE} 456 GASKET: NIPPLE 
909572-00SO 9503- 1 ABGDEFGHIJIKLMNOPORSTUVWX ZABC JKLMN,OP 

I 
P -20 

Remarks 

ID=9.5 

M10 
M10 

ID=8. 2 00=17 



CYLINDER BLOCK 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

T APPLIED 
c DATE 

BLOCK ASM; CYL 

4JBI 
pp 

Q VY 
LT o 
Ry I 

894437-3976119503- 11 llABCDEIFGH I JIKLMNOIP RSTIUVW IZABODIEFGH IIJKLMNIOPQRSIT 

2 LINER SET: ENG CYL 
587813-1770 9503-
587813-1780 9503-
587813-1790 9503-
587813-1800 9503-
587813-2880 9503-
587813-2890 9503-
587813-2900 9503-
587813-2910 9503-
587813-3120 9503-
587813-3130 9503-
587813-3140 9503-
587813-3150 9503-

4 LINER: C/BL 
897176-6830 9503-
897176-6840 9503-
897176-6850 9503-
897176-6860 9503-
897176-6870 9503-
897176-6880 9503-
897176-6890 9503-
89 7176--6900 9503-

7 PLUG; WATER DRAIN 
(A) 909664--0010 9503-
(B) 909664-0010 9506-
(B) 909664-0010 9503-

4ABCD~FGHl~KLMNOP 
4 ABC D E[F G H I J KL MN OP 
4ABGDEFGHIJKLMN0P 
4AB0DEFGHIJKLMN0P 
4 RSTUVW 
4 RSTUVW 
4 RSTUVW 
4 
4 

4 

4 
4 

RSTUVW 
ZABCDEFGHIJKLMN0PQRST 
ZABCDEFGH I JKLMN0P0RST 
ZABCDEFGHIJKLMN0PQRST 
ZABCDEFGHIJKLMN0P0RST 

-ALSO INCLUDED J.N LINER SET 

4 ABC0EFGH I JIKLMNOP RSTUVW ZABCD,EFGH IIJKLMNOPQRSIT 
4ABCDEFGHIJKLMN0P RSTUVW ZABCDEFGHIJKLMN0PQRST 
4ABCDEFGHIJKLMN0P RSTUVW ZABC~EFGHIJKLMN0P0RST 
4ABCDEFGHIJKLMN0P RSTUVW ZABC~IEFGHIJKLMN0PQRST 
4ABCDEFGHIJKLMN0P RSTUVW ZAB0DIEFGHIJKLMN0P0RST 
4ABCDEFGHIJKLMN0P RSTUVW ZABCDEFGHIJKLMN0PQRST 
4 A B C D E F G H I JII( L MN 0 P RS T UV W Z AB CD E F G H I ,I K L MN 0 P QR ST 
4 AB C D E,IF G H I JI," L M N 0 P R S T UV I'/ II Z AB C DIEF G H I I,; K L MN 0 PO R SIT 

I I I 

I ABCDEFGHIJKLMN0P RSTUVW 
1 ABC DE 
1 FGHIJKLM OP uvw 

z As o DEF G H I J K L M N° o Pa R sl T 

ZABCDEFGHI KLMN PQR~T 

8 BOLT: BRG CAP 
894432-6420 I 19503- I 110t BCD E!F G HI JIK L MN OIP Rs TIU VI'/ IZABCDIEFGH IIJKLMNIOPQRSjT 

I I ! 
9 PIPE ASM: WATER DRAIN COCK 

~:;:::~1 :::: I 1 

13 DOWEL · C/BL TO Hf\ 
89H~J-3°140 I 1!}503- : 12/A BCD ,j HI l MN OIP R Tjl! V iJI 

15 PLUG: 0 IL GALLERY 
(A) 509605-0192 9503- 1 2ABCDEFG i LMN0P 
(A) 509605-01 92 9503- 3 H 

'A) 1096i 15 0500 9503- 2 ZABC F G H I 

17 SWITCH: OIL PRESSURE 
582410-0160119503-95111 I 11 I G 

21 CUP: SEALING. RR 
(Al 511219--0180 9503- 1 ABC D EiF G H I LMN0P RS vw ZABC FGH I JKLMN 0PQR 
(B) 511219-(}170 9503- 1 AB GD EjF (J H f lMNOP Rs ; vw ZABC FGHi JKlMN OPQR 

0-12 B 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

GRADE=l 
GRADE=2 
GRADE=3 
GRADE=4 
GRADE=! 
GRADE=2 
GRADE=3 
GRADE=4 
GRADE=1 
GRADE=2 
GRADE=3 
GRADE=4 

OD GRD=l. ID GRD=AX 
OD GRD=l, ID GRD=CX 
OD GRD=2, ID GRD=AX 
OD GRD=2, ID GRD=CX 
OD GRD=3. ID GRD=AX 
OD GRD=3, ID GRD=CX 
OD GRD=4. ID GR0=AX 
OD GR0--4. ID GRD=CX 

PT1/4 
PTl/4 
PTl/4 

M14X89 FLANGE 

PT1/8 
PT1/B 
PT1/B 

00=36 
0D=3B 

P -21 



0-12 B CYLINDER BLOC 
FIG-NO. 

K[Y 
NO PART NAME 

,----~-----~+.14_J_8_1 _______ -~ __ A-·4,Jb 
, 1PPPi= 1~-'PPPl 1 i L,i--1 PPf1 1 ~ P tlr i r !,P~'PI''. ;---1-1 ~·,p(•,p~· 11 !{1 i r,:y 
:c,,YYYYdVVW~WWWW~W I fAPP 0 iAAA,<. 0 AAAAi?AAAf!!,A~YY 

PART 
NUMBER 

1 APPL I ED 
T DATE 

L)T ooo oo o:cc•ooqo ~rrnlKK, IAA.AAHAAA HAA!i.i'.WAA 
R .,

1 

l'.':1-! I::' ?13167819 n' n oor1 •
1oooon11111! 1 ,. OCf1 

:·_ I \ I~ I ·-,•c.1;;,u,•' ,;•::!l,· iJ:: 

j • :}\ I r,, R · : V Wt-, YI 

I I I I 
HOLE 22[CUP. SEALING. DUCT 

I 509600-0120 I 
1
9503- I ! 1jABCDE_FGH I LMNOIP ··,•'·u·•w '12A1:<•:C1:FGH I H LM 

1 i I .-\ - 1
1
1
1 

>' 

I i i 
23\CUP: SEALING. CIBL 

9503-
FRT & ER 
l j 

i 3 ABC D El c G H I 

(A; i 511219-0 ! 20 

(A.1 \ 511219-0080 

(B) I 109600-0051 
t C , j ~- I I 2 19 -0 I 50 

9503-

9503- I 3ABGOcFGHI LMN 

/ ~rj~uc1 1 t_l!Gn1 

25 MET Al : CM/SHF 
2,94168 5561, ,95G:3 

I 

28 GOVER: 0 IL PORT 

1
894441-9490 I I 9503- I I : I 

291GASKET: COVER. OIL PORT 
'1897111-8161119503- I I 'I 

! I 
40!CUP. SEALING. G/BL 

GHI 

1511129-0060l l9503- I B D Ej F G I 

! 511129-0060 9503- C 

45 SWITCH: 0 I l PRESSURE 
(A) 582410-0122 9503- 1 ABCOE 1 F 

(A1 583151-0030 9503-
(DI 982720-06~0 95(13 H 

(DJ 182410-0082 9503- 1 AB GD E, F I 

(D) 982720-0690 9805- G 

(A 5.32410-0.16 \ 9503-

(A,' 582410-0:36 I 95•J3-9804 

I 
,_; 

(B) 182410-0330 9503- 1 

50 PIN: STRAIGHT RR PLATE 
(A) 908161-0320 9503-

(Ai 308151--0:40 9503-

W' 908161-02:c; 9503-

I ,i.~BCDEIFGH I 

I _'.I 
I..:._; 

I i 

urn 

LMN 

LMN 

".rn olr 
I 
! 
I 

L MN OjP 

i 
I 
I 

I 

52 N I PPLE: 0 IL PRESS WARNING SW,C-3L 
894167-7492 I 

1
9503- I I ii I 

I l 
909606-5350 9503-
909806-0200 9712-

1 ABCDE FGH I JIKLMNOP 
1 ABGDE F G I J,K L M N O P 

vw 
K '_, I IV 

v~ 

w 

"s 

TUVW 

AB•J~FGH 1
1
iC:LM 

ABC Q' E F G H : J r, L M 

lf-..E<_ i·1i-~1iH ! 1>-.LM 

:.! '..\P,1,!··;.rG!i ll'-:\ L M 
I , 

L 

L 

ZABC FGH1 1
._· LM 

z.~e-C1dEF H1 J v, L M 

,), BC F H i KLM 

,; II 

ABCDEFGHIJ L 

K 

F 

E 

;) .] fl'. 

r:, :JR 

lo P Qr: 
i 
I 

53 BOLT: REAlER 

989112-9110 9503- 1 I RS 

I 
F MM! 

I 
61 PIN: STRAIGHT 
(A) 908151-0200 9503-

(A) 908151-0200 9503-

2 AB D EiF G H I J KLM OP IJVW 

N RST 

:.scojEFGH ,,J 
(B) 908151-0500 9503- 2 0 H ! K 
(B) 908151-0500 9503- N Rs r ! 
(B) 908151--0500 9503- 2 

I 
R 

63 DUCT: WATER. C/Bl 
894471-3581 9503- '1i;: As c DIE F G H i( KL M NIO p (l R 

I I 

P -22 

f 

OD'-'sd 

OD=~, 
'JD .. , 

OD==1 r:, 

Remarks 

00=10 L=2:) 

OD=10 L-=20 
0D=I0 L=50 
00=10 l=50 
OD=10 L=50 



I 
I 
n<CY 
NO 

CYLINDER BLOCK 

PART NAME 

14JB1 :A-4J81 ; 
PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~P p TTTT DPPP~PPPPMPFPP~IPPPP~P i 

I 

PART 
: I 

APPLIED !T NUMBER !c DATt: 

Q /YYYYIVV 1/W~WWWW\~W T PPPP AAAAA1t,11AAAAAP ,\~AA) 1 11Y 
LT 0000 oo oiloooo~o o BiKKX .~AAAA,AAAAAAAAA AW"Al'!A 
RY 1 234 1 2. 2346 7 81_9 · o 0000/000001111 ~i1 o oo!o 

i I I i i 1 I 1 '.' 1 4i c: S 7 8 0 0 1 2 3,115 1 I nl 3 

i i, P r. 0 Fl F r: H I , ,1 K I M N nl P o R S Ti 11 v w Y. Y 7 A R r. fl F F G H I I 1 ,: 1 11 .,10 D fl R sl T 11 v W yi 

I I I i ! ' I I I I 
95 UN i T · 0 • PRESSURE 

98]1-J0-310(;~-,,~550033--v I IJJlli.,,!. I G 
983140-1570 :o • 

96 AD;1,PTER. PRESS UNIT "' SW 
90?,;02-2380 I 19~03- I I ll48CDEIF 

i I 
l,J)KLMNOiP 

I I 
97 CUP : SEAL I NG 
1A'• -8'J,, 250-:>HO 9503-

(B) 511219-0180 9503-

1 ; 8 G D E f r; H I ,I K L MN O P 

3ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOP 

(D) 511129-0030 9503- 1 ASCDEFGHIJKLMNOP 

(C_i 51 / 1 :~0-nOfiCJ 97f!5-

i 
137 COCK. DR.A IN. WATER 

(A) 894-\;~2-6000 i 19503- 111 ! 
,,· 140 N I PPLE; I NJ PUMP 

894130-0211 19503-
Sf;J ~ ,1 G-5::tri l . 9405--~i _1t,5 

1 ABCD~FGHl~KL~NOP 
l , ,1 o F G I ,1/K L,; n 

8~-+4t?4· IY90 

894171-9440 
gc,4,71-94401 

9406-
9503-

9503-

I o [> E] F ,) h I ,Jj K L M O P 

2 C I 
I i 

- ! 
I ' 

141 BOLT; COVER 
ono20--845C i 19503-

143 WASHER: LK 
909 i 50-8100 i 19503-
9C9150-5100 i 9503-

! 

11
4

1 

11 ~1 
I 149 WASHER; U(. CLIP. HARNESS 
I 894,22-98731 19503- 1111 

' 162 1-luSE. WATER DR/d N, Ci BL l (A) 90"1914-8830 I 19503- 1111 

! 199 PLUG: OlL JET HOLE. C BL 

I 
N I 

I 
I 

999202-3160 I ,9~03- 1111A B c D t G H I JIK unJ DIP 
, . , . I 

200 PLUG : 0 i L GALLERY 
999202-31401 19503- 11 llABCDEiFG 1 11\LIINOIP 

203 STUD : C/BL 
894411-00101 19503- 1131 

206 GASKET 
894336-2920 I I 9503- I I 1 I I 

218 GASKET: PLUG, C/BL SIDE 
909571-4140119503- 11 tBCDEIFG I IKLMNt 

223 CONNECTOR: 0 IL PRESSURE 
894425-4500 9503- GH J 

i G II 

! 

w 1 ;:;.scol:::F Hill.JKI_MNI P!JRSIT 

i I 

RSTJVW 
R :n1!.IVW 

RST 1UVW 

iJ V 
i 

w 
lr1vw 

I 

RST 

T 

' 

T: 
I 

! 

I 

I 

I 
Tl 
I 

RS 1uvw 
! 

I 

I 

IZABCDEFG 

L Mlfo F'O ,: ~•T 

! QR S 

I 

lo 

1
z AB c olE F G H 'IJ KL II Nlo Po Rs T 

1 =.i\ □ CDEF H/1,_r ,L'i\NiOPll ST 

I K I R 

' ' 

I I I 

ol 

I 
L 

i Z ABC DIE F G H I IJ f L II NIO P 0 R 

IZABCDIEF H iJKLMN10PORr 

'. I 
I 

I 
I 

I I 
I I I I I 

I I I 
I I I 
I 

\ZABCDIEF H IJKLMNIOPORSIT 

I I 
G I 

0-12 B 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

l}IJ=56 

00=36 
OD=15.6 

M3X2J 

iD:::10 

ID=10 

L=250 

M16X12 

ll14X9 

10=14.2 00=20.o 

P 23 



0-12 B CYLINDER BLOCK 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
No PART NAME 

4JB1 A-4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

PPPP~PPPPI PPPP~P PP7 TTT 

1 a vvvqvvvw, wwww~w TTI PPP 
T APPLIED LT 000, 00 c 0000 o 001 KKX 
c DATE Ry 123 12 ,3467 9 o o 

1 1 
I i i I 

PPPPPPPPPF PPPP~PPPPPP 
AAAAA.AAAA, AAAA~AAYYY.Y 
AAAAP AAAM AAAAJ AWAA~'A 

ooocooooc1111110 o o 
12345678£0123451 173 

l&1'l(}01:11:r.1-11 .,It', uun1000~~11VWYll711.Rf!nli:i:cl-l 1l.11t1 111lnDllD~T111iii1 

I I l ! l , I 
229 GASKET: CONNECTOR 

909571-4140, ,9503- 11 li 

303 GASKET: PLUG 
909571-4160, ,9503- I I llABCDE,FGH I JIKLMNt 

450 NUT: REAMER BOLT 
909110-41001 9503- 1 ABCOEIFGH I J1·KLMN1P 
909111-5100 9503- 1 

452 PIN: C/BL TO OIL PAN 
909878-5970119503- I I 21ABCDEiFGH i tLMNt 

454 SEAL: C/B 
897016-47301 19503-

456 GASKET: NIPPLE 
909572-00801 19503-

457 GASKET: NIPPLE 
909202-3080 9503-

P 24 

II 11 C I 
11 llABCDEIFGH 1 J!KLMNOIP 

--ALSO INCI../JDED IN 6ASKEr SEr(ENGINE) i IZABCOIEFGH llJKLM,OPORSIT 

.. r 1,."+"" .1J ,+ .. + 
RST,U\/W jZABCDIEFGH IIJKLMNIOPQRSIT 

Rs Tt I ! I K I R I 
--ALSO INCLlJDED IN GASAEJ S£T(£kGINE) 

RSTI l I I I I 
RST \/ 

Remarks 

ID=14.2 0D=20.0 

MlO 
MtO 

10=8.2 00=17 



MEMO 

P-25 



0-13 
HG-NO. 

P -26 

OIL PAN AND LEVEL GAUGE 
(N0.1) 

~- 3 
4 

Li 
173 

291 



(NO 2) 

4 

4 

\ ·1 r:_') \.· . , I 
-..I I, 

SEE FIG 
0-20 

013A0250796 

07~ .1··. ,..___ J .._,~} 

' 
/1 

I 
I 
! 

-27 



p 

0-13 
FIG-NO. 

2 

OIL PAN AND LEVE GAUGE 
(N0.3) 

1 (P) 

4 3 

23(E) 

I 
1 ( 

23 fCi 
\Li 

153 

28 (A) 

28 
0 I 3/\0350796 

NO. 



AND LEVE GAUGE 0-13 
(NOA) FiC,-NO. 

i,,, 
',,,--..... 

4 

1 (N) 

1 (P) 

013A0450796 

P-29 



PAR\ 
NUMBt:l: 

I I ! ',, !-'' 
1 ' j '.-, A A A A 

l-~1A;: 0urn1L';_ OOG 
,r;

1 
,,~.fE 1Ri.;

1 
12,' 

; I l 1j ! ! ; 2 212 
; 3 4 5 6:7 '.:'·,.(it 2 

! 

j.' ~It'' i-' :.1 f, 

lH•h: .,i\hr'-.l\!· ,LLLL1' 'NNl-i 
! 0 ,1000c c. ll00')'. od I 

I I ;1234 Glli:' iii d , 
I •; I 

Rema,hs 

i : 
! !--------"'-·------'-· __ J ___ i;L ,~ __ J 

' C..:.JiJi.LJ .. :..J.JUi.D.£.Em~: .. :_.:iiliJi.L.,li.filiL,_ L • JIB,.;rr!.:..:i...ll'Jl_ ----------s 
I l : ' ~ I 

; 'I ',q-~ :;~:d. u ! [ 
)\ :.:'1.112,i<;__:7;, I I\'.!;>',.-
1.8 'J941/0- I:,,,,, I 9,., 
, r: 1 ·1,:•, ,-_ -<~n I ::::-:;0~ 

.-.-i+JLI· :,·1_•i l' 

(F 'H4421l-, 1 1 

{F l ::, i f 360- ,. ~-'.~_~,:,• ,• 
' j -:.,~:~-: - ) 

I ~;:~~~ %OJ-
, q~t1_l ' 

, H ~-, ;020-:. , . I I ~•: ,,.: 3 
ti( i-~97013-::::,~~~1 95:t_'. 

i'! ! w~,J334-?: :•O g~:-<. 

~ ;:iii,i~\:::i"ilt"" . 
\I"{· HJ'~l- ', ; ~1(1 A :.--:.:,:_i3 

(tf ,,-•97109-:. i JO 950.J" 

'.!) , 0'.97115-Cif ~•O i 
(P '. ~ 11360--, ·3c~~ I 

i 

Ci\UiG£· 
(A' '11760-1 
(A, i I i 700- i ~·~•O 

::·i-1· 1:;,•,-'j--;_: ·~Ltl 

,c ~Y4J6;J- ._, i •O 
IG 1 11760-~' ~,, i 

., 

1
9-1,, 1 

9~-:L. 

! 
··1 .. VlL 

!95-J,-
19:,03-

9~;:):; 

9'.,r i 

ll~~~:;_ 
95-.:::­

.9:,J.' -

i 
,! 
I 

,l 

:jAS 
i I G 
i 

:I 

H i 

II 

M 

u 

8 e 

A 

V 

F 

F 

F 

\i 

H 

,·I I 

, I 
~' GASKET DF A 1 ~.: PLUG 

109623·~2350 9503-

909720-56CaJ 9503-
909920-6510 9503-
109623-2350 94lliHJ406 

897021---0620 

909511-4200 
89 7021 ·-0620 
894158-3280 
909571-413() 

9407-
9503-
9503-
9503~ 

9503-

4 PLUG: DRAIN.OIL 
999202-3200 
90%62-0120 

109604-0100 

P -30 

9503-
9503-
9503-

--.J.!,_~·_,r I.VCL{J[,--i..-"' 

1 IA 8 DE! 

C 

II I J KL MN o!P ORS ijLr ? A 8 G 
\ ' 

t Vl'IX 

G 

G ' 
~E Fr-
1 ., 

IJ 

olu 
! 

I 

ABCD~ Hl~KLMNOPQRSTU 
IF vwx 
! G 

lzABC I H 

i T\ 
I 

I I! 

I 

Kl 

P. s 

RS 

i 
i\L MN10 PQ 

i F< s 

I 

I 
! 

ID=20.5 00=28.0 

1[!,:14. 2 00=24 
![1=··13 

M20 



OIL PAN AND LEVEL GAUGE 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

pppp~pppp~pppp~pppp~·pppp PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~ 
I QAAAA~AAAA~AAAA1AAAA ABBB DDFH~KKKK~KLLL~LLNN~ 
T APPLIED L ooooloooo 1:11111i111 2 2 00 0 OOOOL'L U0'.100 OOI 
c DATE R ~ 123,56892!

1
3~451 7890112 23 1 1234 !~ G1 t~ 1 ~ 

' G i I '" i:: l:l 
IAIH~n,:11::1:1-11 ,1 .. 1 uNrlP111;,.::l111vwv•l7ARP.oi::i::a1-11l1ir1 utJlno,u,i,IT11111111 

I I . I I I : I I 
4PLUG; DRrlN.OIL 

999202-7200 9503- 1 I G H 
894152-6130 9503- 1 

999202-3180 9503- 1 

5 GASKET: rLUG. OIL Dr~IN 
(A). 909571-4160 19503- I 1 I G 
(B) 109623-1790 9503- 1 / 

I 
I 
I 

6 PLUG; OIL DRAIN 
(A) 999202··31601 9503- 111 I G 
(B) 109604-0220 9503- 1 i 

I 

~EF 

I : I 

I : I 

: H lo 
1iJ 

I I 

I 

I 

ltLMN!oP 

I 

8 TUBE: GUIDE.OIL LEVEL GAUGE 
(A) 894388-1750 9503- 1 
(A) 894388-3260 9503- I 
(B) 894468-5170 9503- 1 A C 

(B) 894423-1920 9503- 1 B 

(B) 897023-8150 9503- 1 

(CJ 897044-8860 9503- 1 

J 

I 

IKL I 
NOPOS ,'., I ·l "I 

i I 'I') 

J a ! 
RSI 

I 
I I 

9 GASKET : GU I DE TUBE. 0 IL LEVEL GAUGE 
509623-0020 I 19503- 11 , 1 I ! I 

to BOLT: GUIDE TUBE 
050140-8160 A 9503-9804 1 B 
028080-8120 9805- 1 B 
050041-0220 A 9503-9804 1 
02868 I -0200 9805·· I 
020801-0160 A 9503-9804 1 
028681-0200 9805- 1 

j i 
13 WASHER: PL.GUIDE TUBE.OIL LEVEL GAUGE 

909rno-6oso 9503-9804 1 B I .ii N o' 
909150-5100 
909164-7080 
909164-6100 

9503-9804 
9503-
9503-9804 

16 GASKET: OIL PAN TO C/BL 
897080-1940119503- I I 'I 

17 GASKET: OIL PAN 

I I 
I 

I l 

'IJ I 

' a 

R 

--ALSO INCUllJEO IN 6AS/I.ET SET(ENGINE! 

897045-3220119503- 11 tBCDEI G H 1 ,11K L MN olP a Rs Tiu lz As c DIE F G H I KL M Njo Pa R sl 
22 WASHER; LK. 0 IL PAN 

909150-5080 I 19503- I I' 1 I 
23 BOLT: OIL PAN 
(A) 509030-0441 9503-

tA) 050040-8000 9503-
(A) 894205-9871 9503-
(B) 894156-7961 

(B) 909804-1800 
9503-
9503-

6 

2 

4 

4 

11 
I 
I 

V 

V 

V 
V 

wx 
I 
I 

0-13 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

M14X14 
M18X33 

M16X12 
M24Xl7 

M8X16 W/WASHER 
M6X16 
M10X22 WILK WASHER 
M10X22 
M10X22 W/LK WASHER 
M10X22 

ID=8 
ID=10. 2 
IOccS 00=22 

IO=IO 00=22 

ID=8 

M8X100 W/LK WASHER 
M8X75 

P -31 



0-13 A OIL PAN AND LEVEL GAUGE 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

PPPP~PPPP~PPPPPiPPPP~PPPP PPPP~PPPPAPPPPFPPPP~~ 
I . Q AAAA AAAA,t,IAAAAA/AAAA/IIABBB 00FHI KKKK~KLLU LLNN 
T APPLIED l T 000 0000,11111,1112~2 00 0 OOOOlil U0( 00 0 
c DATE Ry 12341

1
5689 3:34567890112 23 1 1234 !'o G1122 11J 

U , 1 l U LL, 
i · f.l j i I t: cl 

IAA r.n ch: IHI 1 .iK I M•1 n100 D s TIii \JIii Y)l 7 "Ai' r ii: a:;-,,._, 11.1 .- , Ullf1PO R !;]1 IIVW) 

! 1 I I I l l 
23 BOLT: 01 _ PAN 
(C) 894133-9732 9503-
(D) 05004Q-8400 A 9503-9804 
(0) 028680-8400 9805-
(I)\ 028680-8400 
(D) 050040-8400 
(0) 050040-8250 
(D) 028680-8250 

9805-
A 9503-9804 
A 9503-9804 

9805-
(D) 050040-8300 A 9503-9804 
((1) 028080-8300 9805-
(D) 050040-6160 9503-

24 NUT: OIL PAN 
509440--01001 19503-

27 CRANKCASE 
894428-7954119503-
897089-7980 9503-

12 
6 
6 

7 

7 
2 

2 
2 

2 
30A8CDE 

I l10I 
11 ~1ABCOEI 

28 BOLT: CRANKCASE TO C/BL 
(A) 050140-8000 9409-
{A) 897015-5151 9503-
(A) 050140-8250 A 9503-9804 
(A) 028680-8250 9805-

2 ABC DE 

2 ABC[)£ 

16 ABC 

F 

1.· ~ 

GH I JiKLMNOIPORST!U 

c H I Jl'K L MN o~IP o Rs rl1u 
JKL N Q S U 

JIKL NO Q s ,LI 

wx 
wx 
wx 
wx 
wx 
wx 

I J 

IZABCDEFGH 

ilzA 6 c~.E:FGfl 
1

1 I oRsl' I l(LMN.OP 

ZABCCIIEF G H 
ZABGOIEFGH 
Z C D'E F G H 

? CDEFGH 

KLM~OPQRSI 

KlMNOPORsi 

OR~ 

(A) 028680-8250 9805-
16 AB(, 

15 
(A) 050140-8250 A 9503-9804 15 

DE GHI 

DE GHI 
M 

M 
I' R T 

P fl l 
A 
A 

OR SI 

(A) 028680-8250 9805-- 18 

(A) 050140-8250 A 9503-9804 18 
(A) 050140-8250 A 9503-9804 
(A) 028680-8250 9805-
(B) 897015-5151 9503-
(B) 909801-2160 C 9408-9408 
(B) 897015-5151 9409-

29 NUT : CRArKCASE 
909110-4080 19503-
509440-0100 9503-

30 STUD: CRANKCASE 
904110-8400 9503-

904110-8450 9503-9704 
904110-8400 9705-

17 
17 
2 ABCDE: 

4 

2 

GHIJKLMNOPQRST 

I 

B 

B 

ZA C[,EfGH 

B 

B 

IZA cDIEFGH 

I ~EFG 

ZA C~ EFG 
EFGH 

MN 
MN 

KL OP 
KL OP 

QR S. 

KLMNIOP I 
KL MNOP \ 

' 

I I 
QRS 

,. =.1::f ,::t r, r PrE 1 

--ALSO 1/\IIJll/DED IN 0.4$!(£T SeT(ENSINE) 

! \x I I I I 
42 GASKET: Cf ANKCAS TO C/BL 
(A) 894147-5290 9503- 1 I 
(8) 894174-9391 C 9503-9701 1 ABC DE 
(B) 897074-7270 C 9503-9701 1 
(B) 897120-9330 9702- l AB GD E 

-ALSO INCLUIJED IN GASKET SET(ENSINE) 

! I I II x I a I K L M Nio P , 
G H I J1· KL MN Op Q Rs rliu z A G I I (l R a 

D,E F i 

t, H I J Kl MN OP ORS TiU Z A Ct\ F G H I OR SI 
(()) 897120-9310 9702- 1 ABC DE GH I JKLMNOPQRSTUVIIX ZABCCEFGH KLMNOPQRS1 

P -32 

Rema,·ks 

M8X40 WILK WASHER 
MSX40 
M8X40 
M8X40 W/LK WASHER 
MBX25 WILK WASHER 
MBX25 
M8X30 W/lK WASHER 
M8X30 
M6X16 WILK WASHER 

ll8 FLANGE 

M8X100 I/WASHER 

MSX25 W/WASHER 
M8X25 
M8X25 
M8X25 W/WASHER 
M8X25 
M8X25 \'I/WASHER 
MBX25 l't/WASHER 
M8X25 

M8 
M8 FLANGE 

M8X40 L=52 

M8X45 L=57 
M8X40 L=52 



iKTY. 
jNO 

I 

OIL PAN AND LEVEL GAUGE 

PART 

PART 
NUMBER 

NAME 

4JB1 
PPPP PPPP ,PPPP~PPPPP PPP 

I I Q AA/1,,\AiAAAA{",AAAA.~AAAA/; 
PPPP PPPPPPPPP~PPPP~ 
fil)FHKKKKK Kllll 1LLNN!i 

o L uodoo o~ T APPLIED l T ooo~oooo 1!1 l 1 1 ljl 1122 
c DATE Ry 1234l56B92j33456178901. 

~-----·Tl" ___ _u,_......;...: -----
0 G 1 1!2 2 I 1, 

I~ ll tc 
.--,.. ----· 11 E 1~ 

I 
I 

66 PLUG: CRt1NKCASE 
90',~04 52 IO I I H503- 1111 

94 BOLT: COVER 
050(J/!0-8180 !_ :\ 

111.v,-,,_·).~. c_iqo,~I I 1! 

028080-8160
1 

,~805- I ;l 
108 COVER; OIL PAN 

894l0\H3001 \9503- 11 ll 'l,_1 

894419--0860 ! 19503-

1 I 3 PIN: STRAIGHT 
894130-0/50119503- 1121 

129 TUBE: DIST 
914 j 49-1 /30 l 19~1)3- 111 I 

130 SPACER: Di ST. 0 IL PAN 
8(l4440 9~00 l 1950: 11 
914149-1130( 9806- 1 

894440-9100 i 9503--9S05 
914141H7301 9503-

153 THERMOMETER UN I T : 0 IL 
983151-4320! 19503- 1111 

162 PLUG; 0 IL PAN 

DL 
DE 

E\ 
I 

9os204-s110! l9so3- 1111 I 

.-, y \ 

"' 

Gn 

IK L 

! r. 

I 
: 64 GASKET: 0 IL PAN TO B,RG CAP 

ll97014-4160 j c 9503-9701 1 ;,. G co E G HI JIK urn 
897120-9310j 9702- 1 Ac:CDE GH I JKLIJN I 

I 

I 
8!l7fi74 7280 i G !)50'.Hl701 1 I 
W) /120 £♦310 I (l /(),'-

' I, 173 BOLT. COVER 
050040-8)80! !9SO'.I 

i I i 
j 262 WASHER: PL ST A Y 
' 909164-70801 19503-

275 CAP; RUBr,R 
894249-2890 9503-
894373-2470 9503-

282 BOLT ; CR KCASE 
050040-8400 A 9503-9804 
028680-8400 9805-
028680-8400 9805-9805 
028680-8300 9806-
050040-8300 A 9503-9804 
028680-8300 9805--

290 STIFFNER: OIL PAN 
(A) 894324-4220 

DEi Gf1 I 

DEi 
I 

I I I 

I 
DE' 

OE 
GH 
GH 

IF 

M 

M 

II 

"' 

IP 
' 

Ip 

V 

l'i X 

R 

-4LSO 

QRST:UVWX 
o Rs Tiu v w x 

vwx 

iP R 
! 

I 
Ip R 1 

I 

Ip R T 
I 
iP R T 

I 
i 

I 

E 

I E 

B i 

A KL OP 

A. MN! 
I 

IV ,. :-::CTrENG1NE' 

l\f t G H 

I 

A 

J 

A 

A 

KLMNIOPQR 
KLMNOPQR 

KL loP 

I 

KL OP 
KL OP 

0-13 A 
FiG-NO. 

Remarks 

PTl/2 

: MBX 1B W/LK WASH!::E 

MBX18 

PT3/8 

M8X18 W/1 K WASHFR 

10=8 00=2?, 

ID=12 L=30 

118X40 WILK WASHER 
18X40 
18X40 
18X30 
18X30 W/LK WASHER 
M8X30 

P-33 



0-13 A OIL PAN AND LEVE GAUGE 
FIG-NO. 

KLY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JBl 

PART 
NUMBER 

p PPP pp ppppip pp ppjp pr p FW ppr :PPPP pp pp rrw pp rr':P pp rri 
I _ Q AAAAAAi\.~A/;t1AAA1\A,~AAAIABBB ioDFHKKKKKK'Ki LLLjlLNNlf 
T A1-'PLIED LT 00000000111111!1 i 1222 oo I o ooooLL uo0100 ooi 
C DATE Ry 123415689~l3345i7890J2 23 ! 1 1234 o G1,1j22 11/ 

II , ; 1 "] U lfi 
: ,, , I , , r, ,· ,,, 

I ' ' I i I I 
290!STIFFNER: OIL PAN 

(A) '884122-2563 9tl03 

(Bl 894324-2200 9503-
(B) 894122-255~, 9503-

I :I 
I 
I 

291 BOLT: STIFFENER, 0 IL PAN 
050141-03501 A 9503-9804 I 2'1 
ow6s1 {)35o gsos- l 2 

I O'.JU l 4 I -0•100 I A 9503·-9B04 2, 

1
028681--0350 l 9805- 2! 

:rno 1WASHER: LK 
1909150-50801 19503-

304 CL I P : CAP 
(A) '.iO!J/IJ4-0?il 9/10.3 

(B) 894238-9240 9503-

P -34 

F 

! 

F 

M P R 1 

i 

i 
I 

i 
I 

IZA C o'c F G H 

I 
,rnsl 

! I 
' I :,, I 

' ' I : 
' ' i I 

i 

I \ I 
! : 
I i 

I 

' 

i 
I 

I 
I ! 

I 
I j 

: 

I 

Remarks 

M10X35 W/WASHER 
M10X35 
MIOK,lO l'I/WASHEh 

M10X40 

ID=18 

i 
I 

I 
i 
I 
! 



OIL PAN AND LEVEL GAUGE 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

4JB1 
PPPP~PPPPfPPPPFP 

I Q Y YYYY\VVVWV WWWWV W 
T APPLIED LT ooo~ oo ( ooooc o 
c DATE Ry 1234112 ~346789 

; 

PPlTTT 
TH PPP 
OOEKKX 

0 0 
1 I 1 

A-4JB1 

PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~P 
AAAA AAAA~AAAA AAYY Y 
AAAA AAAA~AAAA AWAA~A 
ooo 0000 1 11 111 o oqo 
123 5678 0123~51 1~3 

; 

IARf>l1RHIH I 'Kl 1nrnlPllR~Tl11vw1nl7.1.Rl'!nli:s::r.1-1 L11c1 il•lnDnRl:ITIIVIII' 

1 PAN ASM: OIL 
(Pv 897115-9190 9503-
(A) 511360-3543 9503-
(B) 894170-1 206 9503-
(D) 894449-3361 9503-
(E) 894428-7960 9503-
(P) 894362-2010 9503-
(0) 397014-2230 9503-
(R) 897173-8660 9503-
(R\ 897190-9380 9712-
(R) 897043-4080 9503-
(L) 894334-7390 9503-
(N) 511360-1563 9406-9406 
(N) 897109-5150 9407-
lU) 897096-3970 9503-9705 
(U} 897170-7120 9706-
(R) 897178-7810 9801-

2 GAUGE: OIL LEVEL 
(A.) 894342-3851 9503-
(A) 894152-9030 9503-
(A) 111760-1860 9503-
(A) 897047-9310 9503-
(A) 111760-3190 9712-
(A) 894369-3730 9503-
(A) l l 1760-2261 9503-
(B) 897016-0330 9503-
(B) 894429-9980 9503-
(C) 894385-5550 9503-
(CJ 897039-1980 9503-

3 GASKET: OF A IN PLUG 
109623-2350 9503-
109623-2350 9503-9705 
109623-0570 9706-
909571-4180 9503-
909920--6510 9503-
900920-6510 9503-
897021-0620 9503-

4 PLUG: DRAIN. 0 IL 
999202-3200 9503-
999202-3200 9503-9705 
909662-0120 9706-
909662-0120 9503-
909662-0120 9503-
109604-0810 9503-
!09604-0100 9503-

I 

1 
1 
I 
1 FG 
1 

1 

1 A 8 

1 
1 

1 

1 C 

1 

1 
l OE 
1 DE 
1 I 

I 

1 ABC 

1 FG 
1 

1 
I 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 DE 

H 

H 

I KL 

I 

J 

J 

J 

I 

IKL 

I 

11 O 

N 

N 

M O 

p 

p 

IABG \FG IJKL NP 

I DEi 

: DEi H 
M 0 

2 

1 ABC IF G I J KL IINO P 
I DE1 

DEi H 1 

2 

1 

5 GASKET: PLUG.OIL DRAIN 
909571-4160119503- 1111 (A) tG I JIK L Ip 

I 

6 PLUG: OIL DRAIN 
999202-3160 9503- 1 IF G I J\KL p 

I I 

T 

RS 

RS 

T 

RS 
T 

RS 

T 

I I I I 

jZA 
C 

w [ 

I F 

V B 

E G 

u 
i 

luv 

I w ·, l F 

ZA 
G 

I 
I I 

N 
H K 

J L 

I 

H K M 

I 

N P 

0 

N P 

R 

Q s Q SI 

I 

R 

-ALSO INCLWED IN IJAS/fET SET(ENBINE} 

T 

T 

I V 1¥ B CD E F G H 1 J KL NOP R IT : l u 

ZA 

vw BC1E FGH I 

u I 
ZA 

I 

I IZA 
C I 

I 

IZA 
C 

II 

JKL 

II 

I 

I 
I 

0 

I 
I 

I 

I 

I 

0-13 8 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

ID=18 

1120 
1120 

ll16X12 

P-35 



I 
I 

0-13 8 OIL PAN AND LEVEL GAUGE 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

! PPPPPPPPP PPPPFP 

1 . _ • lo vnv~vvvw wwww\\\w 
T APPL:ED ~- T OOOOj 00 ol.0000~0 
c DA, E " y 1 2 3 4[ 1 2 ~3 4 6 7 s 9 

; I 

I I 

8 TUBE: GUI 
(/1.) 894338-3260 
(B, 894423-1920 
(Bl 894468-5170 

OIL LEVEL GAUGE 
9503- 1'_' 

9503- 1 ABC 

9503- 1 I 
1 o BOLT : GU IDE TUBE 

050140-8160 r j9503-9B!J4 

028080-8120 !9805-
028080-8600 I sBos 
050040-8400 A j 9503-9804 
028680-840,) 19503-

l 
' 

I 1 A BG 

1 ABC 

1 

. 1 
l I 
I 
i 

I 
I 

I IK L N 

I ,,::;~~rJ::~1Tr 01 
LEVEL GAUGE 

i I 

I 
16 GASKET : 0 l L PAN JO G/BL 

511367-0040 19503-9503 I 1 IA BCD I I 

897020-1540 c1.:14IO'l4i0 ! 1, FG I JIKi. ~N 
897045-3220 19411- ! 111\BCDEFGH I JKLMN 

! i I 
22 WASHER; LK.OIL PAN 

9091 50-5080 I I 9503- I l1 ' I 
23 BOLT: OIL PAN 

I (B' 909804-1800 19503-
(ln 050040-8400 19503-

i 
(DJ 050040-8250 

(D) 050040-8300 
(E) 050040-6160 

!9503-
19503· 
19503· 

12 
130 ABCDEFGH I JKLMN 

27 CRANKCAS 
894428-7954 
897089-7980 
894428-7954 
894335-6802 
894335·6802 
897096-2060 

19503-
'%03-

9503-9509 
9510-
9503-
9503-

' 1 AB 
! l C 

IF(; I JjKUI (!p 

I \ tJ ! 

H ' 

D 

28 BOLT: CRANKCASE TO C/BL 
(Al 050J40SOOO. 9503- 2 /Iii L l)[i~ 2 il I UIIWP 
(A) 050140-8250 A 9503-9804 16 AB IF G I L p 

(A, (12BF,80· -f250 9805- 16 AU •~ ll H I L p 

(A) 050140-8250 A 9503-9804 18 N 

(A' 11'.'86B0-"250 9805- 18 N 

(Al 028680-8250 9805- 17 
(A) 050140-8250 A 9503-9804 15 DE1 l, 0 

(A) 028680-8250 9805- 15 D El M 

(B) 897015-5151 9503- 2 AB DE FGHI LM 
(8) 909801-2160 9503-9503 4 C N 

(B) 897015-5151 9409-9409 ? G N 

29 NUT; CRANKCASE 
909110-4080 9503- 2 AB D GHI 

P -36 

PPJTTT 
TT1··PPP 
0 1J~t:.KX 

PP PP~PPPP~PPP~ P 
1AA · AAAAAYYYIY 
1AA AA.7AWAP.~A 

11 1, o o~o I o 
I 1 

B R 

Vl'I 

B 
B R 

V 
l'I 

w 

1uv 
j w 

R ,, w I I 
, I 

RS UVW jzABCD!EFGH KU! 

Tj 
Tl 
rl 

RS VW ZABCDEFGH KLM 

RS 

RS 

RS 

RS 
RS 

IZABC 

F 

F 

GHlj~ LM 

K 

Ne 

! 

PO S 

Ii 

u v w I;: As L D1t, (, H 11J KL III Nllo Pa R 
\'i !Y1 F 

• I r iJL " • 
I ! K R 

\z AB c iE G I a 
UV :ZABC IE GHI M !) 

v w lz AB co E F G H I J K L NIN o P o R 

luvw jzABC F G H I [J L M N!o pa R 

I 

Remarks 

M8X16 VUi\',\SllER 

M8X16 
M8Xl6 
M8X40 W/LK WASHER 

M8X40 

ID=S 

i0=8 

JD=!! 

M8X40 WILK WASHER 
M8X25 WILK WASHER 
M8X30 Wilt WASl-lUI 

M6X16 WILK WASHER 

M8X!00 W/WASHER 
M8X25 W/WASHER 
MSX:'S 
M8X25 Ill/WASHER 
M8X'.'5 

M8X25 
M8X25 W/WASHER 
M8X25 



KLY 1 

hJ1) 

I 
l 

O!L P/~N .AND LEVEL GAUGE 

~·ART 
NUMBER 

4.JB1 
PPPP~PPPPPPPPP~P PPTTTT !PPPP 

. _ 0 Y'I yy-~VVVWWiWWWWWW Ii P:f'l'P "·'-t,A 
1 APPLlcU LT 00001

1 

00 OiOOOOOiO QOBiKKX jAAAA 
C DATE Ry 1234. l 2 2i.3467~9 0 0 000 

1 i 1 1 :' 3 
I , 

0-13 B 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

1---1-----+--1---+-l--+~·...,-...,•-"'f'"'··~(..,_,i !-'.w• .....,.,_......,._t;l,,.,.fl,..._p_..o_,,R..;,.S_,,r_,,,_u_,_v.lLw-'l.x.,_y '--! -=A.....,_..,,,._'-"'-'"'-'+'"-1.U--"'-''f-"-'--"'-"'""'-'--"'--"-'L-'-1--------1 
' ! i ! 

'.lO STUiJ. CRANKCASE 
,10.1: I O·-fl•ll•i I l950:J- 1121-'' i [1 'f ;, H I 11~- L M 'f 

36 GASKET. 0 ! L PAN TO BED PLATE 
89\419-0ll7011ll503 11 ll I 

39 WASHER: LK. CRANKCASE TO C/BL 
909150-5080

1
1 19408-9408114!! C i 

I I ) I 
RS 

42 GASKET: CRANKCASE TO C/BL 
(Bl 894174-939! I cl9so3-9701 ! 1 AB oE/FG I LM o!P 
;n', ,g9~·1~~0 911:C-j lsun:~- ! ;_; f-~ D t:r G f'. ! l ?~ (ilf' 
(BJ 8!• l I 20 ·!,33l1 I 9tJU3- 1 l ! · i 
CB) 894147-52901 9503- 1 C ; I N I 
(C) 897120-9310j 9702- 1 A.BCDE!FGf-!IJIKLMNOiP RS 

IC) 8'J/:;'0-9.3JIJ! 9503 1, !I Ii 

! 
66 PLUG· CRANKCASE 

ij()•Y'("l-:i? Ii) I !9503·· 1111 C ! 

93 ::~~:1~;: r,:;~ ciirE "'! 
94 BOLT : COVER 

O'i,)040-8180 l A !950'.l-0 ,,0411 21 
020ua,)-8160 i f'su5- :.• I 

I . i 
95 WASHER: PL. CRANKCASE 

9\Y'I [10··501}() I I 9•lil8 9 408114 l C 

108 COVER: OIL PAN 
BR,1!19---08601 1!1503- 1111 

I I ' 
!09 SW ITCH: 0 IL LEVEL 

89. 7 •J20-2.480lGl9410-fi-+iO I 11_;;3 
8''7119-158!: 19411 lj'I' 

! i ! 
O GASKET: SW. 0 IL LEVEL 

109623-3550 I 19503- 111 IA R I 
11 l SPACER: SW. 0 IL LEVEL 

897020-24901 19503- 111 IA B I 

• 
12 :::::1 1::~~r i:1:: 1 

130 SPACER; DIST. OIL PIN 
894440-9100 9503- 1 
894440-9100 9503-9805 1 
914149-1730 9806- 1 

162 PLUG: OIL PAN 
909204-5170 19503-

DE 

I 
N I 

fJ 

p 

p 

- i, 8 C DI t " <, H Ii J l M NI O f' (: ,, l 

: I 

\' w 

--ALSO 1NDI.UDEO !N ~'ASKET SE:(ENGINE' 

I i I I 

w ! 

I i 
---ALSO tNCL/JOED ,.-\' (lASKEl SET(ENGIIVE' 

I w 

V 

vw 

i w 
\I W 

ri 

I 
:Z: i,BC 

I 

I IE G 

(ZABCOI 
IZABC 

1E G 

K 

H 1 ,J Y, L M Nlo P 
i 

I 
I , 
I 

I<. 

1] 
I 

H I K Ill 

I 

T 

R IT 
I 

I 

R 

I 0 
(I sl 

I 

M8X40 l 0-52 

10=8 

l 
IM3X18 WILK WASHER 
IM,-:X 18 

I 
'lfH1 

M6X28 
M6X28 

PT3/8 

P-37 



0-13 B OIL PAN AND LEVEL GAUGE 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 A-4JB1 
PPPPFPPPPFPPPPf1P PPljTTT PPPPFPPPPFPPPPFPPPPFP 

I oYYYnvvvnwwwnlw TTP!PPP AAAA~AAAMAAAAJAAYHY 
PART 

NUIIIIER 
T APPLIED LT OOOC 00 C 0000,·o OOE'KKX AAAM AAAAJ AAAAl'A'f/AA~ A 
G DATE Ry 1234 12 23467 9 0 0 OOOCOOOOCl111110 000 

1 t 12345678£0123451 123 
i I I I 

AR~OI -r.H I IM'I 1ni,10011s1 l1VlllCYl7ARCniCF"IHI I .IKI If lfll>DllSITIIVII) 

164 GASKET: 0 IL PAN TO BRG CAP 
897014-4160119503-97011 I IIABGDEIFG 

173 BOLT: COVER 
050040-8180l l9503- I l30i I 

186 GASKET: LEVEL GAUGE 
909920-6090 I 19503- 1111 D I 

··· ==rr: TT1 :1 1 
262 WASHER ; PL. STAY 

909164-7080119503- I Ill DEi 

275 CAP: RUBBER 
894373-2470, 19503- 1111 

276 COVER: CRANKCASE 
911219-2150119503- 1111 DEi 

282 BOLT: CRA~ KCASE 
028680-8300 9805-
028080-8160 9805-
050040-8300 A 9503-9804 
050040-8400 A 9503-9804 
028680-8400 9805-

2 

050040-8250 A 9503-9804 1 
0286S0-8250 9805- 1 

()E 
DE 
DE 

I i ! I I 
--ALSO !Na.lJOE,1 IN G4SKET SET{ENGINE) 

I JjKLMNOIP RSTI II I I I I II 

i I i I I 

t 

I 
) 
J 

N 

1,1 0 

M 0 

I 
!uvw I 
i 

II 
ZABC 

ZABC 

E G 
E G 

l I 
I I 

I 

a sl 
R 

Q s 

300 WASHER: ~K 
909150-50801 19503- I I 2t B D EIF G HI Jlkl M t lzABcolEFGH ijJ LMNloPa sir 

I i I I I 
304 CLIP: CAP 

(A) 894238-9240 I 19503- 1111 i Ji 
I 

309 GASKET: OIL PAN TO FRT PANEL 
894147-5290 9503- 1 T 

P -38 

Remarks 

1118Xl8 1/LK WASHER 

ID=8 00=22 

M8X30 
M8X30 
M8X30 WILK WASHER 
MSX40 WILK WASHER 
"'8X40 
M8X25 WILK WASHER 
M8X25 

ID=8 

ID=18 



MEMO 

P-39 



0-14 
FIG-NO. 

CAMSHAFT AND VAL VE 
(N0.1) 

85-; 

'1\ 7884 
\ 5653 88 
55 65 

~~~ L-65 
~ ~ Fl-

7 1 < B> ~ 8 7 1 <B> &t> a g 

70~ ~70 
8 g 

_jg g-- 69 
69 8 ~ 4 8 r5 

1EXH. 
INLET 14 

1t j 
0
\,.'b11,;•u,_.,. 

8. 45
9 ~~ 

7. 2~ ~ ·G 

SEE FIG NO. 
014A0150796 0-60 

P-40 



CAMSHAFT AND VALVE 
(N0.2) 

014A0250796 

SEE FIG NO. 
0-1 1 

0-14 
FIG-NO. 

NO. 

P-41 



0-14 A CAMSHAFT AND VAL VE 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

PPPPP)PPPP f PPP PP PP PPP PP PP jPPPP~PPPP~PP P P~PP PP~ 
I Q AAAA~AAAAJ AAAAJ AA AAA A BBB JDDFH111KKKK~KLLLL/LLNN~ 
1 APPLIED LT 00010000111111111222 oo' o loooojL uo~·oo o] 
c DATE R y 1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 ~ 3 3 4 5 E7 8 9 O 1 2 2 3 1 t 2 3 4 o Gt 1 2 2 1 1 

U 1 U 
I r. i i GI IC d 

.,u,.nc1.-,a, 1 lfl MN 1>0Rs1 uvwin 7 ARcnlFi=r.1-11i.lK1 u111np0Ri::!Ti1v11 

i , I ! I ! l 
1 CAMSHAFT 

894127-7974 
894127-7974 
894434-9052 
894434-9052 

9503-
9503-9710 
9711-
9503-

l ABCD~FGHIJKLMNOPORSTUVWX 
1 
1 
1 

F H I 
lzA cDE F G ) KLM10PORl 

B I J I 
4 VALVE: INL 

894133-2751 9503-
894464-9210 9503-

: ABCDEIFGH I JtLMN,PORSIUVIJX ZABCDIEFGH IIJKLMNOP ORSI 

I I i l 
5 VALVE: Ell 894247-8751 9503- I 

894433-2450 9503-

7 BOLT : CMiSHF GEAR 
894433-4070 I 19503- I I l I 

8 WASHER : CM/SHF GEAR 
512519-0021119503- 111,ABCDE,FGH I JIKLMNOIPORSTIUVWX IZABCDIEFGH 'IJKLM~OPORSI 

9 GEAR: CM 1SHF 
894326-3510 9503- 1 ABGDEFGH I J KU1No1P1rnsr1u ZA GOE G r'J 

I "1 
894326-3510 C 9503-9710 1 I F 

894324-3360 9711- 1 F H 
897020-7430 9503- 1 

I 
vwx KL JOP 

894328-4480 9503- l B M , 

i I 
1 o PLATE: THRUST 

894110-4801119503- 11 \,ABCDEIFGHltLMNOIPQRST,UVWX IZABCDiEFGHIIJKLM"l°PQRSI 

11 BOLT: THRUST PLATE TO C/BL 
050040-8160 I 19503- 1121A a co EIF G H I t L MN 1P o Rs rju v w x lz A a c DIEF G H I IJ K UINIO P QR sl 

14 KEY: CM/SHF 
908000-7180119503- 11 tlABCDtGH I JIKLMNOIPQRSTIUVWX IZABCOIEFGH IIJKLM,OPQR~ 

28 BOLT : CAM PULLEY 
509000-06901 19503- 11 IIABCDEIFGH I JIKLMNOIPORSTIUVWX IZABC ! H I KUl~OPQR, 

53 SHAFT : ROCKER ARM 
894152-3460, 19503- 111,Aa coEIF G HI JIK L MN olP o Rs rlu v w x lz AB c DIE F G H 'IJ KL M ~o Po R 1 

55 PLUG; ROCKER SHAFT END 
912626-0050119503- 112,ABCDrtGH I tLMNO,PORST,uvwx IZABCDIEFGH ,,JKLM"j°PQRSI 

56 RI NG : SNAP. ROCKER ARM 
90918(H)190l 19503- 112,A sc oEIF s HI t: uurnlPo Rs rluvwx lz AB cojE Fa H 'IJ KL MNloP 1:rn s: 

65 COLLAR: SPL I T 
512565-0040119503- 1116,ABCDEIFGH I tLMNOIPQRSTIUVWX IZABCOIEFGH 'IJKLM"l°PQRSI 

69 SPRING: V V. OUTEI' 
894252-5361 9503- 8 ABCDEIFGH I JIKLMNOPQRSTIUVIJX ZABCDEFGH I JKLMNOPQRS 

I I I 
P -42 

Remarks 

Ml2X47 

M8X16 W/l.K WASHER 

Ml2X47 



CAM HAFT AND VAL VE 

J<EY 
jNO [='ART NAME 

I 
PART 

illUMllER 
, APPL I ED 
,~ DATE 

70 SPRING· VLV, INNER 

l4JB1 

IPPPP 
o\P,I\AA 

L TII 000 
RY' 1 23 

I 

FPPPPPPP~PPPPPPPPP 
AAAA~A~AA~AAAA)IIBBB 

0001111111111 ! 222 00 
5699~33456789012 22 

I ! I I 

c:'.•'1252-'.,371 ! 1950:2 11 "I r 1
~ F G II·' 

I 

::; t!::b:::r 1:::: 11 '\ B c r:, r: IF ·~ H .Ji K L r1 N ol F' u F ", ii u v 'fl x i .7 b, R c D/ ,, , G H 1 (,; " L M Nin r : : R ::I 
B c D Er G H , JiK L MN OIP QR s TIU v w 

I 
z .~ B c F G H , 

1
J (\. L "'NiO p Q"' SI 

78 1lRM: ROCKER 
+152-344•'! 

1
951)3- I 

81 SCREW: ADJ.ROCKER 
8'1+152-:'K,, j 19503- I 

83 NUT: AD,J SCREW LK 

1
81\Et:Df-l;- ,HI L NO\l'l1RcT1uvw IZABC 
I . ; I I 

ARM 
I 2,!,;BrDCjF::111,Jil\L NOIP ;:;:,TIU wx l 7 A8C 

, , I , 

'1,;i/111-50ihll 19503- 1181,,BCDE[fGHl,tL'INt(lPSTIUVWX (ABCC(FGHlii<LMN)OPQRSI 

84 BRACKET. ROCKER SHAFT. INTER 
694152-345: 1 19503- 1141 .. ABCDE,FGH 1 .1JKLMNOIP0Fs,luvwx ZABCOEFGH 1jJ~.unlioPORSI 

I : I I I I I I j i I 

135 BOLT. BRKT 
894433-3020 ! 19503- 11 'i.A B c D E1F G HI JIK L MN o]P a Rs rlu v w x lz As c olE F G H 11.i i: L M N(o p ,rn sl 

I ! I I I ! I I I : 
87 BCILT Ri;CKER SHAFT 

894433-3040119503- I I 3iABGDE:FGHI JiKLMNOIPQRSflllVl'IX :ZABCD)t:FGHliKLMNIOPORSi 

88 ROD. PUSH 
14''--~/r"i l""o-·,_ 11 C _,, La~-' I J,J' ,, 

I 

13 CD EIF 'i HI ,)111 L MN (,IF' Q F ~ 

I i 

BC F G H I i ·, o L M Nl1 O F ,-, SI 
I . 

89 TAPPET: VALVE 
f',-',138-:JO':T! 1950:1- 11 ·~;<scr1E'.FGHl,yL NIJIPQfi,Tl1;vw,;, (P,RC FGHlic:,LMNIOFG~:,I 

94 WASHER: PL. BRKT 
9:)9164-0llJO! 19502,- 1141,~DCDEtGHl,IIKLMNOIPQRSTIUVWX ! ABCD:f'FGHIIJKLMNIQP:JRSI 

101 BOLT: THRUST COLLAR 
509000-08411 19503- 112!-" B c D E[e :; HI J,

1

1K L .IN □(P QR s TIU 
I I 1 , j 

Z A C C1 E F G H 11 J 

! I I 

a R sl 

I 
104 BOLT: SHAFT IDLE 

894109-70611 19503- 111!ABCDE(GH1JiKLMNOjP0RsTju 1zA cc,iEFGH1i.1 I oRsl 
394129-384(}1 9503- 11 i I i I Vl'IX I B I I KLMNOP I 

106 WASHER : I DL E GEAR SHAFT 
(A) 509503-0820 9503- 2 
(A) 897020-6750 C 9412-9412 2 

(A) 897089-8450 
(B) 512519-0021 
(B) 894129-3800 
(B) 894129-3800 
(B) 897101-5021 

9501- 2 

9503- 1 A B C D E F G H I J K L MN 0 P Q R S T U 

9503- 1 
C 9412-9412 

9501-

1 07 SHAFT: I OLE GEAR 
894139-7581 9503- 1ABCDEFGHIJKLMNdPORSTU 
897020-5690 9503-

vwx 

vwx 

V 

B 

B 

ZA CDEFGHIJ 

B 
B 

ZA CDEFGHIJ 

KL OP 
MN 
MN 

ORS 

ORS 

0-14 A 
FIG-NO, 

Remarks 

011-3~ 

00=32,3 

M8X30 

MB 

IM10X60 

MBX15 & M10X60 L=82 

M8X55 WILK WASHER 

P-43 



0-14 A CAMSHAFT AND VAL VE 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

4JB1 
PPPPPPPPPF PPPP~PPPPF PPPP PPPPPIPPPPf1PPPN PPPPF 

I Q AAAAJ AAAAI AAAAIJ,,AAAA, ABBB ODFHKjKKKK~KLLU LLNN~ 
T APPLIED LT 000000001111141112,2 00 0 0000IL UO(OO oc 
c DATE Ry 12345689~3345 789012 23 1 1234 o 61122 11 

U , 1 ~ U l 
r, l i f i: d 

IARt1n<1c-fHI I 1111 Ulll""lll:l<:llll\/WY\ 1 7AAl1r'i:i:r.u ti.fill Ill l'lDf)l:IC:ITII\/Wl 

i I I I ! I 
107 SHAFT: lrLE GEAR 

894170-1170 9503-
897020-5690 C 9412-9412 1 
897115-1290 9501-

WK 
B 

B 

109 SHAFT: If LE GEAR 
894109-9131 9503- 1 A.BGDEIFGH, JiKLMNOPQRsrfu 

894129-3260 9503- 11 I V W X 
894129-3260 C 9412-9412 . 

897089-9320 9501- 1 ! i 
111 COLLAR: THRUST. IDLER GEAR 

512535-0051 9503- 1 V 

ZA CDEFGH tlJ 

IZA 
! 

B 
B 

I 
I 

KL 
MN 
MN 

! ORS 
OP 

894141-9371 9503- 1 ABGDEIFGH I JKL•NOPQRSTU 

894171-2890 9503- l I fl X I 
c o[E F G H I J I a R, 

B I KL MN,OP I 
112 GEAR; IDLrR 

894450--0971 9503- 1 ABCDE F G H I JIK L MN 0 PQR s TIU ZA C I lop 894402--0040 9503- 1 ' vwx KL 
f 

897020-5670 C 9412-9412 1 8 MN 
897115-1310 9501- 1 B IIN 

894139-7590 A 9503-9611 1 

I I 
DEFG IJ 0 RSj 

894328-2170 9801- 1 F H 
(l RSI 897164-7730 9612- 1 DIE F G 

I J 

897164-7730 () 9612-9712 1 

I I I I 
113 GEAR: ID ,__E 

894369-6420 19503- 1 ABCDE FGHIJ KLMNO PORSTU ZA C 
! 

"1 
894129-3240 9503- 1 V 

894170-1180 9503- l wx Kl OP 
894139-7610 9503- 1 DE G I J 

894139-7610 9503-9712 1 I F 

204 BOLT: llll, GEAR SHiFT 
901065-8650 9503- 2 

I 

I I I V 

I 
B 

I I MNI I 
901065-8600 I 9503- I 21 I wx KL OP 

I I I I 
219 WASHER: LK.SHAFT 

909150-8080, ,9503- 1121 I I I I 
vwx I B 

I I Kl M40P 
I I I 

225 WASHER: PL. THRUST COLLAR & IDLE GEAR 
909164-6080l l9503- I I 2I I I I I I 

B I ! M, I 
I I I 

226 SPRING: Cl PR. ROCKER ARM 
894433-3030 9503- 3 ABCDE F G H I J;K L M N 0 PORSTUVWX Z AB G o'E F G HI JKLMN10PQR5 

P -44 

Remarks 

M8X65 
M8X60 

ID=8 

10=8 PL WASHER 



CAMSHAFT AND VALVE 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

4JB1 

T APPLIED LT 000 , 00 ooooc o 
PPPP~PIPPPP~PPPPF P 

1 o YYYY vvvw wwww• w 

c DATE Ry 123, 12 346H9 

PP~TTT 
TT PPP 
00 ,KKX 

0 0 

A-4JB1 

PPPP~PPPPP/PPPPF PPPP~P 
AAAA AAAA~AAAA,AAYY Y 
AAAA AAAAPi.AAAA~AWAA A 

oooojooooc·1111110 o~o 
123~567890123451 12j3 

I l 
IARl'!ni:ii::tH/1.IIKI IIIHIDl'll1<:.1illllW'JC, 7A1tr.nrci::n1-1' llfl II 1 '1DnD<>JTIIV ■ l 

I ! I I I I I 
i CAMSHAFT 

894127-7974119503-
894434-9052 9503-

4 VALVE: INL 
894133-2751 I 19503-
897021-1170 9503-

11 
rBCDlGHIJ

1
KLMNr 

5 VALVE: EX1 
894247-8751 9503-
894433-2450 9503-

44 ABC D EIF G H ! JIK L MN OIP I 
RS TIUVW 

9 GEAR: CMISHF 
894326-3510 
894328-4480 
897020-7430 
897079-2120 
894324-3360 

9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-

10 PLATE: THRUST 

IAB DEIFGHIJKLM OP 
1 C , 

~ I N 
RST 

w 

1 I 
894110-4801119503- 111,ABCDEIFGHIJIKLMNOIP RST,UVW 

11 BOLT: THRUST PLATE TO C/BL 
050040-8160119503- I 121ABCDEIFGHIJIKLMNOIP RST,UVW 

14 KEY : CM/SHF 
908000-7180 I 19503- 11 t•B CD Elf G HI t: L MN OIP Rs TIU V w 

28 BOLT : CAM PULLEY 
509000-0690119503- 11 llABCDtGHIJIKLINOIP RST,UVW 

45 WASHER: GEAR CAM 
512519-0021119503- I I llABCDEirGHIJIKLINOIP RSTIUVW 

53 SHAFT : ROCKER ARM 
894152-34601 19503- 111 IA B co EIF G HI JIK L IIN ot Rs rluvw 

55 PLUG : ROCKER SHAFT END 
912626-00501 19503- 1121"' 8 CD EIF G HI JIK L IIN OIP Rs TIUVW 

56 RI NG ; SNAP. ROOKER ARM 
909180-0190, 19503- I12,ABOOE!FGHIJIKLIINOIP RST,UVW 

65 COLLAR: SPLIT 
512565-0040119503- I 1161AB CDEIF G HI t L MN OIP Rs TIU vw 

69 SPRING: VLV. OUTER 
894252-5361119503- I 181ABCDtGHllLIINOIP RSTIUVW 

71 SEAT: SPR 
(A) 512563-001 o 9503- I 
(B) 894133-7312 9503-

IZABC~EFGH 1IJKLlltPQRIT 

' ! l I I 

lz AB c1E F GH T K LIIN'lo POR ~T 

I I I 

K R 

ZABCDEFGHIJ LMNOPQ ,, VW 

lz ABCo/E F GH •IJ KL III Nlo Po R sir 
' I I I 

jzABCD!EFGH ,,JKLMNIOPOR SIT . I . ! i 

jz As c ,EFG H 'IJ KL III Nlo Po R sir 

IZABCDIE FGH 'IJKLIINIOPORt 

!z AB c olE F GH 11J KLIINIOPQR t 
lz AB c DIE r G H 1\J KL• Nlo Pa R sir 
I i I I 

IZA BCIE F GH JIJ KL IINIO PQ R ~T 

. I I 
IZABC~EF GH 'IJKLIINIOPQR SIT 

IZABC~EFGH 1IJKLIIN,OPQRSIT 

I I I 

0-14 B 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

2=42 

M8X16 WILK WASHER 

M12X47 

00=34 
00=32.8 

P -45 



0-14 B CAMSHAFT AND VALVE 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 A-4JBI 

PART 
NUMBER 

PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~P PPlTTT PPPPFPPPP~PPPP~PPPP~P 
I a YYYY~VVVW wwww~w TH PPP AAAA~ AAAA~AAAA AAYY y 
T APPLIED LT 0000! 00 00000!0 OOE KKX AAAM M,AA~AAAA Al AA A 
c DATE Ry 123~ 12 3467819 O o ooocoooo 1111110 o o 

! , Ii 1 1 12345678 0123'51 I 3 
I i I i I 

I I I I ! , l 
81 SCREW: ADJ.ROCKER ARM 

894152-2831119503- 118,ABCDE,FGH I JIKLMNOIP RST,UVW lZABCOIEFGH 'IJKLMtPQRSIT 

83 NUT: ADJ SCREW. LK 
909111-5080119503- I I 8IABCDE,FGH I JIKLMNOIP RSTIUVW IZABCDIEFGH 'IJKLllNIOPl:iRSIT 

84 BRACKET: ROCKER SHAFT, INTER 
894152-3451119503- 114,ABCOEIFGH I JIKLMNt RST,UVW IZABCDIEFGH 'IJKLMNIOPORSIT 

85 BOLT; BRKT 
894433-3020119503- 11 llABCDEIFGH I JIKLMNOIP RST,UVW IZABCOIEFGH 'IJKLMtPQRSIT 

87 BOLT: ROCKER SHAFT 
894433-3040119503- 113,ABCDE,FGH' lLMMt RSTIUVW IZABCDiEFGH 'IJKLM,OPOR~T 

88 ROD: PUSH 
894143-20201 19503- 11 s,ABCDEirGH' 1KUINOIP Rsr;uvw jZABCD/EFGH 'IJKLMN,OPORf 

89 TAPPET: VALVE 
894438-3050119503- I I 81ABCOEIFGHI tLMNOIP RSTIUVII IZABCDIEFGH 'IJKLllNIOPQRt 

94 WASHER: PL. BRKT 
909164-0100119503- I I 41ABCDEtGH I JIKLMNOIP RSTIUVW IZABCO,EFGH 'IJKLMNIOPtlR511 

101 BOLT: THRUST COLLAR 
509000-0841119503- 1121 

l 04 BOLT: SHAFT I DLE 
894109-7061119503- 111 AB DE11FGHI JIKLM OIP 
894129-3840 9503- 1 C N 

106 WASHER: I DLE GEAI SHAFT 
(A) 897020-6750 9412-9412 2 C 
(A) 89 7089-8450 950 l- 2 C 
(Al 509503--0820 9503- 2 N 

(B) 512519-0021 
(B) 894129-3800 
(B) 894129-3800 
(B) 897101-5021 

9503-

9503-
9412-9412 
9501-

107 SHAFT: I DLE GEAR 
894139-7581 9503-
897020-5690 9412-9412 
897115-1290 9501-
894170--1170 9503-
897020-5670 9412-9412 

1 AB DEFGH!JKLM OP 
1 N 

C 

C 

1 AB DEIFGH I JKLM ollP 
1 C 
1 C 

~ C N I 

RST IUVR 

RST 

uvw 
RST 

uvw 

RST 

109 SHAFT: I OLE GEAR 
894109-9131 9503- 1AB OEFGHliKLM OP UVW 
894129-3260 9503- 1 N RS T 

894129-3260 9412--9412 1 C 
897089-9320 9501- 1 C 

111 COLLAR: THRUST. I OLER GEAR 
894141-9371119503- 11 'IAB DEIFGH I JIKLM t 

P -46 

I ! K R 

""'i'""' J 

LMN0PQ ST 

I 

! 
K R 

ZABC~EFGHIJ LMNOPQ ST 

\ K R 

l 

K R 

Remarks 

M8X30 

MB 

M10X60 

M8X15 & MIOX60 L=82 



CAMSHAFT AND VALVE 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUll3ER 

4JB 
pp 

I QYY 
T APPLIED L T o 
c DATE Ry 1 

I 
111 COLLAR: THRUST. IDLER GEAR 

894171-2890119503- 1111 C I 
112 GEAR: IDLER 

894450-0971 9503- I AB DEFGHliKLM OP 

897115-1310 9501- 1 C 
894402-()()40 9 503- N 

894139-7590 A 9503-9611 
897164-7730 9612-
894328-2170 9503-

113 GEAR: IDLE 
894139-76IO 9503- I i 

: ... ,,.·,1···.·· 894369-6420 
894170-1180 

9503-
9503-

509000-0841 9503- 2 AB DEF G HI JiKL M OP 
204 BOLT: IDLE GEAR SHIFT 

901065-8650 9503- 2 C 

901065-8600 9503- 2 N 

I 
219 WASHER: LK. SHAFT 

909150-8080119503- 1121 C I I N I 
225 WASHER: PL THRUST COLLAR & 

909164-0080119503- 1121 G l 
IDLE GEAR 

I I 
226 SPRING : CMPR. ROCKER ARM 

894433-3030 9503- 3 A B C D EF G H I J K L M N O P 

PP~TTT TT PPP 
00 KKX 

0 . 0 
1 1 1 

RS T 

RST 

RST 

UV 

w 
w 

w 

ii 

RSTUVW 

PPPP PPPP~PPPP~PPPP P 
AAAA AAAA AAAA~AAYY Y 
AAAA AAAA AAAA~AWAA A 

ooo ooooq11111!1 o o~o 
12315678 0123451 1 3 

K R 

•••••••••'• ll~OPO ST 

I I( R I 
I I 

ABC 'E F G H K L M Nlo P QR T 

0-14 8 
FIG--NO. 

.Remarks 

M8X55 WILK WASHER 
M8X65 
M8X60 

ID=8 

10=8 PL WASHER 

P-47 



0-15 
FIG-NO. 

CRANKSHAFT,PISTON AND FLYWHEEL 
(N0.1) 

28 

gr@ 
1 

1 EHE;), 1J6 ( 

015A0150/96 

P-48 

12 <A) 



CRANKSHAFT,PISTON AND FLYWHEEL 
(N0.2) 

12 (E) 

12 (G) 

12 (B) 12 CC) 

015A0250796 

0-15 
FIG-NO. 

36, 130 

12 (D) 

P-49 



0-15 A CRANKSHAFT,PISTON AND FLYWHEEL 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 

PART 
NU113ER 

PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPPPjPPPP iPPPPf PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~ 
I QAAAA~AAAA AAAA~AAAAAiABBB \DDFH~KKKK KLLL LLNN 
T APPLIED LT oood.0000~11111111121·2 00 1' 0 OOOOL.jl uo 00 0 
c DATE Ry 123156891334561789012 23 1 1234 0 01122 11 

, , u I i 1 u _ 
I i r. i I ~ I: r.i 

ARr.ni=il'IHI I fl(I MNflPORSTlll\lWYV17ARr. cr:111-1- .11(1 UMnPno,;:iTnvw 

I I : I i , I i 
1 CRANKSHAFT 

894443-6620, ,9503- 1 I 11ABCDEIFGH I JIKLMNOIPQRST,UVllX 

7 MET AL K I T: CRANKSHAFT, STANDARD 
894168-5520119503- I I 11ABCDEtGH I JIKLMNOIPQRSllUVWX 

12 FLYWHEEL 
(A) 894319-3483 9503-
(A) 894389-7660 9503-
{B) 894406-3641 9503-
(B) 897047-8740 
(C) 897064-4670 
(C) 897064-4650 

9503-
9503-
9503-

(G) 894476-7320 9503-
(G) 894125-7614 9503-
(G) 894362-3080 9503-
{[)) 894375--0740 9503-
(E) 894410-4072 9503-
(E) 894431-4702 9712-
(G} 897040-7560 9503-

18 PULLEY, CR/SHF 
(A) 894129--3792 9503-
(B} 894320-8220 9503--
(8) 894376-1862 9503-
(B) 894328-5032 9503-
{B) 894171-8971 9503-

28 GEAR: CRISHF 
512521-0250 9503-
894172-3650 9503-
894328-4470 9503-
894139-7540 9503-
894139-7540 C 9503---1!710 
894324-3350 9711-

t AB 
1 COE 

F 

G 

H 

J, 

I ! 
l 

I 
NO Q 

M PR TU 

KL 

s 

1 ABCDEFGHIJKLMNiPORSlU 

V 
wx 

V 

wx 

I 1/WX 

I 
1 
1 

1 

31 KEY: FEATlER. CR/SHF 
908030-74301 9503-- 11 t IA B co EIF G H I JIK L MN oiP a Rs 1!u v 
894448-8891 9503- 1 I I W X 

I I I l 
35 GEAR: RING 

894419-6020 9503--
512333-0020 A 9503-9606 
894468-4120 9607-
894171-2900 9503-
912333-6031 9503-

1 A a c o E F G H I JIKL MN o!P a R s r u 

: I ~ 
I wx 

lz AB c o!EF G H rlJ KL M Nlo Po R ~ 
I I I I 

8 

ZA C 

B 
DE G I J 

; F 

I F H 

i 

ZA C I F H 

B 

KL 

Q 

MNOP RS 

KL lo P 

MN 

MNOPORS 

KL 

36 PIN: FL!rHEEL 

:::::!:~, 1:~~ 11 ~1 I I wx I 

I I I 
37 BEARING: PILOT. TOP GEAR SHAFT 

509801-<1010 9503- 1 F 

P -50 

Z=21 
Z=21 
Z=21 

Remarks 



CRANKSHAFT.PISTON AND FLYWHEEL 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

4JBl 

PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP 
I Q AAAAA!AAAA~AAAA~AAAA~ABBB 
T APPLIED LT 000~000011111111111222 oo 
c DATE R 12345689~33456789012 23 

J y I ' IJ I 
I I 

37 BEARING: 
900090-6790 
900090-0590 

I 
PILOT. TOP GEAR SHAFT 

I 
9503-
9503-

vwx 

38 WASHER : FLYWHEEL 
894142-1561 
894133-9700 
894133-9700 
894142-1561 

9503- 1 ABC D EIF G H i J/F L MN OP QR STU V W X 
9503-

A 9503-9711 
9712-

40 BOLT : FLYWHEEL 
(A) 894427-4560 9711-
(A) 050061--0300 9712-

I I 
i 
I 

: I I 
iAJ 897065-9841 9503- 8A8CDEFGHl~KLMNOPQRSTU WX 
(A) 894129-3720 9503-
(A) 894371-9930 9503- : I V 

I 
42 WASHER: THRUST. CR/SHF 

894453-7620119503- I I llABCDEiFGHIJIKLMNOIPORST!UVWX 

56 PULLEY: CR/SHF DAMPER 
(B) 894429-7460 9503- l ABC 1J' N 
(BJ 894429-7460 9503-9805 1 D R 

(B) 894429-4230 9806- D R 

(BJ 894429-4230 9503- H M 0 STU 
(B) 894429-4230 9407-9407 G 

(B) 894429-7460 9408- G 

(Bl 894419-4572 9503- KL 

(BJ 894139-3402 9503-
(B) 894453-5522 9503-
(B) 897020-2901 9503-
(C! 897038-4131 9503-

58 BOLT: CR/SHF PULLEY 
894433-4060 9503-9603 1 A 8 CD E!F G H I JJK L M fl OP QR S TIU 

509000-2732 9604- 1 ABCDE'IFGH I JIKLMNQPQRSTU 

909802-6060 9503- 1 AB C D E 
894153-7221 9503- I I V 

509000-2732 9503- II 

894314-0680 9503- wx 
1 

I 
PULLEY 

PPPP~PPPPPIPPPPPIPPPP~ 
DDFH KKKKKKLLLLLLNNN 

0 OOOOLL UOQOO 0~ 
1 1234 :o G11122 111 

11 ~ u u 

B I 
I 

ABC 

DEFG 
DEFGH 

H 

H 

A GDEFG 

B 

K LMNOPaRsl 

KLMNOPQRS 

'[z As c o\E F G H I iJ KL M N[o P QR sl 
I • I ' 

A 

ZA 

ZA 

8 

C 

DIE 

F H 

G 

DJEFG I J 

olEFGH I J 
C 

MN 
KL OP 

I 
ORSI 

ORS 
QRS 

I 
I 
I 
! 

59 WASHER. CR/SHF 
50S503-12701 '9503-
1095Cl3-0030 19503- 1 I f'°r" L MN ol!p QR s '/ V \'IX lz AB~ DIE F G H I IJ KL Mr p QR s~ 

! I ' I 

6;3 PI STCN //...- LI/I/ER SET ·1 

"''-,iJ)401 jc,501- ! .. 41gcr, 
8J _ i , r: -5051) 

11
,x,u:,-

1 
·It 1:1 ,: I) 

,-, H I 1•K L MN OIP li F .-. 1 I Ii W 

, H I I M tHf q F: '. '( 'i X 

I . 

A lc r, [1 E F C H 11., K I M Ni O P •i P :,
1 

., " C C ' u "' J ,. ' M NI fl •..• ,, C' M L• , -:i , , , I' n L r ,.,, ... J 

I I 

68 RING SET: PISTON. STANDARD 
894247-86711 19503- 141A 8 CD EIF l, H ; iK L MN OIP QR 2 

--ALSO INCLUDED :,v L iNER SET) 

n,x IZABcch F G H 11,J K urn[oP o Rs 

I ' ' I I 
7:3 METAL SET· CONN OD. STANDARD 

wv: '· ',1 - , 5901 I 4 P, l·: c rH i F ,,: : 1 , .'LMNfljPne: 

1 

F ti 11.1 I\ I M N' 0 P il R 

I 

0-15 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

NSK 

M13X36 
M13X36 
M13X36 

2-GROOVE 
2-GROOVE 
1-GROOVE 
1-GROOVE 
I-GROOVE 
2-GROOVE 
3-GROOVE 
1-GR00VE 
2-GR00VE 
2-GROOVE 
2-GROOVE 

M16X29 FLANGE 
M16X43 

M16X43 

(iRAPE=AX 

GRADE~cx 

P -51 



0-15 A CRANKSHAFT.PISTON AND FLYWHEEL 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

:-·-·-·-·--------~.----~~!~4,=JBJ ___ -,------,-----,---,------,----,--
ir, p 1:, p; 1, pp p piPPP P Pif'PP P ~P Pr,· '1PPP~•r,pppppjpppp~PPPF'P! 

PART 
NUMBER 

I 0°AAAA AAA~AAAA~AAAA~AB6B DDFHKKKKK~!KLLLJLLNNN. 
T APPLIED LT 000 000111111 ljl 1122!2 00 i 0 ',0000 L UOdOO OQ 
c DATE Ry 689?!33456178901!2 21 ' 1 1234 o G11!22 111 

I u i !.· I I '11 ~ u Li. 
I I , , . 

83 PIN: PISTON 
894454-4 790 I 

1
9503- LMN ORS 

--ALSO JNCLUDE[) IN LINER SET ' 
V \'IX Z ABC OjEF G H liJ KL M NIO P QR si 

i 1· ! i 1· 

: ' I . 

84 ROD ASM · CONN 
(A c'l4329-6921 I 19503- 111 !Ml c D L: 1 G 11 1 .JIK L III N ORS !Z A 13 '·, c F G rl l!J KL M NIO P QR 

i I I 
85 BUSH I NG : GONNROD 

!ci9441'J-4'!5Ul 19503- 11 
--ALSO 

u GD 1 , c; 11 1 .}KL MN olP a Rs T'
1
u v i'i :. 

I I , ' , I I 

'N LINER SET I 

AH I [•.• F GH 'iJK L MNIOPQ F: ''I 
86 BOLT . CONNROD 

894419-72911A19408-940SI 
512235-0090 ! 9409-

1 I 
88 NUT : C0NNR0D 

I SIABCDEIFGH I JIIKUlf'.l 
8 ABC D EjF G H I J( L MN 

. I I 

509409-0160119503- 118,ABCO GHI LIIIN 

99 BUSH I NG : CRANKCASE 
8943H)3;}10l l9503- I I ,1 

110 SPACER BRG. CR/SHF 
894173-9510119503- 1111 

126 RI NG: SNAP.PISTON PIN 

QRS 

894133-9690 9503- 8ABCDEFGHI L MN</P(l 

P -52 

vwx 1·v.scolEFG ijJKLM 

vwx ,ZABcolEHH1!JKLM 
I , : 
i I 

v w x lz As c DIE F G H I J KL r. 
i l 

IN UN£'? SE/' ' 

P QR s! 
P QR sl 

i 

--ALSO 
vwx F (; H I ,I K Ui Nk> F (lR 

! 

Remarks 

M11X59 

M11X59 



CRANKSHAFT,PISTON AND FLYWHEEL 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 A-4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

PPPP~jPPPPPPPPPPIP PP~TTT PPPP~PPPPPIIPPPPPIPPPP~P 
I Q YYYYYIVVVWWWWWWw/W TT PPP AAAA AAAAA,AAAA~AAYY Y 
T APPLI ED L T O O O 01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 oj O Q O K K X A A A A A A A A A[ A A A A/>!., AW A A A 
C DATE R 12341 12 23467819 0 JO 000 0000~11111!10 oqo 

y I I I 1 11 123415678910 I 234151 113 

ARf:flFIFGH I JKI MNOIPORSTiUVWXYIZABClllFFGH IJKL MNiOPORsiT!IVW) 

i i i I I I I I 
1 CRANKSHAFT 

894443--6620119503- 111 IA BCD EiF G H I JIK L MN OIP 
894453-5252 9503- 1 / 

I i I 
7 METAL KIT: CRANKSHAFT.STANDARD 

894168-5520119503- 11 IIABCDEIFGH I -yLMNOIP 

12 FLYWHEEL 
(A) 894476-7320 9503-
(A) 897040-7560 9503-
(B) 897047-8740 9503-
(C) 897064-4650 9503- 1 ABC DE 
(CJ 897021-4012 9712- 1 

(E) 894410-4072 9503- 1 
(E) 894410-4072 9801-
(F) 894431-4702 9503-

1 

1 F G H , J KL MN ojP 
(H, 512331--0501 9503-
(H) 894175-4091 9503-

I 

1 

I 

F I JiliK MN I' GH 

1 s PULLEY: CR/SHF 
(B) 894376-1862 9503- 1 N 

(B) 894320-8220 9503- 1 0 

(B) 894381-3042 9503- 1 
(B) 897128-3971 9805- 1 

21 ~5~~~~6l~~ILLl;~5~ IX 1141 
050040-6500 9805- 4 

28 GEAR: CR 1SHF 
512521-0250 9503- I AB DEiFGHIJ KLM olP 
894328-4470 9503- 1 C i I 

894172-3650 9503- 1 N 

894139-7540 9503- I 

894324-3350 9503- 1 

31 KEY : FEATHER, CR/SHF 
908030-7430 9503- 11 1 ABC D EiF G H I J/K L M OIP 
894448-8891 9503- 1 I I N 

i , I i 
i : I ' I 

35 GEAR : R I NG 
894419-6020 I 19503-
894171-2900 9503-

36 PI N: FLYWHEEL 
90815c'.H3250 9503-

950.1-

9098 7 B--5320 9805-

! 2 

I 3 
E ') I ~ 

37 BEAR I NG: PI LOT. TOP GEAR 
900090-6790 I 19503- I 111 

i 
38 WASHER: FLYWHEEL 

SHAFT 
I 
I 

:l94 i 4 °-1561 19503-

1 

IIABf:flEIH,H: 

I 

h:LMNOIP 

I I 

i 
! 

I 

I 

L MN O!P 

Rs Tl 
!uvw 

T 

RS 

RST 

I 

u 
vw 

YI 

V 

l
u 

V 

RST 

w 
UV 

RS UV\'I 

T! 
! 

l' 
I 
I 

HSTUVW 

i 

lz As c DIE F G H f KL M Nllo P QR slT 

I I I 

lz AB c DIE F G H I IJ KL M N[o Po R sJ 
I I I I I 

I A C EF 
MNO 

Z B D GHI L ORST 

K 

A ,J M 
p 

p 

K 

K R 

ZABCDEFGHIJ LM,OPQ ST 

l
z AB c DIE F G H I IJ KL M Nlo Pa Rt 

I I I 

I 
K 

I I 
K I 

I i 

I I 

lz AB c j 

F G HI .J L M NIU p CJ F T 

I i 

0-15 B 
FIG--NO. 

Remarks 

Z=2t 

P -53 



0-15 B CRANKSHAFT,PISTON AND FLYWHEEL 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

4JB 
pp 

I Q yy 
T APPLIEO LT o 
C DATE Ry 1 

38 WASHER: FLYWHEEL 
894133-9700119805- l 111 

40 BOLT : FLYWHEEL 
(A} 897065-9841 9503- 8 ABCDE 
(A) 894427-4560 9503- 8 

I 
' F G HI J KL II N OIP 

{B) 902061-0320 9503- 4 FGHIJK 
MN I (B) 050061-0300 9806- 4 

42 WASHER: THRUST. CR/SHF 
894453-7620

1 1
9503-

11
1
1
ABCDE

1
FGH l J.KLMN(r 

56 PULLEY: CR/SHF DAMPER 
(A) 894429-4230 9503- P 
(8) 894429-7460 9503- 1 AB OE F G H I ,I KL M 
(B) 894429-7460 9503-9805 I 
(B) 894429-4230 9806-
(B) 894453-5510 A 9503-9505 
(B} 894453-5521 A 9505-9606 

(B) 894453-5522 9607-
(B) 894139-3402 9711-
(C) 897071-8660 C 9503-9610 
(C) 897168-0730 9611-

58 BOLT: CR/SHF PULLEY 
894433-4060 9503-9603 
509000-2732 9604-
894153-7221 9503-
894314-0680 9503-
894153-7221 9503--

C 

0 

A DEJF G I 
I AB DEFGH I 

1 l, 

59 WASHER: GR/SHF PULLEY 

LM 
U.1 

N 

PPT1TTT 
TTPiPPP 
cio e!IK K x 

0 0 

1 I 
I 

RS 

vw 
w 

Rs rlu v w 
I 

IV 

w 
\ll'i 

u 

A-4JB1 
pppp~pppp~pppp pppp p 
AAAA1,AAAA/'JAAAA ,AA.VY [Y 
AAAA~AAAA~AAAA~AWAA~A 
, oooc, .. 0000~11 1 1 1,1•.1 o oq••·o 
I 12341561s"lo1:?34,51 12'3 

i 

JZABG[JfFGH I 

I 
I 

I 

C ! 
Z .~ B oiE F H 

I G 
,:; I 

K 

K urn!o OR 
p 

p 

~iT LIIN PQ :, 

0 

R 
R 

RST 

u : I~ ; B c o1 E F G H , I J L M riio P ~ R 

I K 

I R 

509503-1270119503- 111,ABCDEirGH I uni P Rsrjuvw 
I 

Jusc~EFGH 1IJ urn!oPOR 
! i 

61 PULLEY; FAN DRIVE 
894427-36021 19705- 1111 

63 PISTON 
897176-6040 

'! /fr ...... fid~:)O 

00n /6-6020 

897176-6030 

9503-

9503--

9503-
39 7 i 76-8500 9503-

89 i: 76-8510 9503-

41A BC I) EIF G H I J KL MN 

: 4, ri 8 (; U '.:F C H i ,; l MN 

4 

4 
4 

4 

68 !~!~Ki SET• Pl STAND,~Efi 
'.:'f.! .. ',\7fl6}11· 95\l:.'. I 411\ C! .. •li••Hl,111\L~N 

89 /029-8640 950}- 4
1 1 

I 
73 METAL SET: CONN ROD. STANDARD 

894324-1590 I 19503- I l 41A BG D Ei F Gil JIK L MN 

83 ?IN• PISTON 
294•154-47901 95,JJ- 4ji\P,CD ,,i1 I L MN 

P -54 

---ALSO INCLiliJEO IN 

! I I 
i I 

: V"' i' R :_; n 

vw 
ZABCDEFGHIJKLM PQR 
ZABG FGHIJKLM PGR 

:.v,c·' 
i7 /l, (, '1 i- F 

vw 

Remarks 

Mf3X36 

M10X32 
M10X32 

1-GROOVE 
2··GROOVE 
2-GROOVE 
,-GROOVE 
2-GROOVI: 
2-GROOVE 
2-GROOVE 
1-GROOVE 
2-GROOVE 
2-GROOVE 

M16X29 FLANGE 
M16X43 

GRJ\OE=AX 

Gk!cDF=GX 

GR:\L1E:-:-A)( 

GRA[E=GX 



CRANKSHAFT,PISTON AND FLYWHEEL 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

4JB1 
pp pp PiP pp p PIP pp p Pl p 

I Q Y'r'Y YY!VVVW~WWWW~W 
T APPLIED LT 00001 00 qoooo~10 
c DATE Ry 1234 12 ~34678i9 

' I I 

' I I I . 

83 PIN; PISTON 
894457-0080119503- 1141 

84 ROD ASM; CONN 

PPTjTTT 
TTP!PPP 
QOB,KKX 
o l o 
I I 1 

A-4JB1 

j•P PP P~P!P PPP P.~'p PPP ~pjpp PP P!P 
IAAAA AAAA AAAA AAYY~Y 
IAAAA AAAA AAAA AWAJ\~A 
I ooo ooooq11111j10 odo 
i 1234!5678~01234151 1~3 
! ! , I 

I 
-ALSO INCLUDED IN LINER SET 

Rs TIU vw I I I 

(B) 897062-3000 9503- 4 
!A) 894329--6921119503- 1141A BCD G H I .Jl!j( UI N 0-.',:,_ P i 

RsTiuvw 
I 

jZAB CD\EF GH 111cl KLMN:OPQRS!_T 
I ' I ' 
I I 1 : I 

85 BUSH I NG : CONNROD 
894419-45501 9503-
894457-1580 9503- 1

4 A B CD EiF G H I J/:K L MN OIP 
4 I I 

I ' 

: i 
86 BOLT: CONNROD 

512235-0090 9409-
897062--0860 9503-
894419-7291 A 9408-9408 

8ABCD~FGHIJKLMN~P 

s I I 
8 ABCD 1FG I JIKLMNO 

I I 
87 PIN: CONNROD BIG END 

I 
' 

908160-50801 19503- 1181 

88 NUT: CONNROD 
509409-0160119503- I l 81ABCDEtGH I Jll<LMNOIP 

99 BUSH I NG : CRANKCASE 
894319-3310119503- 1111 N I 

I 
110 SPACER: BRG. CR/SHF 

894173-9510 I 19503- 1111 I 
I 

126 RING: SNAP. PIST01 rlN 
89,4133--9690119503- BIASCDE!FGH I Jj,KLMNOIP 
a94460--ua10 9503- 8 I : 

I : 

f l I 

130 PIN: STRAIGHT 
909878-5320 I 19711- I I 2I 

165 WASHER: 
(A) 909851-8660 9503-
(B) 909160-6060 9711-

4 

8 

GHIJK MN 

-ALSO INCLUDED IN LINER SH 

I I z A B c ol E F a H 1 'I J K L M N(o P o R 4 r 
RSTUVW i I j 

I I i I l 

RSTUVW 

Tl 
i 
I 

jZABGO1EFGH I 

I 
I 

KL M Nio PO Rs\ T 
. I 

I 

1
1
zABC~EFGH i!JKLMN11._0PORS]T 

I , , 
I I I i I 

I 
I 

--ALSO INCLUDED IN LINER SET 

I IZABGDI_EFGH ,i,JKLMNIOPORslT 
RSTUVW I I I I I 

I I I i I I 

w 
u 

0-15 B 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

M11X59 

M11X44.5 

M11X59 

00=6 L=24 

P-55 



0-20 
FIG-NO. 

P-56 

TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING 
(N0.1) 

41 (CL 345 
6 / 80 

,,lri 
~ 



TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING 
(N0.2) 

149 

49 (8) 

65, 2 
57 

5~b?· 
103 ~ 140 

\ 82 (A) 82 (B) 
,62 80 

32 (B) 

n •; :\AO ·1 507 C_] r \-1L,j L ''J,J 

0-20 
FIG-NO. 

P -57 



0-20 
FIG-NO. 

P -58 

TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING 
(N0.3) 

2 (A) 

21 1 < 

~ 

2 (0) 

205 
204 

2 CC) 

I 
©-- 180, 242 
®--_ 220, 382 



THvilNG GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING 
! (N0.4) !··~"~--"---~----------------, 
I 

175 

:73 I . 

iG rJ I,_ • 

. • • 289 1 . • 

1 5 (A) 1 1 (8) 

020A0450796 

P-59 



0-20 A TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

PPPPF PPPP1PPPPPiPPPP~PPPP lppppplpppp~pppp.~pppp~ 
I Q AAAAJ AAAAA:AAAA~AAAA~ABBB 1DDFH~KKKKKjKLLL LLNN~ 
T APPLIED LT 00000000~11111i11122j2 00 I; 0 10000L'IL uo 00 0<Ji 
c DATE Ry 1234!5689"]3345~7890112 23 1 ;1234 0 G11j22 111 

! I ~ ! I I I i1 ~ ~ ~ 
'AR.r.ni::,c:fHI I .iltl u1Jn:nn1?.C:TIIIV111Y'il7 ARr.n!i:i;r.,1,11i.11ll Ul!l'\Dl"l~"1Tll\/.,l 

; ! I I i I ' i 
1 CASE: T I MI NG GEAR 

(A) 894142-1541 9503-
(B) 894440-3833 9503-
(C) 894428-5361 9503-

V 

wx 
I 
I KL 

(D) 894428-7993 9503-
(D) 894155-3613 A 9503-9503 
(D) 897129-9821 9504-

: ABCD,FGH11KLMNOPQRSTU 

1 ' 

ZA C 1 

olEFG 
B DIEFGH IIJ (D) 897045-9230 9503-

(E) 897020--5651 
{E) 897123-1201 

2 HOUSING. 
(A) 894422-8787 
(A) 894318-4074 
(A) 894320-4413 
(B) 894441-9473 
(C) 894343-9271 
(C) 897178-7460 
tD) 511341-0050 
(E) 894341-5310 
(8) 897078-9240 

9412-9412 
9501-

FLYWHEE 
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-

C 9503-9703 
9704-
9503-
9503-
9711-

11 PLATE: RR. C/BL 
lA) 894129-3051 9503-
(Bl 897028-9060 9503-
(C) 894418-1553 C 9503-9605 
(C) 897160-6290 9606-
(C) 894437-9232 9503-
(C) 511341-0031 9503-

t 

1 AB I 
1 CDE. 

1 

15 BOLT: RR PLATE TO C/BL 

FG 
FG 

IFG (A) 509000-2270 9503- 3 
(A) 509000-2170 9503- 3 
(A) 894175-2760 9503- 3 
(A) 050041-2300 
(A) 050041-2250 
(A) 902361-2360 
(8) 509000-2270 
(B) 050041-0250 
(B) 050041-2300 
(B) 050041-0220 
(B) 050041-2250 
(B) 902061-0300 
(B) 902361-2360 
(B) 509000-2770 

9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-

2 
2 

2 
3 
3 
2 
3 
2 
3 
2 

3 

FG 

FG 
FG 
FG 

I 

' 

KL 

I 
KL I 

KL 

KL 

KL 
!KL 

32 GASKET: GEAR CASE TO C/BL 
{A) 894475-0120 9503- 1 ABC DEF HI JIKLMNO'P 
(A) 894475--0120 C 9406-9406 1 G 

(A) 897089-8810 9407- 1
1 

G 1· 

(Al 897023-3680 9503- Q 

(A) 894129-3361 9503- 1 
(A) 897066-7390 C 9403-9403 1 

P -60 

V 

wx 

I V 

wx 

vwx 

V IIX 

vwx 
V 

ZA 

B I l 
I I 

B 

B 

C 

F 

I 

I 

H 

I 
! 

I 

l 

0 

Kl 

MN RS 
iop 

I 
MN OP R~ 

IOP 

I 
MNIOP R~ 

I 
lop 
'OP 

--ALSO INCU.,'DED !N GASKET SET(ENGiNE} 

RSTI z CDIEFG I ORS 

I 
vwx B I JI\LMNOP 

A 

I 

I 

I 

Remarks 

M12X25 

M12X30 W/LK WASHER 
M12X25 WILK WASHER 

M12X25 
M10X25 W/LK WASHER 
M12X30 WILK WASHER 
M10X22 WILK WASHER 
M12X25 WILK WASHER 
M10X30 WILK WASHER 



TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSll'J 

,i<EY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

I 

T 
APPLiED 

DATE 

32 GASKET: GEAR CASE 
IA) 8:~70i39-8810 9404-

\A' 89 7 046-4690 G 9404-9 502 

I +JB1 

I i 
C/BL 

I 
I ' 

--Ai .c:c i 
I 

(A) 8971 T 7-2420 9503- 1 s GDEiF G H 1 ,1iKL irnolPo Rs ,juvw x 
: ! I 

I ' 

36 BOLT: GEAR CASE 

0 I 0806-2650 ! 19503- 11 :. :,_I· .. 

07 O.?Oo-2700 i 9503- . 
V 

wx 

38 P IN: GEAR CASE GOVER 

B f :. M p 

908 1 51-02001 19503·· 112!AscoEIFGK I JIKLMNo!poi;s,!u I::: A CDEcGHl]J o R sl 
; ' ! ' : : 

. I 
40 NU f: GEAR CASE 
(A) 909110-5080 I 9503-

(8 1 9091 10-408() 1 9503-

41 WASHER: LK. GEAR 
(A) 909150-5080 [ 9503-
'81 g;JJ i 5()-512(1 i 
<8 1 90!1150-51}80 ! 

9503 
950.1-

49 GASKET: GEAR CASE 
,w, P.04.\28-835'.11 l'M12-'1\IZI 

54 COVER: GEAR CASE 
<A, 811:020-5660 i 19412-9·11? 

I 

I 

I 
COVER 

vwx 

I 
I 

R 

' L. lo 
~ L lo P 

I 

,, io 
;, L N[D P 

,_ 10 , 

I 
MM[ 

I 
I 

I R M Ni 
(A• 3'J70Bl1-tl661 IC ')51)1-.1706 I I I [: M N·1 

I I I B ""I' (Al 8Q7'80-687,•i 9707- .,,,., 

rsJ s~,~;55-36~;/ 9503- scoEIFGH I yu\'-iDIPoRsT
1
u 1zA co1uaH I I oR 

56 GASKET: GEAR CASE TO COVER --ALSO INCLUDED ,1, GASAE!' [ET(l'Nil/NE' 

! 

894140-1171/'_ 19503- 1111Ai3CDE]FGHIJ!KLMNO!PaRs,lu wx 1::A co 11 EFGHl 1\J ORS[ 

' I I i I I I 
57 CCVER. T MI NG GHECI-( HOLE 

511321-0090 9503- 2iABCDE!FGH I JIKLMNOIPQRSTfllVWX !:A CD1EFGH I K1 OPGR 
511321-1560 9412-9412 2/ i ] I B MN 
5111-•1-oogr, 9501- ,: 1 I ' / 

I I I , I I 
B 

58 BOLT: CHECK HOLE COVER 
050040-6140 1 A 9503-9804 4ABCDE]FGHIJ°KLMNOPQR2T,UVl'IX -;:.A CDEFG 
028080-6120 9805- 4 A B C D Ei F G H I J K L MN O P Q R S T U V W X 

050040-8180 9412-9412 22 II 

050040-6160 A 9501-9804 

028080-6120 9805- 2 i 

60 BOLT : COVER TO CASE 
1 A) 894205-9871 

(A) 028080-8700 
(B) 050040-8320 
(B) 028080-8300 

A 9503-9804 

9805-

A 9503-9804 
9805-

6 

6 

I 

8 ABCDEFGH I JKLIIINOPORSTIJ 
8ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTU 

(B) 894205-9861 A 9503-9804 6 AB C D E F G H I J K L MN O P ll R ST U 

(B) 028080-8600 9805-
(B) 028080-8600 9805-

6ABCDEFGHI KLMNOPQRSTU 

lABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPORSTU 

ZA CDEFGHIJKL 
B 

ZA 
ZA 

B 
B 

B 

B 

GD 
CD 

ZABCO 
ZABCD 
ZA C 

EFG IJ 
EFGHIJ 
EFG IJ 
EFGH\J 

HIJ 

MN 

OP<JRS 

OPQRS 
MN 
MN 
MN 

! 

MN 
MN 

ORS 

ORS 

ORS 
ORS 
ORS 

0-20 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

M12X65 
M12X7C 

00=10 L=20 

MB 
M8 

10=8 
I0-12 

10=8 

IM6X14 W/LK WASHER 

M6X14 

M8X18 WILK WASHER 

M6X16 WILK WASHER 
M6Xl6 

M8X75 
M8X75 

M8X32 WILK WASHER 
MBX32 
M8X65 
M8X65 
MBX60 

P -61 



·r!MING GEAR CASE AND FL '(WHFEL HOUSING , _________ J 
r<F ( 

!NO NAME 

I 
PART 

NUMBER 

;-iJBl 

!JG lJ { 1· ',; H I ,1,k ~\I!! 0
1
11·· c, f; ·- I iU 

[ ! 

62 BOLT : COVER 
i 19503- 11 :IABCDE:f GH I JIK L M rrniPo r, s ri. 
i I I ! ' 
l I , • 

GASKEI: GOVLR. TIMING CH[C~ HOL.F -~c~ 

1·1282-013oj Al940~-9409! 2j'ABCDE=:." G HI JIK ~1.o-10IP a R ,o r 1 vw .• 
l-;~7118-69001 ,941':~ :'.,,,,BCDE!F GH I ,J!K ~ a<N01PO R ·: r1uvw ;( 

-,.',14;,-'.l',:'i /I 941~ ;4:1:·1 :·: ! I 
118-6980 9501- I , 

G 9411•-''410 , I 
I j 

,;i>M, GrAH 
: i 19503· 
I 9503 
- I 

CINER FIX 
;;119503_:" 1 l''("BCDE1 GHl,1jKc\>NojP02sr1u 

NJ!. cuvrn 
S<)'.) 110-4(,80 I 1950}- ·1 4 i 
·::09110-4 i 00 J 95CJ- L · 

' i 
110 .wrr!c :J,IP :;,ii::, 1 , :·1 
10·:JOfO I I!);,,) I 11 :::: 

Bl STUD: GFAR CASE COVER FIX 
-,0'•'.JU<i ,)ii.:·•: l'i5<l2- 11 i I 

82 WASHER: LK. GOVER 

Ill'' 

, "" -,,,, sn-:j 1 :,,:: i I 95n:,-- 1 i vwx 

d.i; :'le> I :,O 5/)t.•~ I' C 1· 941 ;' -·,«112 .: ! 
,8) ,,,;,;150-5V5U 9501-

i 
cqi601 T SPl\f'IH 
- . \J50~40-8~i\/s i ~ '195C'.;-J8041 l5j• V 

O'.'il080-8te)i} l 9805-- 15: V 

.~ A G 

I 6 [UG 

B _'i:FGH 

,' A·'.t ,'i..i>V{,_ 1 ',V t,:..is1,,.:- - JE / 'J::.ivt: :VE 
_ CDEFG l:v'\L jQPGRSI 
7 BC[,~FGl-ltLJHMNjOPQRS! 

B 

Z A C [ 1 F G I ,J 

ZA C F G l!,J 
I 

ZA Gc•:E "G q.a 

B 

l·i 

fl 

B 

! 

lo r-
1 

MN! 

MN: 

MNi 
I 

M NIO F' 

Ill N' 
MNI 

103 SEAL : 0 IL CR/SHF. FRT --ALSO !NCL/J{)£[) IN GAS~ET SET £NG/,'(£) 

509625-0790119503- 1111ABCDEj'FGH I JIKLMN □11 PORST1uv llzAscol_EFGH 11·
1
JKLMN10P0Rs1 

a943I1-165o 9503- 1 wx I 
1 I 1' I I 

109 PO INTER: T IM I NG 
511327-0180 9503-
511327-0180 9412-9412 

137 BOLT: FRT PLATE 
050040-8350 9503-
050040-8220 9503-

140 STUD; COVER 
904100-81601 C 9412-9412 

P -62 

6 

2 

j ' : 

vwx 
MN! B 

V 

V KL 

B M 

Remarks 

M&Xti'' W 'LK WA~:r;t.h: 
M8X45 'ii/LK WASHER 

M8X45 

Ml 2X55 \'i/HEX-S.1GKET 

M6X18 \'/'WASHER 

M8 
MiO 

Mo 

M8X60 1i. LK l'/AS!it:R 
M8X60 

M8X35 W/LK WASHER 
M8X22 WILK WASHER 

t 
1 

I 



TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING 

KEY 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUWER 

4JB1 
PPPPP,PPPP~PPPPPPPPP~PPPP 

Q AAAAfiJAAAAflQAAAA~AAAA ABBB 
I APPL I ED L T o o O ~O o O O 11 I 1 1 1 ~11 l I 2 2 0 o 
~ DATE R y 1 2 3 j5 6 8 9 i 3 ~ 4 5 6) 7 8 9 O 1 ! 2 2 3 

R V '\4 

140 STUD: COVER 
904110-61601 19501- 1121 

149 PLATE. FRT. C/Bl 
894142-1530 9503-
894170-1085 9503-

897123-1201 9501-

173 STUD; RET 
894133-9742119503- 11101 

I 

i V 

'/IX 

pppp~pppp~pppp~pppp~' 
DDFH~KKKK KLLL~LLNN 

0 !oooo L UOOjOO 0 

1 it234 (0 G11I22 111 
I 11 u tl 
, i 

B MNI 

KL lop 
' B Ill Ni 
I 
I 

75 SEAL: 01 l. CR/SHF. RR 
894235-3690 9503- 1 AB D EIF G H I LMN 
894235-3690 C 9503-9610 C -

--,1lSO ilVCLUDED IN 
ORSTiUVWX iZA C ! 

SET(ENGINEJ 
K L M Nlo Po R si 

. ! 

180 

204 

205 

211 
(A;, 

(B) 

(B) 

(8) 

897071-5611 
894385-5620 
897020-3280 

9611-
9503-
9503-

GASKET: PLUG 
909571 -4 160 I 19503-

WASHER; LK.HSG 
909150-51001 19503-

NUT: HSG 
909110-51001 19503-

BOLT: HSG 
509000-2270 9503-
050041-2300 9503-
050041-0300 9503-
050041-0300 9503-

C 

I I 11 

I I 21 

I 21 

3 ABC DE 

2 ABCDE 

3 ABODE 

220 :::b:ii:ftK ir,; 
226 STUD: HSG 

909830-07701 19503- 1121 

2,12 tASl<ET. PLUG 

~;;;~;; _:::~11:~~~= 1 
1
1 T DL 

l I : 

257 GP,SKET: TIM I NG CHECK HOLE 

I 
B 

DEFGH 

B i 
I 

o I 
i 

G I 
HI Ji MN olp QR ST LI ZAB F I➔ KL 

I 
r,IN oiP QR STU ZAB F H KL HI ,JI 

HI J: MN DIP a RS T ll B F KL 
! ! G F H 

M iP RSTIU 

I 

C 

B H 

C I 

I 
I 

C 

H 

/9711';-f,!;i/30I1941!- 1121.t\f!CflFlfCHI-IJKUIN QR~cT'UVl'IX IZ,\flC[Jf'•GHII.JKLM 

289 Wt1Slff_R LK. PLA.1E RR 
309150--8120 9503 
9D9 1 50-8100 9503-
909 J 50-5100 9503-

290 PL lK,. SFNSOi1 HO: 
-:IHOt} ! ,~)71 ~ 

! 

2 

3 vwx 
1 ABCD GHI LMN CR~ UVIX ZASG 1 Kl 
3 vwx 

H 

Q 

0 

0 

0 i 
I 

PQ 

0-20 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

M6X16 L=25 

ID=10. 2 

MIO 

Ml2X25 
M1 2X30 WILK WASHER 
MIOX30 WILK WASHER 
M10X30 W/LK WASHER 

M16X12 

T=I. 

T=1 G 

I0=-10. 2 

fD::1(1 

P -63 



0----20 A THVllNG GEAR CASE AND FL YWHE HOUSING 
FIG-NC. 

Kt Y 
'NO FART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

I 

1 APPL i ED 
T DATE 
C 

310 SHAFT: IDLE G[Af~ 
,U4 136-2880 I 9503-

894170-1 1 Jo 
1
1 9so2-

8S4328-4431, 9503-

j 

324 NIPPLE: 0 IL P I PE 

!-lJB1 
Ip I' f, p l'T F' p p 

n ,\/\AAA.,,AAil L; 00000000 
n 1234:5f.89 
'" y ' -

509650-021, I 19503- 111 i 
339 COVl:R. GEAH C/1,SE 

511321-03601 19503- 1111 

34~, WASHER: LK. CO\JER 
909 i 50-5 IGU I 19503- 11 ::, i 

349 SPACER GFAR C'\SE COVER 
t!J-1 l:'!l· 31 Ii.' 

8841 70-1 I I 0 
897010-8690 

9503-

9503-

351 STUD: COVER. HYDRAUL 
(A) 904 110-8220 I 9503-

{Al %4110-8220' 9503-

(A• 9,>4110--8-1,10 1 

(A) 904 l 00-8200 i 
(B) SC•41 1 0-825(• I 

0:·,o:i-
9503-
9503-

~ rB~ ~_10.i t oc a;>nn q~·Jo,:J 

I 352 COVER : H~DRAUL [ C PUM:P 
I 51132l-03ci)i !9503- 1· I 11 
' i I I : 
j 356 Gli.SKET: COVER 

39-4370--8400 I 19503- I I I! 
358 BOLT: ADAl-1HJ-{ 

G':,0040-835i} I 19503- 1111 

359 WASHi:R. LK. ADP,PTrn 
,,,y,i 50-501:;(' I I 9503- I I "I 

360 GEAR: ii)LER. PTO 
894129-3130 9503-

894328-4420 9503-
512525--0130 9503-

361 BEARING: IDLE GE R 
509810-0131 9503- 2 

509810-0131 C 9412-9412 1 
897109-1710 9501-
894328-4990 C 9412-9412 
897063-3660 9501-

362 SHAFT: DRIVE GEAR 
894129-3160 9503-

P -64 

Pf·FPPPr·F 
AA.A !Hlb 
1 1 2 00 

V 

I V 
i 

V 

i 
I V 

I 

V 

2 :3 

w, 

wx 

\0 i 

11 \ 

wx 

vwx 

I 
V 

PP PPP PPRPPPPPPPPP~ 
.[1lif-HK1,KKKKiKLLl Lrd-lNI 

o ooooJL uo od 
1 1234 lo G1 ;, 11! 

'1 

F- L !o P 

R r,rnl 
I 
I 

Ii 

B M NI 

B M NI 
I 

i 
i 

;.~ L lop 

lop 
1.: 0 (' 

•!Ni 
I 

I 
~. I ,. L M I 

I 
I 
I 

,. L !or 
I 

,;1 !o P 
I 
I 

s MNj 

K1.... 10 jO 

I 

B MN 
KL OP 

I 

I 
B I 
B ! 

i 
B 

I B 

KL iOP 
MN 

MN: 

MNI 
MN 

I I 

Remarks 

lu=IO. 2 

MSX22 L=33 
M8X22 L='.l3 
M8X40 I :,:, 

M8X25 L=37 

M8X35 Vt LK WASHER 

10=8 

NSK 



TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

4JB1 
pppp~pppp~pppp~ppppp,~pppp PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPPf 

I Q AAAA~AAAAIJAAAA,JAAAA ABBB DDFHiKKKK KLLLULLNN~ 
T APPLIED LT 000 00001\11111'1112 2 00 0 OOOOUL uooloo 0( 
c DATE Ry 123 5689~33456178901j2 23 1 11234 1

1·0 GI j22 t 1 

I~ I / iii~~ 
IARr.nFll'IH! I .fllCI IINOIPORS TIIIVWX~l7ARr.riFl'l::H 1!.1KI ut.d"POR~ TIIVW~ 

I I I I I I I 
362 SHAFT: DRIVE GEAR 

894170-1140 9503- 1 

897020-5710 9503- t 
897010-5230 9503- 1 

364 GEAR: PTO 
894129-3150 9503- 1 
894401-7980 9503- 1 

894328-4450 9503- I 

365 BEARING: (EAR 
900090-6280 9503- 2 
900090-6570 9503- 2 
894328-5020 C 9412-9412 I 
894173-8630 9503- I 

897014-4190 9503- 2 
897109-1780 9501- t 

366 BOLT : GEAR CASE 

I V 

i 

I 
V 

wx I 
! 
I 

I 
wx 

wx 

8 

B 

B 
B 

B 

IIN 
KL OP 

KL I" MN 

I 

I 
MN) 
MN 

KL !OP 

I 
MN 

I 

(A) 050040-8700 9503- 4 I I I I! W 
ZA CD,EFGH 
ZA CDEFGH 

KL lop I 

(B) 050040-8200 9503-
(B) 050040-8450 9503-
(B) 050040-8600 9503-
(B) 050040-8300 9503-
(B) 050040-8450 9503-
(B) 050040-8200 9503-
(B) 050040-8400 9503-
(B) 050040-8450 9503-
(B) 050040-8700 9503-
lB) 050040-8450 9503-
(B) 050040-8300 9503-
(B) 894205-9861 9503-
(B) 050040-8700 9503-
(B) 050040-8450 9503-

380 GASKET : COVER 
511322-01801 19503-

6ASCD~FGHIJKLIINOPQRSTU 
2ABCD~FGHIJKLIINOPQRSTU WX 

~ I I ~ 
5 V 
7 wx 
4 

2 
7 
3 
1 

2 
4 

1 

I I 1 I 
' ! 

i 
I I 

wx 
wx 
wx 

B 

KL 
I QRS 
,OP 

IJKLIIN 
KL OP 

I J 

I J 

KLIINOP 
KL OP 

QRS 

434 GASKET: SPACER 
894129-3120 9503- I 

-ALSO INCll/lJED IN GASIIET SET(ENGINE) 
V 

894170-1120 9503- 1 
894328-8340 9503- 1 

450 GASKET; T ACHO SENSOR TO BRKT 
109630-0850 I 19503- I I 1 I I l 

456 ADAPTER: PTO 
897020-6761 C 9412-9412 1 
897107-9561 A 9501-9610 1 
897141-2850 C 9611-9706 1 
897180-6860 9707- I 

496 RING: SNAP 
909180-0300 9503-

j 

I 
1 

I 
I 
I 

wx 
B 

I vwx I 

I 

8 

B 
B 

B 

I B 

I 

' 

I 

I 
I 

KL OP 

MN 

I 

MNI 
MN 
MN 
MN 

IIN 

; 

I 
I 

0-20 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

NSK 

M8X70 WILK WASHER 
M8X20 WILK WASHER 
M8X45 WILK WASHER 
M8X60 WILK WASHER 
118X30 WILK WASHER 
M8X45 WILK WASHER 
M8X20 WILK WASHER 
118X40 WILK WASHER 
M8X45 WILK WASHER 
M8X70 WILK WASHER 
M8X45 WILK WASHER 
M8X30 WILK WASHER 
M8X65 
M8X70 WILK WASHER 
118X45 WILK WASHER 

10=14.2 00=19.2 

ID=27. 9 

P -65 



0-20 A TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING 
FIG-NO. 

KEY.! 
NO I PART NAMr: 

/4JBI 
: 'P p p P r,! F' P P P ri P P P P r, r ,· P P Pf r:, r- i, P , P r Fr' P P F' P P re P r P P P'. r· , P P i:>! 

I lo AAAAlAAAAAAM,A1~ ,;i',111111:!Bc !oor i1,;r,Kl\Ki\KLLLL(LLNNN] 
PART 

NUMBER 
T APPLIED U, 0000100001:i 1111 11,222 o,J I o ooooLL uo~co ooi 

r; DATE RI~ 123+56892!3~45! 8SOl:2 ;'~i i 1 1234 '; G111;2i 1,1! 

i i-; I ! !'~) 1-: 

] !AflicllFFl'HI 'Kl UNniDQfiSTlllllWXYJ711R(::1Fer:,1.1: .. ,KIMl\l;}Fi1R-<lTiJVW\ 

1 j ! I i I I 
5301 DOWEL f IM I NG CASE 

· s 11 229 o~s t I j9o<J3· I j 1 I 
539 PLATE: UNDER. FRT PLATE 

i 
i 

1
,894328-4400 C 9410-9410 ' 1 
397123-7850 941,- I , 

[ 
; 

540:BOLT: UNDER PLAfE 
l905820-8-l50l l9503- I I 2I 

541 iGASKl:T FRT fLATE TO GFAti 
(A) 8.94129-3100119503- , ,.I 11 
(B) 894434-7290 9503- I ! I 

i l i 
543,STUD; SPACER 

1894321-032011950:3- I I 11 

5441NUT: SPACER 
i909110-40801195C:3- I l 21 
909110-4080 9503- 111 

l 

545 WASH[F/ · LK 
909150-5osol l9503- l ~1 
909150-50801 9503- II 1, 

I 
I 

546 STUD: CASE. PTO PUMP 
994411-2400 95(':}- LL:' 
904411-02 50 9503 - i 

! 

P -66 

I 

I 

I V w }_ i 

I I 

I V 

I 

I V 

I 

! \/ 

\ 

I V 'Ii' 

V 

B 

B 

I B '· 

I B 

I 

B 

B 

1,u,I 
i I 

:' }\i {i•'l.':-'/1 ,- r 3£ r ! f.YJ' ·VF, 
I 

1 KL lo~ 
! 

KL 

MNI 

! I( L I[: p 

I 
M flj 

! 

I 

Remarks 

M8X28 L=78 

M8 
M8 

ID=8 
ID=/3 

M10X25 L=4fJ 

i 
I 



TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 A-4J81 

PART 
NUMBER 

PPP P1PP PP P!P PP P~P!P P PTjTT T PPP P ~t PPP ~·.pp P p~plp PP P~P 
I QYYYY~VVVW.WWWW W TT~PPP AAAA~AAAAAAAAA AAYY~Y 
T APPLIED LT OOO°i 00 010000 0 OOIJ!KKX AAAA~AAAA .AAAA AWAAiJA 
C DATE Ry 12341' 12 2.'1·.346719 I)·, 0 000 000001·111141110 oo.~'o 

1 1 1234567890123 51 1 3 
I 

iA R nn i:ii::nH I ... I IINnlDO RS TIIIVW lC V,7 AR n 1111= I' /HI Ii.I I( I Ut.lf\POR ~TU VWl 

i I I I I I I I 
1 CASE; TIMING GEAR 

(B) 894311-8350 9503-
(D) 894428-7992 A 9503-9609 
(D) 894428-7993 9610-
{E} 897020-5651 9412-9412 
(E) 897123-1201 9501-
(G) 897129-9821 9705-

2 HOUSING: FLYWHEE 
(A) 894320-4413 9503-
(A) 894318-4074 9503-
(A) 897176-2140 9503-
fA) 894422-8787 9503-
fB) 897069-8070 9503-
(B) 894441-9473 9805-
(B) 897078-9240 9503-
(E) 894341-5310 9503-

11 PLATE: RR.GIB 
(B) 897028-9060 9503-
(C) 894418-1553 950,3-
(C) 894418-1553 C 9503-9605 
(C) 897160-6290 9606-
((}) 894437-9232 9712-

1 I N I 
1 AB DE.Fil I clKlM olP 
1AB DEjFGHIJKLM o'P 
1 C 
1 C 

1 AB 
CDEI 

I 
1 

i 1 
1 I+ 1 F M 
1 
1 GH i N p 

1 I L 0 

I 

1 ! 

I 1 
1 I 
1 I 
1 

I 
I 

15 BOLT: RR PLATE TO C/BL 
(Ai 509000-2270 9503- 3 
(A) 894175-2760 9503- 3 
rA) 050041-2300 9503- 2 
(A) 902361-2360 9503- 2 
(B) 050041-0250 9503- 3 
(B) 902061--0300 9503- 3 

I 
32 GASKET: GEAR CASE TO C/BL 
(A) 894475-0120 C 9502-9502 1 AB DEi 

I LLM 
I (B) 897117-2420 9503- 1 AB DE' 

(A) 897023-3680 C 9502-9502 1 jr G olp 
(B} 897117-2420 9503- 1 FG I J KLII OP 
(B) 894129-3361 C 9502-9502 1 C N 

(B} 897117-2420 9503- 1 C N 

(B) 89711 7-2420 9503- j 

36 BOLT; GEAR CASE 
010806-2700 9503- 1 

I 
N 

010806-2700 A 9503-9804 1 C 

028081-2700 9805- 1 C 

050040-8200 9705- 6 

05()040-8450 9705- 2 

38 PIN: GEAR CASE COVER 
908151-0200 I 

1
9503- lltB DEIF G I J\KLM OIP 

! I 
40 NUT; GEAR CASE 
(B) 909110-4080 9503- 1 I N I 

I I 

R $ Tl 
I W 

w 

UV 

I 
ZABCOIE 

z A B C IE F G H I J 

I Q I 
L MNIO PO ST 

I K R 

I t 

I I I I T 

I 
z GHIJ l QRS 

B ol L 
I C E ) 

w 
lo 

V I p ll 

I 

T I I i 
I 

RS I I I l A 

A F 
MNI I( 

RS A MN[ 

T I 
I 

RS A MNI 
1 

rrni RS A F 

T, I 

I I 
-ALSO INCll!OED IN 6ASl(ET SET(EN6INE} 

w 

l 
I 

uvw I 

ZABCjEFG 

RST 
RS T 

QR\ 

R STI I ! R 
R 

UV HI J LMN OP T 

UV 
tl 'IJ Ull\1 OP T 

I 

luvw IZABC~EFGH f LM10PO y 

I 
I 

I I 
j 

0-20 B 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

M12X25 

Ml 2X30 W/LK WASHER 

M10X25 WILK WASHER 
M10X30 WILK WASHER 

Ml2)(70 
M12X70 
M12X70 

OD=JO L=20 

118 

P-67 



0-20 8 TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 A-4JBI 
PPPP~PPPPFPPPP~P PP~TTT PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~P 

Q YYYYYIVVVWUWWW~W TTi'IPPP AAAA~AAAA~.-'AAA,AAYY~Y 
PART 

NUMBER 
1 APPLIED L oood oo c 0000 o oo~KKX AAAAAIAAAAA,AAAAII.AWAA/1,A 
~ DATE R TY 1 23~ 12 ~ 346 7 9 o I o 00001000001111 111

11 o oqo 
., t 1 12345678~0123451 1~3 
I , I · I 

ARflnFlr::All 1.tiKI MN'11DDR!:TIIIVWX'•7 ARr.oli=i:r.u 1\ '"' UU'lDnD<1'Tll\ll01 

I I I I , I I I I 
40 NUT : GEAR GASE 
(B) 909110--4100119806- 1121 

41 WASHER: rK. GEAR CASE 
(C) 909150-5100 9503- 2 

(8) 909150-5120 9503- 1 

(B) 909150-5080 9503- 1 

N I 
N ! 
N ! 
N I 

' I 
49 GASKET : GEAR GASE TO COVER 
(AJ s941401111119503- 11 tlAB oE!FGHIJIKLM olp 
(B) 894328-8350 19412-9412 1 C I I 
54 COVER: GEAR GASE 
(A) 897020-5660 9412-9412 1 C 

(A) 897180-6870 9707- 1 C 
C (A) 897089-8661 C 950Hl706 

(B) 894155-3602 9503- 1 AB DEFGHIJKLM OP 

I I 
57 COVER: TlllNG CHECK HOLE 

511,321-0090 9503- 2 AB DE'FGH I JIKLIINOP 
511321-1560 9412-9412 2 C 
511321-0090 9501- 2 C ! 

I 
58 BOLT: CHECK HOLE COVER 

FG I J'KLIINOIP 050040-6140 A 9503-9804 4 11.B OE 

028080--6120 9805- 4 flB DE FGHIJKLMNOP 
028080--6120 9806- 2 ' 
050040-8180 9412-9412 2 C 

050040-6160 A 9503-9804 2 C 

028080-6120 9805- 2 C 

60 BOLT: COV R TO CAS: 
(A) 894205-9871 A 9503-9804 6 C 

C 

C 

C 

(Al 028080-8700 9805- 6 
(A) 894205-9861 A 9503-9804 2 
(A) 028080-8600 9805- 2 
(A) 028081-2700 9806- i 
(A) 050040-8450 A 9503-9804 7 C 
(A) 028080-8400 9805-
(B) 028080-8300 9805-
(B) 050040-8320 A 9503-9804 
(B) 050040-8600 A 9503-9804 

(B) 028080-8600 9805-
(B) 894205-9861 A 9503-9804 
(B) 028080-8600 9805-

62 BOLT: COVER 
995821-2550 9503-
028680-6160 9805--

7 C 
BAB OEFGHIJKLII CP 

a AB DEFG I JKLM ol'p 
1 AB DEFG I JKLII OP 
1 As o H G H I JIK u1 01P 
6 AB DEFG I JKLII OP 
6AB D~FGHIJKLII OP 

I I 
!AB O~FGHIJKLI ,p 

I 

65 GASKET: COVER. T I M I NG CHECK HOLE 
111282-0130 C 941G-9410 2 AB 0 I N I 
897118-6980 9411- 2AB 0 H N 

P 68 

! I K R ! 

I I 
l 

I 

1

ZA.BC0
1

EFGH r L M Nlo Pa s1r 

I 
I 

I I 
i K R ! 
I R I 

ZABCDEFGHIG LM~OPQ ~T 
I I ! 

tABCDEFGH rKLMf'iOPQRS r 

I I 
R s r w lz A a c ~E F G I a s1· 
RSTUVW ZABC~EFGHIJ LMNOPO ST 

' ' K : 

U\11'1 ZABGD EFGHIJ 

I w ZABCDIEFG I 
II ZABCD,EFG . 

:uvw 
l "' T ""'!" I w ZABCDEFG I 

!uvw Z A B C Ot F G H I ( 
I 

I( 

I( 

K 

LIIIN OPQ 

R I 
R I 

R 
R 

R 
R 

R 

R 

Sl 

I a s 
I Q s 

urnloPo ~r 

l MNIOP~ s T 

i 

i" I""""'" 'I" ~:r " 
-ALSO INCL(J[)£D IN GASKET SET(ENGINE) 

RS T W 1· 

RSTUVW HIJKLMNOP T 

Remarks 

MB 

ID=I0.2 
ID=l2 
ID=S 

M6Xl4 WiLK WASHER 
M6Xl4 
"l6X14 
M8X18 W/LK WASHER 
M6X16 W/LK WASHER 
M6X16 

M8X75 
M8X75 
M8X65 
M8X65 
M8X65 
M8X45 W/LI< WASHER 
M8X45 
M8X32 
MSX32 WILK WASHER 
MSX60 WILK WASHER 
M8X60 
MSX65 
MSX65 

M12X55 W/HEX-SOCKET 



TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING 

~:EY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 A·4,JB I 

PPPPPPPPP~PPPP~P PP~TTT iPPPPPPPPP PPPP~PPPP~P 
I Q YYYY~ivvvw~wwwuiw TTPiPPP IAAAA~AAAA AAAA'jAAYY~Y 

PART T APPLIED LT 000 00 010000~0 QOBiKKX IAAAA1,AAAAAJAAAAPiAWAA~A 
NUMBER (' DATE Ry 1234•. 12 2i3467819 0 • 0 1· 0000;0000~11111110 oolo 

V ' : I I 1 11 123 15678910123451 1213 

i ' MNQ;PORs·r,uvwxyABG,EFGH IIJKLM~OPQR 
l I I ! I i , 

65 GASKET: COVER, TIMING CHECK HOLE · ..1/SO INCLUDED IN GA.WET ,H(ENG!NE 
897027-60!0 C ')4 J() ,q 10 ;,! 'F 6 I ,1IK L ii O i I I 
897118-6980 9411- 21 IFG I JKL\l O '1U\i ! 
897118-6980 9411- 21 C p I ZABCD[EFt, 

68 COVER ASM: GEAR CASE COVER 
39,1155-7211, 19503- 1111~R DFiFGHl,lfKLM OIP LM I O sl 

73 BOLT: COVER F IX 
050040-8160 9503-
050140-6180 9503- DE 
028680-6160 9805 

80 NUT: COV R 
909110-4080 9503- 4 

909110-4100 9503 C 

909110-4080 C 9412-9412 2 C 

909110·5060 9501- 2 C I 

904411-0250 9806- 2 I 

l 
81 STUD: GEAR CASE COVER Fl X 

509300-06201 19503- 111 ! 
82 WASHER: K. COVER 
(A) 909160-7080 9806-
(A) 909150-5120 9503-
'.Ai 909150-5120 9503-9?04 

(B) 909150-5080 C 941 2-94 12 

(8) 909150-:,060 9501-

i 
103 SEAL: 0 IL CR/SHF. FRT 

:,i09G25-07'.)0 9503- ! I\ EC D 

109625-3190 9503-
894311-1650 9503-

109 PO I NTER: Tl M i NG 
511327-0180119412-')1121111 C I 

FGHIJ KU, + 
ti I 
q 

G H I ,111( L M OP 

N 

l 15 SENSOR: REVOLUTION, ENG SPD 
181510-5130119805- 1111'A B l 
894311-1990 9503- I 1 ( B 

137 BOLT: FRT PLATE 
050040-8200119503- 171 C I 

140 STUD: COVER 
9'14100-810.·01'. Gl9412-9412 2 C I 

! ! o +,i ,,,:; I 9501- 2 

! 
149 PLATE; FRT, C/B 

39-1 l 70 l 0 •. ,.-. :·.!·;•. 19503- 1111 
U/6 14'ltl i 9503- 1 

i l 

175 SEAL: 0 IL. CR/SHF. RR 
894235-3690 9503- l 

• I 

N 

N 

RS 

RST 

juv 
! 

I 
I 

w 

--ALSO 
uvw 

I 

I_ A 

I" 
I 

col 

K 
K 

! 

;J 

R 

H 11,J U.1 P 
, K p 

K R 

IN GASJ(ET SET(ENG!NE) 
F G H I IJ KL MN OP QR 

I 

RS~ R 

i 

K R 

I 
RS i 

I 
--ALSO INCL/JDE{) IN G.J/SKET SET(ENG!NE) 

RSTI \II IZABCD,EFG I . 
I , 

I 
I 

sl 
I 

I 

IT 

0-20 8 
FiG-NO. 

Remarks 

MBX16 WILK WASHER 
M6X18 W/l'IASHER 
M6X18 

M8 
M10 

M8 
M6 

ID=12 
1Dc:12 
IOa:8 

1Dcc6 

M8X20 WILK WASHER 

M6X1G L~25 

P-69 



0-20 B TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 A-4JBi 
PPPPP)PPPP~PPPP~P PPTJTTT PPPP~PPPP~PPPPf'iPPPPi:,P 

I Q YYY\'YIVVVWUWWUW TTPjPPP AAAA/1,AAAAfll,AAAANAA YYYtY 
PART 

NUMBER 
T APPLIED LT ooool 00 oooootjo QQ~KKX AAAA~AAAA~AAAANAWAA1A 
G DATE Ry 123~ 12 23467~9 OJ o oooojoooo 11111110 o~o 

I , 1 11 1234!5678 10,234i51 113 
I I i I I 

ARl":nFIFGH I .,Kl MNnoORSTlllVWX, 7ARf:NFFAM l!.IKI MI.JOPQRSITIIVW 

I I ! i i I i I i 
175 SEAL; 0 I L. CR/SHF, RR 

894235-3690 G 9503-9610 1 ABC D EI1 ! 
897071-5611 9611- 1 ABCDE H 1• 

897020-3280 9705- 1 

I j 
180 GASKET: PLUG 

909571-4120 I 19503-

204 WASHER: LK. HSG 
909150-5100119503-

205 NUT: HSG 
909110-5100119503-

211 BOLT: HSG 
(A) 509000-2270 9503- 3 A BCD EIF G HI JIK L MN OP 

(A) 05004 1--0300 9503- l I I 
(B) 050041-2300 9503- 2ABCDEFGHI JjKLMN0P 

(Bi 050041-0300 9503- 3 ABCDE(GH I JtlMNOP 

220 PLUG : GEAR CHECK HOLE 
999202-3120119503- I I 'I 

226 STUD: HSG 
894107-7260119503- 1121 

242 GASKET: PLUG 
909571-4160119503- 1111 ' ' I JIKLMN !P 

I i 
268 COVER: FRT 

894375-5520119503- 1111 

289 WASHER: LK. PLATE. RR 
909150-8120 9503- 2 
909150-8100 9503- 3 

909150-5100 9503-

290 PLUG: SENSOR HOLE 
109605--0800 I 19503- I I 1 I IF G H I J!K MN IP 

i i j 

310 SHAFT: !DIE GEAR 
894328-4431 9503- 1 
894170-1130 9503- I 

339 COVER: GEAR GASE 
511321-0360 I 19503- 1111 C I 

349 SPACER: G1AR GASE COVER 
897010-8690 9503- I 

894170--1110 9503- 1 
894155-7222 G 9503--9506 1 AB OE F G 

894155-7223 9507- 1 AB DEF G 

I 
351 STUD: COVER.HYDRArULIC PUMP 

(A) 904100-82001 19503- 121 G I 

P -70 

N 

N ! 
! 
I 

I 
N I 

1 J KL M olP 
I JIK L M OIP 

I 

--ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET(EN6!NE) 

! I ! l QR I 
UV ! H !iJKLMN,OPllRY 

i i i i 
l A ! G H i\J I 
I I j I 

I B DI J L lo 

I B DI I L 10 

!uvw 1
2
z 

UVl'I 

BCOIE 
B O' 
BCUIE 

G IE 

G Ii il,1 L 

I L 
G H tl-J L 
GH i!J 

~PGRsllr 

0PQRST 
PQRST 

I I 
u vw '" 

I 

I 
GH ljJ 

I I 
B Di L lo 

i vw I 
i I 

I p I 
I I 

Rs I 
;1 

RS Tl w 

I v• I I 

1 

w 
w lz A co 

I I I 

I K 

i 

I K 

! 

R I 

I 

(l s 

Remarks 

T=l. 0 

10==10. 2. 

MlO 

M12X25 
MlOXJO WILK WASHER 
Ml 2X30 \f/LK WASHER 
M10X30 WILK WASHER 

14X41 

10=12 
10=10 

ID=lO. 2 



TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING 

PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

4JBl !A-4JB1 
PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~P PP~TTT IPPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~P 

1 a YYYYYlvvvwW!wwwwwJw TT~PPP IAAAAA!AAAAA!AAAA~AAYY Y 
1 APPLIED LT ooool oo dooooqo ooBiKKX ,AAAA~AAAAA!AAAANAWAA A 
c DATE Ry 1234/ 12 2'3467,.9 ol o ;I ooo~oooool1111!l10 o~o 

! I : 1 1 • 1 2 3, 5 6 7 8 910 1 2 3 ,5 I 1 ~3 

0-20 B 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

IARl"!n!=IJ:"IHI I -~Kl IINnlDIHIRT!II\/WlCYl7 ARf"lnil=l=f.lM l!JKI MNOPOs;>SITUVWl 

351 STUD: COV1R.HYDRAUIIC 
(A) 904110-8220

1 
9503- I 3I 

(Aj 904110-8400 9503- 1 

352 COVER: HYDRAULIC PUMP 
511321-0350119503- 11 ·1 

356 GASKET : COVER 
894370-84001 19503- l 111 

358 BOLT : ADAPTER 
050040-8350 I 19503- I I 1 I 

359 WASHER; LK. ADAPTER 
909i50-50801 19503- 1141 

360 GEAR: I OLER. PTO 

:~~:~:=~~~~ I 1::~= 11 : I 
361 BEAR I NG: IDLE GEAR 

509810--0131 C 9412--941.'.' 
897109-1710 9501-
894328--4990 C il412-94 I 2 
897063-3660 
509810-0131 

9501-
9503-

1 

1 

1 

2 

897020-5710 9503- 1 362 SHAFT : Di I VE GEAl 
897010·-5230 9503- 1 
894170-l 140 9503- 1 

364 GEAR : PTO 
894328-4450 19503- I 
894401-7980 9503- 1 

365 BEAR I NG : GEAR 
894328-5020 C 941 2-9412 1 
894173-8630 9503-
897014-4190 9503-
900090-6570 9503-
897109-1780 9501-

366 BOLT : GEAF CASE 
(B) 894205-9861 9503-
(B) 050040-8400 9503-
(B) 050040-8700 9503-
{B) 050040-8700 9503-
(B) 050040-8200 9806-
(B) 050040-8200 9503-
(B) 050040-8450 9503-

380 GASKET: COVER 
511322--0180 9503-

1 

2 

2 
I 

i I I i I I I I I 
PUMP 

I l' N I Rs Ti I 
i I N i Rs Ti I I I 
I 

I 
C I 

I 

C I 

C 

C 

C 

C 

C 

C 

I 

C I 
C I 

C I 
! 

C 

I 

N 

I 
j 
I 

N ! 

I 
N 

N 

N I 
I 

I 
I 
i 

Rs Tl 

T 

T 

R ST 

R ST 
RST 

RS T 

I I 
.i ! 

i K 

I 
f 

K 

K 

K 

I K 

I 
K 

K 

K 

K 

R I 

I 
R ! 

I 
I 

R 

R 

I 

M8X22 L=33 
M8X40 L=52 

M8X35 W/LK WASHER 

NSK 

NSK 

M8X65 
M8X40 WILK WASHER 
M8X70 W/LK WASHER 
N8X70 W/LK WASHER 

· 18X70 WILK WASHER 
M8X20 WILK WASHER 
M8X45 1/LK WASHER 

P -71 



0-20 B TIMING GEAR CASE AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4J81 A-4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

I I I I I I I 
382 PLUG : HSG 

999202-3160119503-

434 GASKET: SPACER 
894328-8340 G 9503--9709 
897186-5350 9710-
894170-1120 9503-

C ! 
C I 

I 
I 

. 446 GASKET: COVER 
894375-5530 I 19503- I I 1 I I 

450 GASKET: T ACHO SENSOR TO BRKT 
909571-4140119503- 1111 I IJIKL 

456 ADAPTER: PTO 
897020-6761 C 9412-9412 l C I 
897107-9561 A 9501-9610 1 G 

897141-2850 G 9611-9706 l G l 
897180--6860 9707- 1 C j 

496 RING: SNAP 
909180-0300 I 19503- I I 1 I G I 

530 DOWEL: TIMING CASE 
911229-0581 I 19503- I I 1 I l 

539 PLATE: UNDER. FRT PL~TE 
894328-44001019410-9410111 C I 
897123-7850 9411- 1 G 

I 
540 BOLT : UNDER PLATE 

905820-8450 I 19503- 1121 C I I 
541 GASKET; FRT PLATE TO GEAR CASE 

894434-7290 I 19503- I I 1 I l I 
543 STUO: SPACER 

894321--0320 I 19503- I I 1 I 
544 NUT: SPACER 

909110-4080 9503-
909110-4080 9503-
909110-4080 9503-

545 WASHER: LK 

1 

2 
3 

C 

909150-5080 9503- 1 C 
90915o-5080 9503- 3 

546 STUD: CASE. PTO PUMP 
904411-0250 9503- 2 C 

P -72 

N 

I vw I 
I I 

I p ! 
-ALSO INCL/JIJED IN &4StlrT SET(ENCINE) ! l R 

Tl ' K R 

! Rs I 

I I 
IP 
I 

R 

R 

R 

N I RSTI 

I I I I I K I 
I I iz A a c oiE I K ! o R I 

-Al.SO INCLIJt)£D IN CASKET SET(E.IIGINE) 

N I Rs Tl I I I I I 
N I 11 I I I I I 
N T K 

RS 

N 

N T R I 

I 

Remarks 

M16X12 

ID=14. 2 00=20. 0 

10=27.9 

M8X28 L:78 

MS 
M8 
M8 

!0=8 
ID=B 

M10X25 L=40 



MEMO 

P -73 



0-22 ENGINE MOU TING 
FIG-NO. 

2 (0) 

20 (A) 
~ 251 (A) 

250 

2 CA) 

0 
{) 0 

2 (8) 

022A0150796 

P -74 

2 (C) 

0 5 1 (,A,) 
20 (A) 

~ 

2 (E) 

0 (0) 

2 (F) 

2 5 I (8) 

2 (H) 

2 <K) 
44 

20 CC) 



EN 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

T APPLIED 
G DATE 

2 FOOT: ENG 
(A) 894435-0861 
(A) 894338-7351 
(BJ 894345-0000 

(G) 894428-5382 

(C) 894332-2302 

(D) 897048-9201 

(E) 894435-08 71 

(El 894338-7361 

9503-
9503-
9503-

9503-

9503-

9503-

9503-
9503-

(Ei 51 lT'l-0872 9503-
!.F,' 894344-9990 9503-

( Gi 894 1 22-05:' 1 
t G: 894332-2.311 

9503-

9503-

iG' 894453-5471 9503-
ll<) 51177:3-0120 9503-

4JB1 
PPPPP'PPPPPIPPPP 

Q AAAAAIAAAA~AAAA 
l T 000010000111 11 1 
R 12345689~3345 

y I I IJ 

D H 

.A 8 C G 

1 ABC 

,, 
L 

D 

D 

H 

G 

5 RUBBER: SUPPORT. ENG FOOT 
953215-6020 I 19503- 1121 IF 

20 BOLT: ENG FOOT 
2 

2 

2 

5 
2 

D El 
D El 
D El 
D Ei 
D El 

i 

1 
I 

HI 

H! 

HI 

HI 

HI 

LM 
LM 

LM 
LM 

LM 

Ip QR 

llp QR 
,P QR 

Ip OR 

IP QR 

I 

rlu 
I 

I i 

( A) 90206 I -0350 

(A) 901066-0400 
(A) 901066-0600 
iA) 901066-0450 
fA) 902061-0250 

(A) 05004 1 -0220 
(A) 05004 1-!)400 

(BJ 050041-0220 
1B) 050041-0280 
I.B) 050041-4250 
18) 050041-0400 
(B) 050041-4250 

!B) 050041-0220 

(B) 050041-0220 

(C) 901666-0400 

(C) 020801-0250 
(C• 020801-0250 

9503-
9503-
9503-

9503-
9503-

9503-

9503-

9503-
9503-

9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-

6 ABC 

1,~GG 
1 ABC 

1 

l 
IF,-:; 
I 

N oj S TjU 

/F 
IF G 

44 WASHER: LK. ENG FOOT 

1 
2 

4 

8 

8 

4 

DE 

909150-5100119503- 1181 D El 

166 NUT: SUPPORT RUBBER 
999110-4120119503- I 1.21 IF 

251 WASHER: Ll. ENG FOOT 
(A) 909150-5100 9503- 8 D El 
(Bl 909164-5100 9503-

252 WASHER : LK. SUPPORT RUBBER 
9091 50-81 20 9503- 2 F 

N 01 T LI 
~JO! ST U 

I 

KL P R TU 

HI KUI PQR 

TU 

-

1

·p PPP pip PPP P!P PPP 

DD F H K1
1 KI( K K K'l'K LL L 

00 I 0 0000LL uo 
2311 112340G1 

! 11 
I . ' 

H 

B KLMNOP 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

B 

8 

8 

C 

C 

C 

C 

C 

I 
Di[ 

I 

I 

F 

F 

F 
F 

F 

G 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

i 
KLMN'OP 

KLMN0P 

KLMN0P 

I 

QR 

OR 

QR 

QR 

QR 

OR 

I I 

ZA 

I o R sl 

0-22 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

MJOX35 
M10X40 

M10X60 
MIOX45 
M10X25 
M10X22 WILK WASHER 
MIOX40 WILK WASHER 
Ml 0X22 1'1/LK WASHER 
MJOX28 WILK WASHER 
Ml 4X25 W/LK WASHER 
M10X40 WILK WASHER 
M14X25 1'1/LK WASHER 
M10X22 WILK WASHER 
M10X22 W/LK WASHER 
M10X40 

M10X25 

M10X25 

10=10.2 

1D=10.2 
ID=lO 

ID=12 

P -75 



0-22 B E GI E MOUNTING 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 A-4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

I APPL IE[) 

~ DATE 

PPPPF!PPPP~PPPP~~p PPTITTT PPPPPIPPPPPIPPPPPIPPPPP1P 
Q YYYY11VVVW~l'/WWI'/ I'/ TT PPPP AAAAAAAAAAIAAAAAJ,AA yy~y 

LT 000( 00 0100000,0 QOBIKKX AAAAAIAAAAA,AAAA/IJ,AWAAPJA 
R 123s 12 213467819 o j o ooociooooo\·1111 111 o oo'lo 

Y ! I 1 1 123~5678901234151 123 
I I I I I 

I i I I I ! I i I 
1 iF G H I 1K L OP l'I 

2 FOOT: ENG 
(A) 511771-0861 

(A) 894435-0861 

(C) 894428-5382 

(C) 894332-2302 

(E) 511771-0872 

9503-

9503-

9503-

9503-

9503-

1 V C G I P 

1 AB DE J M RS IU IZ AB E H IJ L M O Q S 

1 F N 
1 FGHI KL OP l'I 

(E) 894435--0871 9503-

(G) 894122-0521 9503-
897184-8281 9805-

(G) 894332-2311 9503-

(K) 511773-0120 9503-

1 
1 AB DE 

1 

I 

2 

5 RUBBER: SUPPORT. ENG FOOT 
95321 5-6020 I I 9503- I I 2 I 

18 WASHER: PL. ENG FOOT 
909164-5100119503- 1111 

20 BOLT: ENG FOOT 
(A) 901066-0600 9503- 2 

2 

2 

2 
3 

4 

jF HI KL 

iF HI KL 

IF HI KL 

1: : I 

L 

I I KL 
! K 

OP 
OP 
OP 
OP 

O,P 

RS 

V 

lu 

vw 
vw 
vw 

w 
V 

C G P 
lz AB DE H 'J L M O Q S 

C 

C 

C 

G 

G 

F N 
G HI 0 

G I 

G I 

G I 

G I 

I 

G 

10 
I 

I 
p 

p 

p 

p 

p 

T 

(A) 902061-0250 
(A) 901066-0450 
(A) 901066-0400 

(A) 901066-0350 

(A) 902061-0350 

(A) 902061--0350 

(A) 902061-0350 

(B) 050041-0280 
(Bl 050041-4250 
(B) 050041-0220 

(B) 050041-0220 

(B) 050041 -0220 

9503-
9503-
9503-

9503-

9503-

9503-

9503-

9503-

9503-
9503-

9503-

9503-

1 AB DE 

1 AB DE 

6 A 8 DE 

7 

J M 

M 
M 

RS IZAB DEF H IJ LMNO Q ST 

5 
(B) 020801-0200 9503- 1 

(C) 901666-0400 9503- 8 

250 SPACER: ENG FOOT 
89441 6-6930 I I 9503- I I 1 I 

251 WASHER: LK. ENG FOOT 
(A) 909150-5100 9503- 8 

P -76 

J 

J 

FGHI KL OP 

Rs lu 

RS 

RS 

lu 

vw 

IZAB o1EF H IJ LMNO o sr 
IZAB DEF H IJ LMNO Q ST 

GHI 0 

C G I OP 

Remarks 

ID=10 

M10X60 

M10X25 
M10X45 
M10X40 
M10X35 

M10X35 

M10X35 

M10X35 

M10X28 l'//LK WASHER 

M14X25 1'1/LK WASHER 
M10X22 W/LK WASHER 

M10X22 W/LK WASHER 

M10X22 1'1/LK WASHER 

M10X20 

M10X40 

00=32 T=6.0 

ID=lO. 2 



MEMO 

P-77 



0-25 
FiG-NO. 

662 

INLET MAI\JIFOLD 
(N0.1) 

661 

138 (A) 

025A0150796 

P -78 

1 CA) 

SEE FIG 
0-41 

(8) 





INLET MANIFO 
(N0.2) 

170 

I 
I 
11 

J,r 
~ 

SEE Fl 

SEE Fl 
0-28 

NO. 0-28 

SEE Fl 
0-28 

536 (8) 

0-25 
FIG-NO. 

o. 

~ ____ E F I G NO. 
36,, ir-· 0 28 

EE FIG 0. 
0 28 

g 

025A0250796 

663 ' ' 

I 

u 
I 

SEE FIG NO. 
0-10 

SEE FIG 
0-28 

~203 

r~~ 
208 ~' 207 

P-79 



0-25 A INLET MANIFOLD 
FIG-NO 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

1 
(Al 
(A) 

(A) 

(A) 

(B) 

(B) 

(B) 
(B\ 

PART 
NUMBER 

MANIFOLD: 
894149-3781 

897011-4881 

894435-0891 
897031-6990 

894449-7241 

894449-7241 

894109-9014 

894109-9014 

~ APPLIED 
G DATE 

!NL 
9503-

9503-

9503-

9503-

9503-9609 

9503-9609 

9610-

9610-

7 GASKET · I NL MAN I F 
894139-7380 G 9406-9406 

897066-7411 9407-

897066-7411 9503-

20 NUT: INL MANIF 
909110-50801 
509440-0050 

19503-
9503-

I 
27 STUD: INL MANIF 

4JB1 
PPP P pip PPP PIP PPP PIP PPP PIP PPP 1P PPP P!P PPP pp PPP P'IP PPP Pi 

Q AAAAAAAAA~AAAA~AAAAAIABBB jDDFH*KKKKIKLLLLILLNN~ 
L 0000100001111111!1112212 00 ; 0 10000UL uoooo 00/ 

R ~ 1 '.'341568993~45617890112 23 II 1 :12341~ GI j2~ 1 J 
I I (; I I I I ~ I' d 

ABCDE!FGH I IKI MNnlPQRSTllJ\JWXYi7Afll:l)IFFGH 11 JKI MNiilP0RSTUVW) 

I I i 1 ! i I I I 

1 ABC !F " NO ZABC I OP 
I DE G I !KL M P0RSTU GH KLMN 

1 H 

1 vwx 
1 DEF 
1 IJ ORS 

1 D1E F 

1 

i 

' IJ QR 
I 

i 
TO HD --ALSO INCLUDED IN GASXET SET/ENGINE) 

1 ABCDEIFGHIJIKLMNOPaRsT' vwx ZABc I 11JKLMN10PQRs 
1 AB GD E.F G H I JjK L MN OP QR STU V W X Z ABC , I J KL MN OP QR S 

1 I I DIE F G H I 

1 
~iABCOE

1
FGH I rLMN QR s TIU V w X I z A s c I I f J K L M N[ o P a R sl 

D!E F G H I I 

I ! I I I 

109300-05301 19503- I I 21 I 

I 

I I 
I B I I 

I I 
I I i I I 

32 STUD: INL PIPE 
909630-0200 9503- 2 D 

894159-0860 9503- 2 E 

894159-0860 C 9401-9401 2 

509300-0530 9402- 2 

109300-0130 9503- 2 

50 PIPE: IN_ 
(Al 894447-5590 9503- ., I 

' 
(Al 894340-4031 9503- 1 E 

(A) 894340-4031 9503-9705 1 

(A) 894152-3171 9503- 1 

(B) 894449-7091 9503- 1 

(G) 897011-0740 9503- 1 ABC F G 

54 :::EE::~f: ~! PIP1E:1 "'I 
55 NUT : I NL P I PE 

909110-4100, ,9503- 1121 DEi 

59 BOLT: I NL P I PE TO MAN IF 
(A) 050041-0250 A 9503-9804 2 A B C F G 

(A) 028681-0250 9805- 2 A B C FG 

(A) 028081-0600 9805- 2 

(A) 509030-0241 A 9503-9804 2 

(A) 028781-0300 9805- 2 

(A) 050051-0300 A 9503-9804 2 

60 GASKET: INL PIPE 
509637-0281 C 9410-9410 1 ABCD FG 

P -80 

I 

H 

H 

KL 

KL 

J 

I 

J 
,I 

vwx 

p 

p 

B 

I I 

I 
B 

I 

I ZA 
I 

NOIP QR s Tu 

MNO QR s TIU 1: A 
MNO QR Sr - ' L. fir, 

G 

C 

C I G 

C G 

I 

11 

I 

I 

KLMN 

KLMN 

KLMN 

OP 

QRS 
QRS 

-ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET(EN0INE) 
MNO QRS Z BC KLMN 

Remarks 

M8 
M8 FLANGE 

M10X18.5 L=33 

M10X24 L=41 

! Qcc1!J. 2 

rn:::10 

M10 

M10X25 WILK WASHER 

M10X25 

M10X65 

M10X65 

M10X30 

M10X30 WILK WASHER 



INLET MANIFOLD 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 

PART 

NUMBER 
~ APPLIED 
c DATE 

pppp~~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP PPPP~PPPP~lpppp~pppp~ 
QAAAA AAAA~AAAA~AAAA1ABBB DDFH~KKKKKKLLLLLLNNM 

L 000 000011111111111222 00 0 ,0000LL U00,00 oo! 
R~ 1234156892,1334561789012 23 1 1123410 G11!22 1,1J 

I , ~ I , ! 1
1 ~ ~ d 

IARr.OFIFr.Hl.liKI MNOIPORSTJIIVWXYi7ARr.~FFr.H1:.1K1 MNIOPOR~TIIVWl 

I I ! I i I i I I 
60 GASKET : I NL P I PE --ALSO INCLUDED IN t,"'ASKET SET(ENG/NE) 

509637-0281 9411- 2 E 

897022-5710 941 1-

89 7022-5710 9411-

1ABCD FG 

2 I 

Ii 

J MNO QRSTU 
p 

897022-5710 9411- 3 KL 

897022-5710 

897022-5710 

9411-

9411-

1 ABCD FGHIJKLMN0PQRSTU 

894328-6740 C 9410-9410 

89 7035-8830 94 11 -

95 CLIP: RUBBER HOSE 

1 ABC D 

1 

1 

109700-3460119503- 1111 

138 PIPE: INL 
(A) 894325-6510 I 9503- I 1 
(B) 894441-5930 9503- 1 

FGHIJKLMN0PQRSTU 

I I ~:; 

I 

/z sc I KLMN 

I OP 

ZABC 

ZABC 

I 
D'EF 

I 

KLMN0P I 
KL MN/OP I 

I ! QR S 

I I QR SI 

144 BOLT : BRACKET F I X 
028080-8250 I l9805- I 
050040-8250 A 9503-9804 I 

61ABCDE!FGH I JIKLMNOIPORSTjuvwx lzABCDIEFGH 1/JKLMN1

1 

PORsJI 

6 ABCDEIFGH I JKLMNOPQRSTIUVWX IZABCD,EFG 'iJKLMN PQRSI 

146 WASHER: LK. BRKT 
909150-5080! !9503- I 
909164-7080 9503-9704 

149 BOLT: I NT SHUTTER 
050041-06001 A,9503-9804, , 221 
028081-0500 9805-

225 STUD: FUEL FILTER 
909630--0200, ,9503- I I 21ABCDEIFGH I JIKLMNt'QRSTIUVWX 

336 VALVE : VENT I LAT I ON 
894250-1720 I 19503- 111 IA BCD Et G H I JIK L MN OIP QR s TIU V w X 

574 SPACER: I NL PI PE 
894429-4310 I I 9503- I I I I 

658 WASHER: PL. GU I DE 
909164-7080119705- 1111 

663 HOSE; RUBBER 
894495-5490 9503- 1 

894495-5490 9503-9609 1 

H IKL 
I 

I 

lz As c I 

QRS 

DEF 

0-25 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

ID=23 

M8X25 

MBX25 WILK WASHER 

10=8 

ID=B 00=22 

M10X60 WILK WASHER 

M10X60 WILK WASHER 

M10X24 L=41 

1D=8 0D=22 

L=680 

L=680 

P -81 



0-25 B INLET MANIFOLD 
FIG-NO. 

KEY 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 A-4JB1 
PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~P PP~TTT PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~P 

0 vvvv~Jvvvw~wwww~w TTPjPPP AAAA~AAAA~AAAA,AAYY~Y 
PART 

NUMBER 
~ APPL I ED 
c DATE 

LT 000 00 010000010 00BKKX AAAAAIAAAA~AAAA~AWAA* 

R 1234 12 2134673
1

9 o I o oooo1oooooj111111I_1 o o~o 
y Ii I 1 I 1 12341567890123451 123 

I I . I 

ARClil=jl'Gl-l I ii(! MNfliDflRSTIIIVWXY7 ARr.nlFFGH JIJKI MMOPflD<:jTII\/W\ 

I I I I I I i I ! 
1 MAN I FOLD: INL 

(A) 897011-4881 9503- 1 ABC DE FGHI K MNOP UV ZABCDE. HIJKLMN o Po R Ir 
(A) 894149-3781 9503- 1 J L 

(A) 897017-7740 9503-9703 1 w 
(A) 897011-4881 9704- 1 w FG s 
(C) 894333-0950 9503- 1 RST 

7 GASKET: I NL MAN IF TO HD --ALSO INCLUI'EO IN GASKET SET{ENGIND 

897019-5701 A 9406-9406 1 F G I J KL MN O I 
897066-7411 9407- 1 FGHIJKLMN0 UV HlfJKLMN0P T 

894139-7380 A 9406-9406 1 A 0 R S T W 

897066-7411 9407- 1 A D 

894139-7380 C 9411-9411 1 BC 

897066-7411 9412- 1 BC 

1 5 GASKET : VL V 
894155-5450 I I 9503- I I 1 I 

16 BOLT: VAL VE. BOOST REL I EF 
050040-6220 A 9503-9804 
028080-6200 9805-
050040-6160 9503-

2 

2 

2 

RST 

El 
p 

I 

19VALVE: RELIEF. TURBOCHARGER BOOST 
894155-5451 I 19503- I I 1 I I I Rs Tl 

! 
20 NUT : I NL MAN I F 

909110-5080119503- I I 21ABGDEIFG IJ,KLMNOIP RSTI 

32 STUD: I NL PI PE 
909630-0200 C 9503-9512 2 CD E 

894342-7130 9601- 2 CD E 

909630-0200 9503-9703 2 
894342-7130 9704- 2 

50 PI PE: I NL 
(C) 897011-0740 I 19503- 1111 I 
54 WASHER: LK. I NL PI PE 

909150-5100l l9503- I I 2I I 
55 NUT: INL PIPE 

909110-4100l l9503- I I 2I I 
59 BOLT: I NL P I PE TO MAN IF 
(A) 050041-0250 A 9503-9804 2 AB 

(A) 028681-0250 9805- 2 AB 
(A) 509030-0241 A 9503-9804 2 

(A) 028081-0600 9805- 2 

(B) 050140-8160 A 9503-9804 1 

(B) 028080-8120 9805- 1 

JIK MN I 

I I 

I I 

J'KLMN P RSTi 

JKLMN P RSTUV 

RS 

RS 

I 

w 

w 

w 
w 

ZABCDEFG 

ZAB DEFG 

ZAB DEFG 
C 

C 

ORS 

QR 

QRS 

60 GASKET: I NL PI PE 
509637--0281 C 9410-9410 

--ALSO INCLUDED IN GASffT SET(ENGINE) 

P -82 

1 AB D I 
I r I w I I I I 

Remarks 

M6X22 WILK WASHER 
M6X22 
M6X16 WILK WASHER 

MS 

M10X24 L=41 

M10X28 
M10X24 L=41 
M10X28 

10=10.2 

M10 

M10X25 WILK WASHER 

M10X25 
M10X65 

M10X65 
M8X16 W/WASHER 

M8X16 



INLET MANIFOLD 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUIIIER 

4JB1 
PPPP~PPPPPjPPPPP1P 

I Q YYYYYIVVVWV11WWWW~W 
T APPLIED LT ooo~ oo 0,,,0000 o 
c DATE Ry 1234

1
12 43467 

1
9 

· i I 

A-4JBl 

pppp~pppp~'.pppp ppppp,~'p 
AAAA AAAAAAAAA~AAYY Y 
AAAA AAAAAAAAA~AWAA A 

000~0000 .11111110 0 0 
l 3 56789,0123~51 1~3 

i . i 

60 GASKET: I L PIPE --AL.SO INCJ.I.IDE[) IN BASKET SET(ENGINE) 
897022-5710 9411- C E LMNOP 
509637-0281 0 9410-9410 C 

897022-5710 9411- 1 All CDE JKLMNOP uvw 
894328-6740 C 9410-9410 RS 

897035-8830 9411- RST 
897022-5710 9503- 3 H 

61 CLIP: CONNECTOR rE 
894175-9400 I Al9403-9403 121 RSTI w 
894126-7700 9404- 2 RSTUVW 

62 HOSE: CONNECTOR 
894343-3621 I 19503- I I 11 

Rs rjuvw 
I 

126 
BOLT: COT 050051-0250 A 9503-9804 2 RST 

028781-0300 9805- 2 RST 

028081--0500 9805- 2 

028681-0250 9805- 2 H 

138 PIPE; INL 
(C) 894325-6510 9503-
(C) 894152-3171 9707-
(B) 894441-5930 9503- i AB p 

(B) 894152-3180 9503- 1 H 

144 BOLT; BRACKET FIX 
050040-8250 A 9503-9804 
028080--8250 9805-
050040-8250 A 9503-9804 
028080-8250 9805-
050040-8280 A 9503-9804 
028080-8300 9805-

6ABCDEFG IJKLMNOP W 
6ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOP UVW 
5 RST 
5 RST1 

146 WASHER; LK. BRKT 
909150-50801 19503-

170 BOLT; BRKT =::rI:::-.1 ; 
203 TANK : CATCH. PRESSURE CONT 

89 7065-~,440 I 19503- ! I 11 CD El 

207 HOSE: RUBBER. CATCH TANK TO 
mnn11 . I \9Go:i-- : \ 11 ,, ·1 

tl!)/1_1;-:, 1 ··.½Ui)4j! l'll)IJ3 j ! 1! [lf 

: i l I 

208 BRACKET. CA TGH TANK. 0 IL 
89~.t071 -66321 !9503- I ! 11 CD El 
89 I 192.-f,530 i9712- l 1 

I ! I 
' 1 ' 

225 snm. FUEL Ff 

VALVE 
: 

011 PAN 

RS T1 

Rs Tl 
I 

lz As oiEF G J QRSI 
I 

,z AB *FGHI JKUINO QR sJT 
I 

I 

I 
C : I I 

I 
I 

J 

H l KLMNO 
I 
I 

C ,, K 

I 

G 
I 
I 

i 

ZABCDIEFG QR 
ZABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQR T 

F 

F 

lz ,\ c , r: i !l.rn L M 
I I 

0-25 B 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

0:::044 TO O:C60 

MI0X25 WILK WASHER 
M10X25 
Ml0X25 
M10X25 

M8X25 WILK WASHER 
M8X25 
M8X25 WILK WASHER 
M8X25 
M8X28 WILK WASHER 
M8X28 

10=8 

M8X16 WILK WASHER 
M8X1G 

MI OX::'·\ L =4 1 

P-83 



0-25 B INLET MANIFOLD 
FIG-NO. 

NO PART 

PART 
NUMBER 

NAME 

I 
3/JP:covrn. I NL MAN i F COVER 

,A> \·~4343-!:d2.JI 19503- I j l! 
(B) fQ4419-i19•,1 

1
9502- j 11 

319 IJUCT. I NL. TURBOCIIARGEH OU !LET 
894363-0891, 1950:.,- 11 i 
S97017-7820 9503- j 1 \ 

• I 
' I , 

336 VALVE:: . VENT i LAT I ON 
894250-17:20 I 1950> 11 1 IA BC O Et G HI 

5::w HOSl. i\UBBER. BREA rHl::R 
(A) 8[)4334-8632119503- I '. q 
(B) 894334-8673 95(13- j 1 ! 

I f : 
5 73 BRAGKE r • CONNLGTOH 

894429-4310 I 19503- l 111 

6GO P I ECf- • L1 I ST ANCf:-
914149-1740 I 19!)03- I I ! I 

661 P ! PE: l NL. A/C TO TURBOCHARGER 
·,943•13-2·140 I ,~503- I I , 1 

SEAL: RUBBER. lNL PIPE 
!''94439-22.70 %C·: ! , \ 

P -84 

UIN 

\IW 

IUVl'I ,ZABC FGH 

I 

Rs Tl 
fc ST. 

I 
C ! 

Remarks 



EMO 

P-85 



0-27 EXHAUST MANIFOLD 
FIG-NO_ 

91 

85 / 88(A) 
92~ 1 6. 44 1,, 111 (A) 

-0~ ~ 
80 15~ 
~ .,,., ~ '✓,,.=-,.. 

81~44 

3 

~ 
88(8)-@ L ) 

111 (8) _@~ r,9; - 2 (8) , 1 7 2 (A) 

16.44 

1 <C) 

SEE FIG 
0 ~ 1 ') 

,L 

1 (0) 

27A0150796 

P -86 

t- 178 

l (8) 

16, 44 

0- 2(C), 172(8) 



EXHAUST MANIFOLD 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

~ APPLIED 
G DATE 

pppp~pppplpppp~pppp~pppp PPPP~PPPP~PPPPPIPPPP~ 
oAAAAAAAAA AAAA~AAAA~ABBB DDFH~KKKK~KLLL~LLNN~ 

LT 000000001111111111 221
1

2 oo o ooooL(L uooloo 001 
R 123456892334561789012 23 1 1234

1

0 G1122 111 

y I~ . I 1 ~i~ ~ 
IARr.llFIFiiH I IKI MNnlPORSTIIIVWlnl7ARr~IFFiiH i 11(1 •HIIOPIH><:iTIIV\P 

I I I I I I I i I 
1 MANIFOLD: EXHAUST 

(Al 894142-1612 9503- 1 V I 
(B) 894259-8802 C 9410-9410 1 IF OR D'EFG II.J MN OR~ 

(B) 897065-9601 9411- 1 IF QR DE G 11.J MN QR~ 

(C) 894428-8031 9503- 1 As o E H I IK L Ir s lz KL o P 

(G) 897021-6900 9503- 1 C M 

(G) 894428-8031 9503-9508 

(G) 894147-5330 9509-

(C) 894451-9901 9503-

(D) 894468-2310 9503-
(F) 894377-2632 9503-
(G) 897021-6900 9503-9505 1 
(CJ 894147-5330 9506- 1 

(G) 894428-8031 A 9503-9505 1 
(G) 894147-5330 9506- 1 

(G) 894147-5330 9503- 1 

(B) 897065-9601 9411-9508 1 
(G) 894147-5330 9509- 1 

G 

G 

J 

J 

NO 
NG 

t 
t 

lu 

wx 

A 

C 

B 

F 
F H 

2 GASKET: EXH MAN I F TO HD 
(A) 897020-5910 G 9409-9409 1 I 

-ALSO iNCLUDED IN GASKET SET(ENG/NE) 

A 

(A) 897109-2161 9410- 1 

(Al 894139-5261 C 9403-9403 1 

(A) 897020-5910 C 9404-9409 1 
(B) 897109-2161 9410-

A H 
DEFG 

DEFG 

DEFG 

(B) 894139-5261 G 9409-9409 1ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRST VWX Z BG 
(B) 897109-2161 9410-

(B) 894428-8010 G 9406-9406 
1 ABCDE.FGH I JIKLMNOPQRSTLIVWX 

1 ABC D EiF G H J KL NOP S I 

(Bl 897016-1010 9407- 1 ABCD~FGH ~KL NOP STU 

(B) 894428-8010 C 9406-9406 
(B) 897016-1010 9407-

2 I I 
2 I 1 

(B) 894428-8010 C 9406-9406 3 
(B) 897016-1010 9407- 3 

(G) 897069-2870 9503- 1 F 

(D) 894381-1610 9503- 2 

3 PROTECTOR. HEAT. EXH MANIF 
894447-9671 I 19503- I I 1 I I 

15 BOLT : EXH MAN I F 

M 

M 
Q 

Z BC 

IZ C 

IZ A C 

B 

IJKLMNOPQRS 
IJKLMNOPQRS 

KL OP 
KL OP 

050040-8300 9503- 6ABCDE GHIJKLMNOP STU ZABC KL OP 
050040-8350 9503- 6 F QR WX DEFGHIJ MN ORS 
050040-8800 9503- 4 

1 6 STUD ; EXH P I PE TO Mfl N I F 
904110-8250 9503- 2 C 

904411-0220 9503-

904731-0300 9503-

904411-0300 9503-

894449-4630 9503-
904731--0280 9503-
509302-0081 9503-
904110-8200 9503-

4 

4 

4 

2 
3 

4 

2 

M 

F R 

V 

V 

V 
wx 

C 

B 

F 

DE G 
G 

IJ 

0-27 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

MBX30 WILK WASHER 
M8X35 WILK WASHER 
M8X80 WILK WASHER 

MBX25 L=37 

M10X22 L=37 

M10X30 L=45 

M10X45 L=60 PLATING 
MBX20 L=32 

P -87 



0-27 A EXHAUST MANIFOLD 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

4JB1 
PPPPPIPPPPPIPPPP~ppppplpppp IPPPPF PPPPP/PPPPF PPPPPI 

I Q AAAAAjAAAA~AAAA~AAAA~ABBB DDFHKKKKK~KLLU LLNN~ 
T APPLIED LT ooodoooo11111111111 2212 00 0 ooooyL uoooo 001 

G DATE Ry 1234156892133456(7890112 23 1 1234 10 Gl 122 1 ~ 

I I ~ I i l1 ~ ~ ~ 
IARr.nFIFGH 1.111<'1 MNOIPORSTl1111wll,j7 ARrr,li=i=nw 1i '"' UllnonR<:fT111rw1 

l I I i i I i ! 

·· ~:::b;r 1:!~ THr 1 : M NI 

I 
18 NUT : EXH MAN I F 

909110-4080 9503- 2 ABCDEFGH I Jl<.LMNolPaRsr'u WX ZABC 1IJKLMNOPQRS 

909110-4080 A 9503-9704 
909110-5080 9705- ~ I 

DEFG 
DEFGH 

80 COVER: EXH MANIF 
5i4149-08101 19503- I I 11 I I 

I 
I V 

I I I 

I 
I i I 

I 

I I 
I I 

81 GASKET: COVER -ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET(ENGIND 

514149-0790 I I 9503- I I 11 I I I I V I I I I I 
85 WASHER: LK.COVER 

1 09500-0080 I I 9503-

11
4
1 I 

I 
I I V 

I I I 
I 

I I 
I I I I 

88 NUT: EXH PIPE 
(A) 909110-4080119503-

11 :1 I 
I 

I 
I V 

I 
I 

I I I 
CB) 909110-4080 9503- I 

M 

I I I 

91 NUT: COVER 
909842-00701 19503-

11
4
1 I I 

I 

I V 
I I I 

I I I I 
I 

I I I I 
92 WASHER: PL.GOVER 

909164-51 oo I I 9503-

11
4

1 I I 
I i V 

I 
I 

I 
i I 

I 
I ' I I I I I 

111 WASHER: LK 
(A) 909150-5080 9503- 2 ABC DE F G HI J KLMNO PQRSTU wx ZABCDEFGHI JKLMN 0 P QR S1 

(A) 909150-5080 9503- 4 V 

(BJ 909150-5080 9503- 2 M 

178 STUD: EXH SILENCER 
904731-0280 9503- 2 B 

P -88 

Remarks 

M10X25 L=40 

M10X45 L=60 

MS 
M8 
MB 

MS 
MS 

M10 P=l. 5 H=B 

ID=lO 

ID=B 

ID=8 

10=8 



EXHAUST MANIFOLD 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

4JBl 
PPPPPiPPPPP,PPPP~P 

I Q YYYY~VVV'f wwww~w!w 
T APPLIED LT ooo oo 0000 o 
c DATE R y I 2 3 1 2 3 4 6 7 819 

I 

1 MANIFOLD: EXHAUST 
(A) 894147-5330 9503-
{B) 894259-8802 9410-9410 JK 0 
(BJ 897065-9601 9411- JK OP 
(C) 897021-6900 9503- 1 ABGDE 
(Cl 894428-8031 9503- FGHI LM 

(D) 894468-2310 9503- N 

(El 897039-4733 9503-

PP~TTT TT PPP 
00 KKX 

0 0 
1 I 1 

RST uvw 

A-4JB1 

PPPP~PPPPPPPPP~PPPP]P 
AAAA~AAAAAIAAAA~AAYY y 
AAAA~AAAAAAAAA~AWAA A 

ooodooooo11111!10 o o 
1 2 3 ,1l5678910123 4!51 1 b l I • 

i : 

ZA CO FG IJ LMNOP 

H K 
B E ORT 

2 GASKET: EXH MAN IF TO HD -ALSO INCLIJDED IN BASKET SET(ENG!NE) 

(A) 897016-1000 9503-9503 F G I jK L MN o. I 
(A) 894139-5261 9503-9503 1 ABC D I '1 . j ! 

(A) 894434-8570 C 9410--9410 1 i I RS T fl 

(A) 897109-2161 9411- 1 ABGDEtGHl.,
1
KLMN0

1
P RSTUVl'I z BG 

1
EFGHl(KLMNOPQRr 

15 BOLT; EXr MANIF 
050040-8300 9503- 16ABCDEIFGH1 I LM I I izAscolEFGH'i.J LMNIOPORs'lr 
050040-8350 9503- 6 J1K MN 01P Rs r V w I I i K i 

16 ::f.":~r 1:rt Tl i!l~1~"1 I· I I I ' I H I · I "'j' 
18 NUT: EXH MANIF 

909110-4080119503- I I 21ABC □ E,FGHI JIKLMNOIP RSTIUVW IZABCDIEFGH IIJKLMNIOPORSiT 

25 BRACKET : MAN IF 
894449-94531 1111 

26 BOLT; BRKT TO EXH MANlF 
894312-6991119503- 1111 

27 NUT: BRKT. EXH MAN IF 
909110-5080119503- 1111 

44 STUD: TURBOCHARGER 
894257-3190 I I 9503- I I 4 I 

55 BOLT: BRKT 
894450-1730, 19503- 1111 

111 WASHER: LK 
(A) 909150-5080119503-

172 GASKET: EXH P ! PE 
(A) 89442iHlOlO C 94!0 94101 1 .i\BCD 

i'A)fn ic-10·10 94·11 ! i11.BC[i 

! A) 89:r!i Hi-1010 9!";()~"\ · I , 

iJ'l70i39-28 70 9503- I 1 

I 
174 SPACER: BRKT TO BODY 

894140-42711 19503- 1111 

1 l5jWASHER: SPACER 
r:uc> H,,1 l080 950',- l . , l 

RSTIUVl'I 

I 

Rs Tluvw 

GHl urn RST.UVW 

f. 

w 

RSTUVW 

IZABCDiEF GH 1IJKLM 
I ' 
I i 

/\BC I cl I M 

K 

o Po R sir 
! 

J SI 

0-27 B 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

M8X30 WILK WASHER 
M8X35 WILK WASHER 

M8X25 L=37 
M10X25 L=40 

MS 

M8X14 FLANGE 

MS 

M8X22 L=33 

M8X14.5 & M8X20 

10=8 

RUBBER BUSH 

P-89 



0-27 B EXHAUST MANIFO 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

4JB1 A-4JB1 
pppppippppPlpppppp PP~TTT PPPPP1PPPP~PPPP~PPPPP[P 

I aYYYY~vvvwJwwww•w TT~PPP AAAA~AAAA~AAAA AAYY~Y 
T APPLIED LT OOOdi 00 ~000090 QQ~KKX AAAAA1AAAA*AAA AWAA/,JA 

DATE R 1234[ 12 ~3467819 o I o 000010000~1111111 o oolo 
G y ' I I 1 11 1234[5678~01234151 12[3 

I i '1 I , : 
ARf?l)AFC:H I iKI MNfliD()RSTIIIVWXVl7ABCfliFFr.H 11.IKI MNiOPORSiTIIV\'D! 

I I I I I ! l I I 
176 WASHER: PL, SPACER 

909150-5080 9503- 1 RS VW 

P -90 

Remarks 

ID=8 



MEM 

P-91 



0-28 VENTILATION SYSTEM 
FIG-NO. 

SEE F I G NO. 0-2 5 
\ 1 ~ 1 134 (8) 

Y. -~1t/~-,)~65 
i~Q_, -- ~ 

;{1118 , 1 175 
'® 

SEE FIG NO. Ti 
0-25 U 

S E E F I G NO. 0 - 2 5 ,-1 34 <A) 

o@f' ~ 
45 (B) 111 : -~ ~--1f-_f 
~ '.r112 65 __ , -~--

~~45(8)~~ -- : t, 
43 t~ -~-

SEE FIG NO.~ ':::> 6ET/ 1G NO. 
1 - 3 1 4 5 (A) 4 3 

1 9 

028A0150796 

P-92 



VENTILATION SYSTEM 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

4JB1 

. I I i 
19 HOSE: RUBBER BREA TrER 

894465-6600 9503- 1 ABC D E1I.F G H I J KL MN OP ORS Tl! 
897037-1581 9503··· 1 
897018-5510 9503- 1 , 

B 

G G 

43 HOSE: PCV 
894465-66001 19610- 1111 

45 CLIP: POV HOSE 
(A) 894176-8071119503-96101 

894121-1131 9503-

! 

65 PI PE: BREATHER 
894250-61511 19503- 111,ABCDtGHlt.:LMN 

111 BOLT: CLIP 
050040-8200 I 

1
9503- I I 11 

MN 

112 WASHER: LI( CLIP 
909150-5080119503- 11 llABCD GHiJIKLMN 

DIH 
8 C IE F G H 

QR S TIU VIV X ! Z ABC ~EFG H 

I I i 

Tl 

i 

KLMNIOPQRS 

( 

KU! 

PO R sl 
I 

134 SCREW: VENT I LA TO 
(A) 903910-4080 9503- 4ABCDEFGHIJKLMN1PQRSTUVWX ABC EFGHI JKLMtPOR~ 

. I 

I 

I I 

I 

0-28 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

10=21 
ID=20. 4 

M8X20 WILK WASHER 

ID=S 

M4X8 W/Pl WASHER 

P-93 



28 B VENTILATION SYSTEM 
i 
' I 

-------_________ j 

I NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

!4JB1 
PPPPPPPPPP/'PPPPP 

I Q YYYn!vvVl'l~\1/WWWWjW 
T APPLIED l T 0000

1 
oo 0000~0 

DA fE R 1 2 3 4' l 2 2, 3 4 6 7 8i 9 
C 

< I 

Pl'IHTY 
11 PIPPI' 
ooB!KKX 

0 

; y I ! 
1 F:~c· ,~·; fR~ 

1 BREATHER. A!R 
8~<4334-820<J I I 9b1J3- 111 i ' 

18 CLIP: RUBBER HOSE .. AIR BRfATHER 
1,,·110-1 oi;;u! 1'1~0:, I i ;:;j 

19 HOSE: RUBBER BREATHER 
wrnm-:;110! _9502 1!AB 

8Y/071-8!!]1' 9503- ii (;DE, i 

394465-6600 9503- d F G I J K urn o!P 

397192-7700 

! S!H4G:i· tiGOO 

I. 887071-8101 

,S97134-9l2i 

~?[171~\9 ?/60 

! 
43 i HOSE: PCV 

97P-

9709-
9503-

9503- '1 I . 
j ! 

i.s97171-26101 19503- I I i:_, 
I i 

45 CLIP: POV HOSE 
(B),894121-1130, 19705- 1111 

651 P I PE: l1~EA THER 

H 

I s94250-6151 I 19503-
j s~4334-B660. 9503--

] i 

11.iABCDEjFGH I JIIKLMN 
11 . 
' ! I I 

90] CLIP; RUBBER HOS, 
!894238-57101 19503- i 21 
l 394232-n 1 oo 971 2- l 2 ! 
I . . , 

91iBOLT: A!R BREATHER 
iosoo40-s1eo1A19503-98041 I 2! 
,r_1~,0n8fl-·-'.'."l J ·,1·1 (Jsn1:;___ i ';I •~v,,v_.~, -~-•~ 1"----

1 l : 
112 WASHER : LK. CLi P 

909150-508f) I I 9503- I 1IAB 

I 1 
134 SCREW; VENT I LA TOR 

CD E, 

DE,FG 

I 

jp 

I 
(A) 903910-4030 9503- 4 ABCOEF GH JK U!N OIP 
(B) 903920-4140 9503- 4 

I 
175 GASKET: VLV TO HD COVER 

894163-3690 l I 9503- I I 1 I 
I 

188 BOLT: BRKT 
050040-8500 I I 9503- 1111 COE! I I 

278 :::~,~'.a!';r,~~ATn r'!,IjO OIL 
I 897192.-7690 9503- 1 I 

285 BRACKET: AIR BREAT R 
894334-8861 9503-

P -94 

Vl'l 

lu v w 
,, s Tl 

RS Tl 
!· (' ... ! 
" j 'I 

' 

I w 
! 
i 

'uvw 
RS Tl 

I 

RS T[ 

! 

RST 

'A-4JB1 
'PP PP P·P PP PPPP pp pip pp p pip 

• I I ! 
AAAA~AAAAAAAAA~AAYY~Y 
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAMAWAA~A 

ooo 00001111111 o o~o 
123 :iG/R9~1Z3~~1 1~3 

ABCDE 

I 

I F 

F 

H 

N 

1'.LM OP 

Q s 
R 

I" ""1,, '" r " "I".,, r 
I 

I F I NI I 

I F I 
NI IT 

ID=13 

!0=13 

Remarks 

i\18X16 W/LK WASHER 
MilXlt-

10=8 

M4X8 W/Pl WASHER 

M8X50 WILK WASHER 



MEMO 

P -95 



0-30 
FIG-NO. 

P -96 

WATER PUMP AND CORROSION RESISTOR 

2 (A) 

2 (8) 
SEE FIG NO. 
0-12 ~ 

~-- / l v--
o ! 

I 

I 



WATER PUMP AND CORROSION RESISTOR 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

4JBI 
PPPPPPPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP 

Q AAAA AAAA~AAAA AAAA~ABBB 
r APPLIED LT ooo 00001111111,111212 oo 
,.. DATE Ry 123 68921· .. 334567890112 23 
'-' : u i 

! ~ ! 

PUMP ASM; WATER.W/GASKET 
897021-3160 9503·· I AB D EIF GH I J l{LMNOIPORST u 
897028-5890 9503- I V 
897028-5900 9503- wx 
897021-3160 9509-9712 -a 1 
897123-3300 9801-
897045-1800 9503-

2 PUMP ASM: WATER 
(A) 894423-7531 9503- 1 AB DEF HI KLM Ip ORS u 
(A) 894338-8480 9503- C 

NO! (A) 894423-7531 9503-9505 G J T 
I 

(A) 894338-8480 9506- G J NO T 

(Ai 894129-3321 9503- V 
(A) 894170-1253 9503-
(A) 894461-1730 9503-9510 
(A) 894338-8480 9511-
(A) 894461-1730 9503-9508 
(A) 894423-7531 C 9509-9712 
(A) 897123-3290 9801-
(A) 897029-1071 9503-
(A) 894170-1253 9402-9402 wx 
(B) 894335-9572 9403- wx 

PPPP,PlPPPPP)PPP 
DDFH .KKKK~IKL 

0 0000~L 
1 11234 ,O 

I 

ZA I ORS 

B KL M NIO p 
f 
F H 

IJ 

ZA ORS 
C 

j, B KLMN OP 
G 

E G 

f 
F 

F H 

I J 

3 GASKET: PUMP TOG/BL -ALSO INCWDE!J IN GASKET SET(ENS!lvE) 

894178-0810 9503- l ABCDE!FGH I J'KLMNO,PQRSTU 

894129-3330 9503- 1 
894422-4290 C 9410-9410 
897095-5120 9411-
897029--4101 C 9410-9410 
897090-8810 9411-

4 REPAIR KIT; WATER PUMP 
897028-5970 9503-
894322-7940 9503- 1 ABCDE FGHIJ KUIN0 

897028-5960 9503- 1 
897045-1810 9503-

7 PULLEY: WATER PUMP 
8944'.'7-3602 !l503- I 1 AP CD [ F tt ! .1!!\ L MN 

394429-·l'.'Bl 940H 

894149-3591 9503-
894146-6381 9503-9510 
894427--3602 9511-
894146-6381 9503-951 0 

SfM42:! -1'./8 t 9~d l 

Flq•I4:;'.l%61 1950:l I I 
' I 
! I 

18 IMPELLER: WATER PUMP 
894250- 1 630 9503- I i 1 A B C D E F G H I 

51362H)130 9503- I 1 
894114-7270 9503- i 1 

S9,111'i · !?70 / I 
' 

PORSTU 

V 

V 

wx 
wx 

wx 

wx 

lz A C IE F 6 H 

8 
B 

I 
B 

ZA t'" 
17 ·" C 

B 

DE G 
D'E G 

F 

H 

I I ORSI 
I 

KLAINIOP 
KLMNOP 

IJ I I J 

I I 

KLMNOP 1 OR 

I J 

KLMN 

I 
OP 

0-30 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

1·-Gl?OOVE 
1-GllOUVL 

1-GROOVE 
1--<lRGOVE 
1-·GR(xWE 

!-GROOVE 
GROOVF 

P -97 



0-30 A WATER PUMP AND CORROSION RESISTOR 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
No PART NAME 

4J8l 

PART 
NUMBER 

pppp PPPPPl'PPPP 
I Q AAAA AAAA~AAAA 
T APPLIED LT ooo 000011111 
c DATE R l 2 3 4i 5 6 s 9 2 3 3 4 5 1 

y I ' i 

19 GASKET : COVER TO BODY 
894130-3200 9503-
894170-1280 9503-
897043-1871 9503-

20 COVER : WATER PUMP 
894130-3190 9503-
894170-1270 9503-
897042-8801 9503-

25 GENTER: WATER PUMP 

V 
wx 

V 

wx 

513642-0640 9503- 1 AB OEiF II i Kl M PQRS UVWX 

894452-0910 9503- 1 

513642-0640 9503-9505 
894452-0910 9506-
894441-8470 9503-9510 
894452-0910 9511-
894441-8410 9503-9508 
513642-0640 9509-

32 SEAL UN I T: WATER PUMP 

C 

G 

G 

J NO 

J NO 
T 

T 

894422-3260, 19503- 111,ABCDE,FGHIJ,KLMNOtORSTIUVWX 

34 SCREW: COVER TO BODY. WATER PUMP 
903065-8160119503- 1131 I I 

36 BOLT: WATER PUMP TO C/BL 
509000-084 l A 9503--9804 5 ABC O E1F G II I J K urn 01,P OR ST U 

109044-0711 9805- 5 ABC DEF G H J J Kl M NO P QR S T U 

050040-8500 A 9503-9804 5 

028080-8450 9805- 5 
509000-2281 A 9503-1l804 2 

109044-0730 9805- 2 

050040-8400 A 9503-9804 
028080-8450 9805- 1 

509000-0841 A 9503-9804 2 
109044-071 l 9805- 2 
894205-9861 A 9503-9804 2 

028080-8600 9805- 2 

31 BE.AH I NG UN IT WAfER PUMP 
894110-5600, 19503- I I 11ABCD GH I JrLMN 01-:S 

40 NUT: WATER PUMP 
894224-8290 I !9503-- l 
909 I 10-4080 9503 

I I 

21ABC[I FGKIJ,KUINOIPQRS 

3 I i 
! 

42 STUD: WATER PUMP 
904.110-8220119503- 1121A B c D F , G H i JIK l MN ojr o Rs 
go4110-s400 9503- 3 I 

[ 

45 JOINT: HTR HOSE. WATER PUMP 
(A• :7"1411 i-6150 19503- ' 

l 
l 

P -98 

vwx 

V 

V 

V 

V 

wx 
wx 
wx 
wx 

vwx 

VIX 

l'/X 

vwx 

B 

B 

ZABCJ 

f 

I Kl Mt.1,0P 
I J I 
I I 

KLMNOP 
I J 

1ZA colEF 0 01.sl 
ZA CDEFGH ORS 

I 
B ljJKlMNjOP 

B t:JKLMN!OP 
IJKl OP 

B 
I J Kl \o P 

MN; 
B MNI 

\ZAB cUEF GH '[J Kl 11tio P [) R 

I I ' I 

lz A c FGH I OR I 
8 llKL M F' 

I 

IZA .. 
F G H I QR s! -

3 IJKLM 

1!.1,1 MN,_,,;, 
I 

I 

Remarks 

M8X55 WILK WASHER 
M8X55 
M8X50 WILK WASHER 
M8X50 

MSX40 W/LK WASHER 
M8X40 
M8X55 WILK WASHER 
MSX55 
M8X65 
M8X65 

MS 
MS 

M8X22 L=33 

M8X40 L=52 



WATER PUMP AND CORROSION RESISTOR 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

~ APPLIED 
c DATE 

PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP PPPP~lpppp~IPPPPPPPPP! 
Q AAAAAIAAAAlAAAAflAAAAA[ABBB DDFHKKKKKKKLLLLLLNN 

L 000~00001111111112~2 oo o oooo1L uoooo 00 
RT 123Jl56892334567890112 23 1 1234 0 G11122 1~1 

y U 1 U U U 
i i ti i r:i F 

ARr.flFIFtiH I 1!1<1 MNfiPORST!IIVWXYi7 ARCn1FFGH 11.IKI MNiOPflRSITIIVW) 

! I I ! I I I I I 
45 JO I NT: HTR HOSE. WATER PUMP 
(B) 909903-6310119403- 1111 I I 

52 WASHER: LK. WATER PUMP 
909150-5080 I 19503- I I 3I w X I 1IJ KL M 

I 

p 

54 BOLT : PULLEY 
050040-6120 9511- 4 

050040-6500 9711- 4 

050040-8160 9511- 4 

050040-6160 9503-9510 4 

050040-6160 C 9503-9510 4 

I F H 
I r DE G 

F 

I 

56 PLUG: TAPER SCREW 
I B i IIJKLMNIOP 

I I I 
509605--0050 I 19503- 1111 I I I I V w X 

58 PLUG: HTR 
909814-0141119503- I I 11ABCDEIFGH I LMNO!PQRSTIUVWX IZABCDIEFGH i!JKLM PQRSI 

66 SEAL: SECONDARY 
913639-0010119503- 11 llABCDEIFGH I JIKLM OIPQRSTIUVWX IZABCDIEFGH IIJKUlNIOPQRSI 

68 ADAPTER; GREASE N I PPLE 
909150-5080, 19503- , , ,,ABCDEIFGH I JIKLMNOIPQRSTIUVWX IZABCDiEFGH IIJKLMNIOPQRSI 

146 CAP : JO I NT 
894414-6880 9403- wx F H 

0-30 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

PT3/S & 00=18.3 L=47 

ID=S 

M6X16 W/LK WASHER 

M6X16 WILK WASHER 

M6X16 WILK WASHER 

M6X16 WILK WASHER 

M6X16 W/LK WASHER 

PT3/8 

ID=B 

P -99 



0-30 B WATER PUMP AND CORROSION RESISTOR 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUIIBER 

1 PUMP ASM: 
897021-3160 
897028-5900 
897123-3300 

2 PUMP ASM. 
(A) 894338-8480 
(A) 894170-1253 
(A) 894423-7531 
(A.\ 897123-3290 
(B} 894335-9572 

WATER. W/GASKET 
9503-
9503- C 

9503-

WATER 
9503- 1 AB DE 
9503- 1 C 

9503-
9801-
9503-

FGHIJIK 
I 

I 
I 

I 

F G HI JIK 

M o!P w I fj RST 

I p 
i UV 
I 

L 
N I Z ABC D1EF G H I LMNO Q sl 

K R 

M oJP w 
UV p T 

I 
RST 

3 GASKET: PUMP TO C/B 
894178-0810 9503- 1A8 DEFGHIJKLM OP 
894422-4290 C 9410-9410 1 C N 
897095-5120 9411- C N 

--ALSO INCWDEIJ ;N GASl!ET SET{ENGINEJ 
u v w z A B c o'E r G H 1 · J L M N1

1

o P g · s T 

RST 
RST K R 

4 REPAIR KIT: WATER PUMP 
894322-7940' 19503- I I 11AB oEjFGHIJIKLM 
897028-5970 9503- 1 C I N 

I I 
6 WASHER : PL, PULLEY 

909164-7060119806- 1141 

7 PULLEY. WATER PUMP 

luvw 
Rs Tl 

I 

894427-3602 
894149-3591 
897036-9560 
894429-4281 

9503-
9503-

9503-
9503-

I AB DEFGHIJKLM ~p UVW 

C N RS 

T 

18 ::~~::;1 1!ffiER 1ne o E!F G H l Jj K L M ojP llu v w 

! I N i RS T 

19 GASKET: COVER TO BODY 
894170-1280119503- 1111 C I 

20 GOVER: WATER PUMP 
894170-12701 19503- l 111 C I 

I 

1. z AB c , .. E F G H 11,1 K L M Njo Pa R s1

1 

r 

i : I 
I p 

ABcDiEFGH I J LMN!oPo Ir 
K R 

K 

I K R 

2& CEN f ER: WATER PUMP 
394452-091 o I 9503- 11 AB Dr n I L v iz A 8 co EFG H dJ L M 

513642--0640 9503- 1 C .H I JK MN 
l j 
' ' 

32 SEAL UN IT: WATER PUMP 
!'.'"4·122-J:.'60119503- 1111/, C [' (, rl I ,ilK I MN 

34 SCREW: COVER TO BODY. WATER PUMP 
903065-8160 I 19503- 1131 G 

36 BOLT , WATER PUMP TO C/BL 
,sosooo-0841 A 9. -.5.G.·J-<;304! 5 AB DEF G I JIK L M 
'1n:-;n.~4····07'! I qR{(i-- SA B D [!.~ l:i HI J f\ L ~ 

I 
P -100 

RS 

I I 
w I I K 

vw 

w 
vw 

! I 

i\ [' : '; f' e, ii 1 ·, .. 1 L M 

I 

K 

F 

Remarks 

I-GROOVE 
I-GROOVE 
!-GROOVE 
I-GROOVE 

MRX55 W/LK WASHER 



WATER PUMP AND CORROSION RESISTOR 

KEY 
NO PART NAME 

4JBI A-4JB1 
PPPPPiPPPPPIPPPPF'!P PPTITTT 'IPPPPPiPPPPP!PPPPPiPPPPF p 

1 0 nvn!vvvw~www 1~1w TTPIPPP AAAAAIAAAAA!AAAA~AAYYYY 

T APPLIED LT ooooi oo 0

1

000000 ooBKKX AAAAA'IAAAAAIAAAA~-AWAAP A 
NUMBER C DATE R 1234112 2346789 0 IO 000000000111111!10 000 

y 1 1 12345678901234151 1,3 
j I i i I 

PART 

A R r, [) Fi F r. H I ,: K I MN o! P (l R S Tl I IV 111 ll v! 7 AR 0. ~FF /Hl I I I K I M fli OP fl R <:IT Ii\/ W l 

! i i I I I I I I 
36 BOLT: WATER PUMP TO C/BL 

050040-8400 A 9503-9804 I C N RST R 

028680-8400 9805- 1 C N RST K R 

894205-9861 A 9503-9804 2 C R 

028080-8600 9805- 2 G K R 

509000-0841 A 9503-9804 2 N RST 

109044-0711 9805- 2 N RST 

37 BEAR I NG UN IT: WATER PUMP 
894110-5600119503- I I 1IABCDEIFG I JIKLMN011P RST1

1 w IZABCDIEFGH IIJKLMNIOPQRf 

40 NUT: WATER PUMP 
894224-8290 I 19503-
909110-4080 9503-

2 AB DEIF G HI JIKL M olP luvw 
3 C I N RS Tl 

42 STUD: WATER PUMP 
904110-8220119503- 1121A B o EIIF G H 1 ,JIK L M olP 
904 11 0-8400 9503- 3 C I N ! 

I I 

I
U V W 

RST 

45 JO I NT: HTR HOSE. WATER PUMP 
894111-6150119503- 11 ., C I 

52 WASHER: LK. WATER PUMP 
909150-5080 I 19503- 1131 C I Rs Tl 

I 

54 f :::::::r:n::: 11 :1 w 

56 PLUG : TAPER SCREW 
509605-0050 I 19503- 1111 C I 

R I 
I 

R I 
I 

58 PLUG: HTR 
909814-0141119503- I I 11ABCDEl(GH I LMNOt RSTIUVW IZABGDIEFGH IIJKLMNli°PQRt 

66 SEAL: SECONDARY 
913639-0010119503- I I 11ABCDE[FGH I JIKLMNOiP RSTIUVW IZABCDIEFGH IIJKU.INIOPQRY 

69 GASKET: PLUG. HTR 
909150-5080 I 19503- 1111A B co EIF G H I JIK L MN olP Rs Tiu v w lz AB c DIE F G H I IJ KL M Nlo Po R 3[1 

144 PLUG : THERMOMETER 
909661-0050119801- 1111 I V 

I 
146 CAP: JO I NT 

89441 4-6880 9806- p 

0-30 B 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

M8X40 WILK WASHER 

M8X40 

M8X65 

MSX65 

M8X55 WILK WASHER 

M8X55 WILK WASHER 

MB 

MB 

M8X22 L=33 

M8X40 L=52 

ID=8 

M8X45 WIWASHER 

M8X14 

PT3l8 

10=8 

P -101 



1 THERMOSTAT AN HOUSING 
FIG-NO. 

ry,2 .._ J 

77 ~ 
II~ 

49 <A)-@ 49 CC) 

1 

14 (A), 28 

\, {8) 

'\' 1 1 1 
1 (8) 44 

168( 

120 

SEE FIG 
0-50 

49 (F) 

49 ( 14 (C), 58. 23 1 

I 
~49(0) 

64 

SEE FIG NO. 
0-32 

SEE FIG NO. 

SEE FIG NO. 
0-32 

031A0150796 

P -102 

0-32 

••,, ~ / -- I 

~ _-'J~ I 

~ 

SEE FIG NO. 
0-50 



THERM OST AT AND HOUSING 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

~ APPLIED 
C DATE 

THERMOSTAT 

4JB1 

L ooo 00001111111112 2 oo 
RT 123t6892!33456789012 23 

PPPPP.PPPP~PPPPPPPPP~PPPP 
Q AAAA AAAA AAAA AAAA ABBB 

y I u 

894214-9620119503- 11· IA B c D EIF G H I JIK L MN olP a Rs rlu v 
894382-5460 9503- 1 I I W X 

I ! , 
2 HOUS I NG : THERMOSTAT 

(A) 894125-8531 9503-
(A) 894428-8120 9503-
(A) 894129-3340 9503-
(A) 894336-5341 9503-
(A) 894125-8513 9503-
(B) 894170-1292 9503-
(B) 897018-6640 9503-

14 PLUG: SW 

1 A F 

1 BCDE GHIJKLMNOPQRS U 
1 V 

wx 

PPPPAPPPPPIPPPP~PPPP~· 
DDFH~KKKK~KLLL~LLNN 
o looooLJL uoooo o 
1 i1234 IO G1122 11i 

! 11 U 
I I 

I 

'IZA GD!EFGH 'IJ I QRSI 

1 
B 

1 1 
KL MNr 

A 

C 

F H ORS 
KLMNIOP 

8 

I 

(A) 509605-0050 9503-
(B) 909661-0050 9503-

1 ABC 
1 AB D 

2 C 

NOPO S UVWX ZAB 
MNO RST WX Z B 

HI KLMNOPQRS 
DEG IJKL OP 

CB) 909661-0050 9503-

28 PLUG: HTR 
509605--00501 19503- 11

21 B c D E1I' G H I J[K L MN oiP o Rs rlu 
1 I I 

44 BOLT: HSG TO HD 
050040-8300 A 9503-9804 
028680-8300 9805-
050040-8700 A 9503-9804 
028080-8700 9805-
050040-8350 A 9503-9804 
028680-8350 9805-

3ABCDEFG.HIJKLMNOIPQRSTU 
3ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTU 
2ABCDEFGHIJKLMN~PQRSTU 
2ABCDEFGHIJKLMN~PQRSTU 

~ I ~ 
050040-8450 A 9503-9804 
028080-8450 9805-
050040-8350 A 9503-9804 
028680-8350 9805-
028080-8160 9805-
050040-8200 A 9503-9804 

49 PIPE; WATER OUTLET 
(A) 913713-0641 9503-
(A) 913713-0781 9503-
(B) 913713-0380 C 9503-9608 
(Bl 897169--0150 9609-

2 

2 

2 
2 

3 

3 

1 G) 894 1 52-5950 %03- I 1\. B C n E H K L P Q R 

(D) 894254-6011 9503- F G j NO S 

(El 894368-5890 A 9503-9605 M 
(E) 897139-7120 9607- M 

V 

V 

V 

wx 
wx 
wx 
wx 

64 GASKET. OUTLET P I PE TO HSG 
39,f~fi'-20201 Gl940.2-S4C12111 IA BCD "1.[' ''.HI 
S:h.,b5-6!4 l 9403- 1 ABC D fit I, H , 

LMNOiPQR~ 
L Ill N 0( DRS 

--4LSO 

vwx 
\J W X 

i I 

llzA co'IEFG 
ZA CDEFGH 
ZA CD[EFG 
ZA GD1EFGH 

13 

B 

B 

B 

IJKLMN 
IJKLMN 
IJKLMN 
IJKLMN 

OP 
OP 
OP 
OP 

a. R sl 
DRS 
a R s1 
ORS' 

G I 

ZAG F 

ZA C F 
B H l<LMN0F' R 

SFT(ENJ!NE' 

KLM :,'R"·I 
I( L M ,- ~ ,,, 

66 GASKET; THERMOSTAT HSG -ALSO INCLUDED iN u'ASAET SET(ENGiNE.1 

(A) 894258-2360 C 9410-9410 1 ABCDEjFGH I JKLMNOPQRS 
(A) 894365-6751 9411- 1 ABCDEIFGH I JKLMNOPQRS 

V Z CciEFG QR 

v ZA cdEFGH QR 
(B) 8941 71-2940 C 9410-94 IO 1 WX B I JKLMN 

0-31 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

s2·c 
76. 5° C 

PT318 
M16X8 PLUG 
M16X8 PLUG 

PT3/8 

M8X30 WILK WASHER 
M8X30 
MBX70 WILK WASHER 
M8X70 
M8X35 WILK WASHER 
M8X35 
M8X45 WILK WASHER 
MBX45 
M8X35 WILK WASHER 
M8X35 
MBX20 
M8X20 WILK WASHER 

P -103 



! 
! 

0-31 A THERMOSTAT AND HOUSING 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAM[ 

4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

PP PPF PPP pplp PPP P\P PPP PP PPP PP PP~PPP P P!PPP Pp;:, F PPP\ 
I . , Q AAAAJAAAA~AAAAf>J,AAAAAABBB DDFHl</KKKKKiKLLLLLLNNN 
T APPL,ED LT 000(000011111!j1112Z2 00 0 IOOilOLiL UO(>OO 0~ 
C DATE R 1234568923345\J\789012 23 1 !12::!4 0 G1122 111 
, y j' 1'u • , i I t.!U lJi 

r, i i I ~j i: nl 
tRl'nr:1i:Cli:i1 !!Kl MNO!P!"JRSTll\/WXY!7ARr.fliFF/lH ,.!Kl MNiflP(lD<:jTIIVr'' 

i ! ! 1 I ! i I 1 

66 GASKET: THERMOSTAT HSG 
(BJ 897090 8790119411- 1111 

77 WASHER: LK 
909150-5080 I 19~0J- I I =' I I 

111 GASKET: PLUG, WATER PI PE HOLE 
909571-3160119503- I 11 IA B D IF G H JIK L MN 01 
909571-3160 9503- I 2 c 

I I 
1 68 P I PE : WATER. COOLER 

(B) 894319-5330\ 19503- I I 1 I 
[ I ! 

IF 
I 

229 CAP : HEATER PI PE 
894414 6880119503- 1121 

230 CLIP: CAP. HEATER PIPE 
909915-6422 I 1950:l- I I 2I 

231 PLUG; JO I N I 
509605-0050 I 19503- I I 2I 

232 NUT : PI PE. WATER OUTLET 
909110-5080 9503- 2 

I 

i 
I 

I 
I 

I I 

P -104 

-i!LSO INCUJCED IN GASKET SET(EN61NE) 

I 10. I B I IJ K L M N:O P 

! . j ! I 

s u 

I 

l'i X I B I 

WX Jz B 

l 

wx I B 

i 

IIJKLMN:OPGRSI 
I I 

1 I , 
l , i 

I
I F H ! 

I 

I F II i 

I 

I 

I 

RS[ 

i 

Kl Ill l•iiO P 

I 
I 
I 

i 

Remarks 

ID=8 

10=25 

PT3/8 

MS 

l 



THERMOSTAT AND HOUSING 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 A-4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

PPPPPjPPPPF PPPP:~p PP~TTT PPPPI PPPPPIPPPPI PPPP~P 
I Q YYYY~VVVWV WWWW W TT~PPP AAAAJ AAAAN,AAAAt AAYY~Y 
T APPLIED LT 000~ 00 C 0000~0 QO,KKX AAAAI AAAA~AAAM AWAA~-A 
c DATE R y 1 2 3 41 l 2 2 3 4 6 7 9 0 0 0 0 0 C O O O O 1 t t t 1 1 o O 0 

I . 1 1 I l23~5678 10123451 12,3 
j i i ; 

iARr.nFli:r.H l .!IKI 11NriDORSTIIIVWlfll7ARr.1IFl'AM 1l.1111 1111nDnlH:!lU\/W1 

i I I I I I i ! 

894214-9620 9503- 1 AB o EiF G H r JI KL M olP 
1 THERMOS Tl T 

894382-5460 9503- 1 C I I N I 
2 HOUS I NG: THERMOSTAT 

(A) 894428-8120 9503- 1 AB DE 
(A) 894125-8531 9503-
(A) 894125-8513 9503-
(A) 894478-7042 9503-
(A) 897018-6640 9503-
(B) 894170-1292 9503-

14 PLUG: SW 
(C} 509605-0050 9806-
(C) 509605-0050 9503-
(A) 909661--0050 9503-
(B) 909661-0050 9503-

28 PLUG: HTR 
509605--00501 19503-

C 

l ! 
2 C I 
1 ABCDE 

I 

1 ABCDEI 

11 tBGDEI 

N 

I 
J 0 

IJK MNO 
IJK MNO 

l 
44 BOLT: HSG TO HD 

050040-8300 A 9503-9804 
028680-8300 9805-
050040-8700 A 9503-9804 

3 AB 

3 AB 
OE 
DE 

FGHltLM DIP 
FG I JKLM OP 
f GH I JIKL II 2 AB DE OP 

028080-8700 9805- 2 AB DE FG IJKLM OP 
050040-8350 A 9503-9804 2 C N 
028680-8350 9805- 2 C N 

050040-8200 A 9503-9804 3 C N 

028080-8160 9805- 3 C N 

49 PIPE: WAT R OUTLET 
(A) 913713-0641 9503-

(J\) 513713-0471 9503-
1 I it< 

' I 1 

(B) 913713-0380 C 9503-9608 1 DEF I p 

(B) 897169-0150 9609-
(C) 894152-5950 9503-
(D) 894254-6011 9503-

1 DEF I p 

1 AB GH LMN I 
t G J 01 

(F) 894368-5870 9503- 1 I 
i 

50 BOLT : OUT1ET P I PE 
050140-8300 A 9503-9804 12 II 

028680-8300 9805- 2 

58 PLUG: WATER OUTLET PI PE 
509605-0050 I 19503- 1111 I I I 

64 GASKET ; OUTLET P I PE TO HSG 
894362-2020 0 9402-9402 I AB C D I I 
894365-6741 9403- 1 ABC0 ,, 

894365-6741 9503- 1 EFG HI J KL MN D,P 

I I 
66 GASKET : Tl- ERMOST AT HSG 

894258-2360 C 9410-9410 l AB O I 

ZABCCEFGHIIJ LINOPQ ST 
i 

UV 
w 

K 

I 

R 
RST 

! JK !o IT 
R 

T w Z C Ef QRS 

T VW 

AB rF 
z CDI f H JKL NOPQRST 

RST 
RST 
RST 
RST 

RS 

T 

1uvw 
w 

uvw 
w 

u 
V 

w 

UV 

ZABCDEFG i 
ZABCDEFGH 1,,1 

ZABCDEFG 
ZABCDEFGHIJ 

I 

ZABcolEFG I o s1 
ZABC,EFGHfJ LIINOPQ 1T 

-ALSO INCLl.lf)£D IN GASl<.ET SH(ENG/NE} 

! V I I I I I 
-ALSO INCLl./lJED IN 0ASKET SET(ENSINE} 

RS Tl w I ) l 

RSiuvw ZABC~EFGHIJKLMNOPQRJT 
, 1 1 
-ALSO /NCJ.{Jf)ED IN 0ASKET SET(ENBINE) 

I w IZA I I I Q 

0-31 8 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

82'0 
76. 5·c 

PT318 
PT3/8 
M16X8 PLUG 
M16X8 PLUG 

PT3/8 

M8X30 WILK WASHER 
M8X30 
M8X70 WILK WASHER 
M8X70 
MSX35 WILK WASHER 
M8X35 
M8X20 WILK WASHER 
M8X20 

M8X30 W/WASHER 
M8X30 

P-105 



0-31 8 THERMOSTAT AND HOUSING 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
No PART NAME 

4J81 IA-4JB1 
PPPPpjPPPPf PPPPPjP PP~TTT iPPPPPiPPPPP!PPPPPjPPPPF P 

r Q YYYYY':VVVWV wwnw,w TTPjPPP !AAAA~AAAA~AAAAi'lAAYY, y 
PART 

NUlllE.1< 
T APPLIED LT 000~ 00 C 0000,0 QO~KKli AAAA~AAAAJ. AAAA~AWAAI A 
c DATE Ry 1234 12 :3467 9 o ·, o ooo ooooc1111110 oco 

1 1 12345678~0123 151 U3 
i I I 

IARr.ni::li:-r.11 I Iii') MNnlPl'lR!':TIII\IWlnl7 ARl'riiFl"AII '"' Ur.lOPl1D<ITIIVII!' 

I ! I I I I ! 
66 GASKET: n ERMOST AT HSG 

894365-6751 9411- 1 AB DEi H I 
894365-6750 A 9503-9511 1 F G I Jl:K LIi o P 
894365-6751 9512·- 1 F G I KL M OP 

894171-2940 C 9410-9410 1 C N · 

897090-8790 9411- 1 C N I 

77 WASHER: LK 
909150-5080119503- 1121 C I 

111 GASKET: PLUG.WATER PIPE HOLE 
90957!-3160119503- I I 11ABCDEiF6Hf JIKLMNOI 

120 BOLT: PI PE F IX 
050040-8120 9503- 2 

l 050140-8180 9705- 1 
509605-0050 9503- 1 

I 
168 PIPE: WATER.COOLER 

(A) 897033-3920119503- II ~1 I I L 

I 

(B) 894450-6270 9503- I 
I i 

I 
I 

229 CAP: HEATER PIPE 
894414-6880119503- I I 21 I JIK M ol 

I 
232 NUT; PIPE.WATER OUTLET 

909110-5080 9503- 2 C I N 

I 

P -106 

-ALSO INCL/JOED IN GASKET SET{£NGINE} 

u v w z A I H 1 !J KL M N\o Pa lT 
BCDEFG 

RST 

RS T K R 

' 

R ST 

" UV 

luv 
I 

I 
i 
I 

I 
I 

I 

I 

H IJ KL M 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

Ii. 

0 

I I I 

I I 
l I 
I R 

Remarks 

M8X12 W/LK WASHER 
M8Xl2 W/LK WASHER 
M8X12 WILK WASHER 

1\18 



MEMO 

P -107 



0-32 VVATER PIPING; 
FIG-NO. 

032A0150796 

P -108 

GINE 

1 f~5 
143 

1 70 fE) 

1 70 (C) 



WATER PIPING; ENGINE 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

4JB1 
PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP 

Q AAAA~AAAAfiAAAA~AAAA 
T APPLIED LT OOOClOOOOti11i1111112 
C DATE R l 23.t!l56892\3345~7890 

y I u I . , I 

pppp 
ABBB 
2 00 
2 23 

2 HOSE: WATER.BY-PASS 
I (A) 8941 09-6811 9503-9709 1 I 

(A) 897180--2190 9710- 1 I I 
(A) 894109-6811 9503- 1 ABCDE11FGH I cl KL MN oip a Rs 

(A) 894129-3730 9503- 1 I V 

(A) 894328-832.0 9503- wx 
(A) 894401-0790 9503-

16 BOLT: INL PIPE 
(B) 020801-0200 A 9503-9804 

(B) 028681-0200 9805-
(A) 050040-8500 9710- 2 
(A) 050040-8220 A 9503-9804 2 ABC DE F G HI J KLMNO PQRSTU 

(A) 028080-8200 9805- 2 ABC DE F G HI J KLMNO PQRSTU 

lpppp 
,DOFH 
I o 

ZA C 

B 

A C 

pp p P~P pp p PIPPPPPI 
KKKK KLLLLLLNNt,1 
0000 L oo od 
1234 0 22 111 

1 

F 
F H 

G QR 

IJKLM p 

DE 

DE G 

D[E G 

F H 
KU! ORS 

.4 C o[E G KLM ORS 

37 GASKET; WATER PI PE --,4LSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET(ENGINE} 

894111-s9aolcl9406-94os'I I 1IAscoEIFGH1JjKLMNOIPaRsr!u lz c I KLMHIOP Rsl 
894365-6762 9407- 1 1jA8CDE!FGH I J!KLMNOPQRST!U IZA CD!EFGH KLMNOPORSI 

I I ! I • I 

123 :::::::::r1::t1 I!( col~ER I" 
139 :::=:if ~£::1 I :1 I I S I 

141 BOLT: WATER PI PE 
oso140-s300 A 9503-9804 2 AB co EIF G H I JIK L MN ol'p a Rs Tiu v w x 
028680-8300 9805- 2 ABC D EIF G H I jlK L MN OP QR STU Y l"i X 

i I 

1~ colEFG r QR SI 
C DIE F G H I J 

a~o 
"" 

I 
143 WASHER ; PL WATER P I 

909150-5!00119503- 111 DIE F G H I 
148 CLIP: BYPASS HOSE 

9097.15-05311 9503- ~2" ABCDEIIFGH I JIIKLMNOIPORSTIUV'"X iZA COIE FGH I I flRSI 
894413-8220 9503- .. i B I J K urn o P I 

' I ' I I 
165 m::::r,::= BTI :1 I I I 

170 P I PE: WATER. I NL 
(A) 894133-7444 9503-
(A) 894133-7444 9503-9709 
(A) 897180-1700 9710-
(A) 894435-8780 9503-
(A) 894435-8780 A 9503-9610 
(A) 894316-3560 9611-
(A) 894434-0711 9503-
(A) 894316-3560 9503-
(C) 894332-2900 9503-
(C) 894174-6441 9503-

1 ABC 

D 

D 

E 

NO 

M 
M 

G 

H 

F 

p 

0 

R 

R 

TU 

z 
z 

s 

F 
F H 

A 
C 

KLMNOP 

QR sl 
ad 

I 

0-32 A 
FIG-NO 

Remarks 

M10X20 
M10X20 

PT3/8 
PT3/8 

M8X30 W/WASHER 
M8X30 

ID=10.2 

I D=2l. 7 

M8X20 W/WASHER 
M8X20 

P -109 



0-32 A WATER PIPING; ENGINE 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

4JB1 
pp pp PIP pp p ~IP pp p:~p pp pip pp p pp pp pp pp p pip pp ppjlp pp pp 

I Q AAAAAIAAAAf'4AAAA AAAA ABBB DDFHKKKKKKKLLLLLLNIO 
T APPLIED l T 0000100001111111l111222 oo o ooooLIL uo;oo oc 
C DATE Ry 123415689233456789012 23 1 1234 /o G1122 11 

I ' u 11 u l 
I : " I '" ,:: ' 

IARr.OFIFRHI !iKI MNOIPnRSTIIIVWX\l7ARr.~FFRHII.IKI M~nono<IT11uw, 

I i I I I I I 
170 PIPE: WATER. INL 

(D) 894429-4270 9503- 1 IK L 

(0) 894401-0780 9503- 1 DE 

(E) 897018-5310 9503- 1 G 

(E) 897084-5080 9503- i QRS 

(E) 897180-1700 9710- 1 F H 

197 GLIP:GAP 
909915-6422 9403- 1 wx 
909915-6441 9710- 1 wx F H 

P -110 

Remarks 

10=25 
ID=25 



WATER PIPING; ENGINE 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

~ APPLIED 
c DATE 

4JB1 A-4JB1 

PPPPPjPPPPPIPPPPiP PP~TTT iPPPPPIPPPPPIPPPPPIPPPP~P 
0 vvvv~vvvw~wwww w TTPPPP AAAAAAAAAAIAAAA1AAvv~v 

LT 00001 00 ,000000 00 KKX AAAAAAAAAAAAAAf,J,AWAAAA 
R 12341 12 3467 9 0 I' 0 0000000001111110 oco 

y I I I 1 1 12345678910123451 123 

iARr.ni::li=r;H I IKL MN~PORSTIIVWll'f17ARr.fll='ICf:H .IKI MNflDORSITII\/W 

I I I I I I I I 
2 HOSE: WATER. BY-PASS 

1 C N (A) 894328-8320 

(B) 894109-6811 

(B) 897180-2190 

(G) 003216-1100 

9503-

9503-

9710-

9503-

1 AB DEFGHIJKLM OP 
1 

1 

8 HOSE: RUBBER. HSG TO PIPE 
897017-9150 I 19503- II 11 I 

I I 

I I 
16 BOLT: INL PIPEHOSE 

050040-82201 19503- I ltB 
D EIF G I LM OIP 

! 

25 BOLT: WATER PIPE 
050040-85001 19802-

11 !I 

I 

I 

I I 

028080-8200 9503-

I 
H 

I 
\ 

26 DISTANCE: WATER PIPE 
509503-1181119503- I I 11 

I I 

I I I 
34 HOSE: RUBBER.WATER PIPE 

894362-8790 I I 9503- I I 1 I I I 
I 
I 

I I I 
37 GASKET: WATER PIPE 

894171-8980 G 9503-9602 1 A 8 DE\ 

894365-6762 9603- 1 AB DE 

894365-6762 9503- 1 FGHIJ KLM OP 

123 CLIP: RUBBER.HOSE.OIL COOLER 
894413-8220 9503- 4 l 

894413-8220 9503- 6 

894413-8220 9503- 8 

139 PLUG: WATER PIPE 
509605-00501 19806- I I 11 

I I 
I I I 

141 BOLT: WATER PIPE 
050140-83001 19503-

11 tB D EIF G IJiKLM ojr 
I 

I 

I I 
146 BOLT: EYE 

894414-68801 19806- I I 11 I I I 
147 GASKET 

909561-21801 19503- I I 11 I 
I L 

I 
148 CLIP: BYPASS HOSE 

909715-0531 9503- 2 AB DE FGHIJ KLM OP 
909715-0531 9710- 1 

894413-8220 9503- 2 C N 

894413-8220 9710- 1 

154 CLIP: WATER HOSE 
894332-7860 9503- 1 
894413-8220 9503- 6 

RST K R 
ZABCDEFGH I J LMN0 Q S 

UV p 1 

w 

I 

w 

I 
I I I i 
I I I I I I 

I w IZABCDIEFG 

I 

I 
Q SI I I I 

IIJV I 
I 

H IIJ l M NIO p 
IT 

I 

Rs Tl 

I 

I 

I 
I 

I i I I 

Rs Tl 

I I I I I 
I I 
-ALSO INCLUDED IN GA::."KET SET{ENG/NE} 

w I uvw I 

z ABC DIE F G H I J LMN OPQ ST 

uvw 
RST 

w 

I I I 
IJ M I I 

I 

I 

w 
I I 

I I I 

I I I 

I I I I 
I p 

I 

I 

Rs TIU V 

I I I I I 

UV ZABCD EFGHIJ LMN 0 Q S 
p T 

RST uvw K R 
p T 

RST 

RS 

0-32 B 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

L=l 10 

10=21. 7 
10=21. 7 

I 0=21. 7 

1 

M8X30 W/WASHER 

ID=21. 7 

I 0=21. 7 

P -111 



0-32 B WATER PIPING; ENGINE 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 A-4J81 

PART 
NUMBER 

PPPP~PPPP~PPPPPP PP~TTT PPPPAPPPPPPPPP~PPPP~P 
I Q YYYYYVVVl'l~WWl'IWWW TT:1PPP AAAA~AAAA~AAAA~AAYYY!Y 
T APPL I ED L T 000 0 0 0 cfoooo O O 00 BK K X A A A APl,,A A A A A A A AAf,J,AW AA~A 
c DATE R 1234 12 21346789 o O 000~00000111111

1
1 O 0010 

y 1 1 12345678901234,51 1213 
I I 

IARC11FIFGH I .IIKI MNOPORSTIUVWX) ZABCDEFGH "JKl MNOPORSITUVIO 

I I I I I I I 
154 CLIP: WATER HOSE 

909915-64221 19503- 1161 

170 PI PE: WATER. I NL 
(A) 8941 33-7 444 9503-

(A) 894435-8780 

(A) 894316-3560 

(A) 897017-7750 

(A) 894434---0711 
(A) 894316-3560 

A 9503-9610 
9611-

9503-
9503-
9503-

(G) 897180-1700 9806-
(B) 894438-6170 9503-

193 CLIP: HEATER PI PE 

1 AB DE J 

I F G K 

1 F G HI K 

909915-6422l l9503- I I 2I I 
195 HOSE: PI PE TO HSG 

897017-9160l l9503- I I 1I I 
196 CAP: WATER P I PE 

894365-3810
1 1

9503- I I 1 I I 

197 CLIP: CAP 
909915-6422! !9503- I l1I I 

198 BOLT : P I PE 
050140-8180 I 19503- I I 1 I I 

199 HOSE: RUBBER, 0 IL COOLER 
(A) 894342-3870 9503-
(B) 894442-1621 9503-

P -112 

M 

OP 
OP 

I 

Rs Tl 
I 

Rs Tl 
I 

RS 

RS 

UV 

I I 
Z DE H L O O S 

w 
AB F J MN 

C G 
p 

w I 
I 

w 

Remarks 

1[)=25 

ID=25 

M8X18 W/WASHER 



MEMO 

P -113 



0-33 FAN AND FAN B 
FIG-NO. 

/ 

"' 
249 !cir 

" ~ ~ 
38 SEE FIG NO. 

~-
38 

" 

SEE FIG NO. EE Fl N. 
0-60 \ 175 ~ 60 

73. 96(A) t(L~--\'© 
~ ~ 

73.96(,1\) ~ , 
"'<?-1"~[ 80 (A) 

ll/ ~-- ,, f', C, ,, 

36 

/ \ < 1 
SEE FIG NO. ,,,,~~ ,,,, 7 96 0 - 6 0 , ',\ V ,,,,,, ✓ 

96(8) 80(CA) :: 175 

SEE FIG NO. 
0-60 

~ 81 

~\4 
82 

033A0150796 

P -114 







FAN AND FAN BELT 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

~ APPL! ED 
G DATE 

l FAN: COOLING 
(B) 894408-0790 
(8) 513660-2360 

(8\ 894435-0880 
(B) 513660-3040 
(B) 894342-6180 
(B) 894342-6180 

(B) 513660-3080 
(B) 589136-6052 
(B) 513660-2860 

(B) 894433-1650 
!B) 894483-8940 
(8) 894470-5530 
(B) 5i3660-3150 

9503-
9503-9508 
9503-
9503-
9503-
9407-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-

28 BOLT: COOL I NG FAN 
050040-8500 9503-
894205-9861 9503-
509000-0841 
010805-6500 
050040-8600 

9503-
9407-9407 
9408-

050040-8350 9503-
509000-2281 9503-
509030-0351 G 9410-9410 
509000-0841 
050040-8400 
050040-8450 
509030-035! 
509030-0421 

9411-

9503-
9503-

9503-
9503-

509030-0291 9503-
050040-8160 9503-
0500406120 
894205-9871 

9503-
9503-

36 BELT: COOLI NG FAN 
894256-8000 
113671---0110 
894256-8000 
113671-0110 
113671-1270 
894407-6240 
894153-7210 
513671-1000 
113671-2080 
894129-3870 

9503-
9503-

9407-9407 
9403-

9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-

4JB1 
p PP pjp pp p F1PP pp flip pp PPIPPP p !PPP p F p pp p !pp pp P!P p pp P! 

Q AAAA AAAA~AAAA1AAAAA1ABBB OOFHK KKKK KLLLLILLNNNi 
L 000 ,00001111111111122!2 00 0 0000LL U00I00 00! 
RT 123~5689:fo3456178901

1

\2 23 1 1234 !o G11!22 1~1! 
y I I LI !1 U! U 

I I " I • ~ i:-
ARcnPl'.'(HI I .Iii<' MNriPilRST!III/WXYi7 AR Cr FFiiH ti.I Kl l!MOPORSITIIVWl 

i : I ! ! ' I ! ! 

1 !\ B j I 
1 C 

l D 
1 E F I 

1 .J 

I G 
I H 

1 KL 

4 AB F 

4 C 
4 
4 

4 
4 
4 

4 

4 
4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 
4 

DE I J 

G 

G 

H 

R 

NOP 

Q s 

M T 

u 

N P R 

T 

s 
ll 

l ABC F 

1 DE 
JKLMN :P S IU 

H KL O QR 
G 

I G 
I 

T 

wx 

V 

V 
wx 

V 

wx 

ZA 

C 

B 

C 

B 

B 

DEG 
F 

IJ 

I J 

KL 

KL 

MN 

KLMN 

ORS 

OP 

i 

OP 

894256-8000 8603-9305 1 QRS 

QR SI 894161-8410 9306- I 

38 SPACER; FJN 
913642-0780 9503-
513642-0601 9503-

t AB DEF I J N 01P R V 

1 C 
913642-0761 9503- DE fJ NOPR V 

989136-4230 9503- GH M Q T 

I 

ZABC I H KL OP 

C 
fJKL OP 

0-33 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

0=380-7-SUCT-PP 
0=475-6-SUCT-SP 
0=430-6-BLOW-PP 
D=400-6-SUCT-SP 
D=450-7-SUCT-PP 
0=450-7-SUGT-PP 
0=400-6-BLOW-PP 
0=540-7-SUCT-PP 
0=450-8-SUCT-PP 
0=430-6-SUCT-PP 
D=430-6-BLOW-PP 
0=380-6-BLOW-PP 
0=380-6-BLOW-PP 

M8X50 WILK WASHER 
M8X65 
M8X55 WILK WASHER 
M6X50 
M8X60 WILK WASHER 
M8X35 WILK WASHER 

MBX53 
MSX55 WILK WASHER 
M8X40 WILK WASHER 
M8X45 WILK WASHER 
M8X53 

M8X48 
MSX16 W/LK WASHER 
M6X12 WILK WASHER 
M8X75 

1-PIECE, L=1041 
1-PIECE.L=1080 
l-P I ECE, L=1061 
1-PIECE.L=1080 
1-PIEGE,L=1061 
1-PIECE,L=1060 
1-PIECE,L=1151 
1-PI EOE, L=l 130 
1-PIECE, L=l130 
1-PIECE, L=1166 
1-PIECE,L==1061 
1-PIECE,L=1051 

P -115 



0-33 A FAN FAN BELT 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO 

38 

71 

73 

80 
(A) 

(Al 
(A) 

(A) 
(A) 

(A) 
(B) 

(B) 

(Bl 

96 
(Al 
(A) 

174 

175 

PART NAME 

PART 
I APPLIED 

NUMBER 
T DATE 
C 

SPACER: FAN 
913642--0770 9503-
913642--0790 9503-
913642-0761 9503-
913642-0730 9503-
989136-4230 9503-

4JB1 
pp pp ~p pp p P!P pp p PIP PP p ~p pp p pp pp PIP pp p PIP pp p~~p pp p pll 

oAAAA~AAAA~AAAA~AAAA ABBB DDFH~KKKK~KLLLLLLNNN 
L ooooloooo1!11111 1111222 oo o ooooL!L uo oo o~ 
RT 12341568921334561789012 23 1 I 234 ,

1

o G11J22 11 
y U I 1 ~U ~ 

I r: I I i ,, J: 1'! 

I I I I I I I 1 

1 G s IU 
I 

I 
1 iKL wx M NI QR~ 

2 'l'IX i 
I 

1 F 
lop 2 KL 

BOLT: ADJ PLATE.GEN 
050040-8220 A 9503-9804 1 ABC DE F G H I ciiK U.! N olp QR STU lz A C i iJ 

028080-8200 9805- 1 ABC DE FGHI, IKLMNO P0RSTU IZ A C I :J 
050040-8500 A 9503-9804 2 V 

028080-8500 9805- 2 V 

050040-8220 A 9503-9804 2 wx KL OP 
028080-8200 9805- 2 wx KL OP 
050040-8280 A 9503-9804 2 B MN 

028680-8300 9805- 2 B MN 

028680-8400 9805- 1 I 

I 
QRS 

050040-8400 A 9503-9304 1 

I I 
QRS 

BOLT: GEN TO ADJ PLATE 
050040-82501 19503- I I 11 I I 

I 
I 

i 
I 

IIJ 
I 

I 
I I I 

PLATE: ADJ 
894423-7460 9503- 1 ABC FG J MNOP STU lz A C 
894431-5610 9503- I DE HI iK L QR 

894327-3131 9503- 1 F 

897036-9570 9503- 1 I ,I 

894423-7460 8603-9305 1 QR'. 

894327-3131 9306- I QR 1 

894149-3580 9503- 1 V KUH lo P 

894338-1930 9503- 1 

I 

wx 
897018-6840 9503- 1 B 

BOLT: ADJ PLATE 
050040-82201 19503-

11 
: 
1
A BCD r G H I • IKLMNrQ\rvwx I\BC IF 

I 

K urnlo P 
a R sl 050040-8350 9503- I 

I I 
SPACER: ADJ PLATE 
509503-1171 I 19503- I I 11 

i 
I 

I I 
I I 

i I 
QR SI 

I I I I I 
WASHER: PL, ADJ PLATE 
909164-7080 9503- 1 ABODE FGHIJ KLMN0 PORST uvwx ZABG F IJKLMN OPORS 

P -116 

Remarks 

M8X22 WILK WASHER 
M8X22 
M8X50 W/LK WASHER 
M8X22 
M8X22 WILK WASHER 
M8X22 
M8X28 WILK WASHER 
M8X22 
M8X22 
M8X40 WILK WASHER 

M8X25 W/LK WASHER 

M8X22 \V/LK WASHER 
M8X35 W/LK WASHER 

ID=B 0D=22 



FAN AND FAN BELT 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 A-4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

~ APPLIED 
c DATE 

PPPPPPPPPf'-PPPPPIP PPT;TTT !pppp~flPPP~PPPPPiPPPPPjP 
0 vnv::lvvvww,wwn~w TT~PPP 'AAAA~_AAAA AAAA~AAYYY[Y 

l DOD~ 00 ~0000 0 OO~KKX AAAA~AAAA AAAA~AWAA~A 
RT 1234 12 21,_3467 9 o I o ooo~ooooq1111 ;[1 o oqo 

y I i I 1 i 1 1234156789101234151 1~3 

IARi:OF!FnH 1.1:K! !1N(i!HlRSTi11vw11~:7 ARr.nlr::i::111-1 1.1~1 Mlllinon!H{'"IIVWl 

I I I I ! I I I 
t FAN: COOLI NG 

fAl 897022-8100 
(G) 897134-2910 
(C) 897180-8771 
(A) 513660-3080 
(B) 894342-6180 

(B) 894435-0880 
(B) 513660-3150 
(Bi 894408-0790 
(B) 513660-3040 
(BJ 894483-8940 
(B) 894433-1650 

9503-
9503-
9805-
9503-
9503-
9707-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 ABC DE 

1 

19 WASMER: PL. FAN DRIVE 
909160-5080 I l9805- I I ➔ j 
909164-7060 9805- 41 

I 

28 BOLT : COOL I NG FAN 
894205-9861 9503- 4 AB DE 

4 

FGHI 

II 

N 

0 

4 C FGHI LMO 

p 

RS 

028090-6700 9805-
050040-8500 9503-
050040-8000 9503- 4 

4 

Ill i 

050140-8350 9503-
894205-9881 9503-
050040-8600 9503-
050040--8300 9503-
050040-8450 971 J-
050040-6450 9806-
050040-8450 9503-
509000-0841 
894205-9871 
050040-8350 
509000--,)84 I 
050140-8500 

9711-
9503-
9503--

9503-
9503-

36 BELT , COOLING FAN 
11 3671-2080 
894256-8000 
894407-6240 
894161-8410 
894129-3870 

9806-
9503-
9503-9612 
9701-
9503, 

513671-1000 9503-
113671-2170 9503-
113671-0110 9503-

38 SPACER: FAN 
913642-0780 9503-

4 

4 

4 
4 

4 
4 

4 

4 

4 
4 

1 

l A 
1 B 

1 8 

1 C 
1 
1 

1 

p 

H 

D F G H I JIK l M OP 

E I 
E 

I 
I 

N 

lABCDEjFGHl,d 

RS 

T 

RS 

T 

u 

989136-4230 9503-
• I 

: AB D El 
L M Olp 

RSTU 

513642-0550 9709-
913642-0790 9503-
913642-076 l 8503-
913642-0170 9503-

66 BOLT : PULLEY 
050040-8160 9805-

t 

I 

Ill 

N 

! 
RS 

T 

I I 

w 

V 

A 

C 

.z B DEF 

G 

C 

z 
BCDEFG 

HI 

M 

KL N 

K 

0 

M I 
lo 
I 
i 

A HI LMIIIO 
;\ 

B 

C I 
D G 

EF H 

I 

ZABC iEFG 

! A 
z 

B 

C 

DI 
D 

H 

D 

LM 

p 

0 S 

R 

p 

R 

s 

G 1· L JK OP R 

T 

! 

i 

0-33 B 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

0=380-6-BLOW-PP 
D=380-l0-SUCT-PP 
D=380-10-SUGT-PP 
0=400-6-BLOW-PP 
0=450-7-SUCT-PP 
0=450-7-SUCT-PP 
0=380-6-BLOl'I-PP 
0=380-7-SUCT-PP 
0=400-6-SUCT-PP 
D=430-6-BLOW-PP 
0=430-6-SUCT-PP 

M8X65 
M8X65 
M8X50 WILK WASHER 
M8X100 WILK WASHER 
M8X35 \\I/WASHER 
M8X95 
M8X60 WILK WASHER 
M8X30 WILK WASHER 
M8X45 WILK WASHER 
M8X45 W/LK WASHER 
M8X45 WILK WASHER 
M8X45 WILK WASHER 
M8X75 
M8X35 W/LK WASHER 
M8X55 WILK WASHER 
M8X50 1'1/WIISHER 

I-PIECE, L=1041 
1-P I ECE. L=1041 

I-PIECE. L=1060 

1-PIECE,L=1051 
1-PIECE, L=1066 
1-PIECE,L=ll30 
1-PIECE,L=lllO 
1-PIECE, L=1080 

P -117 



0-33 B FAN AND FAN BELT 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4,JB1 A-4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

~ APPLIED 
C DATE 

PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~~p PPTITTT PPPPP!PPPPPIPPPP1PPPPFIP 
0 vvvv vvvw~wwww w TTPPPP AAAA~AAAA~IAAAA AAYY1IY 

L 000 00 0000000 Q0BIKKX AAAA~AAAAA,AAAA AWAAPIA 

R ~ 1234112 23467819 o I o 000~000001
1

111111 o oclo 
I 1 1 1 2 3 415 6 7 8 9 0 I 2 3 4 5 1 1 213 

ARCflFIFGH I JIK1 1rnnlpnRsrl11vwn11 ARr.~~FGH l.11(1 u.r;:;onRslruv11n 

I I I I I I I I 
71 BOLT: ADJ PLATE.GEN 

050040-8220 A 9503-9804 
028080-8200 9805-

050040-8280 A 9503-9804 

I AB DE.FG l,IKLM OP 

1 AB DEFGHIJKLM OP 

2 C 

028680-8300 9805- 2 C 

050040-8220 A 9503-9804 2 

028080-8200 9805- 2 

73 BOLT: GEN TO ADJ PLATE 
028680-8250 I I 9503- I I 1 I 

80 PLATE; ADJ 

N 
N 

(A) 894423-7460 9503- 1 AB DEFGHIJK MOP 

(A) 894327-3131 9503- 1 L 

(A) 894149-3580 9503- 1 

(A) 894431-5610 9503- 1 

(A) 897080-7730 9503- 1 

(B) 897080-7730 9503- 1 C 

(G) 897184-2640 9806- 1 

(B) 894338-1930 9503- 1 N 

81 P I ECE : SL I D I NG 
897086-2281 I 19806- I I 1 I 

82 NUT: ADJ PLATE 
909110-50801 19806- 1111 

94 WASHER: LK. ADJ PLATE 
9091 50-5080 I I 9806- I I ' I 

96 BOLT: ADJ PLATE 

RST 

RST 

RST 

IU 

(A) 050040-8220 

(Bl 894388-1780 

(A) 050040-8350 

(B) 894388-1 780 

9503-

9806-

9503-

9806-

1 ABCOEFGH I, LMNOP RSTU 

1 

1 

1 

175 WASHER: PL. ADJ PLATE 
909164-7080119503- I I 1IABCDEIFGH I JI lMNOiP RSTI 

249 WASHER : COOL I NG FAN 
897181-6161 9805-

P -118 

w 
w 

w 

jzABCDiEFG Q S 

iZABGDEFGH I J LMNOPQ SIT 

I R 

K R 

ZABC:CIEFGH L ~ PO S 

K 

R 

IJ M lo T 

IZ BCDEFGH I KL N P1rns! 
T 

A G 0 S 
T 

M 

Remarks 

MBX22 1'1/LK WASHER 
M8X22 

M8X28 1'1/LK WASHER 
M8X28 

M8X22 WILK WASHER 
M8X22 

M8X25 WILK WASHER 

M8X22 WILK \'/ASHER 
M8X22 W/LK \'/ASHER 
M8X35 W/LK WASHER 

10=8 00=22 



MEMO 

P -119 



0-35 ENGINE CONTROL VALVE AND LEVER 
FIG-NO. 

SEE FIG NO. 
o-s6 I ~ 
305"'--/I~~ 

305 ---1\f,~/ SEE F I G v- 0-60 
SEE FIG NO. 
0-86 

035A0150796 

P -120 

SEE FIG NO. 
305 /0-86 

~~ 
NO. /'110'> SEE F I G NO. 

305 V 0-60 
SEE FIG NO. 
0-86 



E GINE CONTROL VAL VE AND LEVER 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

4JB1 
PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP PPPPPPPPPPIPPPP~PPPPPI 

I QAAAA~AAAA~AAAA~AAAA ABBB DDFHKKKKKKKLLL~LLNNN 

T APPLIED LT 0000100001j11111i1112212 00 0 OOOOLL uooI00 00 

C DATE R 123415689,334561789012 23 1 123410 G1122 11 
y U 1 Li U Li 

f: , Ii IC r:: 
ARrHH!'f:HI !KLMNnlDQRSTIUVWXY7ARC Fff:H IIKI IHJnDOR'sTll\/111 

i I I I I I I 
I SHUTTER ASM : INT 

I 
I 1 □ p 

I 

894450-3880 I I 9503- I I 11 El HI IK l Ip 
I I I I 

305 RING: SNAP. LINK ROD 
909185-4040 9503- 2 D EIF I KUI PORST U W X IZA B MN 

909185-4040 9407- 2 G 

0-35 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

ID=4 

ID=4 

P -121 



0-35 B ENGINE CONTROL VALVE AND LEVER 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

4JB1 A-4JB1 
PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~P PP~TTT PPPPPIPPPP~PPPP~PPPPPIP 

1 0 vv,vvlvvvw•wwww~w TTPPPP AAAA~AAAA~AAAA~AAYvvv 
T APPLIED LT 0000 00 oloooo~o OOBKKX AAAA~'AAAA\AAAA~AWAAA!A 
C DATE R 1234112 213467~9 O o 00000000 11111110 010 

y . I I 1 1 123 5678901234151 1"'3 
I I ! I I 

IARCOFIFGI-I I JKI lltJ11[D11R<:llllliWX\[7Al:U:~FICr;I-I [HI MNl11DrlR~TIIVW1 

I I I I I l l l 
1 SHUTTER: INT 

894450-38801 19503- I I 1I 
I 

I 
I I 

I C I IJ I I 
I I I I I ! 

50 BRACKET: ENG CONT CABLE 
894428-8050 I 

1
9503- I I 11 

I 

I 
I 

! 

I I F 
ii Nlo 

I I i 

I ! I I I I I 

305 RING: SNAP.LINK ROD 
909185-4040 9503- 2 J MN olP ZA C[E G HI J LM 0 

P -122 

Remarks 

ID=4 



MEMO 

P -123 



0-36 
FIG-NO. 

P -124 

TURBOCHARGER SYSTEM 

38 

409 ~\ 

138 /7~ 
136 

136 
120 

136 

~"' 136116 
138 / -:-1u/ 

136 JJi 

j~ 
1 1 5 38 231 

SEE FJG NO. 
0-12 

SEE F!G NO. 

I 1 
' I 

38 



OCHAHGER SYSTEM 

PARr NAME 

PART 
f,i:fl,IBER 

!I' r ri PPjP r· P v;r PF f' n rr r, ;H'Pf':""' r Pf1F n P 
0 i r n Y YI v 11 v wvi w w y; 1'1 ,n 1 , PP c !H, 11 '\ :, A A,\ Ii A;\ 

T APPLl'ED L ri 000~ 00 qoor,o' do ()(] KX AAAAA1A;AA~AnA 
DAE R ! l 234i 1 2 2!34 f 7 ~9 o 0000~·0000! • 11 

0-36 B 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 
!YI i I I i ! 1 '."'.l,1:· I' ')1() 1 ~ I 1 ; 

----------~-IA~B-·c_o_E¥jE-~~~-1,_J~IK-L-iN~PQRs~uvwx,zAeca.Ere[ijJK~L~N-~~o~e~n~R-S~6-u_v-•~~-------
1 i I I I i • 1 I i ! 

1r 
9503-

i Si; 7 200-434G 9801-
9503-

I 
2 GASKET: TURBOCHARGER TO EXH 

e94433-6osn I 19503- I I 1 ! I 
i I ' I 

~1 G,1\SKL I : i URBOCH!\RGER TO EXH 
8'}-1° 33-6040 I I 9503- I I j I I 

1 I f',11 r T ll,; 1"•DCW1RC:[R 
8~-; l!0-48b::1f · 195~3:. •· i I "i 

16 ADAPTER· EXH P I PF 
8944,'\D-'l/.ll:,,1'•.1:10:i •,1/(\.jl ! I: 
897118-62flf' i 9705- 1' 

! I I 
~n' CL i r '' RUH!:lEH HOSE 

••:•u:,·,, -:.,,,,,1
1
, I\J:ifl3 I I '1/ ~., '-~ ~ i ' • . ' I I 

115 Pi PE· WATER. TUR80CHAF;nFR OUT 
,,, , ·'" ,coc·. / l')C'I~ I ; . • I ,,. ; h:c ,•u .. •,_ i . ,,,1 ,J I Ii [ 

116 BOLT: WATER P ! PE 
(15•10-!0 tiD• i I ~503 1111 

120 ADAPTER · WATEF! 
884-+ 72-583•) i 19503- 11 I: 
' I I ' J : / 

122 NU f. ADAP IER 
srci 1 70-4860 i 19503- 114 ! 

, ' I 
t'.lG G/1SKET. WATER i:, I PL 

909571-41201, 19503- I 4i 
894472-5841 l 9503- 1, 

I t 

I 37 PI PE: WATER. TURBOCHARGER IN 
89 ~166-033,• l 19503 I I 1 l ! 

MANIF 

I 
DUG! 

I 
I 

138 BOLT : EYE. WATER P I PE 
109675-0810! 19503- I I 2I I 

231 HOSE: RUBBER TURBOCHARGER OUT 
894325-2550! 19503- I I 1 I I I 

408 STUD: TURBOCHARGER TO ADAPTER 
(Al 894257-3190 9503- 3 

(A) 904130-8500 9711- 3 

(Al 894257-3190 9503- 2 
(A) 894105-1621 9503- 2 
(B) 894362--0470 9503- 1 

(Bl 894156-9390 9503- 2 

- 5/-/ Vt ,11 __:- t 1)1:..~ 

R ~ , 1 [ 

,uv 
I VI 

RS I UV 
T 

RS 

T 

w I 

VI 
w 

fl 

w 

w 

w 

I 

I 

Mi.i fLANGL 

lt12X24 

L=160 W/INSULATOR 

M8X22 L=33 
M8X22 l:a:33 
MBX22 L=33 
M8X45 L=57 
M8X105 L=116 

M8X87 

P -125 



0-36 8 TURBOCHARGER SYSTEM 
FIG-NO. 

KEY 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 A-4JB1 
PPPPP!PPPPF PPPP~P PP~...,TTT PPPP:~PPPPf PPPP~PPPP~P 

I Q YYYY~VVVWIWWWW W TT PPP AAAA AAAAI AAAAPJAAYY Y 
PART T APPLIED L T 00 0 00 C 0000 0 00 KK X AAA A .AAA AA.AAAA~AWAA .A 

NUMBER C DATE Ry 1234! 12 2346789 0 IO 000~0000?111111110 OOIO 
-! 1 1 1234•1s6789l.01234/s1 d3 
I I I • 1 1 

Remarks 

ARr.nl::/i=i::1-11.IKI IHJniDflRSTillVWnl7ARf!nl<=jC'(:,l /.!Kl MNlOPORsiTl!VW 

I l I I I i l I 
408 STUD: TURBOCHARGER TO ADAPTER 

(B) 894150-3520, 19503- 1121 I I I I w I I I I M8X64 L=76 

409 HOSE: RUBBER. TURBOCHAGER IN 
894340-6691 I !9503- I I l I I I I I w I L=250 W/lNSULATOR 

417 STUD: ADAPTER TO EXH PIPE 
509302-0070 9503- 2 w M10X38 L=53 

I 

P -126 



MEMO 

P -127 



0-37 TURBOCHARGER 
FIG-NO. 

037A0150796 

P -128 



TURBOCHARGER 0-37 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

88 ' 

99 
47 

LO 
30 

PART 1 APPLIED 41 Remarks 
NUMBER T 

DATE RT 37 
G y 27 

97 
27 I 
00 I 
ARr.fl IFr.H I IKI MIH IPORSTIIIVWX 7 ARr.nlFFnH 1!.IKI MIIIOPOR' IT 11\/W \ 

I I I I I I I I i I I 

8 HOSE: ACTUATOR TO BLOWER HSG. TC 
894386-84001 19503-

11 tB I 
I 

I I I I I I 
I 

I I I 

I I I 
I I i I I ' 9 CLIP: ACTUATOR HOSE. TURBOCHARGER 

509707-05701 19503-
11 tB i 

I I I I 

I 
I I 

I I I I I 

25 ACTUATOR: TURBOCHARGER 
894386-83901 19503-

11:1\ 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I I 

I 

I I 
I 

897020-9801 9503- I 
I I I I I 

87 RING: ACTUATOR. TURBOCHARGER 
509588-0370 9503- 1 AB 

P -129 



0-40 
FIG-NO. 

72 <A) 

FUEL INJECTIO SYSTEM 
(N0.1) 

204 

214 

~ 
87 (8) 

j 1 (Al, SEE 

~ 

040A0150796 

a~ 80(A) 

87 (A) 

P -130 

136 

SEE FIG NO. 
0-41 

FIG NO. 0-80 



FUEL INJECTI N SYSTEM 
(N0.2) 

50 

\ 

040A0250796 

136 

29 ~ 
28 ~ 2929r 

~"✓ 
~ 

0-40 
FIG-NO. 

1 9 (8) 

68 (A) , 1 1 3 (A) 

P -131 



0-40 
FIG-NO. 

FUEL INJECTION 
(N0.3) 

31 

040A0350796 

P -132 

d 

32 
I 



FU JECTION SYSTEM 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

(A) 

1,A) 

(A) 
(Ai 

(A) 
(A) 

(A) 

(A) 

(A) 

{A) 

tA, 
(Al 

(A) 

(A) 

(A) 

IA) 

(A) 

(A1 

(A) 

(A) 

(A• 
(A) 

(A) 

(B) 

(Bl 
(B: 

(B) 

(B) 

lB) 

(B) 

(Bl 
(B} 

16 
iA) 

IA) 

(A) 
(A) 
(A) 

lA) 
(B) 

(B) 
(B) 
!B) 

17 
(A) 
(A) 
(A) 
(A) 

PART 
NUMBER 

4J81 
PPPP~PPPP1PPPP1PPPP~PPPP 

Q AAAA~AAAA",AAAA",AAAAA'ABBB 
T APPLIED LT oootjoooo1!1111111112212 00 
c DATE Ry 12345689~3345678901.2 23 

I u · 

PUMP ASM: INJ 
894428-8042 9503- 1 A 

894441-9431 9503- 1 B 

894360-7061 9503- C 
D I 894446-7751 9503-

894449-2211 9503- El 
894462-7554 9503- f L 

894441-9431 A 9406-9412 

I 
G 

897104-5092 9501- G r: 
894388-1970 9503- H 

897100-2651 9503- N 

897027-0601 9503- M 

897049-1920 9503-
894381-1481 9503- Q s 
39 7068-5510 9503- R 

897137-8320 9503- u 
8944 76-1841 9503- V 

894360-3062 9503- w 
897029-9490 9503- X 

897042--0820 9503-
897108-9220 9503-
897043-5251 9503-
894342-9343 9503-
897014-4201 9503-
894373-2092 9503-
897015-5790 9503-
894404-0322 9503-
894335-7072 9503-
894341-3080 A 9503-9511 
897020-3902 C 9512-9712 
897190-3750 9801-
897020-3902 9503-
897039-6571 9503-
894465-9290 9503-
897191-2800 9711-

PIPE: INJ NO 1 
894423-7491 9503- 1 ABC H ,II NO 

897017-7871 9503- 1 DE L M PQ s vwx 
894425-4141 9503- 1 F 

894423-7491 9406-9406 G 

897017-7871 9407- G 

897017-7911 9503- R 

894133-7455 9503-
894133-7455 9606-9801 
897192-4450 9802-
897017-7831 9503-

PIPE: INJ NO 2 
894423-7501 9503- 1 ABC H J NO 
897017-7881 9503- DE ' KLM PO ST uvwx 
894425-4151 9503- F 
897017-7881 9407- G 

0-40 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

0-85 FOR COMPONENT 

I 
I 

z 
A 

B 

C 

I 
KL 

MN 

DI 
OP 

E 

F 

F 

G 

ORS 
H 

BC 
KLIANI 

ZA OP 

DE IJ ORS 
F 

F H 

G 

BC 
KLMN 

ZA OP 

P -133 



0-40A FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

I Q AAAA AAAA AAAA BBB 
PPPP~PPPPPPPPP PPP 

T APPLIED LT ooo 0000111111 ,, oo 
c DATE Ry 123 156892,3345 2 23 

. . 

1 7 PI PE; I NJ NO 2 
(A) 897017-7921 9503-
(B) 897192-4460 9802-
(B) 894139-1135 9605-

(B) 894139-1135 9605-9801 
(B) 897017-7842 9503-

18 P I PE: I NJ NO 3 
(A) 894423-7511 9503-
(A) 897017-7891 9503-
(Al 894425-4161 9503-
!A) 894423-7511 9406-9406 
(A) 897017-7891 9407-
(A) 897017-7931 9503-
(B) 894139-1145 9605-
(B) 894139-1145 9605-9801 
(B) 897129-4470 9802-
(B) 897011-"7852 9503-

19 PIPE: INJ NO 4 
(A) 894423-7521 9503-
(A) 897017-7901 9503-
(A) 894425-4 1 71 9503-
{A) 897017-7901 9406-
(A:l 897017-7941 9503-
(B) 894133-7515 9603-
(Bl 894133-7515 9503-9801 
(Bl 897129-4480 9802-
(Bl 897017-7861 9503-

1 ABC I 
OEl 

1 A 8 C 

1 DE 
1 

F 

F 

G 

G 

G 

R 

H J NO I 
r KLM PQ sruvwx 

R 

H J NO 
I KLM PO ST uvwx 

R 

28 HOSE: FUEL NOZZLE TO NOZZLE 
894152-3530, 19503- 1,J,ABGOE(GHIYU,IN QRSl,UVWX 

29 Cl IP: HOSE, LEAK OFF P I PE 
894238-6100119503- I I 91A8CDEIFGH1 JIKLMNOIPQRSTIUVWX 

30 HOSE: RUiBER. FUEL LEAK 
894427-5012 9503- l 11ABCDE!FGH r J!KLMNO'l1P0Rs11 ___ uv 
894152-9892 9503- , 1 : . 1 w x 

' i I I 

31 NOZZLE ASM _ I NJ 
894 I 22-2625 9503-
894442-2241 9503-
394407-8793 C 9503-9712 
397134-5240 9801-

950'.J­
'950'.l 

tiq l 2;1-2605 950J-

32 HOLDER ASM: NOZZLE 
39412?-2633 
39~ 1 :39-4652 

P -134 

950:3-

9503-

4 ABC D 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 ABCD 

4 

4 

~ i IK Q s V 

u ~ MN IX 

i 
! 

PG 

BC 
KLMN 

OP 

OE IJ ORS 

F F H 
f; 

BC 
KLMN 

A OP 

I 
DE 0 Rs: 
I F 

IF/ 

!zA col1EFGH 1jJKUn1!0PoRsl 
I I I i 

A 

BG 

F H 

IJ 

A 

! .J 

KU! p 

,:rnsl 
! 

Remarks 

ID=12 

L=320 W/INSULATOR 
L=240 



KEY. 
NO 

FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM 

PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

4J81 
PPPPPIPPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP pppp~ppppplpppp~IPPPP~ 

I QAAAAAAAAA~AAAA~AAAA~ABBB DDFHNKKKKKKLLLLLLNN~ 
T APPLIED LT ooooloooo1l11111111221

1

·2 oo o ooooLL uoo!oo 001 
C DATE R 1 2 3 4j 5 6 8 9 213 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 o 1 2 2 3 1 1 2 3 4 1· 0 G 1 1 2 2 1 1 '1 

y I IU I t l u u 
1 I r, I r F i:: 

ARr.DFIFflH I IIKl Mlllf PORSTIU11WXYl7 ARCl"llFFflH Ji 11<1 M~ OPOR~TIIVW) 

I ! I I I I I I 
32 HOLDER ASM. NOZZLE 

894372-1950 9503-9712 4 F 

894442-2250 9801- 4 F H 

894442-2250 9503- 4 G u MMO R T WX BC 

33 NOZZLE: INJ 
894122-2642 9503- 4 ABCDEF 

897134-5250 9801- 4 
894247-9372 9503-9712 4 

894247-9372 9503- 4 
894407-9512 9503- 4 
894442-4020 9503- 4 G 

HI KL IP Q S UV ZA KLMN!OP 
F H 

i F 

DIE G 

I 
QRS 

IJ 

\'IX BC I I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

35 NUT: NOZZLE RET. NOZZLE HOLDER 
894174-1840119503- I I 41ABCDEIFGH I JIKLMN!YQRSTIUVWX IZABCDIEFGH 'IJKLMN!OPQRSI 

43 SEAT: NOZZLE SPRING. NOZZLE HOLDER 
894174-1400 9503- 4 ABC DEF HI !KL p Q s 1u V lz A DE G I lei KL MN Op QR~ 

894174-1400 9503-9712 4 I l F 

894312-7230 9801- 4 •1 F H 
394312-7230 9503- 4 A B c D E F G H , JI K L M N o P o R s T u v w x I z AB c K L MN o P 

44 SPRING: NOZZLE, NOZZLE HOLDER 
894174-1410119503- 114,ABCDEIFGH I JIKLMNOtQRSTIUVWX IZABCD,EFGH 'IJKL/,lNIOPQRSI 

46 PIN: NOZZLE SET, NOZZLE HOLDER 
894174-1390119503- I I 81ABCDEIFGH I JIKLMNOIPQRSTiUVWX IZABCDIEFGH 'IJKLMNIOPORSi 

47 SPACER: NOZZLE SPRING. NOZZLE HOLDER 
894174-1830119503- I I 41ABCDEIFGH I JiKLMNOIPQRSTIIJVWX IZABCDIEFGH 'iJKLIIINIOPQRSI 

50 GASKET: NOZZLE HOLDER --ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET(ENGINE) 

894326-4390 I 19503- 1141A BCD Et G H I JIK L MN OIP QR s TIU V w X 12 ABC DIE F G H I IJ KL M NIO p QR SI 

59 CLAMP: NOZZLE HOLDER 
894433-4270119503- 114,ABCDEIFGH I clli(LMNOIPQRSTILJVWX IZABCDIEFGH 'l'1 KLMNIQPQRSI 

61 BOLT: CLAMP NOZZLE HOLDER 
894433-7171

11
9503-

11
4

1
ABCDErGH' lLMN0

1
PQRST

1
UVWX 

1
ZABCD

1
EFGH ,

1
JKLMN

1
0PQRS

1 

66 GASKET: I NJ NOZZLE --ALSO INCLUDED IN BASKET SET(EN6/NE) 

894125-85911Al9503-97031 l 41ABCDEIFGH I ,IIKLMNO)PQRSTIIJVWX IZABCDIEFG IIJKLMNIOPQRSI 
897171-3310 9704- 4 ABCDEFGH I JKLMNOIPQRSTUVWX ZABCDE.FGH l(KLMNIOPQRS 

72 BOLT ; BRKT TO I NJ PUMP 
(A) 050040-8600 A 9503-9804 4 V W X K L MN 0 P 

(A) 028080-8600 9805- 4 V W X K L MN 0 P 
(A) 050040-8250 A 9503-9804 1 vwx B KLMN OP 
(A) 028080-8250 9805- 1 vwx B KLMN OP 
(A) 050040-8000 9503- 1 V 
(A) 509030--0131 A 9503-9804 1 wx B KLMN OP 
(A) 028080-8700 9805- 1 wx B KLMN OP 

(A) 894205-9861 A 9503-9804 6 ZA 

0-40 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

ID=7.2 0D=15.0 T=6.6 

M8X60 WILK WASHER 

M8X60 

M8X25 WILK WASHER 
MSX25 
M8X100 WILK WASHER 
M8X75 

M8X75 

M8X65 

P -135 



0-40 A FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

PPPPPIPPP PPiPP p Pf1P PPP Pl PPP p IP pp PPPPPP P[PP pp ~p pp pp 

1 Q AAAA~AAAA~AAAA/ljAAAA~AB8B iooFHK!KKKKKi.KLLLyLLNN~ 
T APPLIED LT OOOOJOOOO 1111111i1 l 12* 00 i O '10000LL uo~oo 0~ 

DATE Ry 123~568921.3345617890112 23 I 1 ,
1
1234 ]O G11122 111 

C ·1 I u I I . 11 Li u ~ 
i r, , I • I d i= • 

I i I I I i I i 
72 BOLT: BRKT TO INJ PUMP 
(A) 028080-8600 9805- 6 

(B) 050051-0200 A 9503-9804 2 
(B) 028781-0200 9805- 2 

74 BOLT: BRKT TO BODY 
050140-8220 A 9503-9804 

21 I 
I 

I 

I 

I 

028680-8200 9805- 2 

I I I 
80 BRACKET: 
(A) 894 i 52-9051 

(B) 894133-7611 
(G) 894133-7622 

PUMP 
9503-

9503-
9503-

1 ABCDEIFGH I ,J!KLMNOiPQRSTIIUVWX 

1 • I 

1 .
1
, 1· I l 

! 
83 BOLT: BRKT TO BRKT 

050040-82501 19503- 1121 

87 BOLT : PUMP 
(A1 050040-8200119503- 1121A B c D E!F G HI JIK L MN OIP QR s rlu v wx 
(B) 050141-0250 9503- 1 ABCoEIFGHIJKLMNOIPQRsrluvwx 

88 WASHER: PL. PUMP & RR BRKT F IX 
909164-7080! 19503- I I 2l I I 

113 CLI P : I NJ P I PE 
(A) 515419-0131 9503- 2 I 
(B) 915419-0721 9503- 3ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOIPQRSTUVWX 

(B) 894430-0000 9503- 1 ABC DE F G H I J KL MM O!P OR S TU V W X 

(B) 894430-0010 9503- 1 ABCOE FGH I J(L MNOIPORST uvwx 

118 BOLT: CLIP. INJ PIPE 
050140-8180119503- 11 llABCIJEIFGH I t,LMNOIPORSTiUVWX 

136 CAP: NOZZLE. FUEL END 
894473-9670119503- 111,ABCDEirGH I JIKLMNOIPQRST!UVWX 

140 SHIM: NOZZLE SPRING.NOZZLE HOLDER 
894174-1420 9503- AR G ,I ,rnol 
894174-1430 9503- AR G J MNOI' 

894174-1440 9503- AR G J MNO 

894174-1450 9503- AR G J MN 0 

894174-1460 9503- AR G J MN 01' 
894174-1470 9503- AR G J MN 0 

894174-1480 9503- AR G J M Ii 0 

894174-1490 9503- AR G J MNO 

89417 4-1500 9503- AR G 
894174-1510 9503- AR G 

894174-1520 9503- AR G 

8941 74-1530 9503-

894174-1540 9503-

894174-1550 9503-

894174-1560 9503-

894174-1570 9503-

P -136 

AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 

IAR 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

J. MNO 
' Ji :~~I J 

I 
J MNO 

J MNO 
J MNO 

J MNO 

J MNO 

i 

R T 
R T 

R f 

R T 
R T 
R T 
R T 
R Tl 

R Tl 
R T 

R T 

wx 
wx 
wx 
wx 
wx 
wx 
wx 
wx 
wx 
'/IX 
wx 

RT WX 
R T WX 
RT WX 
R T WX 
R T l'iX 

ZA I 

ORS 
QRS 

I I 

I 
I I 

I I 
I 

QR SI 
ORS, 

! I 
!7 AB 1"' 1- V 

I 
I 

KL III N!O p I 
I ORS 

I QR SI 

I I I 
I 

QR SI I 

! 
lz AB c I 
IZABC I I ! 

I KUlNOP t 

I KL M NIO p I 
I I I 

I I 
I I I 

OR sj 
I 

·1 DEFGH I J I ORS 

1ZABC I JKLMNOPQRS 

I
ZABC KLMNjOP 

ZABC KLM10P 

IZABG i 
ZABGD!EFGH ljJKLMN!OPQRSI' 

: ,, I 

Bco!EFGHl!J QR s; 
scolEFGH 1jJ QR Si 

BCDjEFGH 1:J QR s\ 
BC DIE F G H I IJ QR s, 
BCD1EFGHliJ QR si 
BC DIE F G H I J a R sl 
BCOEFGHIIJ a R sl 

' BCDEFGHIJ QR SI 
BCD EFGHIIJ 0 R si 

BCD EFGHIIJ a R sl 
BCD EFGHIJ QRS 

BCD EFGHIJ QRS 

BCD EFGHIJ ORS 

BCD EFGHIJ QRS 

BCDIEFGH I J 0 RSI 
BC DIEF G HI J QR SI 

i ' I 

Remarks 

M8X65 
M10X20 W/LK WASHER 
M10X20 

M8X22 W/WASHER 
M8X22 

ll8X25 WILK WASHER 

M8X20 W/LK WASHER 
MlOX25 W/WASHER 

l!FS OD=22 

M8X18 W/WASHER 

T=0.500 
T=0.525 
T=0.550 
T=0.575 
T=0.600 
T=0.625 
T=0.650 
T=0.675 
T=O. 700 
T=O. 725 
T=O. 750 
T=O. 775 
T=Q.800 
T=0.825 
T=0.850 
T=0.875 



FUEL I JECTI N SYSTEM 0-40 A 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 
PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP1PPPP PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~ 

I LO 
AAAA~AAAA _AAAA AAAA~ABBB DDFH~KKKK~Klll~LLNN~ 

PART 
T 

APPLIED 
RT 

000~000011111111 11 2212 00 o jooooyL uoqoo o Remarks 
NUMBER DATE 1234

1

568923r56
1

78901
1

2 23 1 
11234 l~ Glt~ 111 G y 

' " ~ 
ARl:flFIFr.H I 1lv1 MNfliPOR<sTi11vwx, l7ARl:~FFf;Hli.lKI MMflDOR~iTIO\IW\ 

i I I I I I I I I I 
140 SHIM: NOZZLE SPRING.NOZZLE HOLDER 

894174-1580 9503- AR 
I 

G JI MN0 R T wx BC [llE F G H I ,I DR sl T=0.900 
894174-1590 9503- AR G JI MNO R T wx BCOEFGHl,1 QRS T=0.925 
894174-1600 9503- AR G J MNO R T I'/ X BC DIE F G H I ,J QRS T=0.950 
894174-1610 9503- AR G J MNO R T wx BCDIEFGH I J ORS T=0.975 
894174-1620 9503- AR G J MN0 R T l'IX 8 C DIE F G H I J ORS T=1. 000 
894174-1630 9503- AR G J MN0 R T I'/ X BCDEFGHI.J QRS T=l. 025 
894174-1640 9503- AR G .J MN0 R T l'IX BCDEFGHIJ llRS T=1. 050 
894174-1650 9503- AR G J MN0 R T wx BCDIEFGH I J QRS T=1. 075 
894174-1660 9503- AR G J MNO R T l'IX BCDEFGHIJ ORS T=l. 100 
894174-1670 9503- AR G J MN0 R T wx BCDIEFGH I J ORS T=1. 125 
894174-1680 9503- AR G .J MN0 R T l'IX BCDEFGHIJ QRS T=L 150 
894174-1690 9503- AR G J MNO R T wx BCD EFGHIJ ORS T=l. 175 
894174-1700 9503- AR G ,I MNO R T wx BCD EFGHIJ ll RS T=l. 200 
894174-1710 9503- AR G ,.I MNO R T l'IX BCD EFGHI-J QRS T=l. 225 
894174-1720 9503- AR G J MNO R T wx B coiEF G HI J QR SI T=1. 250 

B C DIE F G H I J 
I 

8941 7 4-1730 9503- AR G J MN0 R T IU QRS T=l.275 
894174-1740 9503- AR G J MNO R T l'IX BCD EFGHIJ ORS T=l.300 
894174-1750 9503- AR G J MNO R T \'IX BCD EFGHIJ ORS T=l. 325 
894174-1760 9503- AR G J MN0 R T wx BCD EFGHIJ QRS T=l. 350 
894174-1770 9503- AR G J MN0 R T l'IX BCD EFGHIJ QRS T=l.375 
894174-1780 9503- AR G J MNO R T wx BC DIE F G H I J ORS T=l. 400 
894174-1790 9503- AR G J MN0 R T l'IX BCDEFGHIJ QRS T=l.425 

JI 
I 

8941 74-1800 9503- AR G MNO R T wx BCD!EFGH I J QRS T=l.450 
894174-1810 9503- AR G .JI tHJO R T wx BCDIEFGH I J QRS T=l. 475 
8941 7 4-1820 9503- AR G .JI MNO R T wx BCDEFGHl,J QRS T=l 500 

I 
I 

204 ADAPTER: FUEL RETURN 
894178-1540 I 19503- II 11 I I I I 

V 
I I I 

I 
I I I I I I 

214 ORIFICE: INJ PUMP 
897011-68711 19503- I I 11 I I 

M 

I 
Rs I I 

B 

I I I I i I 
218 HOSE: FUEL.ADAPTER TO NOZZLE 

001206-0500 9503- 1 I V L=50 

I 

P -137 



0-40 B EL I ECTION SYSTEM 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

1 
(A) 

(A) 

(A' 
(A) 

(A) 

(A) 

(A• 
(A) 

(A) 

(A) 

(A) 

(A) 

(Al 

(A) 

(A) 

(A) 

(A) 

(A) 
(A) 

(A) 

(A) 

(A) 
(A) 

(A) 
,B) 

(BJ 
(Bl 
(Bj 

(B) 

PART 
NUMBER 

T APPLIED 
G DATE 

PUMP ASM: INJ 
897020-7570 9503-
897081-5732 9503-
897089-4271 9503-
897049-0260 9503-
897048-7940 9503-
894381-1481 9503-
897011-4790 9503-
897061-5751 9503-
897088-5990 9503-
897134-8731 9503-
897168-0740 9503-
897186-6180 9710-
897190-3740 9801-

897176-2010 9503-
897176-2010 G 9503-9712 
897191-2780 9801-
897134-8740 A 9503--9612 
897134-8741 9701-
897191-5150 9801-
897139-2240 A 9503-9511 
897139-2241 9512-· 
897206-3600 9803-
897191-2790 9805-
897173-8820 9503-
897011 ·-6240 9503-
894388-9600 9503-
897032-2311 9503-
897017-7760 9503-
897190-3761 9806-

4JB! 
PPPPP,PPPP1'7PPPP 

Q YYYYY-VVVWW1WWWW 
L oood oo ~oooo 
RT 12341 l 2 z,

1
:3467 

y . 

1 AB 

1 C 
DE 

F 
GH 

I 

L 

M 

N 

OP 

6 BRACKET: INJ PUMP TOG/BL 
894438-0900 I 19503- I I 1 I · 

16 PIPE: INJ NO 1 
(A) 897017-7871 9503- 1 ABCOEI M 
(A) 897017-7911 9503- FGHI K N 
(Al 894425-4141 9503- J L 

(A) 897017-7780 9503-
(B) 894370-1071 9503-
(B) 897192-4450 9802-

17 PIPE: INJ NO 2 
(A) 897017-7881 9503- 1 ABC DE M 
(A) 897017-7921 9503- 1 FGHI K NOP 
(A) 894425-4151 9503- J L 
(A) 897017-7790 9503-
(B) 894370-1081 9503-
(B) 897192-4460 9802-

18 PIPE: INJ NO 3 
(A) 897017-7891 9503- 1 ABCDE 

M NOIP (A) 897017-7931 9503- 1 FGHI K 

P -138 

R 

s 

w 
V 

w 

w 
RSl 

UV 

w 
RST 

UV 

A-4JB1 
PPPP~PPPP~IPPPP~PPPPPIP 
AAAA~AAAAAAAAA~AAYYYY 
AAAAjAAAAAIAAAA~AWAA~A 

0000
1
000001111111 o oolo 

123.567890123151 1~3 
I I . I 

ZA D 

B 

C 

E GH 
C 

F 

ABCD FGHI 

ZABCD EFGHI 

ZABCD EFGHI 

UI 

I( 

JKUIN 

JKLMN 

JKUIN 

0 

p 

Q 

Q 

R 

R 

OPQRST 

OPQRST 

OPQRST 

Remarks 



FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

~ APPLIED 
c DATE 

4JBI 
PPPP~PPPPPiPPPP~P PP~TTT 

Q YYYYYJVVVWl'IJWWWW:; W TT~PPP 
L OOOQ 00 QOOOO O OO~KKX 

R~ 1234112 f467 9 ~1 ~ 
AR"flPFGH I .iKI ,rnr 0 nRsTIII\IWJn 

A-4JB1 
IP PP PP!P PP PP!P PPP ~p PPP PiP 
IA AA AAIAA /\AAiAAAA"jAA Yn Y 
'AAAAii.AAAAAIAAAA]AWAA, A 

ooo1ooooq11 1111 o oc o 
123 5678~0123 51 123 

I I 

FllH 11.!KI MNOPOIHITIIVIU 

I ! I I I I I 
18 PIPE: INJ NO 3 
(A) 894425-4161 9503- 1 a L 

(A) 897017-7800 9503- 1 
(B) 894370-1092 9503- 1 
(BJ 1!97192-4470 9802- 1 

19 PIPE: INJ NO 4 
(A) 897017-7901 9503- 1ABCDE M 
(A) 897017-7941 9503- 1 FGHI K NOP 
(A) 894425-4171 9503- J J L 

(A) 897017-7810 9503- 1 
(B) 894370-1101 9503- 1 
(B) 897192-4480 9802- 1 

28 HOSE: FUEL. NOZZLE TO NOZZLE 
894152-3530 I 19503- 1131A BCD E( G H I Jt L MN OIP 

29 CLIP: HOSE, LEAK OFF PI PE 
894238-6100119503- 1191ABCDEIFGH I J:KUINO:P 

30 HOSE: RUBBER. FUEL LEAK 
I 894427-5011 9503-

894152-9891 A 9502-9502 
894427-5011 A 9503-9603 
894427-5012 9604-
894339-9482 9503-

31 NOZZLE ASM: INJ 
897134-5240 9503-
894122-2625 9503-
894407-8793 9503-
894450-0502 9503-
894442-2241 9503-

32 HOLDER ASM: NOZZLE 
894122-2633 9503-
894372-1950 9503-
894442-2250 9503-
894434-1760 9503-
894442-2250 9503-

1 AB 

1 
1 

FG IJKLMNOI 
F G I J KL MN 01P 

FGH I J.KLMNO\P 1 AB 

1 CDE ! I 
! I , 

4 
4 FGHIJKLMNDP 
4 

4 

4 ABCDE 

: FGHIJKLMN1P 

4 ABCDE 

4 

4 

4 FGHIJKLMNOP 

w 
RST 

UV 

w 
RS T 

UV 

RSTluvw 

RST W 
RST W 
RSTUV'li 

w 
UV 

I 
RS T! 

4 RST 
4 ABCDE UV 
4 W 

Z ABC D1E F G H I J KL MN OP QR ST 

I 
lz AB c DIE F G H 1/J K u,1 Njo Pa R sir 
' i I ! I 
lZABCD!EFGH 11JKUINIOPQRSIT 

I I I I 

ZA R i 
ZA CDEFGHIJKLMN0P RT 

B I Q s 
I 

ZABCDIEFGHI KLMNIOPQRS11 
! 

33 NOZZLE; t~J 
894122-2642 9503-
894247--9372 9503-
894442-4020 9503-
894450-0511 9503-
897134-5250 9503- 4 ZABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRST 

35 NUT: NOZZLE RET.NOZZLE HOLDER 
894174-1840119503- I 141ABCDEI H I I RSTIUVW IZABCDIEFGHIIJKLMNIOPORSIT 

43 SEAT: NOZZLE SPRING.NOZZLE HOLDER 
894174-1400 9503- 4 RST 

0-40 B 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

10=12 

L=3?0 W/INSULAT0R 
L=240 
L=320 IV/INSULATOR 
L=320 W/ lt~SULATOR 

P -139 



0-40 B FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAM::-

PART 
NUMBER 

4JB1 
PPPP PPPPPPPPPPP 

1 o YYYY vvvw~wwwww!w 
T ,41=;:"~,:!D LT ooo oo 01ooa,o~o 

,,;..,~ Ry 123·112 2i34t,7HiY C 

•A 
I 

43 SEAT: NOZZLE SPRING. NOZZLE HOLDER 
894312-72301 19503- I I 4IABCDEIF GH I J\Ku.rno!P 

I ' ' I 

f' PT!TTT 
r '~PPP 
GQBlKKX 

i 0 
I 

1 i l 

:UV W 
I 
I 

44 SPRING: NOZZLE. NOZZLE HOLDER 
894174-1410

1 1
U5f•3 _ 

11
4
1
A BG!) Er G H , _,

1

,-. L MN dll ,, ~- I u V w 

46 PIN: NOZZLE SET. NOZZLE HOLDER 
894174-13901195d3- 118,ABCOtGHIJIKLMNt· ,,sriuvw 

47 SPACER- NOZZLE SPRING. NOZZLE HOLDER 
894174-rn:::ol 19503- I 1•t\BCOEIFGHl,rLMNOIP RSTIUVl'i 

PPPP PPPPPiPPPPPPPPP~P 
AAAA AAAA~AAAA~AAYY~Y 

'AAAA ,Al,AAt,),AAAA;;AWAA~A 
I ooo - ocio 
I 1~3 
I . 

,ZA 8 C DjEF G H dJ Kl M N:O Pu fl s: f 
I i : 1 I 

z AB c DEF G H !iJ KL M Nllo Po R sir 
I I I I 

, I : i 
50 GASKET : NOZZLE HOLDER 

894326-4390 I 19503- 114 IA BCD E:F G H I t: U.l N OIP 
--ALS>] (Nr.)LUDED IN GASAET :::.CT(El'./JINE) 

RSTl!VW ,
1
zAscD\EFGH 1jJKL11rn10PaRs!r 

I ' I I I 
59 CLAMP: NOZZLE HOLDER 

894433-4270 I lg5t,:;- 11 ·t" BC i) Et G H I ·'II( I MN O!i=- '"· T u V w 

61 BOLT: CLAMP NOZZLF HOLDER 
894433-7171119::iOJ- I I 41ABCOEIFGH I J(UIN•l - I uvw 

66 GASKET · I NJ NOZZLE A1SO iN('LuD/"U IN GASKET SET{EN6!·,'."' 

894125-/l5911Al9503-97031 I 4!ABGDEjFG I J;KLMN0'1'p 
897171-33!0 9704- 4jABGDEFGH I )IKUINO,P 

RSTI l'i i:::ABGch : i QR , 
Rs rlu v w lz AB c DIE.F G H ljJ KL M Nlo Po R sjT 

i i I 
68 I P : l NJ P I PE 
(A) 894430-00101 19503- I llABCDEF GH I )11\LMNOjP 
(B) 894430-0000 9503- 1 A BG O E'IF G H I J K L MN 01 p 

I I 

72 BOLT : BRKT TO I NJ PUMP 
(A) 050040 8250 A 950:o-C•B041 1 C i 
(A) 028680-8250' !ih1'.J I 1 C I 
(A) 050040-860U A <1,,, 1,'. '.JiJJ4 4 C 

(A) 028080-8600 9805- 4 C 
(A) 894205--985 I A 9503-9804 F G 
:t,, ,1:0 ,,o,-::n---8600 9805- I" ii H 

(A) :')()903/J-0131 9503-
(B) 901931-02DO 9503-
(B) 050051-0200 9503-

l,ljKLMNOP F_;'3TI' 
I cl'II( L MNi)P -; :~ f 

t/ f: 11 
i 

N RST 

R 
w 

74 BOL f: BRKT TO BODY 
050140-82201 19503- 1121 R I l'I' 

75 WASHER: PL, BRKT TO I NJ PUMP 
909154 -7080 I l9503- I 1, l'i 
909164-7080 9503- 1 l \Ii 

; i I I 
' ' ' 

ZABCD!EFGH tlJKLMNioPaRs!T 

ZABCDjEF GH 'jJ KL M ·jc· Hl R sir 

K 

R 

R 

80 BRACKET , PUMP 
(A) 894152-90511' 19503- 111IABCDEiFGHI J!KLMNOiP u, IZABCOIEFGH ';1,JKLMNIIOPQRSIT 
(Bl 894438-0910 r,oa 

1 
1 I I i [ .. 

8J B01 T: BRKT TO BRKT 
H2;,0 9503- W 

P -140 

Remarks 

H8X25 W/I .. K WIISHHI 

M8X2:, 
M8X6r; l'//i K WA'.;I If fi 

M8X60 
M8X65 
M8X65 

M8X75 
M10X20 WILK WASHER 
M10X20 W/LK WASHER 

M8X~2 W/WASHER 

!0=2 OD=22 

1!);;;;8 00=22 

Mc<1:5 WILK WASHER 



FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

pppp~ppppp,pppp~p 
I Q YYYY~VVVW lVWWW~W 
T APPLI ED L T o o o o o o o o o Oi o 
c DATE R 1234, 12 34678j9 

y I I 

87 BOLT: PUMP 
(A) 050040-82001 19503-
iB) 050141-0250 950,J-

113 Gli P: I NJ P I PE 
{B) 915419--07'.!1 

(B) 915419--0721 

(B) 894430-0010 
(A) 515419-0131 
(B) 894430-0000 

9503-
9503-
9503-
9705-
9805-

:ABCD GHl1KLMNdP 

1 AB0DEFGHIJKLMN0P 
2 
1 AB0DEFGHIJKLMNOP 

I 
8 BOLT: CLIP. INJ PIPE 

050140-8180 I 19503- 111 IA BCD Et ll H I JIK L MN t 
136 CAP: NOZZLE. FUEL END 

894473-9670119503- 1I1,ABCDEIFGHIJ,KLMNOIP 

140 SHIM: NOZZLE SPRING. NOZZLE HOLDER 
894174-1420 9503- IAR 
894174-1430 9503- AR 
894174-1440 9503- AR 
894174-1450 9503- AR 
894174-1460 9503- AR 
$94174-1470 9503- AR 
894174-1480 9503- AR 
894174-1490 9503- AR 
894174-1500 9503- AR 
894174-1510 9503- AR 
894174-1520 9503- AR 
894174-1530 9503·- R 
894174-1540 9503- AR 
894174-1550 9503- AR 
894174-1560 9503- AR 
894174-1570 9503- AR 
8!'>4174-1580 9503- AR 
894174-1590 9503- R 
894174-1600 9503- AR 
894174-1610 9503- AR 
894174-1620 9503- AR 
8'.-i,1 I,: i ,ti3(.i Y!"iO]- i!a,R 

ti9+'i: ::.; Hi40 S'.iU3-

I"' 8941 H-1650 9503- AR 
894174 1660 9503- AR 
89'1174-1670 9503- IAR 
894174-1680 9503- IAR 

i 
3'.~i.'1 1 1690 '1503- !AR 

I if,R '] 1J,-t 17·-1-1 700 !9:=i).3-

89-t 174-1710 9503 IAR 
' 894174-1720 9503· IAR 

894174--1730 9503- 1AR 
894174-l 140 9503· (AR 
894174-1750 9503- IAR 
:3941 i.'; 1760 q()flJ 

PPljTTT 
TT PIP PP 
QO~KKX 

0 0 

RS r' 
w 

UV 

RST 
RS T 

RST 

RST 
RS T 
RSi 
RST 
RST 
RST 
RST 

RST 

RST 
RST 
RST 

RST 
RST 

RST 

RST 
RST 
RST 
RST 
p 

R '.:: ; 

Rs ·1 

RS T 

RST 

A-4JB1 
PPPP~PPPP~PPPP PPPP~P 
AAAA~AAAAAIAAAA AAYYYIY 
AAAA~AAAA~AAAA AWAA~A 

0000\oooooj 111 1111 o oolo 
1 3~56789/0123.51 1~3 

jZABCDIEFGH 1/JKLMNloPaRsl'r 
iz AB c DIE F G H 11.J KL M No Po Rs r 
l 1 I ! I 

T 

T 

T 

T 
D T 

T 

T 

T 

r 
T 
T 
T 
T 
T 
T 

T 

T 
T 
T 

T 

! T 
11 
T 

T 

0-40 B 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

M8X20 WILK WASHER 
MIOX25 W/WASHER 

M8X18 W/WASHER 

T=0.500 
T=0.525 
T=0.550 
T=0.575 
T=0.600 
T=0.625 
T=0.650 
T=0.675 
T=O. 700 
T=O. 725 
T=O. 750 
T=O, 775 
I=0.800 
T=0.825 
T=0.850 
T=0.875 
T=0.900 
T=0.925 
T=0.950 
T=0.975 
T=l. 000 
1=1 u.-.5 

r,,1. 
T=1 075 
T=L 100 

T=l. 125 
T=1. 150 

f=I 1 15 

T=I. ~"'·•'' 

Teel 2/'.l 

T=1. 2.'iO 

T=l 275 
T=l. :F;i; 

T=l . .325 
T I '.lcJil 

P -141 



0-40 B FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 A-4JB1 

PART 

PPPPPPPPP~PPPP~P PP~TTT PPPPFPPPPFPPPPPPPPPPP 
I Q YYYYYVVVW WWWW W TT PPP AAAAJAAAAAAAAAAAAYYYY 
T APPLI ED L T O O O O O O O O O O O O ll a K K X A A A A AA A A A A A A A A A AW A A AA 

NUMBER C DATE R I 2 3 4 1 2 ~ 3 4 6 7 9 0 I O O O O O O O O O C 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 
y I I 1 I 12345678910123451 123 

ARr.nFlftrn I JIKt MN~PnRsl1uvwxy7 AflGll'Ff1::1-1 i 1K1 1.11110PoRsT11vw 

T I I I I I 
140SHIM: NOZZLE SPRING. NOZZLE HOLDER 

AR I 

: ! 

894174-1770 
894174-1780 
894174-1790 

9503-
9503-
9503-

RST 
RST 
RST 

894174-1800 9503- AR RST T 

894174-1810 9503- AR RST T 

894174-1820 9503- AR RST T 

897027-4320 9503- AR FGHIJ KLMNOP 
897027-4330 9503- AR FGHIJ KLMNOP 
897027-4340 9503- AR FGHIJ KLMNOP 
897027-4350 9503- AR FGHIJ KLMNOP 
897027-4360 9503- AR FGHIJ KLMNOP 

897027-4370 9503- AR FGHIJ KLMNOP 

897027-4380 9503- AR FGHIJ KLMNOP 
897027-4390 9503- AR FGHIJ KLMNOP 
897116--0390 9503- AR ABCDE uvw ZABCD EFGHI JKLMN OPORS 
897116-0400 9503- AR ABCDE uvw ZABCD EFGHI JKLMNIOPORS 
897116-0320 9503- AR ABCDE uvw ZABCD EFGHI J K L M Nlo Pa R s 
897116--0410 9503- AR ABCDEI uvw ZABCD EFGHI J K L M Nlo Pa R s 

897116-0420 9503- AR ABC D El uvw ZABCD EFGHI JKLMN OPQRS 

897116--0440 9503- AR ABGDE uvw ZABCD EFGHI JKLMN OPORS 
897116-0380 9503- AR ABCDE uvw ZABCD EFGHI JKLMN OPQRS 

897116-0430 9503- AR ABCDE uvw ZABCD EFGHI JKLMN OPQRS 

897116-0360 9503- AR ABCOE uvw ZABCD EFGHI JKLMN OPQRS 
897116-0350 9503- AR ABCDE uvw ZABCO EFG HI JK UtN DPORS 

897116-0330 9503- AR ABCDE uvw ZABCO EFGHI JKLMN OPORS 

897116-0340 9503- AR ABGDE uvw ZABGD EFGHI JKLMN OPORS 

897116-0290 9503- AR AB GOE uvw Z ABC[ EFGHI JKLMN OPORS 

897027-4400 9503- AR FGHIJ KLMNOP 

/z As cc 897116-0370 9503- AR ABCDE uvw EFGHI JKLMN OPORS 

214 ORIFICE: !NJ PUMP 
897011-6871 9503- 1 AB K 

897011-6871 9403-9403 1 CD 

P -142 

Remarks 

T=l.375 
T=l. 400 
T=1. 425 
T=l. 450 
T=1. 475 
T=l. 500 

T=O. 100 

T=0.200 
T=0.300 
T=0.400 
T=0.500 
T=0.520 
T=0.540 
T=0.560 
T=0.540 
T=0.550 
T=0.200 
T=0.560 
T=0.570 
T=0.590 
T=0.530 
T=0.580 
T=O. 510 

T=0.500 
T=0.300 
T=0.400 
T=O. 100 
T=0.580 
T=0.520 



EMO 

P -143 



0-41 
FIG-NO. 

FUEL FILTER AND BRACKET 
(N0.1) 

45 

r/ 5 (Al 1 (Al 
~66 

8 (A) 

re 21 
68 

58 

~ ~o FUEL ~( FILTER 
/(!)~ 

0 ,......____ 

1 (8) 

8 (8) 

0 40 /®\' 
SEE FIG N;3 FUEL FILTER 
0-25 SEE FIG NO. 

0-42 

041A0150796 

P -144 

96 

~ ; 
104 



FUEL FILTER AND BRACKET 
(N0.2) 

SEE FIG NO. 
0-40 

041A0250796 

~ 
20 (B) 

0-41 
FIG-NO. 

P -145 



0-41 A FUEL FILTER AND BRACKET 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

~ APPLIED 
c DATE 

PPPPPjPPPP~PPPPPIPPPP PPPP IPPPPPIPPPP ,PPPP~PPPPF1 

0 A A AA/JJ,AAAA •AAAA~AAAA.Ai •• A BBB looFHlKK K K KIKL L LULL NNN 
L 000~000011, 111:1112212 oo ! o ooooLIL uoqoo ool 
RT 1234!568923345~7890112 23 'I l 1234 10 G 1 t!22 1 lj 

y I ! u l l ' 11 u u ~ 
' I , ' . , . 

1 FILTER ASM: FUEL 
(A) 894143-4771 A 9503-9503 
(A) 894151-7451 9504-

1 ABcoEIF HI JKL NOIPQ vwx lzA 
1 AB GD E!F H I J KL ti OP Q UV l'I X ! Z A 

! 

(A) 89701 i-6850 9503- 1 ' G M I RST BG 

(Bj 897028-6962 9503-
(B) 894369-1483 9503-

(B) 894367-2922 97l 1-

3 SENSOR AS : FUEL F I L TER 
(A) 897028-7000 9503-
(A) 894367-2940 9711-
(A) 894450-1390 9503-
(B) 897028-6980 9503-

(B) 894450-1420 9503-

5 BOLT: FUEL FILTER 
(A) 909202-3080119503- 11 llABGDEIFGHJ J!KLMNO,PQRST,UVWX 
(B) 894132-6740 9503- l I I I 

lzABC 

I 
6 GASKET: FUEL FILTER 

894132-6750l l9503- I I 1 I I 
7 PLUG: SErSOR. FUEi F I L TER 

894367-9570 9503- 1 
897028-6990 9503- 1 

894450-1460 9503- 1 

8 COVER : FUEL F I LT1R 
(A) 894450-1333 9503- 1 
(8) 897028-6973 9503- 1 
(A) 894367-2933 9503- 1 

20 JOINT: EYE, FUEL FILTER 
(A) 894448-8651 9503- 1 ABC F RS 

(A) 894428-8110 9503- I DE HI Kl PQ 

(A) 894448-8651 9503-9508 1 G J NO 
(A) 894428-8110 9509- G J NO 

(A) 894336-8790 9503- M 

FILTH?. 21 covrn: UPR, FUEL 
c•IJ2120751 I 1950'.l 11 t\8CltfClii 

29 VAL VE: OVERFLOW 
913260-0562119503- I 11,ABCD 
;-,c, 7:Jl 1-6860 9503- t 1 

I I 
Jo\ GASKET: OVERFLOW VL V 

'9095 72-0140 I 195()3- 1121A BCD 

40 BRACKET : FUEL F I L TER 
894410--4040 I 19503- 111 IA BCD 

451BOLT: FUE, F ! LTER 
'()5,'041-0320 A 95/J3-,'304 I .'.1 A 8 C [' 

I 

P -145 

H i Jl,K L H OIP C '<· 

'·' ' M "·-' 

f G ii i urn 

Li HI 

I 

ZA 

u 

Tl BG 

I 

vwx 

ALS() 

vwx 

V ill X / A <, 

K ut1N'o P f 

KLMNOP , 

IJ 

' H : 

I 

ORSI 

I 

ORSI 

ORSI 

I KL MNloP I 
HIIJ I ORS 

ORS 

QRS 
IJ 

H 

KUl P 

l/i (i4 .. \~I\ET SFT;F/--!t_;/,\E:.' 

I KU! f' 

I KL M " 

Remarks 

Ml11i'.32 \'Iii K WASHER 



I 

FUEL FILTER AND BRACKET 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4,JB1 

PART 
NIJll8ER 

PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP IIPPPPMPPPP~PPPP~rpppp~ 
I Q AAAAAIAAAAAIAAAA~AAAA~ABBB .DDFH~ KKKKK~KLLL LLNN~ 
T APPLIED LT 0000!00001111111j111222 oo I o 0000 L uo oo OOj 
0 DATER 1234156892!3345Bj1s901j2 nl 1 1234,0 G1122 111 

y i !_ u II '.,' I 1'1 lli u u 
! l r, : i Cll ;, d 

AR".flF;FflH I .!!Kl ~IN!iPQRST!IIVWXY!?ARr.niFFAH li.JKI UNOPORSITIIVW} 

I i I I I I ! I i 
45 BOLT: FUEL FI LTER 

028681--0350119805- 112,ABCDEIFGH I JIKLMNtQRSTIUVWX IZABC I 
55 ELEMENT KIT: FUEL Fl L TER 

894369-2993! !9503- I I ll I 
58 ELEMENT ; FUEL FI L TER 

894151-7440 
894414-7963 
894143-4790 

9503-
9503-
9503-

1 ABCOE.F HI.JKL NOPQ 

G M 

63 WASHER: LK. FUEL FILTER 

u 
RST 

VWX ZA 

BC 

909150-5100119503- I I 21ABCD GHIJIKLMNOIPQRSTIUVWX IZABG 

66 GASKET: rLUG. FUEL FILTER 
909571-4080 19503- 1121ABCDEIFGH I JiKLMNo[PoRsr/·· .. _uvwx IZA c 
909571-4080 9503- 1 I i I : I B 

68 JO I NT; EYE. FUEL FILTER 
894428-8070 I 19503- 11 , 1 

1 
I I w I 

77 HOSE: FUEL F IL TER 
894367-9560 9503- 1 

l I I 

I 
I 

I 

' 
I 
I 

I I I 

! 

I i i I ! 

• 

H i!J 

H 

I 
I 

i 

I 
I 
! 
i 
I 

KLMNOP 

KLII p l 
i 

KL MNlo P 
I 
I 

I 
I 

i i 

0-41 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

M10X32 

ID=I0.2 

ID=S.2 00=14.0 T=l.0 
10=8.2 00=14.0 T=1.0 

I 
' 

I 

I 
I 
l 
l 

I 
I 

P -147 



0-41 B FUEL FILTER AND BRACKET 
FIG-NO_ 

KEY_ 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

PPPP PPPPP!PPPP P 
I Q YYYY~VVVHIWWWW¥11W 
T APPLIED LT 000~ 00 qoooodo 
c DArE Ry 12341 12 2!346 89 

I ; I 

1 FILTER AS : FUEL 
(A) 897011-6850 9503-
(Ai 894143-4771 A 9503-9503 

(Al 894151-7451 9504-
(B) 894367-2922 9503-

(BJ 894362-1821 A 9503-9509 
(B) 894362-1822 95t0-

(B) 894172-0295 9503-

1 AB 

GOE 

3 SENSOR ASM: FUEL FI L TER 

i I I 

F G 1 ,1 K u.nrn/P 
F G H I J KL MN OiP 

(A) 894367-2940 9503- CD El 
(A) 897047-3930 9503-
(A) 894247-9260 
(B) 894450-1420 

(B) 89424 7-9270 

9503-
9503-
9503-

5 BOLT : FUEL F I L TER 

COE 

\8) 909612-0210 9503- ! I 

(B) 894132-6740 9503- C El I 
(A) 909202-3080 9503- 1 AB IF G H I JI K L MN 01 P 

6 GASKET : DRAIN PLUG & CONNECTOR 
894132-6750119503- I 11 GD E! I 
909571-4060 9503- I I ! 

I I 
7 PLUG : SENSOR 

894367-9570 

897047-3920 
894247-9730 

9503-

9503-
9503-

8 BODY ASM: SED I MENTER 

COE 

PP~TTT 
TTfl!PPP 
OOBIKKX 

o I o 
1 i I 

i 

RST 
RST 

RST 

RST 

RST 

V 

V 

V 

w 

w 

w 

vw 

I vw 
RST 

I 

V 

RST 

w 

(A) 894367-2933 9503- CD E Ip I \j 

(A': 897016-9071 9503-
(Al 894450-1352 9503-

20 JOINT: EYE. FUEL FILTER 
(A) 894448-8651 9503- 11 AB IF G H I Jl;K L MN OIP 
(A) 894428-8110 9503-

(B) 897046-7960 9503- CD E! I ; 

21 CUV!:::H: UPR. FUcL 
5; '.32 i 2-0751119503-
5 ! '.J'.' i '.'-0751 950'.J-

29 VAi VF.· OVERFLOW 

I 
FILTEH 

I WB 
! j 
- I 

! i f:i:iiciO i 1,150:< I '\I, B n'•"I l,Jcn, 1 .Jc!. r .A.<> i 1 

30 GASKET: OVERFLOW VLV 
J~~0,~ ~ ~~ ~ LJ v•·;,,;:y_,,1401195r;-,_ I 01A o 

40 BRACKET: FUEL FI l TFR 
lo9•1,; I U-4040' !%OJ I I,.:\ I' 

P -148 

I 

l H 
iF G i 

I 
,,, It I ,;II( L MN 

RS T! 

I w 

--ALSO 

A-4JB1 
PPPP~PPPP~PPPP PPPP P 
AAAA~AAAA~AAAA~AAYYYY 
A A AA ~AAAAAIAAA A 1AWAA~A 

000~00000:11111i1 O OOIO 
123~5&78~0123~51 1~3 

I , ! 

ZA I IJ K M I R 

c olEF G H I I L ,)o P T 

i Q s 

i3 Q sl 

B Q s 

! ' i 
B - : I ! Q s 

ZA GD!EFGHliJKLMNIOP R lT 

I B o sl 

I 

B (l s 

0 \ 

IZA cDIEFGHIJKLMNIOP R Ir 
i B I a sl I . j , 

" T 
F i..i 

I 
' (, II ! ,.J i', I M Ii 

I, ., 

Remarks 

ID=14 2 



KEY. 
NO 

45 

FUEL FILTER AND BRACKET 

PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

4JB1 A-4JB1 
PPPP~PPPPFiPPPP~P PP~TTT PPPP~PPPPPPPPPPPPPP~P 

1 Q yyyyylvvvn1w www!w THiPPP AAAAAjAAAAA!AAAAAA YYY!Y 

1 APPLIED LT ooo~ oo c1000090 ooBIKKX AAAAAjAAAAA1

1

AAAAAA AA~A 
C DATE R 1234 12 23467819 0 / 0 00001000001111110 00!0 

y I I 1 I' 1 1234,567890123451 12!3 
' I i I ! ! 

I\Rr.flF!FfJH 1.liKI MNOiPORSTillVWX~l7ABCD!FFfJH 11.IKI MNIOPQRSITIJVW) 

I i ! I I I ! i I 
BOLT: FUEL FILTER 
050041-0320 A 9503-9804 2 AB IF G I JiKL irn oiP 
028681-0350 9805- 2 AB :FGH I JKLMNOIP 

'zA co1EFG I R 
z A co EFG H I J KL M Nlo P R T 

050040-8220 A 9503-9804 1 RS T 

028680-8200 9805- 1 RST I 
i 

54 NUT: CAP. OVERFLOW VLV 
109468-0021 I 19503- 111 IA BCD EIF G I L MN OIP 

55 ELEMENT KIT: FUEL FILTER 

58 

63 

66 

77 

96 

104 

1 CD E 

1 

894369-2993 9503-
894332-9551 9503-
894414-7963 9503- 1 H 

ELEMENT: FUEL FILTER 
894143-4790119503-

11 f B 

i 

I +LMN+ 
i 

894151-7440 9503- IF G 

I 
WASHER: LK. FUEL FILTER 
909150-5100 I 19503- 11211\ B IF GH I JIKLMNDIP 

I I 
GASKET: PLUG.FUEL FILTER 
909571-40801 19503-

11 ~1A B 

!FGHirLM 
1
P 

909571-4080 9503- i N 01 
I I 

HOSE: FUEL FILTER 
894367-95601 19503- II 'I CD El ! 

I I I 

STAY: FUEL FILTER 
894367-44001 19503- I I 11 I I I 

I I I 
BOLT: STAY 
050040-8180 A 9503-9804 1 I 
028080-8160 9805- 1 

RS T V B I Q S 

w 
HI LNOP T 

I 
IZA CDIEFG 

1,J K M i R I 

I ' I I I 

I 
IZA CDIE F GH 11JKLMNiOP R I-

I . II 
' I 

I 
I 

c ol E F G H , I J K L M NI o P R IT V iz .A I I I I i 

I V 

I 
B 

I I 

I Q 
SI I 

I I I 

Rs Tl 
I I 

i I I I 
I i 

I 

RST 
I RST 

0-41 B 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

M10X32 W/LK WASHER 
M10X32 
M8X22 WILK WASHER 
M8X22 

1[)=10. 2 

10=8.2 00=14.0 T=l.O 
10=8.2 00=14.0 T=l.O 

M8X18 W/LK WASHER 
M8X18 

P -149 



0-42 FUEL PUMP AND PIPE 
FIG-NO. 

f EE FIG NO. 
- 4 l 124 

~b 
·P 

SEE FIC NO. 0-41 
F F i G NO. I 

1 /I '! 
, 'r I I 

P -150 



FUEL PUMP AND PIPE 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

~ APPLIED 
G DATE 

4JB1 
PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP !PPPPPPPPPRPPPPPIPPPP~ 

Q AAAAAAAAA/,JAAAA:AAAAAIABBB iDDFHK1KKKKKf,KLLLLLLNNNI 
L 000000001111111111221

1
2 oo o oooouL uoooo od 

RT 123456892334567890112 23 1 1234 !.O G111I22 1~ 
Y I u 11 u u 

I (l i ! I c:: F 
ARC:IHIFC:H I .!!Kl MNllPORSTl11VWX~7ARC:niFFC:H 1!.IKI MNinpf.lRSITIIVWX 

I I I I I I ! I 
107 PIPE: FUEL. FEED PUMP TO FUEL FILTER 

894424-1421 9503- 1
1 

AB co EIIF G H, JflK L MN o
1
jlp a Rs 1ilu v w x iz AB c i 

897014-4220 9503- ! ! 

i I 

I KL fo P 

i M NI 

109 BOLT: JOINT. FUEL LEAK OFF PIPE. FILTER 
909906-3141119503- 1111 I I I I l'IX I I I I 

110 GASKET: JO I NT BOLT, FUEL PI PE --ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET(ENGINE) 
909572-0140 9503- 4 A B CD E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V \'I X I Z AB C K L M NI O P 

909572-0140 9503- 4 z I 

909571-4080 9503- 2 W X 

909572-0140 9503- 2 \'IX 
I 

I 
119 PIPE: FUEL. FUEL FILTER TO INJ PUMP 

894424-14301 19503- I I 11ABCDEIFGH I JIKLMNOIPORSTIUVWX lz As c 
I 

i KUI p 

I I 
124 NUT: CAP.FUEL PIPE 

109468-0021 I 19503- I I 11ABCDEIFGH I JIKLMNDIPQRSTIUVW 1z ABC 

I I 
KLM p 

I I 
I 

152 NUT: BRKT 
909110-51001 19503- I I 21ABCDEIFGH I JIKLMNDIPORSTIUVWX IZABC I I KLMN!OP 

I i I 

I I I 
i I 

157 HOSE: FUEL FILTER TO INJ PUMP 
001209-2500 9503- 1 ABC IF 

I 
RS iZA KL M N10 P 

001209-1800 9503- 1 DE! HI KLM PQ TU BC 

001209-2500 9503-9508 1 G J NO 

001209-1800 9509- 1 G J NO 
509360-77 40 9503-- 1 V 

001209-1500 9503- 1 I wx 
I 
I 
I 

189 PIPE ASM: FUEL. FEED PUMP 
515411-22501 19503-

I I ; IA B C D + \ I J IK L MNOIP QR s +VI'/ X lz As c I 
I 

I 

I 

515411-2231 9503- KL M Nlo P 
I 
I 
I 

209 BOLT: EYE.FUEL FILTER 
909906-3251 9503- ~ ABC D EIF G H I J KLMNO PORST uvwx 1z ABC KL M N!O P 

I 

I 

909906-3251 9503- lz A 
I 
I 
! 

212 VALVE: OVERFLOW 

113260-0011 
11 3260-0011 I 

1

9503- I 
9407-940B 

1 
:iABCDr G HI rl NrQ lu IZA 

I I 

KL M NIO p 

I 
238 JOINT: EYE 

894148-3900 9503- 2 z 

0-42 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

ID=14. 2 

ID=14. 2 

10=8.2 00=14.0 T=J.0 

ID=14. 2 

M10 

L=250 

L=180 

L=250 
L=180 

L=195 

L=150 

M14X29 EYE BOLT 

M14X29 EYE BOLT 

P -151 



0-42 B FUEL PUMP AND PIPE 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 IA-4JB1 
PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~P PPTITTT 1PPPP~PPPPPl1PPPP~PPPPPP 

I Q yyyyylvvvw~·wwww~w TT~,PPP :AAAAAIAAAAft!AAAA~AAYYYjv 
PART T APPLIED L 000~ 00 000000j0 QQBiKKX ,

1
AAAA~AAAA~AAAA~AWAA~A 

NUMBER G DATE R ~ 12341112 2 .. 3467819 0 0 OOOQ0000111111110 o~o 
I I 1 1 I 123415678901234151 1213 
I I I I 

A1H,n1Ci1Cl::l-l I .IIKI MN~PflRSTIIVWXYi7 ARr.O!FFr.H I IKI MIIIOPflR"iTII\IW\ 

i I I I i I ! I I 
107 PIPE: FUEL. FEED PUMP TO FUEL FILTER 

894424-1421 9503- 1
1 

AB 

1

,!F G HI JIK urn olP 
89 7145-1560 9503-

110 GASKET: JO I NT BOLT. FUEL PI PE 

909572-0140119503- I 141AB 1IFGH1JjKLMNoj1 P 
909572-0140 9503- 4 , J'r MN 

' I I I I 

119 PIPE: FUEL.FUEL FILTER TO INJ PUMP 
894424-1430119503- I I 11AB IFGH I JIKLMNOIP 

124 NUT: CAP. FUEL PI PE 

109468-00211 19509- 1111 

127 P I PE: FUEL. I NL 

894148-39021 19503- 1111 

H 

152 NUT : BRKT 

909110-5100 I 19503-- 1121A 8 IF G H I JIK L MN OIP 

157 HOSE: FUEL FILTER TO I NJ PUMP 

001209-2500119503- 111,AB \FG IJ'IKLMN0
1

1P 
001209-1800 9503- 1 '1 H I 

I I 
189 PI PE ASM: FUEL. FEED PUMP 

515411-2231119503- I I 11AB \FGH I JjKLMNOIP 
515411-2250 9503- 1 CDEI ! 

209 BOLT: EYE. FUEL FILTER 
909906-3251 9503- 2AB IFGHIJKLMN0P 

909906-3251 9503-

109675-0231 9503-
515759-0270 9805-

212 VALVE: OVERFLOW 

113260-0011119503- 1111A CDE,FGH I JIKLMNOIP 

236 PI PE: FUEL. FEED PUMP TO I NJ PUMP 
897046-7950 I 19503- 1111 CD El I I 

237 ~0~~~~48~~,BBl;!·3~UELI IF 11 LTER ITO PUIMP I 

89 7032-5040 9503- 1 

I 
239 GASKET 

909572-0140 9503-
909572--0140 9503-
909572-0140 9805-

P -152 

4 

5 
6 

I

ZA GD.jEFGHIJ LMNIOP iT 
i K R I 
i I 

--ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET (ENGINE) 

I i I H II I p 

'IZA CDIEF G H 1jJ KL MNIO P 

I I I 
R IT 

I 

R l 
I 
I 

i 

i I i l 
IZA GDIEFGH 1jJKLMNIOP R 

1 l I 

I CDIEFGH IIJKL N\OP IT 
jZ AB I M i a Rs 

I i I ! 

IZA CDEFGHIIJ LMN0P 

K 

T 

R T 
R K 

BC jEFGHii 

I I 
Nj PQ SIT 
I I 

B I I 

I I 
I a sl 

I I I I 
N10 IT 

R 

HI KLM P R T 

wx 

X 

Remarks 

ID=14. 2 

10=14. 2 

M10 

L=250 

L=180 

M14X29 EYE BOLT 

M14X29 EYE BOLT 

M14X45 
M14X45 

L=480 

ID=14. 2 
ID=14.2 

ID=14. 2 



MEMO 

P -153 



0-50 
FIG-NO. 

32 1 (8) 

73 

OIL COOLER AND IL FILTER 
(N0.1) 

2 (8) 328 

265 

@--25 

62 

' 

I 

2 (0) 

2 (C) 

2 CA), 496 

<~ ~~~~__:::::::-__:::::::-__:::::::-_6_9-=---=--____. 

2 (8) 

;- 26 

P- --------- 3 3 

328 

321 (A) ~~'11:" 3 

/J33 
, l 1° 16(A)~ 

322 ;,----- 1 6 (8) 355 

~ '---------~ 
050A0150796 328 

P -154 



OIL COOLER AND OIL FILTER 
(N0.2) 

476 

SEE FIG NO. 0-32 

050A0250796 

0-50 
FIG-NO. 

2 (E) 

~--'----3~2 1'~ 
NSS ><7"-.) 

/ 

1 6 <C) 

2 (C) 

455 

NO. 0-32 

P -155 



0-50 OIL COOLER IL FILTER 
FIG-NO. 

KEY 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

~ APPL I ED 
G DATE 

4JB1 
PPPPPWPPP 

Q AAA,~~AAA 
LT 000010000 
Ry 1 23415689 

1 FILTER & COOLER ASM: OIL 
894175-46911 19503- 1111 

2 ELEMENT: 0 IL F I LTER 
(A) 897021-5530 9503-

(A) 894316-3420 9503-

KL 

I 
i 

(B) 897049-7080 9503- 1 ABGDE G HI JI 

(B) 894428-9310 9503- 1 F IKL 
(B) 894360-4260 9503- I 

! 

i 

PPPPIPPPP 
AAAAIABBB 

1112212 00 
7890112 23 

I 

l'IX 

MNOIPQRS V 

l'I X 

PPPPPPPPP 
DDFHKKKKK 

0 

C 

AB 

C 

0000 
1234 

DEFGHI 

PPPP!PPPPPI 
l l l ~l L N N NI 

uo?loo ool 
G 1 112 2 I 1i 

1 u u u1 
I 

JKLM PQR 

16 VALVE ASM: RELIEF. 0 IL FILTER 
(A) 894167-88201 19503- 111,ABCDEiFGH I JIKLMNOIPQRSTI vwx iZABCDiEFGH IIJKLMNIOPQRSI 

25 NUT: CORE TO BODY 
894343-2160119503- 1111 

62 COOLER ASM: 0 IL 

iF 
1, 

894401-6800 I 19503- 11 IF I K L 

64 BODY: OIL FILTER OIL COOLER 
894401-67811 19503- 11 iF !KL 

78 GASKET: PI PE 
909561-2180119503- 1111 !F 

119 GASKET: ADAPTER.OIL COOLER 
894383-7200 I 19503- 1111 II F 

241 HOSE: RUBBER. COOLER TO PUMP 
897022-3140119503- 1111 iF 

262 BALL: STEEL. BODY.OIL FILTER 
900097-0110 I 19503- 1111 i F 

[KL 
l 
I 

'KL 
I 

I 
265 BODY: OIL FILTER 

894329-6220119503- 111 IA 8 CD El G HI JI MN OIP OR s Tl 

292 SPRING : ELEMENT 
894401-6790119503- 1111 IF IKL 

KL M lo Pa R sl 
I I 

321 GASKET: OIL FILTER TO C/BL --ALSOINCLUDEDINGASKETSET(ENGINEi 

(A) 897065-9830119503- 111,ABCDEIFGHIJIKLMNOIPQRSTIUVWX IZABCDIEFGHIIJKLMNIOPQRSI 

328 BOLT: OIL FILTER 
050140-83001 Al9503-98041 I 41ABCDEIFGH I JIKLMNOIPQRSTIUVWX 
028680-8300 9805- 4 A B C D E F G H I J K L M N 0( Q R S T UV W X 

333 GASKET: 0 I L F I LTER 
894167-8840 9503-

894167-8850 9503-

894167-8860 9503-

355 PLUG: 0 I L PRESS 
894167-8830 9503-

P -156 

1 ABCDEFGHIJKLMN0PQRST V 

1 ABCDEFGHIJKLMN0PQRST V 

1 ABCDEFGHIJKLMN0PQRST V 

I 

z A s c DIE F G H 11 J K L M NII o P o R sl 
Z A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R sj 

' l 

ZABCDEFGHIJKLMN0PQRS 

ZABCDEFGHIJKLMN0PQRS 

ZABCDEFGHIJKLMN0PQRS 

ZABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQR, 

Remarks 

3/8" BALL 

M8X30 VI/WASHER 
M8X30 

l0=13.6 

ID=8, 8 

ID=8.6 



IL LER AND IL FILTER 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

~ APPLIED 
C DATE 

455 HOSE: RUBBER. HD 
894174-46401 19503-

496 FILTER ASM: OIL 
894462-1 371 9503-

4JB1 
pp p p Pi_ p p pp Pip pp pp p p pp f'I pp pp i pp pp ~1 p p p Pip pp p Pl pp pp Pi 

Q AAAAAIAAAA~AAAAI AAAAJ,IABBB OOFH KKKK! LLL!LLNN~ 
L 000010000 lil 1111111 2'12 00 0 OOOliL UO 00 OQ 
R~ 12341568921334567890112 23 1 11234 lo G1122 1J1I 

i i u 1 u -1 
! I 11 ,~ J: ~ 

IARr.oFIFPaHIJ,KI MNf,IPORST!II\IWVVl7ARroi~~nHlilKI MMODOR~iTII\IWl 

1 I I I i I ! I ! 
OIL COOLER 
11 IF IK L 

1 ABCDE GH I J MNOPQRSTIUV ZAB ~EFGHIJKLMNOPQR~ 

0-50 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

P -157 



0-50 B OIL COOLER AND OIL FILTER 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 A-4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

~ APPLIED 
c DATE 

PPPPJ~PPP~PPPPPIP PPT'ITTT PPPPPIPPPPPPPPPPtPPPPPP 
Q YYYY VVW~l'/1'/WW~W TTPPPP IAAAAAAAAAAAAAAf.JAAYY~Y 

LT 000 00 Q0000(10 Q(lBIKKX AAAAAAAAAAAAAA~AWAAPi.A 

R 123~ 12 2346719 o I o 00001000001111111 o o~o 
v I 1 i 1 123415678110123451 1213 

I ' I I I I 

I I I i I I I 
1 FILTER & COOLER ASM: OIL 

894175-4691 9503-
897011-4871 9503--
897035-8181 9503-
894328-0991 9503-
894327-2721 9705-

2 ELEMENT: OIL FILTER 
(A) 894321-0501 9503-
(A) 897021-5530 9503-
(A) 894462-1371 9503-
(E) 897183-7330 9709-
(D) 894441-9480 9503-
(B) 894428-9310 9503-
(B) 89 7049-7080 9 709-
(B) 894360-4260 9503-
(B) 897049-7080 9503-
(C) 894430-9831 9503-

16 VALVE ASM: RELIEF 

L 

1 AB 
1 C 
1 DEFGHIJK MNOP 
1 
1 
1 AB L 

1 
1 C 
1 DEFGHIJK MN0P 
1 

Rs I 

w 
UV 

UV 

RST w 

(A) 894167-8820 
(A) 513160-0030 
(Al 894335-9540 
(B) 894172-3840 

9503-
9503-
9709-
9503-

1 ABCDEFGHIJKLMN0P UV 
I RS W 

1 T 

1 AB 

25 NUT: CORE TO BODY 
894343-21601 19503- I I 11 I 

I L 
I 

Rs Tl w 

30 PIPE ASM: OIL COOLER 
894442-15721 19503- I I 11 I 

' 

I 
I 

w 
I I 

62 COOLER ASM: OIL 
894401-6800 9503- 1 L UV 
897011-2600 9503- 1 RS 

894360-4280 9503- I w 

64 BODY: OIL FILTER & OIL COOLER 
894401-6781 9503- 1 L 
897081-7560 9705- 1 UV 
897025-6561 9503- 1 RST 
897081-7590 9503- 1 w 

69 PLUG: BODY.OIL FILTER 
894167-88301 19503- 11 tB CD EIF G I JIKLMNOIP RSTIUVW 

70 GASKET: PLUG.OIL FILTER 
894167-8840 9503- 1 ABC DE FG IJKLMNOP RST uvw 
894167-8850 9503- 1 ABC DE FG IJKLMNOP RST uvw 
894167-8860 9503- 1 ABC DE FG IJKLMNOP RST uvw 
909920-2750 9709- 1 

73 SPACER: OIL Fill R 
894332-7 461 9503- 1 AB T 

P -158 

R 

IZ ABC EFGHI IJ K MN 0PQ s 
T 

D L 

R 

IZABC iEFGHI J K MN OPQ s 

DI 
L T 

IZABC IEFGHIJK MNOPQR~ 
L T 

I I I 

I 
I I 

I I ! I 

I I I I 

I 

I 

lz AB c IE F G H IIJ KL MNIO PQ R SIT 

ZABC EFGHI JKLMN OPQRST 
ZABC EFGHI JKLMN OPQRST 
ZABC EFGHI JKLMN OPQRST 

T 

Remarks 

ID=13.6 
ID=B.8 
ID=8.6 
10=8.6 



OIL COOLER AND OIL FILTER 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

PPPP~PPPP~PPPPPiP 
1 o nvqvvvw~wwww~• 
T APPLIED LT 000~ 00 01.0000~0 
c DATE R 1234 12 23467~9 

y I I ·. 
r I 

119 GASKET: ADAPTER. 0 IL COOLER 
894383-7200 I 19503- I I 1 I I 

241 HOSE. RUBBER. COOLER TO PUMP 
897022-3140! !9503- I I ll I ! L 

I 
245 : 5'!!:81~~

1
1 Pl92o~~ COIOIL~IR HOSE 

050041-0200 9503- 1 I 

R Tl 
I 

A-4JB1 
!PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~P 
IA A AA ~AAA A /,J,A A AA ~AA y y vlv 
iA A AA "iA A A A 1A A A A#JA w AA AA 
I' 00040000~11111i1 o otjo 

123 5678 0123~51 1~3 
I I 

262 BALL: STEEL BODY. OIL FILTER 
900097-0110 I 19503- I I 1 I i Rs Tl 

I 
I 

w I 

I 
265 BODY : 0 I L F I LTER 

89 7025-6160 
894329-6220 

894443--2530 
894365-4910 

9503-
9503-

9503-
9503-

l AB 
DEFGHl,IK MNOP ZABC 

R 

292 SPRING: ELEMENT 
894401-6790 I I 9503- l I 1 I I w I 

321 GASKET. 0 I l FILTER TO C/BL 
(A) 894425-2980 C 9410-9410 1 ABC D [F G I J K Ui! t-lO! 
(A) 897065-9830 9411- 1 A 8 GD EFG H I J K uurn'1'P 
(B) 894430-9301 9503- 1 AB I 

I i I 
IL FILTER 

I I 11 
ILTER 

050040-8450 A 9503-9804 

-,4lSO 
RS T II 
RSTUVII 

T 

Tl 

' 
028080-8400 9805-

050140-8300 A 9503-9804 

028680-8300 9805-
028080-8600 

028080-8800 

9709 
9709-

4 AB 

4 AB 

4 
4 
2 

T 

CDEFG IJKLMNOP RS W 

CDEIFGHiJKLMNOP RS uvw 

2 

028681-0400 9503- 2 
028081-0600 9503- 2 

028081-0600 9503-

ILTER 

I I 11 
HD TO OIL COOLER 

8941 I I 1 I I I L ! 
luv 

OIL COOLER TO WATER PUMP 

I I 11 I i i 
476 PIPE: 

RS 

ILTER 
894443-2540 9503-

IN (J.4SliET SET {ENG/IE! 

ZABC 
I I 

EFGHl,JK MNi°PQRST 

l 

o' 
L I 

i I I I 

z ABC IE F G 
ZABC EFGHIJK 

I a R sl 
r,n1lo Pa R sl 

iT 
T 

D 
D 

I 

01 
I 

l 

L 

L 

0-50 B 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

M8X12 WILK WASHER 
M10X20 WILK WASHER 

318" BALL 

M8X45 WILK WASHER 

M8X45 

M8X30 WIWASHER 
M8X30 

M10X40 FLANGE 

M10)(60 FLANGE 

M10X60 FLANGE 

P -159 



0-51 
FIG-NO. 

7 

OIL PUMP AND OIL STRAINER 

1 (8) 

I 

1 18 
I 

®35(A) @ 
0 

d,_J 0 

£, (!), 
/ \t:l 

43(/"'J {76 
5 1 (p,) 4 6 ___:,.,,_---:::::-~/ 

1 (C) 

051A0150796 

P -160 

1 (0) 

1 1 9 

1 (E) 



IL PUMP AND OIL STRAINER 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

1 
(A) 

(A) 
(A) 

(A) 

(A) 

(A) 
(B) 

(C) 

(E) 

PART 
NUMBER 

~ APPLIED 
c DATE 

PUMP ASM: OIL 
894428-7983 C 9503-9712 
894428-7983 9503-
894362-9233 9801-
394362-9233 9503-
894142-1573 9503-
894170-1224 9503-
513100-0613 9503-
894443-2273 9503-
897065-2321 9503-

2 SEAT: SPR 
513165-00401 19503-

3 PIN: SPLIT 
908104-03001 19503-

5 SPRING: COIL 
897036-83401 19503-

4JB1 
PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP PPPPRPPPP~lppppp~ippppp 

Q AAAAiJAAAA~AAAAPAAAAAJABBB DDFHKKKKKKKLLLLLLNNN1 

L 000~00001!111111112~2 00 0 0000LL uo 00 oa 
R~ 123415689213~4567890112 23 1 1234 I~ G1j2~ 1j 

I . fl I ~ IC d 
IARC:nEl!='flH I IKI MNrlPORSTill\JWXYi7ARl:f F!Cfll-l 1j.1K1 MNlnDORs!Til\/Wl 

I I I i I I 

1 F 
1 AB D GHIJ iKLMN0P RS !ZA 0 E KLMN OP 
1 F H 
1 Q BC G 

1 V 

1 wx 
1 'F IJ 
1 C 
1 ORS 

II 11 
I I I 

I I I 
I 

I 
QR s! I 

I I I I i 
I I I ! 

I I 11 

i I i 
I I I 

I 
I 

QR SI 
I 

I 
I I i I 

I I 11 I 
I I 

I 

I 

I 
I 

I 
a R sl 

I 
I I 

I 
I 

i ! I I ! 
7 BOLT: COVER.OIL PUMP 

050140-82501 19503- 112,ABCDE!FGH I JIKLMNOIPQRS vwx IZABCl'[EFGH 1jc1KLMN[OPQRSI 

I I I I I 

35 COVER: OIL PUMP 
(AJ 913113-0771 
(A) 894443-5941 
!A) 913113-0860 

43 BOLT: CASE 

9503-
9503-
9503-

IA) 901900-8250 9503-
(B) 901900-8250 9503-
(B) 509030-0310 9503-
(G) 901900-8120 9503-

46 GAUZE: 0 IL STRAINER 
913143-0100 9503-
894446-4 110 9503-
913 l 43-6031 9503-

1 AB D E1 G H I J°K L MN 01P QR ST IJ V W X 

1 C 

F 

Jz As co EFG H KL M NI □ Pa R sl 

I I J I ! 
I I I 

4ABCDE GHIJKLMN0PQRSTUVWX ZABG~EFGH KLMN0PQRS 
2 F I J 

2 

1 

F 

F 

: "c"l GH' ·'!"MN°'" s,"' 

IJ 
IJ 

ZABG~EFGH KLM~OPQRS 

IJ 

51 STRAINER & PIPE AS~: OIL 
(A) 913140-1200 9503-
(A) 513140-0090 9503-
(A) 894176-1790 9503-
(A) 897044-3490 9503-
(A) 897029-8000 9503-
(B) 513141-0140 9503-

76 P I PE ASM: 0 IL 
894338-0790 9503-
894446-4080 9503-
894176-1780 9503-
897029-8010 9503-

1 AB DE GH I HLMN0PQRSTU 
1 C 

1 
1 

F 

1 AB DE GHIJKLMN0PQRSTU 
1 C 

V 

wx 

1 V 

ZABGDEFGH KLMN0P 

ORS 

IJ 

ZABCDEFGH KLMN0P 

1 QR S 

0-51 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

M8X25 WIWASHER 

MBX25 WILK WASHER 
MBX25 WILK WASHER 
M8X50 
MBX12 WILK WASHER 

P -161 



0-51 A OIL PUMP AND OIL STRAI 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

4JB1 
PPPPFIPPPPPjPP PP~PPP P~P PPP .P PP PPJPPP P pl.p PPP PPP PP Pj 

I QAAAAJA AA!AAAAJ',AAAA~ABBB DDFHKiKKKK~KLLLLLLNNI\I 
T APPLIED LT ooocoooo1ii1111!1112212 00; 0 OOOOLjL u (]00 0~ 

y I U I I I 1 Li U UI 
C DATE R 12 45689~334567890112 23 i 1 123410 G11122 111. 

I i:: ! ! I f, IC Ai 
I MNrJPORST!JVWXYIZABCOIEFGH IJKI I.HlflPflR.~1TIIVW~ 

I I i I I I I I I 
121 VALVE: RELIEF.OIL PUMP 

894235-5671 9503- l QRS 

P -162 

Remarks 



OIL PUMP AND OIL STRAINER 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 A-4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

~ APPL I ED 
C DATE 

PPPP~IPPPP~PPPP~P PPTITTT fPPPP~PPPPP,PPPP~PPPP~P 
Q YYYYYVVVW\'ljWWWW~W TTPPPP !AAAA~AAAAA'AAAAAiAAYY~Y 

RT 12341 12 ~346789 o o ! 00001oooooi111111 o o~o 
L 0000 00 ~0000 0 QQBKKX !AAAA~AAAA~AAAA~AWAA1A 

v ,1 1 I 1 1 I 1 2 3 4
1 
s 6 1 8 9! o 1 2 3 4? 1 ~ 3 

iARr.ORFr.HI !Kl MNOPORSTIIIVWXYl7ARr.nlFFr.Hl!.IKI M~OPOR~Tll\/W, 

I i I I ! 1 I I I 
1 PUMP ASM: OIL 

(A) 894362-9233 9503- 1 A 8 CD El MNO 
(A) 894428-7983 9503- 1 !F G HI J KL p 

(Al 894170-1224 9503- 1 I 
(C) 894443-2273 9503- 1 

(D) 897011-4801 9503- 1 

7 BOLT; COVER.OIL PUMP 
050140-8250119503- 1121A BCD E

1

IF G HI J/K L MN DIP 
050140-8300 9503- 2 I II 

8 GEAR : DR I VEN. 0 I L PUMP 
894384-77811 19503- 1111 

35 COVER : 0 I L PUMP 
IA) 913113-0771 

(A) 894443-5941 

(B) 897017-8100 

43 BOLT: CASE 

9503-

9503-

9503-

1 ABCDEFGHIJKLMN0P 

1 
1 

CA) 901900-8250119503- 1141A s co E!F G H I JIK L MN o[P 
(D) 028010-8250 9503- 4 '1 II 

I I 

46 GAUZE: 0 IL STRAINER 

R 

913143-0100 

894446-4110 

9503-

9503- 1 f '"'I""' "l'"'r R 

51 STRAINER & PIPE ASM: OIL 

UV 8 I F NiDPORs'r 

'II iZA C DIE GHIIJKLM 

T 
I 
I 

I 
I 
i s 

I 
I 
I 

/ZABco!IEFGH 1jJKLMNIOPQRs[r 

i I 1. I I 
I I i I 

I 

ZABCDEFGH 1!JKLMN10P0RST 
I 

I 

I z AB c ol E F G H I I J K LM Nl1o P o R sl T 
I I ! 
. I I 

I i I 

I 
Z A B c DIE F G H I I J K L M NI O P Q R s11 T 

I I I 

(A) 913140-1200 9503- FGHIJKL p uvw IZA CD1E GHIIJKLMN0P0 IT 
(A) 513140-0090 9503- R 

(A) 897044-3490 9503-

76 PIPE ASM: OIL 
894338-0790119503-

11 ~ I 
iFGHIJIKL Ip juvw lz A c DIE G H I JJ KL M Nlo P Q I' 894446-4080 9503-

I I 
R 

I I i I I I 
118 ROTOR: OIL PUMP 

897044-11201 19503- I I 11ABCDEIFGHIJIKLMNOIP R TIU V w I z A s c □1 E F G H 11 J K L M NI o P o R sl T 

I 
119 PLUG: RELIEF VLV 

897011-4810 9503- 1 s 

0-51 B 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

M8X25 IV/WASHER 

M8X30 W/WASHER 

M8X25 W/LK WASHER 

M8X25 FLANGE 

P -163 



VACUUM PIPING; ENGINE 

p -164 



OIL AND VACUUM PIPING; ENGINE 0-52 
(N0.2) FIG-NO. 

SEE FIG ~✓ O. ~ 
0-31 ~-- . 

' . 
311(Gl~ -~ 312 

~~ 
OS E E5 0 F I G O. , {[), c- S E E F I G O. 

- \ SEE FIG 0. \·yo-50 
~ 0-32 LJ 

3
~~E FIG 0. ;~ 

30s 309 lo~- 3 2 .. . 

~i/0 bJ 
/v",,, 

SEE FIG NO. 
0-32 

052A0250796 

~ ~ 

SEE FIG 0. 
0-50 

277 (B) 
448( 

448 (C) 

P -165 



0-52 A OIL AND VACUUM PIPING; ENGINE 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 
PPPPPIPPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP ipppp~pppp~ppppppppp~ 

QAAAAAAAAA~AAAA~AAAA~ABBB DDFHKKKKK~KLLLLLLNNN 
PART ~ APPLIED L oooqoooo1 1111 1111112212 oo o looooLIL uoooo 0Q 

NUMBER c DATE RT 1234f56892il33456l7890112 23 1 j1234 lo G11l22 11i 

Y I u f I 1 11 ~ u u: 
\ ' r: I I I I '" ,:: d 
I I I I I I i I 

1 PIPE: OIL. INJ PUMP TO C/BL 
894170-1231119503- 11 ABCDEjFGH i JjKLMNO[PORSTiU 

894129-3310 9503- 1 I I II I V 

2 BOLT: EYE. OIL PIPE 

(A) 894107-7850 9503- 1 I I I V 
(A) 509675-0181119503- II1 IA BCD El1F G H I J!K UIN O!P QR s T!U w X 

I I I 

jz AB c I 

I I 

1jZ A C I 
I B I 

[ KL M NIO P 

I 

i KL !o P 
I 

M Ni 

I 
26 P I PE: 0 I L. PUMP TO G/BL 

894434-82711 19503- II1 IA B co EIF G H I JIK L MN olr a Rs T\u v w x [z As c DIE F G H 1 !J KL M Nlo Po Rs/ 

28 GASKET: 0 IL PI PE --ALSO INCLUDED IN GASIIET SET/ENGINE) 

509623-0020 I 19503- 111 IA s co EIF G H I JIK L MN olP o Rs Tiu v w x lz AB c DIE F G H I IJ KL M Nlo Po R sl 
38 CONNECTOR: 0 IL PI PE 

897123-2950119502- 1111 i I I I I B I I 
116 GASKET: CAP NUT, 0 IL PI PE --ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET{ENG/NE) 

909572-0080 9503- 3 I B I MN 
9095 72-0080 9503- 2 A B C D E F G H I J K L MN O P Q R S T U V W X Z A B C I K L M N O P 

909571-4080 9503- 2 AB C D E F G H I J K L M N O P O R S T W X Z A C D E F G H ! J K L O P Q R c 
909571-4080 9503- 4 B i MN 

i i 
121 PIPE: OIL.GEAR CASE 

(A) 894129-3290 9503- 1 I V 
(B) 894453-5481 C 9405-9605 1 ABC DEF G H I J KL MN OP QR ST U 

(B) 897160-7060 9606-

(G) 894170-1240 9503-

(Dj 897113-3361 9503-

1 ABCDEFGHIJKLMN0PQRSTU 

1 

124 BOLT: OIL PIPE. GEAR CASE 

z.~ colEFG 1IJ 
Z A C D\E F G H I J 

wx 
B 

KL 

MN 

QRS 

QRS 

OP 

050040-8220119503- II1IABCDE[FGH I JIKLMN □(PoRsTl'u 
020800-81 20 9503- 1 I , 

I . I 
w x lz A 

cojEFGHIIJ 

I I KL 
I I 

I . QR SI 
lop 

' I 

1 96 HOSE : RUBBER. VAC PUMP RETURN 
002311-4100l l9503- I Ill I 

I I I 'I I 
I I 

197 fo~;t~2~~IB!l~:2~9~~;II2I I 
897108-1020 9403- 2 I I I :1 

I 

I 
I 

219 BOLT: CLIP FIX. OIL PIPE 
(A) 050040-6120 9503- 1 ABODE F G HI J KLMN0 PQRST uvwx ZABC KLMNjOP 

(A) 020801-0160 9503- 1 V 

(A) 050040-8200 9503- 1 B M NI 
(Bl 020800-8160 9503- 1 B MN 
(B) 050040-8200 9404- 1 B MN 

220 WASHER : LK. 0 I L P I PE 
909150-5100 9503- 1 I I I 
909150-5080 9503- 1 

V 
B MN 

221 WASHER: 0L. CLIP FIX. 0 IL PI PE 
(Al 909164-7080 9404- 1 I B 

P -166 

Remarks 

M8X20 FLANGE 

ID=8. 2 OD= I 7 
ID=8.2 00=17 

ID=B.2 0D=14.0 T=l.0 

10=8. 2 00=14.0 T=l.0 

M8X22 WILK WASHER 

M8X12 

M6X12 WILK WASHER 
M10X16 
M8X20 W/LK WASHER 
M8X16 
MBX20 WILK WASHER 

10=10.2 

ID=S 

ID=8 00=22 



KEY. 
NO 

221 

233 

277 
(A) 

(B) 

311 
<G) 

312 

315 
(A) 

(B) 

354 

436 

448 
(A) 

(8) 

449 

501 

524 

AND VACUUM PIPING; ENGINE 

NAME 

4JBl 
PPPPPiPPPPpPPPPPiPPPP~PPPP :PPPP 

PART 
NUMBER 

I Q AAAAAi,AAAAAAAAA/'i,AAAAPiABBB jDDFH 
T APPLIED LT oooOjoooo 111111!11 l 222 00 i O 
C DATE R 1234i5689233456'l7890t2 23 i l 

Y j I u : 

I 
WASHER: PL.CLIP FIX.OIL PIPE 
909150-5080l l9503- I Ill l wx 

BOLT: EYE 
509675-02401 19503- I 11 
CAP: OIL FILLER 
511150-0021119503-

11 :1 

V I 
I 

111750-0200 9503- wx lz A 

: PIPE FIX 
050040-8140 I I 9503- I I 1 I IF iKL 

! 
NUT: PIPE FIX 
509440-0050 I 

1
9503- I I 1 I IF jK L 

I I 

~!J~,n,,!I LT1 • 1 
I V 

909920-7080 9503- 1 

i 
V 

GASKET: EYE 
909572-0080119503- II ~1 

I 

I 909572-0100 9503-

I 
: JOINT 

509675-03211 19503- I I 1I 
I V 

I 
B 

I 
FILLER: OIL 
894130-01 90 119503-
894429-9250 9503-

11 :1 I I 
I V wx 

BOLT: OIL FILLER 
050040-8200 A 9503-9804 

121 

I I 

V 

028680-8200 9805- 12 V 

I 

PIPE: OIL.PTO FEED 
894327-56411 Cl9503-96081 111 

I 

B 

897139-7130 t609- I 1 B 

PIPE: OIL. VAC PUMP FEED 
897037-2482 9503- 1 

0-52 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

1 KL p 11)=8 

11 
I 

M8X24 

I 

M8X14 W/LK WASHER 

*FG 118 FLANGE 

11 10:::8.2 OD=17 
11 ID=10.2 00=19 
I 

MNI 

I I 

I 

MSX20 WILK WASHER 
M8X20 

MNI 

MNi 

P -167 



0-52 B OIL AND VACUUM PIPING; ENGINE 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 A-4JB1 
PPPPPjPPPPPiPPPPP!P PPTITTT IPPPPP/PPPPPIPPPP~PPPPPJP 

1 0 YYYYYlvvvw;wwww~w TTPiPPP IAAAA~AAAA"'AAAAPJ,AAYYY~Y 

NUMBER C DATE R 123 12 234678/9 O O 1 000010000~11111110 000 
PART T APPLIED LT 0001 00 .00000!0 OQBilKKX :AAAA~AAAA~AAAAJ'JAWAA A 

y ' I 1 I 1 I 1234,56789101234i51 1213 

ARf'ni::li::,rn I !IKI MNf1!PORSTltl\lWXYl7 ARr.fllFFf.:1-l 1111<1 M1JODOR<:JT1n1w, 

I I i I I I I I I 
1 PIPE: OIL. INJ PUMP TO C/BL 

894170-12311 19503- 111 IA BCD EIF G HI JIK l MN OiP 

2 BOLT: EYE. OIL PIPE 
(A) 509675-0181 9503- 1 AB DEIFGH I JKLMNOiP 

(A) 894107-7850 9503-

(B) 894443-5350 

(B) 909906-2761 

9503-

9503-
: , I 

I 
26 P I PE: 0 IL. PUMP TO C/BL 

894434-8271119503- 111 IA BCD E/F G H I JIK L MN oilP 
894434-8281 9503- 1 I I 

27 ~5~;!~61~~,L I~~!~ F IIXI 21 I I I 
050040-8180 9503- 2 

28 GASKET: OIL PIPE 
509623-0020

1 1
9503-

11
1

1
A BCD E

1
F G H , J

1
K L MN r 

29 BOLT: OIL PIPE. OIL JET 
(Al 901910-8120 A 9503-9704 2 
(A) 028080-8100 9805- 2 
(A) 050040-8120 A 9705-9804 2 

(B) 050140-6250 C 9409-9409 4 

(BJ 028080-6200 9410- 4 

38 CONNECTOR: OIL PIPE 
897123-29501 19503- I I 11 

C 

I I 

I 

I 
57 PIPE: OIL. OIL JET 

894469-7091 I 
1
9503- I I 11 I 

I I 
I I 

58 VALVE: RELIEF.OIL JET.PISTON COOLING 
894177-18931 Al9503-96031 I 1 I I I I 
897145-6120 9604- 1 I I 

63 PIPE: OIL. TURBOCHARGER FEED 
894443-5122 19503- I :1 I 

I 
I 

897028-9020 9503-

I I 
70 GASKET: OIL PIPE. TURBOCHARGER 
(A.) 894341-8740 9503- 1 CDE 

(B) 894104-5890 9503- 1 
(B) 894341-8740 9503- 1 

116 GASKET: CAP NUT.OIL PIPE 
909572-0080 9503- 3 C 

909572-0080 9503- 4 

909571-4080 9503- 2 AB DE FG IJKLMNOP 

909571-4100 9503- 2 
909571-4140 9503- 2 

909571-4080 9503- 4 C 

P -168 

I 
Rs TIU V 
Rs Tl u V w 

Rs TIUVW 

I 

RSTIUVW 

Rs ju v w 

Z ABC DIE F G H I J L MN OP Q ST 

R 

1

ZABCD

1

EFGH rKLMN

1

0PQRr 

I I I 
I 

I I 

I I 

I I 
--ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET(ENG!NE) 

RSTIUVW iZABCDIEFGH IIJKLMNIOPQRt 

RST W 
RSTUVW 

RS T W 

RST W 

RSTUVW 

I 
RSTIUVW 

I 

RS Ti W 

RS TiUVW 

RS luvw 
Tl 

RST uvw 
RS uvw 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 
I K 
I 

R I 
I 

I I 

I I 

I 

I I 
N 

--ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SET(ENGINE) 
ZABCD EFG Q s 

R 

RST VI'/ ZABCD EFG Q s 
RST uvw 

RST uvw 

K R 

Remarks 

M8X20 FLANGE 

M6X16 WILK WASHER 

M8X18 WILK WASHER 

M8X12 
M8X12 

M8X12 WILK WASHER 

M6X25 W/i'IASHER 

M6X20 FLANGE 

ID=8.2 0D=17 

ID=B.2 0D=17 

ID=8.2 0D=14.0 T=l.0 

ID=10.2 0D=16.0 

ID=14.2 0D=20.0 



IL AND VACUUM PIPING; ENGINE 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 A-4JB1 

~ APPLIED 

PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~P PP~TTT PPPP~PPPPPPPPP~PPPP~P 
Q YYYnlvvvw~WWl'll'IH TTPPPP AAAAAIAAAA~AAAA~AAYY~Y 

LT ooo~ oo ciooooo!o 00BKKX AAAAAIAAAAAIAAAA~AWAAflJA PART 
NUMBER C DATE R 1234[ 12 2]34678!9 o o ooootooooo1111111 o o~o 

y ! i I 1 I 123415678910123451 143 

IARflflFll=f:Hl.lll<i lHl("jDnR"Tl11\1WY,l7ARnn;i=FGHllll<I IHllnDnR<iT111rw1 

I I ! I I i I I I 

116 GASKET: CAP NUT. 0 I L P I PE 
909572-0080 9503- 2 ABC D EIF G H I L MN O[P 

--ALSO INCLUDED IN GASKET SETiENG!NE) 
Q 

909572-0080 9806- 3 HIJ LMN0P !T 
909572-0080 9806- 4 

121 PIPE: 0 IL. GEAR CASE 
(B) 894139-7471 9404-9404 1 AB D FG I JIK L M ol I w 
(B) 894453-5481 C 9405-9605 1 AB DE FG I JjK L M olp w 

olp (B) 897160-7060 9606- 1 AB DE F G H I J!K L M uvw 
I 

N I 
IC) 894170-1240 9503- 1 I RST 

I 

(D) 897113-3361 9503- 1 C I I 

i I I 
124 BOLT: Oil PIPE. GEAR CASE 

050040-8220119503- 111 IA B D El1 F G H I ci[K L M O[P 
020800-8120 9503- 1 I N II 

!u V W 

I I 
149 PI PE: 0 IL RETURN. TURBOCHARGER 

(A) 897081-7450 9503- 1 CDE 

(B) 894343-2892 9503-
( C) 89 7028-9030 9503-

181 GASKET 
909561-2190 9503-

909561-2190 9503-

909572-0080 9806-

2 
2 

2 

219 BOLT: CLIP FIX. 0 IL PI PE 
(A) 050040-6120 9503- 1 ABC DE 

(A) 050040-8200 9503- I C 

(A) 901900-6120 9503- 1 
(B1 020800-8160 9403-9403 1 C 

(B) 050040-8200 9404- 1 C 

(C) 050140-8140 9503- 1 

220 WASHER: LK. OIL PIPE 

I 

F IJK 

Rs Tl 

RS 

T 

MNO 

R 

RST 

909150-5080, 19403-940311,, C I I I I 

2
~: ~::fE:11:: 1 

p Hf~ rE I ' I ml 

uvw 

uvw 

I ZA I 
ZABCD!EFGH I J 

I 
I 

I 

1

ZABCD

1

EFGHr 

D 

D 

K 

Q 

LMN OPQ 

K 

L M NIO p Q 

L 

L 

K 

N 

ST 

R I 
I 

SIT 

I 

I 

T 

iz As co EFG H 1 .JK L M Nlo Pa Rs T 
, R 

I( 

I I I 

I K I R I 
260 CL IP: HOSE. TURBOCHARGER RETURN 

894242-0340 I 19503- 1121 I I I Tl I I I I 

2~::::r::~11::::~R 11 :1 1 I 1 ., ,1 1 I 1 

300 CL IP: HOSE, 0 IL COOIER 
109701-0180 9503- 1 I'/ I 
897019-0830 9503- 1 W 

308 HOSE: 0 IL COOLER FEED 
897040-2890 9503-

I 

I 

I 

0-52 B 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

10=8. 2 00=17 

ID=8.2 00=17 

10=8.2 00=17 

M8X22 WILK WASHER 

M8X12 

M6X12 WILK WASHER 

M8X20 WILK WASHER 

M6X12 WILK WASHER 

M8X16 

M8X20 W/LK \'/ASHER 

M8X14 

10=8 

ID=8 00=22 
ID=8 

10=21 

P -169 



I 

0-52 B OIL AND VACUUM PIPING; ENGINE 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 A-4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

PPPPPIPPPP~PPPPPIP PPTjTTT PPPP~P.PPPPP!PPPP~PPPP~P 
I Q YYYYY\VVVWW1WWWWl't1W TTPIPPP AAAA AAAAAiAAAA,i.AYYY'.Y 
T APPLIED LT 000~ 00 ~ooood,o ooB!KKX AAAA ,AAAAA!AAAA~AWAA~A 

C 
DATE Ry 123~ 12 21346789 oi o oooqooooq11111l10 0010 

I i ! 1 • 1 1 123~56789!01234151 q3 
I I ! ; I I I ' . 

ARC;l!RFl::H 1.0:l llll\lflPllRS1111VW)(Y'7 ARf:nll=fGH 1;JKI MhlinpQflS:TIIVl'i) 
I I I l I I i i : 

308 HOSE: 0 IL COOLER FEED 
003216-2200 I I 9503- I I 1 I I I ! I w I 

309 HOSE: 0 l L COOLER RETURN 
003216··0900119503- 1111 

311 BOLT: P I PE FIX 
(A) 028080-8200 9503-
(B) 028680-8350 9503-
( C) 028781 -0200 

W} 028680-8250 
<E.) 028080-8200 
(F) 028680-8350 

(GJ 050040-8140 

9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-

9503-

3 '12 NUT : P I PE F IX 

2 

2 

2 

509440-0050 I 19503- I I 1 I 

315 GASKET . 0 I L F I LLER 

(B) 909920-7080 9503- 1 
(A) 909920-6090 I 9503- 11 

320 :=:::1,1:i:,'°'1 I :1 :::1 
324 HOSE: RUBBER. 0 IL RETURN 

894332-7850l l9806- l I 1 I I I 
425 PIPE ASM: OIL. COVER TO FILTER 

(A) 897165-28201 /9503- 1111 I 1· 

(BJ 897165-2830 I 19503- 1 I : 
436 BOLT: JO I NT 

509675-0321 9503- I C I 
894107-7850 9806- 1 C 

448 FILLER: OIL 

(~;1:1,!741-~11,~:11 1:~~- 11 :1 

449 BOLT· OIL FILLER 

:::::::::1 l;::'""'\ I :1 
50i P!PE OIL. PTO FD:J) 

8S4.:,,: /-'.~,G---1 ·1 C 9:iJ3----J(,Ci,'i ~ 

897139-7130 9609- 1 C 

P -170 

L 

L 

I 

1lu v 
I 

RS [ 

R ::; I 
RS 

! F 
; 

i F 

I 

i K 

I 

L 
L 

L 

L 
l 
l 

L 

l I 
i 

R 

I 

Rema 

L==220 

L=90 

M8X20 FLANGE 
M8X35 FLANGE 
M10X20 FLANGE 
M8X25 FLANGE 
M8X20 FLANGE 
M8X35 FLANGE 
MBX14 W/LK WASHER 

M8 FLANGE 

M8X20 

M8X20 W1LK WASHER 

MBX:'C \'1/LK WASHER 
Msv0n 



MEMO 

P -171 



0-60 
FIG-NO. 

P 172 

ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL PARTS 
(N0.1) 

1 53 

~~OLENOID 



ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL PARTS 
(N0.2) 

292 
7 (A) 

,:, 

\\ 
" ~ cri 

~4 

~ 
~~ 6 

\ 292 
293 7 (8) 

~ 
651 

89 (8) 38 
89 (A) 

~ 
@___ 103 

0-60 
FIG-NO. 

2 (8) 

83 

' ~ 654 

496 

P -173 



0-60 
IG-NO. 

4 

ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL PARTS 
(NO.3) 

/ 

10~, 836 

.SEE F l G 1~ 0. 0 - 1 4 

EE FIG NO. 0 20 

4R) ~~ 
cl.' ~~- '~uij~\r1 

)T. (\\ : i 0> , ; ►,;,'.\\ 1 f' ,, ~ "~/4/' \-. 

' ' 

SEE FIG NO. 0-20 
060A0350796 

P-174 



ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL PARTS 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

~ APPLIED 
c DATE 

1 STARTER ASM 
894423-4520 9503-
894423-4520 C 9406-9406 
897084-8770 9407-
897170-4000 9711-

894410-4090 C 9406-9406 
897084-8770 9407-
894151-4133 9503-
894171-2963 9503-
894377-3510 9503-
897042-9972 9503-

2 GENERATOR ASM 
(A) 894423-7560 9503-
(A) 581200-3300 9503-
(A) 894431-5600 9503-
(A) 581200-2921 A 9503-9605 
(Al 897022-2112 9606-
(A, 894338-8471 9503-
(A) 581200-3470 9503-
(A) 897023-2631 9503-
(A) 894153-8821 9503-
(A) 894338-0960 9503-
(A) 894417-9240 A 9503-9705 
i_A) 581200-3470 9706-
IA) 897078-4710 9503-
(B) 897037-6150 9503-
(A) 581200-3300 9503-9602 
(A) 894423-7560 9603-

4 BOLT: ST ARTER 
050051-2280 A 9503-9804 
028781-2300 9805-

028781-2350 9805-
050051-2350 A 9503-9804 
991056-2850 9503-
050041-2500 9503-

7 NUT: STARTER 
(A) 909111-4080 9503-

9'.I::; ; :; •\ 120 !.l5U:3 

(B) 999110-5120 9503-

8 SPACER: STARTER 
897029-9920 I 

1
9503-

9 STUD ST ARTER 
,994,111-::0T!OI 19503 

1 o RELAY: ST ARTER 
(A) 582550-0100119503-
(B) 8944cL3-2_4 70 9503-

. GEN 
··:~O?J ! '9!.7.iiJ:3 

4JB1 
PPPP~PPPPAPPPP~PPPP~PPPP 

Q AAAAAiAAAA~AAAAAiAAAAAiABBB 
L ooooloooo 1111111i1112~2 oo 
R ~ 1234!5689~33456178901,2 23 

I • I ~ I I 

pppp,pppp~pppp~pppp 
DOFH KKKK KLLL~LLNN 

0 OOOOLL uo~oo 0 
1 i1234 10 G11!22 I 

! 1 ~ U 

i 
-SEE FIG-NO o--65 FOR COMPONENT 

CD El 

i 
I 

I KLM p R T iz A C F MN 

F 

I 
[ 
i I 

1 AB lrG H J 

JI 

I H 

NO Q S KL 
KL 

o Pa R sl 
1 AB FGH wd a s u 

I 
OPQRSI 

1 

1-~8 FGH J 

C 
DE 

2 AB CD 

l I\ BG D 

2 

2 
2 
2 

KL 
KL 

M 

N 

GH1h:urn 

GHlt,LIIIN 

'Kl I 
l 1 IA 13 CD EIH HI ·'!KUAN 
: 21 ii,, 1 

I 2
1 

! I 11 
KL 

I 21 

I ~ I 

V I 
IY X I 

B 

--SE£ FIG-NO 0-66 F{Jf{ COMPONENT 
o s u I I 

I 
Z A MN 

R 

BC 

V 
wx 

QRS1UV\flX ZABC 
ORSTUV\flX ZABC 

rm s ri11 .ARC 

F 
F 

H 

F H 

Kl OP 

Kl 
K 

M NI OP 

a 
0 

RS 

K I M N/o Po R sl 
M Ni 

I 

KL M NIO P RS 
I 

GR 

0-60 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

24V-3.5KW 
24V-3.5KW 
12V-2.2KW 
12V-2. 2KW 

12V-2.2KW 
12V-2. 2Klf 
12V-2. 2KW 
12V-2. 2KW 
24V-3.5KW 
12V-2.2KW 

12V-35A 
12V-20A 
24V-20A 
24V-30A 
24V-30A 
24V-20A 
24V-20.A. 
24V-40J\ 
12V-35A 
12V-45A 
l2V-55A 
12V-50A 
12V-75A 
12V-50A 

12V-20A 

12V-35A 

M12X28 
M12X28 
M12X35 
M12X35 WILK WASHER 
Ml2X85 

Mfl 

Ml2 

M12 

BLACK 

MilX,I i'I 

P -175 



0-60 A ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL PARTS 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

16 
(A) 
IAl 

(A) 

(A} 

(A) 

(A) 

(A) 

(A) 

(A) 

(A) 
(B) 

(B) 

17 

18 

19 
(A) 

(AJ 
(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(Ej 

23 
(A) 
(A) 
(B) 

24 
(A.I 

(A! 

(A) 

PART 
NUMBER 

BOLT: GE 
909801-2021 
028085-8120 
028085-8120 
909801-0341 
909800-9971 
909801-0791 
028085-8110 
010806-0000 
909801-3250 
028086-0120 
010805-8350 
028680-8350 

~ APPLIED 
c DATE 

A 9503-9804 
9805-
9805-

A 9503-9804 
9408-9408 

A 9409-9804 
9805-
9503-

A 9503-9804 
9805-

A 9503--9804 
9805-

WASliER ; IL GEN 909160-5080 9503-
909164-6080 9503-
909160-5080 9503-

WASHER: LK.GEN 
909150-5080 9503-
909150-8100 9503-
909150-5080 9503-

BRACKET: GEN 
894132-2490 9503-
894337-8630 9503-
894170-1360 9503-
894423-7450 9503-
897045-9220 9503-
897089-1640 9503-
897084-2151 9503-

NUT; GEN 
909110-4080 9503-
909110-5100 9503-
909110-4080 9503-

BOLT: GEN BRKT 
,,',()d,;0-·f\4\JO A 9~303 --- ~tfl4 

O?l::1~8D-·-B400 !!805 

02%80-8350 9805-

!osoo40-83SO A 9503·-9304 

(Bl !028681--0250 
I 

9305-

(B) 050041-0200 A 9503-9304 
! ....... u:.'.(HJ J\ 95(!'.'t· ·~<\04 

I·{);>!,(! rwo~:. 
A ()/.'.:1i'•J---':~204 

(CJ 109044-0711 9305-
(C] 050040-8500 A 9503-9304 
(C) 028080-8450 9805-
(0\ 010806--0000 A 95d3-9304 

(D) 1-0000 91l(Yi 

P -176 

4JB1 
PPPP~PPPP PPPP~PPPP~PPPP 

Q AAAAAiAAAA~AAAAAlAAAAAjABBB 
L 000~00001111111111122;2 oo 
R ~ 123~56891!33456J1sso1j2 23 

, U I • 
! i 

1 AB /FG 
I JI 

N oi s ju V 
1 AB IF G !J Nol s iuv 

! 
I 

C T 

G T 

wv 
IH 
wx 

2 DE HI U1 PQR 
2 DE1 

I 
H! LM POR 

1 ABC FG J Nol ST uvwx 
2 T 

2 DE HI KUI IPQR 
! 

1 ABC FG ,I 
·. 

N 01 s 11U V W X 
I 

IK L M 2 DE HI POR 

V 

wx 

DE! 
HI KLM PQR 

I ABC 1FG J NO ST uvwx 
1 
2 DE HI KUI PQR 

:·I V 

2 V 

2 \'IX 

2 wx 

,1 

V 

V 

wx 
l'IX 

JPPPPPlPPPP PPPP~P!PPPPP 
1DDFHKjKKKKKKLLL LLNN 
1 o 10000 L uo oo o 
I 1 ! 1 2 3 4 ii O G 1 l[ 2 2 1 i I 
I I 11 4 u ~ 
I ,:, ~ 

G 1,1 I( L M lo Pcm sj 
C :JKLM !oPoRs/ 

BG MNI 
BC IIIN 

QRS 
G 

I 

G 11 

A 

A 

1z ABC I F KLMN 0 P QR SI 
' I 
I A I 
I i 
lz BG F J K L ,rnlo p Q R s' 

I QRS 
A 

I 
B KL MN'O P 

ZA 

IJ 
I 

QRS 

z BC I 
F J K L M N. 0 P O R si I 

I I QR SI 
A 

I 

g Klll 
I 

8 ! KU.I 

'I 
Ii ; 
f,! 

E KU! 

i3 KUi 
r_.., R 

Remarks 

M8X119 
M8X119 

M8X110 
M8X110 
M10X100 
M10X125 
M10X125 
M8X35 
M8X35 

10=8 
10==8 PL WASHER 
10==8 

IIF8 
10=10 
ID=8 

M8 
NlO 
M8 

M~.\!J: W I .. K WI\SHDi 
Mf:X-hl 

iriBAS) 

"18X35 W/LK WASHER 
MIVXLU 
M,OX::'O W/LK WASHEF, 
MlO,;ir.: l'//LK WASHER 
MtOX2(i 

MSXCO WILK l'IASHH, 

MBX60 

M8X50 W/LK WASHEf.: 
M8X50 
M1GX 100 

MICX 1,::0 



ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTRO PARTS 

KEY 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

~ APPLIED 
C DATE 

P pp P~P PPP PIP PPP pip PP PPiP PPP ip PPP ~p PPP ~p PPP pip pp PP:. 
QAAAA AAAA~AAAA~AAAANABBB DDFHKi KKK~ LLLULLNNN 

LT ooo 100001j11111!1112~2 oo o ooo L uo~oo 001 
Ry 1234i5689 7?133456j78901i2 23 1 1234 10 Gl1122 111 

I u I ! I u u IJ 
I l fl i I I r, (C r,' 

IARCOFIFr;HI iKI MNfiPORSTillVWXY7ARCOIEFGH i.lKI MN'OPORSTUVW) 

I I I i ! i ! I 
24 BOLT: GEN BRKT 
(E) 050041-0350 A 9503-9804 1 

(E) 028681-0350 9805- 1 
(Ei 050041-0450 A 9503-9804 l 
(£) 028081-0400 9805- 1 

38 RESISTOR: CONT. GLOW PLUG 
982530-0460 
894173-9480 
982530-0460 
982530-0410 
894173-9490 

581420--0340 

9503-
9503-
9503-9602 
9603-

9503-
9503-

46 RELAY: GLOW PLUG 
894173-1200 A 9503-9509 

897117-5920 9510-
894173-1200 9406-9406 
897040-5020 9407-
181510-0250 9503-
181510-0290 9503-
897040-5020 9503-
8944 56-5390 A 9503-9509 
897117-5910 9510-
894248-1610 9503-
894248-1610 9503-

83 THERMOMETER UN IT 
582450-0180 
897061-5050 

894426-5661 

9503-
9503-
9503-

1 

1 
1 

1 

I 

2 

1 B 

1 

DE 

,F G 

I 

I G 

i 
89 SWITCH· OVER HEAT WARN I NG 
(A) 582450-0150 9503- 1 D El 
(A} 894167-9410 9503-
(A) 582450-0090 9503-
(B) 582450-0200 9503- F 

(B) 582450-0141 9503-

Ii 

I IK LM 
! 

KLM 

J. 

(B) 89 7125-6010 

(B, 582450-0200 C 9503-9503 

(BJ 897125-6000 9504-
9503- I JI 

103 GASKET: OVER HEAT WARN I NG SW I TCH 
909571-3160119503- I I 'I I I I 

105 SWITCH; T1ERMO, aos 
894121-1521 9503- l F 
894121-1521 9406-9406 1 G 
897069-7861 9407- 1 G 
897069-7861 9503- I 

148 BRACKET : SOL ENO IO VAL VE 
(A) 894152-9090 9503- I 

Nol 

NO 
NO 

I 
I 

I 

p 

p 

p 

Q 

Q 

R 

V 

l'I X 

i i 

V 

wx 

R ii 
I 

s u 

V 

C 

B 
F 

C 

z 
A 

C 

F 

J 

J 

KL 

J 

MN 

OP 

QR s1 
QR Sj 
QR Si 

QR SI 
I 

QR si 

I I 
QRS 

0-60 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

M10X35 WILK WASHER 

M10X35 
Mt0X45 WILK WASHER 
M10X35 

P -177 



0-60 A ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL PARTS 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

1 APPLIED 
~ DATE 

pp pp ~p pp p PjP pp p P!P p pp PIP pp p :p pp p 1P pp p ~-p pp p pip pp p Pl 
Q AAAAf1AAAA]AAAAP!AAAAAIABBB ,ooFH KKKKKIKLLLLLLNN~ 

LT 000010000111111:1112212 oo o ooooL\.L uo~oo ool 
R 123456892,33456[7890112 23 1 1234 lo G11122 1~ 

y I u I I I 11 Ui u 
I r. ! I i d F 

ARr.nFIFGH I .liKI MNO!PORST1UI/Wll'Yl7ARr.n!Fl=/11-111 IKI M•lnpn-ilsiTII\/W 

! 1 I i I I I I I 
148 BRACKET : SOL ENO I D VAL VE 

(B) 894446-7761 9503- 1 D El I iK L M 
I (B) 894324-2210 9503- 1 F 

I (Bl 894446-7761 9407- 1 G 
(C) 894448-1913 9503-
(E) 894369-4521 9503-

(F) 894463-4460 9503-

( G) 894463-44 70 9503-

153 BOLT : BRKT F IX 
028681-0400 9805- 1 
050041-0220 A 9503-9804 1 
050041 -0350 A 9503-9804 3 
028681--0400 9805- 3 

050041-0350 A 9503-9804 2 
028681-0400 9805- 2 

050040-8200 A 9503-9804 2 
028680-8200 9805- 2 
050051-2250 A 9503-9804 2 
028781-2250 9805- 2 
020801-4400 A 9503-9804 1 

028881-4400 9805- 1 
050040-8320 A 9503-9804 1 
028680-8300 9805-
028881-4200 9805-
020801-4250 A 9503-9804 1 
050140-8250 A 9503-9804 4 

028680-8200 9805- 4 

177 SOLENOID ASM: ENG STOP 
181910-0520 9503-
894453-3411 9503-
894453-3411 9407- 1 
181910-0520 9503-9602 1 
894453-3411 9603- 1 

581910-0201 9503- 1 
894446-6231 9503- 1 
894462-7351 9503- 1 
897013-4831 9503- 1 

894453-3410 8606-9210 1 
181910-0520 9211- 1 

202 ~0~~~~~~01LKl9503- 1111 
909150-5080 9503- 1 

247 WASHER: PL. BRKT. GEN 
909164-61 oo I 19503- I I 1 I 

252 COVER: GEN 
894371-7120119503- 1111 

255 WASHER: LK. GEN BRKT 
909150-8100 9503-

P -178 

I 

DEF I IKLM '1PORSTU 
DEF I jKLM jPQRSTU 
DE G I IKLM iPORSTU 
DE G I KLM IPQRSTU 

F 

F 

DE I IKLM 

F 

G 

p 

p 

R Tl 
a s u 

V 

V 

wx 
wx 

V 

wx 

z 
z 

z 
z 

IZ 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

I A 

I 

B 

B 

B· 

B I 

I 

MN 

MN 
MN 

MN 
MN 

M 

M 

I I 

I I 

!lR si 

I 

Remarks 

M10X22 WILK WASHER 
M10X22 WILK WASHER 
M10X35 WILK WASHER 
M10X35 
M10X35 WILK WASHER 
M10X35 
M8X20 WILK WASHER 
M8X20 
M12X25 WILK WASHER 
M12X25 

M14X40 
M14X40 
M8X32 WILK WASHER 
M8X32 
M14X25 
M14X25 
M8X25 W/\'\'ASHER 
M8X25 

10=14 
ID=B 

10=10 00=22 

ID=lO 



ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL PARTS 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JBl 

PART 
NUMBER 

PP PP~'p P PPfllP P PP1PPPPPjPPP P !PPP PPIPP PP ~PPP P~PPPP~ 
I Q AAAA AAAA~AAAA~AAAA~ABBB :DOFH~KKKK~KLLLL!LLNN 
T APPLIED LT 000 000011 l l l l l 1 l 242 00 : 0 \OOOOUL uo~oo 0 
c DATE Ry 1234!5689 334567890112 23 ! 1 I1234 llo G1122 11! 

I I ~ I ! I :1 ~ ~ ~ 
1A BCD ~ii:: l<H I .ti/ I ~NO/PQR S TIIJVW X Y.7 AR r: IH· F G H JI.I KI IINII PDR Sil IIVW) 

I I i I i i I i 
255 WASHER: LK. GEN BRKT 

909150-5080 I I 9503- I I l I I G II I s I I! A I ii I 
I I I I : I 

286 NUT : GEN FAN COVER 
909110-4080119503- 1111 s ! 

i 
288 WASHER; PL. GEN BRKT 

909164-6100l l9503- I I 1 I I i I I 
292 WASHER ; Ll. ST ARTER 

909150-50801 9503- 1111ABCDEIFGH1JjKLMNOIPaRSTju 
909150-5120 9503- 2 I iKl . 

I I ) 
293 CABLE: ST ARTER EARTH 

982931-5110119503- 1111 BCDEtGH' lLMNOIPQRSTjU I ABC I 
418 BOLT: CLIP 

050040-61201 19503-

429 RELAY, HTR 
894248-1610119503-

I I 'I I 
II tB I 

460 GASKET: PLUG 
909571-4200119711-

488 STOPPER: ENG 
581900-0350119503-

563 WASHER: SPRING 

I I 1 I 
I l 1 I 

909150-8100119503- 1111 

578 RELAY : CHlRGE WARN I NG 
894455-0431 I 9503- I 1 I 
894455-0431 9503-9508 1 

603 SENSOR : T ACHO 
894126-8220119503- 1111 

647 RELAY : HOUR METER 
182553-0140 A 9503-9702 I 

89 7 ll 4--0000 9703- 1 

651 DI ODE ASM 
181514-0081119503- 1111 

654 GASKET ; THERMOMETER 
909571-3160119503- 1111 B 

681 CLIP: CONNECTOR 
894447-98201 19503- 1111 

690 CONNECTOR 

El G 

l 

582690-3380 9503- 1 CDE 

JIKL 

I 

I 
I 

NOi 

I I 

I I 
I vw X I 

I 
I 

C 

C 

C 

I I 

MNi OR~ 

i \ 

0-60 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

I0==8 

MB 

ID=10 00=22 

116X12 WILK WASHER 

ID=10 

P-179 



0-60 A ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL PARTS 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 

PART 
Nllrl!ER 

PPPP~PPPPFPPPP~PPPP~PPPP PPPPPiPPPP~PPPP~PPPPP. 
I Q AAAA"',AAAAJ AAAA~AAAAAJABBB DDFHK;KKKKKiKLLlljLLNN~ 

APPLIED L 000il0000111 l 1 l11121'2 00 0 OOOO~L UOOIOO OOi 

~ DATE R ~ 123,568923~456 789012 23 1 11234 I~ GI ~2~ 1 ~ 
i I ~ I I i d i:: 

ARl'lllRFGH I !Kl MN'11POR!':11IIVWXYi7ARCnil'FAH ;.]Kt MIJnpoRSTIIVW~ 

! ! I \ I I I i : 
708 WASHER: PL. BRKT 

909164-51401 19503- I I 1! I I I i jz i 

I I I I I I 

i i I i I I 
861 PLATE; TACHO SENSOR 

894334-7700 9503- 1 I l 

I vwx I i I 

I I i 
I I 

I 
l 

i 
I 
I 

I I 

l 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

I. 
' 

I 
l 

j 

I I I 

P -180 

Remarks 

ID=14 



KEY. 
NO 

ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL PARTS 

PART NAME 

PART 
NUll3ER 

4JBI IA-4JBI 
PPPP~PPPP~PPPPPIP PP!iTTT jPPPP~PPPP~~·pppp~ppppp,~'p 

1 0 vnvY1vvvww.wwww~
1
w TT PIP PP AAAA AAAA AAAA AAYY v 

T APPLIED LT 000( 00 oloooooo OO~KKX AAAA AAAA~AAAA AWAA A 
DATE Ry 123~ 12 ~3467819 o Io ooo~ooooc,;11111\10 oc'o C I I 1 1 123•'15678~0,234

1
5, 1~3 

0-60 B 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

iAR r.nf F" flH I .ii( I IINflPllRS 11111/W nl7 A Rr.lllF I= GH 11.rl( I IINOPOR ~ TUVW) 

I I I I I I I I 
1 STARTER ASM 

894423-4520 9503-
894410-4090 C 9406-9406 
897084-8770 9407-
894171-2963 
897170-4000 
897137-4781 

9503-
9712-
9503-

2 GENERATOR ASM 
(A) 894338-8471 9503-
(A) 897023-·2631 9503-
(A) 894423-7560 9503-
(A) 897143-3290 9503-
(A) 581200-3300 9805-
(A) 581200-3470 9503-
(A) 581200-3470 9805-
(A) 897182-2890 9805-
{A) 894338-0960 9503-
(A) 894431-5600 9805-
(A) 8!Hl82-2890 9710-

4 BOLT: ST ARTER 
050051-2280 A 9503-9804 
028781-2300 9805-
050051-2350 A 9503-9804 
028781-2350 9805-
028181-2450 9805-

6 WASHER; PL ST ARTER 

1ABCDE I I 
1 FG I JK.LUNO 

1 FGHIJKLUN~P 

1 i 

I 
I 

: \c\l 
I F GH I J MOP 
1 ' 

1 
l L 

1 

1 
1 N 

1 
1 

2 ABCDEiFG I J'KLM OiP 

2ABCDEFG IJKLU ~p 
2 N : 

2 N 

2 

909160-5120119805- 1121 
7 NUT: STARTER 

(B) 999110-5120119711-
(A) 909111-4080 9503-

8 SPACER: STARTER 
89 7045-7830 I 19805-

9 STUD; STARTER 
994411-2330119711-

10 RELAY: STARTER 
(C) 582553--04541 19503-

16 BOLT: GEN 
(A) 909801-2021 A 9503-9804 1 
(A) 028085-8120 9805-
(A) 909801-2021 9503-9508 
(A) 909801-0341 A 9509-9804 
(A) 028085-8120 9805-
(N 909800-9971 9408-9408 
(A) 909801-0791 A 9503-9804 
(A) 028085-8110 9805-

1 ABC D 

1 ABCDE 
1 ABCDE 

1 
1 
1 

F G I J L M OjP 

F G I J L M olp 

I H 
N 
N 

N 

--SEE Fl,H;O 0-0'5 FOR COMPONENT 

RS W 
RS U W 

T 
V 

Z I I QR 51 

A C IE F JK IINOP 

B J 
! 

-SEE FIG-NO 0-56 FOR COMPONENT. 

RST 

T 

r 
RS 

RS 

RST 

RS1 
RST 

u 

u 

V 

w 
w 

lz I I o I 
Ac\ IJ/ OP Rs 

i 
) 

I 

B G ; 

H I 
F 

Z C jE 
Z C E 

AB D; FG 

AB ~ F G 

A 

A 

I 

I 

EF 
EF 

MN 

!{ 

H JKLMNO 

T 

T 

r 

T 

24V-3. 5KW 
12V-2.2KW 
l2V-2. 2KW 
12V-2.2KW 
12V-2.2KW 
24V-3.2KW 

24V-20A 
24V-40A 
12V-35A 
24V-20A 

) 24V-20A 
12V-50A 
12V-50A 

12V-30A 
12V-45A 

l 24V-20A 
24V-30A 

1112X28 
ltt2X28 
M12X35 
ll12X35 

112X35 
118 

118X119 
118X119 
118Xl 19 

118Xl 10 

M8X110 

P -181 



0-60 8 ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL PARTS 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

4JB1 
PPPPPIPPPPP!PPPPPjP 

1 o vvvv~vvvw~wwwn1w 
T APPLIED LT 000~ 00 qoooo~o 
c DATE Ry 123~ 12 ~3467~9 

I I i 

PPTjTTT 
TTP!PPP 
OQ~KKX 

0 0 
1 1 

A-4JB1 
'1PPPPPiPPPPP.PPPP~PPPPP;P 
AAAA~AAAA~AAAA~AAYY~Y 

'1AA AA~AAA A~A A AA AA W AA;/A 
000 OOOO(Jil 1111'10 oo!o 

1 12345678~01 234j51 1 * 
i I i I 

ARr.11Flt=AH I .fkl IIINf'IPf.lRSl IIVW:XVl7ARr.l)'FFflH 11.IKI MunPORSl IIVW~ 

i ! I I I I I 1 

16 BOLT: GEN 
(A) 028085-8120 9805- 1 z B Dj F I NI Q RSI 

! 

I (A) 909801-0341 A 9503-9804 t z B 9 F 

It 

QR si 
(A) 010805-8350 9503- 2 

C I G 

i 
p I 

' 
I ' ; i 

17 WASHER; Pl. GEN 
909160-5080 9503- 1 A D IFG I JI LM OP I IZAB CEF 

I I Q 
' 

909160-5080 9503-9503 1 BC I I I i I : 
909164-6080 9504- 2 BCE I 

\ 
909160-5080 9409- l N r!u H J Kl IIN'O T 

909160-5080 9503- 2 

I 

C G I R 

909160-6080 9503- 2 s 
I i i i ' 18 WASHER: LK.GEN 

909150-50801 19503-
11 
r BCDrGH, J

1 
LMNOIP RSr IZAB ,EF H j KLMNI QR* 

909150-5080 9503- C G I J 10 P ! 
I I ' ' I 

19 BRACKET: lEN (A) 894170-1360 9503- 1 C i I ! I< R 

(A) 894337-8630 9503- 1 
!FGH I N ojP 

RST 

(A) 894423-7450 9503- 1 L C G I p 

I I i i 
23 NUT: GEN 
(A) 909110-40801 19503-

11 
~rBCOlGH, J

1 
l MNOIP RS 11 lz AB DIE F H I KL M NI o R sjr 

(A) 909110-4080 9503- I C I G 'IJ OP I 
24 BOLT: GEN BRKT 
(A) 050040-8350 A 9503-9804 2 C N RST I 
(A) 028680-8350 9805- 2 C N RST 

I (A) 050040-8350 9503- 2 K R 

(G) 050040-8500 A 9503-9804 1 C N RST 
(C) 028080-8500 9805- I C 

I 
N RSl I 

I {C) 509000-0841 9503- 1 K R 
I i I i I 

38 RESISTOR: CONT.GOW PLUG 
982530--0410 9503- 1 FGHIJ KLUN OP RS w I IJ JP i 

894173-9480 9503- 'I C K i 
982530-0460 9503- 1 FGH I 

982530-0460 9503-9710 1 E I 982530-0410 9711- 1 ,uv E 

I i 
46 RELAY: GLOW PLUG 

897040-5020 9503- 1 A 
II! I 897046-2820 9503- 1 B 

894423-3140 9503- 1 ABCDE 

M I (i RSlT 
894248-1610 9503- 1 T A 

894248-1610 9503- 2 T ! 
894258-0140 9503- 1 B D L I 
582553-0444 9503- 1 G I 

i ! I 
83 THERMOMET R UNIT 

983151-4320 9503- 1 GH I E G 

894426-5661 9503- 1 T 

P 182 

M8X35 

10=8 

10=8 

Remarks 

ID=8 PL WASHER 
ID=8 
ID=8 
10=8 

10=8 
10=8 

118 

MS 

M8X35 W/LK WASHER 
•sx35 
M8X35 WILK WASHER 
M8X50 WILK WASHER 
118X50 
M8X55 WILK WASHER 



ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL PARTS 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 IA-4JB1 
pp PPPiP p PP PlP p PPPIP pp TIT TT 'p p pp PiP p pp p,p p PP PJPP PP PIP 

I Q YYYY~vvvwwjwwwww.w TTP!PPP AAAA~AAAA~AAAAAjAAYYY!Y 
PART 

NUll!ER 
T APPLIED L ooooi 00 ~oooooio ooBIKKx AAAA~AAAA~AAAA/!l;AWAA~A 
c DATE R~ 123jl 12 ~3467,!9 o-1

1 

o oooqoooo~11111po otjo 
; I I 1 1 12315678~01234151 113 

IARC!OAl"AM I .iKI IINniPORS TillVWYVl7AR(!nicr::f.lM 1f:Ticilit.lnooR<:iTt1VW1 

I I I i I ! I I I 
83 THERMOMETER UN IT 

897061-50501 19503- 1111 I 
89 SW I TCH ; OVER HEAT WARN I NG 
(A) 582450-0150 9503- 1 I MNO 
(A) 894167-9400 9503- 1 j 

(A) 582450-0130 9503- 1 l G 
(B) 897125-6000 9407- 1 ! H 

(B) 582450-0141 9503- 1 i L P RS 

{B) 897125-6010 9503- 1 i 

148 BRACKET; SOLENOID VALVE 
(B) 894446-7761 9503-
(C) 894448-1913 9503-
(D) 897177-5160 9503-
(E) 894369-4521 9503-

153 BOLT; BRKT FIX 
050041-0220 A 9503-9804 
028681-0220 9805-
050041-0350 A 9503-9804 
028681-0400 9805-
028681-0400 9805-
028680-8300 9805-
050040-8320 A 9503-9804 
020801-4250 A 9503-9804 
028881-4200 9805-
050051-2250 A 9503-9804 
028781-2250 9805-
050041-0350 9503-
028681-0200 9503-

1 

1 
3 
3 

2 
1 

1 
1 

1 
2 

2 
2 
1 

177 SOLENOID ASM : ENG STOP 
894453-3411 9503- 1 
1819(0-0520 9503- 1 

JI 

! 

I 

~, 
J! 

i 
I 
i 

I 

JI 

I 

M ri'p 
'"'1 

! 
N ) 

I 

M OIP 
M O!P 

M olP 
II oiP 

I 
N I 
II 
N 

N 

MNO)P 

I 
202 WASHER: LK 

909150-5140, 19503- I N I 
252 COVER ; GEN 

894371-7120 I 19503- I I 1 I I I I 
292 WASHER; LK. ST ART,R 

909150-5080119503- I 'IABCDE!FGH I Jl'KLMNOIP 
909150--5120 9711- 2 I I 

293 CABLE: ST ARTER EARTH 
982931-5110 9503-- 11

1 
ABC 0 E1,,

1

-

897180-5560 9805-

460 GASKET ; PLUG 
909571-42001 19503-

488 STOPPER: ENG 
581900--0071 I l95o3- I GH I' 

I I 

T 

T 

T 

u 

ZA 

ZA. 

ZA 
ZA 

ZA 

!z A 

I 

! A 

I 

Rs I IZA 

!E 
I 

J. 

I 
IE 
:E 

DI 

E 

E 

I M I 
. I 

M 

GHIJ L 0 

M 
MIJ L 0 

M 

J M !o J "I GH I 

T 

c1EFGH IJ LMN\o oR1 
I I K I IT 

I I I p I 
I I I I 

0-60 B 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

M10X22 WILK WASHER 
MIOX22 
110X35 WILK WASHER 
M10X35 
M10X35 
18X32 
M8X32 W/LK WASHER 
M14X25 
M14X25 
M12X25 W/LK WASHER 
M12X25 
M10X35 WILK WASHER 
MI0X35 

10=14 

10=8 

I D=20. 5 00---28. 0 

P-183 



0-60 B ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL PARTS 
FIG-NO, 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 IA-4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

1 0 YYYYV\VVvw11wwwwwjw n PPP AAAAA/AAAAA/AAAA~AAYYYJY 
p pp p PjPPP PPjPP pp PIP pp~--'T TT llpp pp pip pp p PjPP pp Pip p PPPjP 

T APPLIED LT 000~ 00 ~0000,0 00 KKX IAAAAIV,AAAA/JI.AAAA/>J.AWAA~'A 
G OATE Ry 123 12 '13467 9 0 IO 000~0000~11111110 0 0 

. II 1 I I 1234!56789!01234151 1213 
i . i 1 I , 

; l ! i i I I ! I 
496 Tl MER AT: GEN 

894137-5330 9503-

I 
1 ! Jj 

I I I 
I 

G rl 
I I 

181910-0240 9503- 1 

I I I I 
I 

I 
838 

!~~.;, 11~~~-Ti 'I I I 
' I 

I A I F I MNI I I i 
897117-1860 9503- l I I 

B 

I I 
I 

I I I I 
862 CONNECTOR: GEN 

894371-5560 9503- I 

I 
I ' 1 L 

I 
I 

I 

I I 
P ~1s4 

Remarks 



MEMO 

P -185 



0-61 BATTERY AND BATTERY CABLE 
FIG-NO. 

68 

37, 126 

i 152 

~ 

061A0150796 

P-186 



BATTERY AND BATTERY CABLE 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 
PP PP pjpp PP~PPPPPjPPPP P!P PPP !P PPP PiP PPP P.P PPP P1PPP P Pi 

Q AAAAAjAAAA~AAAA~AAAA ~ABB B IDD F H~KKK K~K LLLL;LLNN~ 
PART i APPLIED LT O0OOj000011'11111:.1112;2 00 \ 0 !oooot.lL uoo,.oo 0~ 

NUMBER C DATE R 1234j5689 334561789012 23 i 1 11234 io Gl 1!22 111 

v I : ~ ! . I ! 11 ~ ~ ~ 
iARCllP.l'"llH I ilrl IINOPllRSTIIIVWXYi7AR/Jn<'l'"flH t:.IKI IINOPllR~ TIIVl!ll 

i ! i I i I I I 
37 CAP : TERi I NAL. BA TTrRY GABLE 

982951-3250 19503- I 3111 B c D El I J!K L N dlP Rs iu I j I j 
982951-3240 9503- 2 ABCOEI j r:L NO p RS lu i 1 I I 

68 RELAY : BATTERY 
182550-1120 9503-
182550-1090 
894379-5430 

9503-
9503-

1 B 

126 CAP; TERMINAL. AC GEN 
982951-3250, 19503- 1111 

152 CAP: TERMINAL. START R 
982951-3320 9503- 1 ABC D E1 

I 

J 

KL 

M 

i KL M N:O P 

i I 

HI JIKL NOP RS ju 

I 
I KLMN,OP 

I I 

0-61 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

P-187 



0-61 8 BATTERY AND BATTERY CABLE 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 A-4JBl 
PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~P PPTITTT PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~P 

I Q YYYY'f!VVVWll!WWWW~W TT~PPP AAAA~AAAA~AAAA~AAYYvjY 
PART 

N1113ER 
T APPLIED LT OOG, 00 ~0000~0 OO~KKX AAAAPi.AAAAf'l.AAAAi AWAA~'A 
c DATE Ry 1234 12 43467,9 o ! o oooo!oooo~1111110 o o 

I 1 I I 123415678910123'51 1 3 
J l : I l ! j 

i l l : i I i 
37 CAP: TERr I NAL. BA TTE!Y CABLE 982951-3240 9503- 2 AB G 

982951-3250 9503- 3 AB G 
982951-3250 9503- 5 C 
982951-3250 9503- 4 DE. 

I 
68 RELAY: BATTERY 

894379-5430 I 19503- I I I I 

126 CAP: TERMINAL. AC GEN 
982951-3250l l9503- I I jl 

1 JIKLM ojP 
I JIK L M OP 

i 

I 

I 

I 
152 CAP: TERMINAL. STARTER 

982951-3320 9503- 1 AB ! G I J\K L M OP 
982951-3330 9607- 3 

P -188 

Dj~ G HI! L 
't GH I 

~ L 

I K 

I 
I C E GHI K 

L 

p I 
p R I 

Q 1 
I I 
I I 
I P 

Remarks 



MEMO 

P-189 



0-65 
FIG-NO. 

STARTER 
(N0.1) 

0f35AO 150796 

P -190 

KEY MARK 
1 ,,, 

/f\. 



STARTER 
(N0.2) 

78 

57 

' 0::: '''27 (8) r @(fl~ 

,,, t:J ,,, 17 (A) 

Pi / -~-<~ / z__l8 i;7<Bl !9 ) ~ ~ 
fjj I I ?l(C) 

,'- l_ ~ ( ·~ . •• ~LP ··":i>·· / _,__ 

~;' "l.>~ ( 

''-., .. / 

p -191 



0-65 
FIG-NO. 

STARTER 
(N0.3) 

ASM 409 ,.I/ 8-9441 o- -~:: 
8 - g 7 O 8 4 - 8 7 7 - /J'-

p -192 

~73 

9 

32 

~ 

85 51 

8\~ 
') '1 L-

I 

) 
~ 43 

27 
"' 

23 



STARTER 
(N0.4) 

ASM 
8 - 9 4 4 2 3 - 4 5 2 - ):< 

r 
I 

V 

45 

17(A) /-</ v/ 16 

,,,,.,,, ... 

0-65 
FIG-NO. 

28 

,,/' 

P -193 



0-65 
FIG-NO. 

STARTER 
(N0.5) 

ASM 
8-94377-351->:( 

r 
I 

V 7 

P -194 

32 

2 
85 

85J: 
~ 

J 

22 

28 



STARTER 
(N0.6) 

OCG 

31 48 
\ 

28 

2 

0-65 
FIG-NO 

3 

P -195 



0-65 
FIG-NO. 

STARTER 
(N0.7) 

ASM 
8-97042-997-* 13 

22 

(), 
\ w 17 

26 

~~ 
I 

r 
27 (A) 

065A0750796 

P-196 

1 14 (8) 

46 (Al ,, 115 

46(8 

44 43 \ / 14(Al 

IS) ~ ~ ~ 
(J \ 

4847 ~ 
54 

3·1 

2 



STARTER 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

88888!888 
9999~999 
444441777 
I 13441001 

1 APPLIED L Q 577121483 PART 
NUMBER T DATE RT1110:ii247 

C Y 4234~984 
1950~977 
3619 778 
3300 000 

l SEAL Kl T: STARTER 894321-68801 9503-

11 : 
A 

894178-0550 9503- B 

2 CASE: Pl ION.STARTER 
894178-0360 9503- 1 A 

894438-8770 9503·· 1 B 
897037-6890 9503- C 

894435-5690 9503- D G 

894456-9010 9503- E 
894167-4350 9503- F 

897137-6000 9503- H 

3 METAL: PINION CASE STARTER 

:::~;:~!~~1 1::~~= 11 ~1\ 1 

5 CLIP: Pl NI ON STOPPE~ STAR• ... TER 

::::~=~!=~1 1:~~;= 11 :r B 1 

'::::;::~11:at ff1I:R I 

7 CLUTCH ASM: P I NI lN. ST ARTER 
897026-2430 9503- I C ! 
894435-5630 9503- 1 D I G 
894456-8990 9503- 1 El 

I 

• :::r:::i1 1:~ER nrR 1 
9 BEAR I NG: GEAR SHAFT ST ARTER 

897026-2490 9503- I i I C I 
.';97026-2460. 95WI ! C 

3942:8 ·1680 
894223-4480 
894223-4490 
894435-5f50 

9503-
9503-
9503-

8942?9.-4830 9503-
:3971 ':~:,-J?.30 9f·:•ci:·:I 

10 SHAFT• 

9503-

9503-
950:1-

1 

i 2 e 

1 B 

C 

D 

D 

D 

I) 

0-65 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

P-197 



0-65 STARTER 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

888881888 
9999~999 
4444~777 
11344i001 

PART I APPL I ED L Q 5 7 7 i 14 8 3 
NUMBER T DATE RT l 1703!247 

C Y 4234.fl984 

1950~977 
3619 778 
3300 000 

• 1 , I I 
1 o SHAFT : GEAR ST ARTER 

897145-3240 9503-
897116-4830 9503-

1 

5 

11 WASHER: GEAR SHAFT STARTER 
(A) 894178-0430 9503- I A 
(B) 581129-1600 9503- 1 A 

(B} 581129-1590 9503- 1 A 

(B) 581129-1580 9503- 1 A 
(Aj 894178-0430 9503- I B 

(8) 581129-1600 9503- 1 B 
(B) 581129-1590 9503- AR B 

(B) 581129-1580 9503- I B 

! 
12 BRACKET: CENTER RR ST ARTER 

894178-04501 9503- 11 lllA ", 
894178-0450 9503- C i 

I 
'F I 

13 YOKE : ST AlTER 

:~~~~=:~~~1 ::~ 11 : I I H 
I I 

14 GASKET: YOKE. ST ARTER 
894167-42801 9503- 11 
897116-4890 9503- 1 

15 WIRE: LEtD STARTER 

=~~!~!;~, 1::~= 11 l B 

16 ARMATURE: ST ARTER 
894418-8670 9503- 1 A 

894418-8670 9503- 1 B 

894152-9670 9503- 1 C 
894435-5610 9503- D G 
P94152-9670 9503- F• 

H': ;ng:f .... 1 u:::m 9~i:;:1 

8'! 1116-5080 95C3-

l 7 BEAR I NG: ARMATURE, ST ARTER 
(A) I 31129-5310 9503- I, 1JA A 
(B) R\!44 t .Q-8660 95tYl-

( ~.:, 2H4 lfH'.4BO ':lf,O:l I 1-1 

!:B) 2.:~44 i 8 8GGO 

(A) 894228-4360 9503-
(B) 394152-9680 95tJ3-

I r, 
1 G 

1 C 

(A) 394228-4360 9503· I D 
(B) 394228-4370 9503- D C 
(A i 3942L8---4:360 9503 
(E_\ 854152-9680 () 11,'f':--

P -198 

H 

Remarks 

7ARGl'Jll'!Cf.ll-l I 11<1 UH\DI\J:l~TIIV\VX 

! ·, I ,· 

I 



PART NAME 

L1ART 
NUMIIU( 

i:q 4 4 

APPi !ED L oj~;;; ~~ 
i'/i T, R T ! i 1 ; 0 . 4 i [ 
· · - yj.p344•9s,1 I 

11950~977 
l:o,&19~778 I 
: ' :.l u I/ I) I) (' ::: I i i 
I I . . ._.,...,,.,.,_,,,..,,., __ _.____ ·---·-·!--+-------; 

t---+-------+--+----+-+---tl,.~~ -B~G-P..,6-E-G~H~l 4Jl=K-l=M fHJj P QR s HJ V W X Y 7 ABC D E F il H JI J"' L M NQ PO R i l ! i . . i . I 
17 Rr\R ING ARMATURE. STARTFR 

H87Q3.3 19:::;iJ; 19503- I 
1
1 1j ir 

897115-4910
1 1

9503- I 1! 
u 
" 

581129-1560 

581129-1560 

AlilMl/\;l.~RE, ST AJHEIR 
ARi fl I 

·1 
l 

19 COIL, Fi ELD, SU,RTl:H 
894 1 78-0520 I 9503- 11· A 

89-+ 1 78-0520 i 9503- 1 8 
j 

H!H 1 ~):~·--969U i 950:}- 1' 

8(1.i I 36-8990 I 9503-- 1 
89i,52-969n: 9503-

20 BRUSI I. , ; , ST AJHf H 
894152 9700 9503- 12 i 
8941 36-9000 9503- 21· 
8')L: ( ~<:'-9700 U'._103- 1 ·) 

89/116-5100 9503- I ~I 

C 

D 
El 
I 
I 

G I 
' 

D ) G 

r! 
' ! 
I 

H 

21 sr«ING, BRUSH HOLDER STARTER 
: 1 :M : /fl \H i 'J:ilJ3 ,1 Is 1 

: BG I 8941 78-0470 i 
8fj,\ 1 52-9720 ! 
39~,'1,12-()Grh; 1 

38-\ I 

5t:1117-015{) 
897116-5160 

' 

9503-

9503-
~i~·Ht3-

9503 
9503-
9503-

4 

4 
4 

4i 

22 HOLDER: BRUSH ST ARTER 
89-\ 178-0480 \ 9503- I l i,,•· jr'; 

1i ~ 

i 
l' C 

D 
I 

d 
I 

I 

G 

F 

8('4 1 18 048P Ii 
H!J,i i'.)2 91 )Li 

89.i I 36-901C ! 9503- 1! 
J 

l'. 
D ! G 

23 

894152-9710/ 

894167-4300 
9503-
9503-

897116-5110 9503-

COVER: RR COVER STA 
894418-8630 9503-
894178-0340 9503-
894438-3660 9503-
894435-5620 9503-
894152-9740 9503-
897137-6010 9503-

TER 
1 A 
1 B 

C 

D 

E 

26 SEAL: THROUGH BOLT ST ARTER 
581129--2110119503- 1121 IF 

27 BOLT: THROUGH. ST ARTER 
(Al 894178-0260 '9503- 2 A 

G 

H 

H 

0-65 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

P -199 



0-.. -65 ST ARTER 
FIG-NO. 

!88888'888 
\H H n 9 (l 9 9 
j44444 1 !7 

PART 
NUMH!:I, 

o111344001 
T APPLIED L _:57712,483 

C DAi[ R 1, l 1 / 0 i2 4 / 
'I 4234 84 

1 950 77 
3619 78 

I 
27 RO! T: THROUGH_ STARTER 
(BJ >3~1.1 I hl 0350 9503-
(C' Bf:4178-0490 9503-
(A) 394178--0250 9503-
(ll) c:,14 1 .ir o:;so, 95fn 

(C) 8Y4 l 78--049C i 9!:JO::S-

' 2IA 

2J 8 
,,\ f.i 

2 13 
894242-0710 ! 9503-
89424?-071(1 i 9503-

2 G 

(A) 894167-4340 
(B) 894167-4330 

:J',7116 51-10 

9503-
9503-
9503 -

2 

i 
28 LEVER: SH I FT. ST ARTER 

89-i178-0170! 9503- 11;, , ! I 

8'141 78 0170: ,-150:1 i ! B 

894152-9800 9503-
894435-5710 9503-
894 1 ;,?-<Jl<OO 9503 

89 / I I ti 4~; 20 I 9503 · 

! 

C 

D 

29 P ! N SH I FT LEVER ST ARTER 
1 ''. i 1 '.'9··-(H-00 l 19503 - I l" I i A 
181129-04001 9503- , I I'! 

I I 
31.SWITCH ENGAGE STARTER 

·_Jq43zt-6SG0 1 11i,e:3 lj•i 
894321-6860 9503- 1' B 

397026-2470 9503- 11 C 
S'H415---5!i,:O 950:l-
c94152-9810 9~03-
897083-1950 9503-
l',970ll4-7r170 9503-

U'J 11 I 6-4SHl) i 9503- 11 

32 COVER: RUBBER. ST ART~R 
894178-0210 9503- 1 A 

581129-0690 9503- 1 
581129-0690 9503-- 1 
581129--0690 9503- 1 

C 

0 

f: 

E 
i 

I 
33 GASKET: ENGAGE SW STARTER 

897026-3010, ,9503- 1111 C I 
41 SCREW; RR COVER.STARTER 

581129-0240 9503- 4A 
581129-0240 9503- 4 B 

894228-4390 9503- 4 C 

894228-4390 9503- 4 D 

894228-4390 9503- 4 E 

P-200 

H 

II 

G 

H 

G 

G. 

Remarks 

HITACHI 
HITACHI 
HITACHI 



PART 
NUMBER 

I I APPU E[i 
r I DATE 

41 SCREW: RR COVER. STARTER 
3') ; I : 6 4951) I I 91,o:J I l 11 H I 

43 RETAINER: PINION STARTER 
f\941: 'i-5670 I I 9fi03 l I 1 I '1 ii 

'i:''11 z,, moo I j!603- j I 1 I 11 

44 ROLLER PIN I ON STARTER 
,,81 : '+(l9!JO I hv;o:, l 151 IIF 

l 
45 RETAINER,: I NG. STARTER 

897026-2480 j C i 

3944J~i-57fJ!J l r=~so.3 LI I (i 

894152-98301 j9503- Ei 

j 
l 
I 

46 GrAR CLU STARTER 
•,A! ,,a11 ;-3,.0100 ! !950:,- I, 
:B1 8941f7-4270j !9503- IF 
{A) 8971 Vi-4850! j9503- ! h 

I B> ~~~9 / 1 ; h-,1 ~JUd 1 l ~,~!-iO.~~ H 

l I I 

' . I 
47 SPRING: PINION STARTER 

,7:::i-og,:;o i /9503- ! ! 1 I If 
48 BALL: P I N I ON. ST ARTER 

581129-0920 I 19503- I I I IF 
'l!J : I SViO ! j950:3- i 11 ll ,, 

I i i 
50 BRUSH: (~) 

8941S2-97:10! 
2~4 I ::C 9001) i 
894152-9730i 

STARTER 
' I ;,I 
! ~ 

I 

I 

I 

I 

51 COVER SET DUST ENGAGf SW ST;\RTER 
/:194l::,2-9820 1 IJ503 
894435-5720 !9503-
894!52-9820 l9503-

I 
54 CLUTCH: 

894178-0400 
894438-8780 
897026-2450 
894450-9180 
894152-9770 
581124-0030 
897145-3250 

INION.STATER 
9503- 1 A 
9503- 1 B 

9503- 1 

9503- 1 

9503- 1 
9503-
9503-

55 PINION: CLU, STARTER 

I 

0 G I 
E 

C 

D 
E 

F 

H 

897137-6060 I 19503- 1111 ll I 
57 COVER ASM: RR. STARTER 

894340-4440 1 B 

0-65 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

i ' ~, il 'f-•l.tJ.,)4 Ni O Fil R ~:_,_r-"u_,_-,/J!.y(,"'\1----------1 
I 

P -201 



0-65 STARTER 

Kf Y 
NO PART NAME 

888 

444 : 77 

PMH 
NllMfcl!, 

l 11 3 'JO 1 
I AH'l J EO Ll ~, 7 7 1 -l 3 3 
I/ p 1\T[ ri;;\I!/ ~·~i/ 
C - ''!Yi4234 34 I 11950 n 

::rn19,-773 

f 
'..18 PI PE Df~A IN l~R COVEl< ST AFTrR 

181129-6//'),I 195/L l 1: :j 
I I [ 

59 TFRMINAt : FNGAGE SW STARTFR 
I~ v~~'·' l l"so:_, I i I/" 

I I ! ! i 

60 PLUNGEF; ENGAGE SW ST ARTER 
·:,, 1112 o:·1, ,r, I j 9c,02 I l 1!'i 

61 CONTACT ENGAGE SW S,TARTER 
394178-02:JOI 1950:,- ! i ,!A 

i , 1 i I 
62 BUSH I NG ENGAG!: SW STARTEH 

89417s-o;::;-c_,' 19503- l ! 1 I A 

63 tiOLDLR. ENGAGE SW ST Ainu\ 
58l 118-019G! 19503- 11 i IA 

I , , . 
f,I! WASHER. I NSUI f I {IN I NCl\GE ·::;w 

'044178-0''·"'1" lq5,·,._ I l lA ~·- ~ •'~ ~ ~- I ;-
65 R ! NG: Cl ! P ENGAGE SW ST ARTER 

: I /9-1 I l!);i()'.', I I : J; 
I i I 

69 MET AL: CENTrn BRKT _ ST ARTER 
.,,. , I ·1•1 il 1···r• i L,,-n· - I J ·, i' 
•)/ 1 1 I , •, I• I .:'l.}\.J~ ;-", 

2')41 i8 -()C:21_, l 195(:,3- 11 'i B 

• , I 
73 STOPPER SET: PIN I ON 

294228-4500 9503-

B:"4152-9 120 9503-

Ii D i G 
1 I f 
1l 

i i 
78 TERMINAL, LEAD WI RE ST ARTER 

804178-0'.'HO 9503- 1 \A 

894178-0280 9503- 11 B I 
ao NUT: SH I FT LEVER PIN STARTER 

509400-0250 11 19503- 11· tlA I 
509400-0250 I 9503- 11 B I I 

81 WASHER: SHIFT LEVER PIN,STARTER 
9s212s-3410119503- 112 _A. I 1 
581129-0220 9503- 2 B I 

85 BOLT. ENGAGE SW FIX. ST ARTER 
901910-6370 9503- 2 C 
581129-2940 9503- 2 D G 

901910-6370 9503- 2 E 

P-202 

NIKKO 

NIKF 

I 

I 

I I 



STARTER 

KEY 
No PART NAME 

888881888 
9999~999 
44444!777 
113441001 

PART I APPLIED L~5771~483 

I 

NUMBER T DATER 11703j247 
C Y 42344j9 84 I I 

195051977 I 

36l92i778 ' I 
3300~000 I I 

I I i i I I I I I 
86 RELAY: ST ARTER 

181111
-
0280119503

- 11 t I i I I I I I 
94GASKET: GEAR CASE TO CENTER BRKT.STARTER 

897026-25101 19503- 1111 C I I ! I 
95 BRUSH SET: (+) & (-). STARTER 

894178-0530 9503- 2 B 
894 J 7!H)540 
897083-1940 

9503-
9503-

2 B 
1 

96 GASKET : FRT CASE 
897026-2500119503- 1111 

':~ ::n: 11 :1 
115 WASHER: TERMINAL 

909150-5080 9503- 1 
897116-4840 9503- 1 

F 

IF i 
IF I 

I I 
F H I 

I 
l 

0-65 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

118 

ID=8 

P-203 



0-66 
FIG-NO. 

P ·204 

GENERATOR 
(N0.1) 

2 
\ 

83 
80 

13 (A) 
15 (A) 

Q (A) 

ij~~ 

' 75 

I 

J 



GENERATOR 
(N0.2) 

ASM 
5-81200 8 - 9 4 4 3 . - 3 3 0 - >:< 
5 - 8 1 I') 0 1 - 5 6 0 - >:< 

8 - g 4 3 3 0 - 3 4 7 - >:< 
8 - g 4 1 5 8 - 8 4 7 - ):( 
8 - g 4 4 2 3 - 8 8 2 - >:c 

8 - 9 4 4 1 3 - 7 5 6 - >:( 7 -9 2 4- '11 ,,, 

1 9 

0-66 
FIG-NO. 

17 ~ /\ 24 (8) 

1 5 

22 

21 

p -205 



0-66 GENERATOR~------
CN0.3) -------_________ ! 

5 

066A035079;-:6~----
----

P-206 

I 

' I 
I 
i 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 



GENERATOR 
(N0.4) 

ASM 
8 - 9 7 0 2 3 - 2 6 3 - >:c 

1 g 

2 

~ 
18 

17 
4 (A) 

15 ~ 

~~ 
~ 

10 

0-66 
FIG-NO. 

P -207 



0-66 
FIG-NO. 

10 .u 

GENERATOR 
(N0.5) 

90 

066A0550796 

104( 
~ 
~ 

P-208 

2 



GENERATOR 

ASM 
8- g 7 0 7 8-4 7 1 ->:( 

~ 
~ 25(A) 

24 {A) 
18 

~ 
19 

39 

P-209 



GENERATOR 
(N0.7) 

066A0750796 

p -210 



GENERATOR 
(N0.8) 

VIEW(8) 

066A0850796 

1 1 

0-66 
F,G-NO. 

17 

P -211 



I o-66 I FIG-NO. 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
' I 
I 

PART 
NUMBER 

~ APPL!ED 
: C [, lTF 

i ! 
1 !COVER ASM: RH GFN 

l=<,1214-l'.:U!) ~i~)OJ 

jss 1214-123,:, 950-3-

1 ::,~:;\~=~ ~~~ :~~~-
I 
F'J4~3H9 23:2G tl~0:~--

\894326-1690 950:3-
LN'458-41 VJ 9503-
L-,1· ~ 214- 13 7~, 9::in:,~ 

I:::~~~:~~ :~~~~ 
liiS7037-17CO 95(1:i-
' ' t•:016-36£,:J 9~;0, 

2 1RuTOR: ,-1EN 
J '1 ,•..:, 1}:1· i---·n:"H 11' '~~)i;'t -

58 ! 221-0(~:;(_; 950J · 
58!221-0'/10 9503-
!).S 1221-063(' 9503-

t ;_,'.i..l.309-- 24~,c· 95(1'.I-

I 894326-7680 9503-
894458-3990 95{):j-

.: 114~5 l, ~) ~ -...:: 9!10.i 
' i 89 7029---1_)~~4(1 Ht.03 
[ rr 'Q37-J6'(' r~;~ { , , _, 950~,-
!S9T046-3670 9503-
ls,,,q,1111 q;:i.+(.1 ~l~(l')-

1 •,q ''144- /?8(! ! u~, l ~- 9503-

! 15558HSil88~8 88 
i '8889SS9Cl99i'i 9 

!! I l 

()22213134 
L •'10005 l 

R T,ooo:i ;:, 1 
\ Yi?:13BUSD 

!93499,t;_, 

i 7 
0 I 

i2072(i17!6 l 
i1001 () l 000?;1 C:.'00 j 

., .. -·--.-•-~---
Ji KL ;,lNQPl,H 
I I , 

B 
C 

r, 

LI 

G 

ii 

I B 

G 

D H 
[ 

::-

J 

J 

K 

i 

I 
1 N I ::i!BE/\R!NG 

I 
ROTOR, GEN 

·~.A} i l 81229-2240 85(3- 1 i\ 

(B1 ! l 21229-2980 95(J:3- 1 A 
! 

(A) i900090-i81C 9503- BCD H 
I 1: t; ,l ! ~(bBOO·---or / (" WiO:l 1 8 11 1:::- H 

,Bi 18~4212-7140 9503- G 

(A) j ?94389-24 20 9503- E: 

(B) '&94389-24iu 9503- E' I 
(A) 894326-7710 9503- 'F 

(Al 894458-4240 9503- G 
(B) 894458-4230 9503- G 
{A) 894453-2580 9503-
(Bl 894223-9790 9503- I 

(A) 894173-0540 9503- J 

(B) 181229-2790 9503- J 

894462-8590 9503- K 

894333-5210 9503- K 

894121-1780 9503- L 

894223-9790 9503- L 

894406-9810 9503- 1 II 

894123-0SOO 9503- 1 II 

! 

P -212 

Remarks 

I 



E ERATOR 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

5::i58888888l8888 1 

8 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9!9 9 9 9 
1114444447[7777 
222133444010001 

~ APPL I ED L Q 0 0 o 5 3 3 1 2 3 2
1
12 3 7 4 

C DA TE R T O O O 3 8 8 7 3 1 2 3 7 s 3 
Y 233808975212643 

9348942561j6172 
207267460113519 
100101000211000 

i 

I 

. i I i I I I i i I 

3 ~~~4~~r4~~1 RI~~~~· GEINI 11 
89,144-;410 9503- 1 

4 I9~~:~5~~1: l~:~~H, GIEIN11 I 
89 7144-7380 9503- 2 

I 
N I 

I 
5 HOLDER: BRUSH, GEN 

181217-0230 9503- 1 A 

894389-2340 9503- 1 E 

894139-0131 9503- 1 M 

6 REGULA TOR ASM: VOLTAGE.GEN 
581219--0330 9503- I B I 

581219-0390 9503- 1 C 

581219--0360 9503- 1 D H 

894326-7760 9503- 1 F 

894458-4150 9503- 1 G 

894453-2530 9503- 1 I 

181270-0150 9503- 1 ,I 

897037-1720 9503- 1 K 

894462-8720 9503- 1 L 

894139-0120 9503- 1 M 

897144-7420 9503- 1 N 

7 WASHER: INSULATE.RECTIFIER.GEN 
181229-2270119503-

11 : 1: 

I I 

I I I 

I I I 

I 

I 

181229-1350 9503- I I 

I I 
I i I 

I I I 
9 COVER: FELT WASHER. ROTOR.GEN 

894123--05101 19503- I I 11 I I 
M 

I 

I 

I I 
I I 

I 
I 

I I 
I 
I 

10 RECTIFIER: GEN 
181219-0330 9503- 1 A 

581215-0460 9503- 1 B IF 

581215-0470 9503- 1 C 

581215-0460 9503- 1 D H 

894458-4160 9503- 1 G 

894453-2540 9503- 1 I 

897029-0570 9503- 1 J 

897037-1740 9503- 1 K 

894156-5920 9503- 1 L 

894125-8840 9503- 1 M 

897144-7370 9503- 1 N 

11 COVER: R R. GEN 
581214-1211 9503- 1 A 

581214-1240 9503- 1 B F 
581214-1530 9503- 1 C 

0-66 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

ID=l 8 00=24 

P -213 



0-66 GENERATOR 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

5558Si88888i8888 
88899!99999[999 
1 1 1 4 414 4 4 I ] 1 7 7 
222 l 3i3444CI0001 

1 APPLIED L Q 00053131232 1 2374 
T DATE RT 00038873123783 
C Y 233801897522643 

9 3 4 8 914 2 5 6161 7 2 
20726746013519 i 

10010100021000 1 

l 

iAIH:OF!i:1al1 ,Kl MN11DQRST11VWXYi7ARi:111FFClH ,IKI MllillPflR~TIIVin 

I ' I : 1 I I 
11 COVER: RR, GEN 

894401-5720 9503-
894389-2330 9503-
894476-3860 9503-
581214-1320 9503-
894453-2520 9503-
894382-2790 9503-
897037-1710 9503-
897046-3690 9503-
894455-3690 9503-
897144-7360 9503-

13 GASKET: ROTOR,GEN 
(A) 181229-2310 9503-
(G) 181229-1650 9503-
(B) 181229-1620 9503-

894339-0420 9503-

14 COLLAR; STEEL 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 

1 

1 
1 
1 

I A 
1 A 

1 A 

1 

D 

181229-1600119503- 111 IA 

15 RETAINER: ROTOR, GEN 
(A) 982216-0600 9503-
(Bt 181229-1630 9503-

(C) 181229-1640 9503-
(D) 181229-1610 9503-

1 A I 
t 

1 A 

~ : i 

G 

H 

581229-0290 9503- 1 B D IF H 

894233-6490 9503-

894389-2390 9503--

894223-9740 9503-
(Al 894173-0600 
(BJ 894338-8650 
(G) 894173--0590 

894223-9740 

894223-9740 

894406-9820 

9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-

9503-
9503-

1 C G 

E 

I 
16 TERMINAL ASM: RECTIFIER. GEN 
(A) 894156-5970 19503- 1111 I 
(B) 894156-5980 9503- 1 

17 COVER ASM: FRT. GEN 
581213-0470 9503- 1 A 

581213-0430 9503- 1 B D F H 

581213-0560 9503- 1 C 
894389-2380 9503- 1 E 

894458-4190 9503- 1 G 

894143-0280 9503- 1 

894382-2770 9503- 1 
897037-1690 9503- 1 

P -214 

I 

J 

J 

J 

J 

J 

l,K 

K 

K 

L 

II 

N 

L 

M 

I I I 

Remarks 



GENERATOR 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

55588/8888818888 I I 
88899199999:9999 ,II ,I 

11144:4444]i7177 

PART 
NUMBER 

~ APPLIED 
C DATE 

2221j3444olooo1 
L 0 0005i31232!2314 
RT 0003~87312!3783 

Y 2338C!89752i2643 
934894256116172 
207267460113519 
100101 000211 000 

IAR0.flFIFllH I .IIKI Mi\lflDfHl'<TIIIVWY\171>.Rr.rlFF/lH I 11<"1 MtJll"lDflR<ITII\/Wl 

i I I , I I I I I 
17 GOVER ASM: FRT. GEN 

894462-8760 9503-
894413-8900 9503-
897144-7260 9503-

18 NUT: PULLEY. GEN 
982235-0150 9503-
894233-6520 9503-
894410-3440 9503-
894173-0800 9503-
897037-1750 9503-
897016-3010 9503-
894123-0430 9503-
897145-3270 9503-

19 PULLEY: GEN 
581222---0740 9503-
581222---0770 9503-
581222-0860 9503-
894389-2400 9503-
894458-4210 9503-
894460-2850 9503-
894173-0510 9503-
894143-0300 9503-
897016-3000 9503-
897084-1310 9503-
897144-7390 9503-

20 FAN: GEN 

1 B D F H 

1 C G I 

1 E 

1 A 

1 B D F H 

1 C 

1 E 

1 G 

l 

1 

1 
1 
1 

1 

8941 73-0700 I I 9503- I I 1 I 
21 BOLT: THROUGH. GEN 

181229-0970 
581219-1890 
581219-1900 
894233-6510 
581229-1830 

9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-

894401-5730 9503-
581219-1890 9503-
894424-3730 9503-
894233-6510 9503-
894233-6510 9503-
581229-1820 9503-
894 116-4350 9503-
181229-3820 9503-
894116-4350 9503-
894462-8790 9503-
894116-4350 9503-
897145-3280 9503-

3 A 

2 B F 

1 B F 

4 C 

1 D H 
2 

2 

1 

2 

2 
2 
4 

3 

4 

2 

2 
1 

D 

E 

E 

G 

G 

H 

22 STATOR: GEN 
581211---0620119503- 111 IA 

I 

J 

IK 

J 

K 

J 

K 

I 

L 

L 

L 

L 

L 

M 

N 

M 
N 

M 

N 

N 

I I I I I I I 

0-66 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

M6 

ID=16 OD=22 

P -215 



0-66 NERATOR 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

5s5s~asa8~ss88 1 

8889~99999,9999 
11144!4444 7777 7 
2221~3444010001 

~ APPL I ED L Q o o o 5 ~ 3 1 2 3 2 2 3 7 4 

C DATE RTooo3~8!87312,._3783 
Y 2338 89752:2643 

9348 425616172 
2072617460113519 • 
1001~1oootj1000 

I I 

i 
ARC,fll=ii::c:1-11 ijKI MNrPflRS"f111VWXYl7ARlcllFFC:H I.IKI IIINOPOR!':iTllVW 

I I I I i i I I I 
22 STATOR: GEN 

581211-0600 9503- 1 B 

581211-0670 9503- 1 C 
581211-0580 9503- 1 H 

894389-2460 9503- 1 E 

894361-9130 9503-9605 1 F 

897144-8450 9606- 1 F 

894458-4110 9503- I G 

894453-2500 9503- 1 I 

897029-0550 9503- 1 I J 
i 

897037-1680 9503- 1 K 

894167-4060 9503- 1 L 

897144-7320 9503- 1 

I 
N ' i i I 

24 SCREW: RECTIFI GEN 
(A) 581229-1660 9503- 2 BCD FGHI I 
(B) 581229-1650 9503- 1 BCD F H 

(A) 894389-2430 9503- 1 E 

(A) 894389-2440 9503- 1 E 
' (B) 894410-3450 9503- 1 E 

(6) 894223-6530 9503- 1 G I 

{A) 894233-6530 9503- 1 K 
(B) 897037-8870 9503- 2 K 

894462-8800 9503- 1 L 

(A) 894123-0660 9503- 7 
I 

M 

(B) 894123-0610 9503- 2 M 

I 
25 BUSHING: INSULATION TERMINAL 

181229-5200 9503- 1 J 

(A) 894123-0590 9503- 4 M 

(B) 894123-0630 9503- 1 111 

' 
27 NUT; RECTIFIER.GEN 

894123-0640 9503- 7 M I 894206-1860 9503- 2 M 
I 

897145-5160 9503- 1 N I 

I 
I 

29 BRUSH: GEi 
581215-0400 9503- 2 BCD FGHI 
894462-8500 9503- 2 E 
894437-9220 9503- 2 J 

897037-1730 9503- 2 K 

894156-5930 9503- 2 L 

894123-0560 9503- 2 M 

30 SPRING: BRUSH. GEN 
894123-0570119503- 1121 M 

31 SHEET: BRUSH. GEN 
894139-0141 9503- 1 M 

P -216 

Remarks 



GENERATOR 0-66 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

5 5 5 8 818 8 8 8 818 8 8 8 
I 
I 

888991999999999 I 
1 l 14414444717777 

I LO 
22 21 i34 440,000 I 

PART APPLIED 0005331232!2374 Remarks 
NUMBER 

T DATE RT 000388731213783 
C y 23380897522643 

93489,42561161 72 ! 

2072r46013519
1 1001 100021000 

ARP. n i=IF" 1-1 1 .1 Kl MNriP!lRS IIVWX Y 7ARr.n iF Fr, H IK I M lo PO RS TIIVW~ 

! I I I I I I 
I ! 

36 SCREW: FRT COVER 
894123-04 70 I I 9503-

11
4

1 
I 

I 
M 

I I I 
I 

I 
I I 

I I I I 

39 ~~l~Ri,!n,!~-coll l~EN 
I 

I 

I I I 

I 

I I I 
894125-8860 9503- 1 I M I 

I i 
41 GUIDE: FAN.GEN 

894389-23501 19503- I I 11 El I I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I I 

I I 
I I I I 

42 GASKET: RR COVER.GEN 
181229-2330119503- I It I 

I I I 

I 

I I 
I I I I I I 

43 SCREW: RR ENO COVER 
894382-2820119503-

11 :1 

I JI 

I I I I 
I 

I 

I I 
897144-7270 9503- I I N I I I I 

I I I I 
44 SEAL. RR COVER.GEN 

894156-58901 19503- I I 11 I 
I l 

I 
I I I 

I I I I 
I 

I I I 
48 DIODE: GEN 

581262-0050 9503- 1 B D F H 
581262-0060 9503- 1 C 

894389-2360 9503- 1 E 

894458-4170 9503- 1 G 

894453-2550 9503- 1 I 
(A) 894237-7270 9503- 1 l 

(B) 894462-8750 9503- 1 l 

49 BUSHING: RECTIFIER.GEN 
181229-2350 9503-

: IA 
I I I I 

8941 73-0610 9503- ,J 

53 TUBE: RECTIFIER.GEN 
181229-23401 19503- I I 1 IA I 

I 

I I I I I 
i I I I I 

54 BOLT: RECTIFIER.GEN 
894123-0480119503- 1141 

I I 
M 

I I I I I I I 
57 COVER: BRUSH.GEN 

181229-5440 I ,19503- I I 1 I 
I 

JI 
I I I 

I 

I I I 
I 
I 

58 BUSHING: BRUSH.GEN 
181229-1670119503- 11114 

I I I I I I I I I 
62 CLIP: TErilNAL.BRUSH.GEN 

181118-0110 9503- I I t· I I 

I I I I I I 
I 181229-1220 9503- 1 ,./1 I 
I 

I I 
65 CONDENSER: GEN 

894389-2370 9503- 1 E 

I 

P -217 



0-66 GENERATOR 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

5558°:8888lfa888 I I 

8889~99999199991 
1 1 I 4 414 4 4 4 77 77 7 

I APPL I ED LQ 
222133444010001 

PART 
T RT 

00053131232j2374 Remarks NUMBER DATE 0003r7312j3783 
C y 2338 8975~2643 

93489425616172 
I I 20726174601 3 5 1 9 

1001 011 0002 1000 i I I 
AR!:11FIFr:H I .IKI MNO!PClRS'!li1VWXYl7ARCniFFGH iJKI MNIOPOR~·TIIVl'I~ 

I 
I 

I i I I 
'1 

i I I I ! I 

66 GASKET: BRUSH HOLDER.GEN 
181229-22601 19503-

11 : 1: 
I I I I i 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

181229-2320 9503- ! 
I 

I I 
I I 

I I I : i I 
75 REGULATOR: VOLTAGE.GEN 

181~51--0240 9503- I A 

581251-0160 9503- 1 8 IF I 

581270-0040 9503- 1 CD GH 
581251-0160 9503- 1 11<. 

894462-8740 9503- 1 L 

76 BLOCK: REG. GEN 
894458-4180119503-

11 :1 
I 

G I i \ 
I 

I I I 

I 
I I 894462-8730 9503-

I L 
I I 

I 

I I I 
I i 

78 CL I P: ROTOR GEN 
181229-23001 19503- I I I IA 

I I I I 

I I 

I I i I 

I I I I I I I i 

80 PLATE: ROTOR.GEN 
1 81229-1 230 I I 9503- I It I 

I 
i I 

I 
I 

I 

i I I I I I I I 

81 SPACER: ROTOR.GEN 
894173-05501 19503- I I 11 I 

JI I I 
I 

I 

I I I I I I I I I I 

83 RING: SLIP, ROTOR. GEN 
181224-0090, 19503- I It I 

I 
I i I 

I 
I 

I 

I I I I I I I I I 

85 SPACER: PULLEY.GEN 
894173-05601 19503- I I 11 I 

Ji 
I I 

I 
I I 

I 

I I 
I 

I I 
87 WASHER: PULLEY.GEN 

181229-4790 I 
1
9503- I I 11 I 

Jj I 

I 
i I I I 

I I I I I I I I 
88 WASHER: Pl.PULLEY GEN 

894173-05701 19503- I I 11 

I 
JI 

I I 
I I I I 

I 
I I I I 

89 BOLT: RECTIFIER.GEN 
181229-3100 I 19503- 111 IA 

I I I 
I 

I I I 

I 

I I I 
90 PUMP ASM: VAC.GEN 

897046-3700 I 
1
9503- I I 1 I I I L 

I I I I I 
I 

I I I 
91 BODY: VAC PUMP 

894462-8850 I I 9503- I I 11 I I L 
I I I I I I I 

92 BOLT: DELIVERY. VAC PUMP 
519619-0310119503- 1111 

I 
I L I 

I I 
I 

I I I I I I 
93 GASKET: CONN. VAC PUMP 

519679-0042 9503- 2 L 

P -218 



GENERATOR 
KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

5558~8888818888 

8889~9999~9999 
1114 4444717777 
2 2 2 I 3 4 4 4 ~O O O 1 

1 APPL! ED L ~ o o o 5 3 1 2 3 3 2 3 74 
~ DATE R 0003 8731213783 

Y 23380!8975~2643 
9 3 4 8 g· 4 2 5 6 1 6 l 7 2 

207267460!i3519 I 
1001010002pooo 

I I l I i i I I 
94 CONNECTOR: VAC PUMP 

894156-6400 I i 9503- I I 1 I 
96 VALVE ASM: VAC PUMP 

894462-8860 I 19503- I I 1 I 

99 GASKET : VAC PUMP 
519679-0020119503- 11 21

1 
519679-0030 9503- i 11 

100 CONNECTOR: VAC PUMP 
519619-0330119503- 1111 

102 COVER: FRT. VAG PUMP 
897046-3710119503- 1111 : 

104 GASKET : FRT COVER. VAC PUMP 

~:~ ::::::=:~;~ I I:~~~= 11 : I I 
106 BOLT: 0 IL CONN. VAC PUMP 

894223-9890 I 19503- I I 1 I 
108 ROTOR: VAC PUMP 

897016-3040 I 19503- I I 1 I 

109 VANE: VAC PUMP 
894462-8830 9503-

I 

4 

I 

I L 
J 
I 

L 

I I 

0-66 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

I 
P-219 



0··-80 
FIG-NO. 

P-220 

IN ECTION PUMP 
1) 

C:/\01 50796 

I . 

l 
I 



(N0.2) 

1 67 ', f 
12 I 

117 /L 
117 ' ~,, 

18~"' 10 

51 

107 

159 58 
107 

105 

64~ 
181--@ 

69 ~ 
7o~V / 68 

7 1 ---@©-7 2 

080A0250796 Q-s2 

0-80 
FIG-NO. 

KEY NO -:z-11 
1 

,1/ 
/1' 

1 14 
1 1 62 

49 62 

3 

P -221 



0-80 I JECTION PUMP 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

8 8 8 8 E 8 8 8 8 ~8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8\8 8 8 8 ~8 8 8 8 BIB 8 8 8 ~8 8 8 8 8:18 8 8 8 BIB 8 8 
999999999999999999991999991999991999991999999999~999 
444444444~44444447777777777777777777777~777771777 
333333333~4444444oolooooooooo~oooool10001111111111 

1 APPL I ED L Q 3 4 4 6 6 7 8 8 8 ~ 2 4 4 4 6 6 7 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2[ 2 3 3 4 414 4 4 6 6, 8 8 8 o c o 3 3 3 316 77 
T DATE R T5120031884816921561145700~79292~8991!1890484479836 
G Y739372119 89727914645737 9260 7015555425988821082 

00300049630472~2872~~7795643582929757926027732780 
784669870214351"9494 96070917251462513975923424421 
10321J21002211140100100201jo1101,0001~20112011011ooo 
AIH:flFli:r:1-11 IIKL MNr PflRSTllll/Wl(Yl7 ARr.nlF!Cf:1-l 11.IKI MNOPOR~TIIVW 

I i I '1 I, I I 
1 HOUSING: PUMP.FUEL INJ 

XT GDIEFGH 'IJKUOJIOPORSITUV (A) 897021-49901 19503-

11 :1 

GD EIF G H 
IKLMNOI 

R riu 
(B) 897062-9480 9503-

I 
Q 

I 
2 HOUS I NG ASM : PUMP. FUEL INJ 

894418-0370 9503- 1 AB L w 
894445-5790 9503- 1 I s V AB 
894174-8310 9503- 1 p 

3 REPAIR KIT: FUEL INJ PUMP 
894228-54501 19503-

11 tB I JI 
IP I w I AB 

I I 
·1 i 

I I 
I i 

I I I I 
6 HOLDER: DELIVERY VALVE. INJ PUMP 

894174-8050 9503- 4 AB IJ p s w AB I 
515644-0170 9503- 4 GDE FGH KLMN0 OR TU XYZ cojEFGHI JKLMN 0PQRS TUV 

894317-4970 9503- 4 V 

I 
7 GASKET: HOLDER. DEL I VERY VALVE 

109623-0520119503- 1141 CDEIFGH IKLMNOI QR TIU XYIZ CDIEFGH IIJKLMNIOPQRSITUV 

8 STOPPER: DEL I VERY VAL VE. I NJ PUMP 
515629-0450119503- 1141 CDEIFGH IKLMNol aR Tlju 
515629--0450 9512- 4 I 

9 rr::::N::r,::ERY 1Tf OE1m' "j,rnol' QR s + "+" ,,"'" ,1a.cu~aeoss]rn, 

10 ;::::EI:::ri:~:ERY 1Tf: ~I~ 0 :~~1:" '°r "s +"' +" OOIH '" 'Im'+ m ,]m 
11 HEAD ASM: DI STR. I NJ PUMP 

894174-8390 9503- 1 AB p vw B 

894386-6010 9503- 1 I s A 

894418-0310 9503- 1 J 

12 SCREW: DI STR HD. I NJ PUMP 
894257-6700 I 19503- 1141A B I I JI Ip s I 

vw 
I 

AB 

I I I I 
13 GASKET: DISTR HD. INJ PUMP 

894227-5270 I 19503- 111 IA B I 1,11 Ip s I vw I AB 
I I I I I 

14 VALVE: DEL I VERY. I NJ PUMP 
894174-8020 9503- 4 AB JI p w 
894149-7560 9503- 4 C 0 u X G I 

894167-7850 9503- 4 DE FGH KLMN QR T vz K R 

894408-5120 9503- 4 I s V A 

894240-6190 9503- 4 B 

515641-0030 9503- 4 C EF 0 

P -222 

Remarks 



INJECTION PUMP 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

24 

33 

38 

39 

40 

41 

8888~8888~8888~8888818888~8888~8888~8888811 8888~1888 
9999~9999~99999999999999~9999~9999~9999999999999 
4444~4444~.4444414477~17777i7777!7777~7777j77777~777 

PART 
NUMBER 

~ APPLIED 
C DATE 

Q 3333~33334l4444444oooooooojoooooooooo100011111111111 
l 34466788802444616711111122~233444446l'ssso 033331677 
R T 512oo3188 4!8 169 2j5 6 1 1 4j5 7 o o 7i9 2 9 2 8 9 9 18189 o 418 4 4 7 918 3 6 

Y 1 3 g e 112 1 1 g oj8 g 7 2 11 g 1 4 6 4j 5 131 ~9 2 6 o 5i 1 o 1 5, 5 5 4 219 s s s 210 s 2 
003000496~0472~287227795614358219297579260277321780 
7846~9870i4351~9494011960709172546251/3975923424421 
1 0 3 2 1j2 1 0 0 212 1 1 1 4i0 100 1 0 0 2 0 110 1 1 0 1:0 0 0 1 0[2 0 1 1 210 1 101[0 0 0 

; AR" 11 Fl F 11 H I .11 KI M hl nlD o Rs Tl 1n1 w ¥ vi 7 AR" Ill i: F 11 H 11 .11< 1 u !\lo Do R ~IT 1111111, 

I I I I I ! I I i 
VALVE: DEL I VERY, I NJ PUMP 
897032-1620 9503- 4 
515641-0010 9503- 4 
515641-0010 9503-9612 4 

897146-8240 9503- 4 

897146-B240 9503-9511 4 
515641-0010 9512- 4 

PLUG: DI STR. I NJ PUMP 
894174-81701 19503-

11 ts I I JI Ip 
I I 

BOLT, DI STR PLUG. I NJ PUMP 
894174-81801 19503-

11 tB 
I 1J' Ip I 

! i 
GASKET: BOLT. DISTR PLUG, INJ PUMP 
894227-6020 I 19503- 111 IA B I I ,J, Ip 

GASKET: DI STR PLUG. I NJ PUMP 
894227-63701 19503- 111 IAB I 

I JI Ip 
I I 

PLUNGER ASM: !NJ PUMP 
894167-7840 9503- 4 CDEF H Ill: L MN 

894440-2870 9503- 4 G 0 

897046-4240 9503- 4 
897032-1610 9503- 4 

897146-8130 9503- 4 

WASHER: PLUNGER, I NJ PUMP 
894227-5150119503-

11 lB I I ,JI Ip 894317-4930 9503-
I 

I I 
GASKET: FUEL FEED PUMP, I NJ PUMP 
109623-01301 19503- I I 11 

CDEIFGH IK L MN 01 
I 

SHIM: PLUNGER BARREL, INJ PUMP 
894227-51401 19503- I I 1 IA B 

I 
I JI 

NUT: MTG BRACKET FIX 
894227-8290 9503- 2 AB 
894244-8290 9503- 2 
894227-8290 9503-9511 2 
897119-3440 9512- 2 

SEAL: 0 IL. CM/SHF FRT, I NJ PUMP 

i 
I 

,J 

894227-4750119503- 11 t B I I I 
8944 1 8-0380 9503- "I I J 

BRACKET: INJ PUMP HSG 
894174-8430 9503- 1 AB J 

894317-5150 9503- 1 I 

Ir 
I 
I 

p 

Ip 

I 
p 

Q 

R 

QR 

s 
I 

vw 
I 

s I vw 
I 

s I vw 

s I vw 

T 

u 

I 

vw 
s 

TIU 

I 

s I 
vw 

S V 

s I 

s 

w 
w 

vw 

vw 

i AB 
I 

i 
AB 

I AB 

i 

I AB 
I 
I 

XYZ 

I 

B 

A 

x ylz 

I AB I 

I 

AB 

I 

AB 

B 

A 

D I 

H IJ L MN !TU V 
p 

I 0 

:1 

I 

I I 
I 

I 
I 

I I 

i I 
I 

I 

I I I 
I 

I I I I I 

I 
I I 

I 

I I 

GH J L MN! 

I K R 

C EF 0 

D. 
I 

I 
PQ STUV 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 
I 

I I I 

c DIE F G H I I J K L M NI o P a R sl T u v 
I I I 

I 
I I I I I 

I I I 
I 
I 

I 

0-80 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

P-223 



0-80 INJECTION PUMP 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

42 

43 

44 

PART 
NUMBER 

8888~8888 8888~8888~8888~8888~8888 8888~8888~888 
9999~99999999999999~9999i9999~99999999999999~999 
4444~444444444~4477~7777j7777~77777777717777~777 
3333~3333~44444i44ooqoooo~ooooqooooaooo111111 ~111 

~ APPL I ED L ~ 3 4 4 6 61. 7 s 8 8 ~ 2 44 4 616 7 1 1 '.i 1 1 2 2 2i 2 3 3 4 '414 4 46 ~ 8 8 8 o o 3 33 6 77 
c DATE R 51 20~3188418169215611 is 700792923!8991 ~1890484479836 

Y 7393 211gtjee12~9146•s131d92eo~1015~5542~9eee2oe2 
0030 0496jl0472528721L7795~4358~9297~7926~27732780 
1846&9e1024351~e494 9601Jg112~46251la9159123424421 
103212100~21114I0100100201ro1101jooo1Q2011201101000 

H I ! 

GEAR: DRI INJ PUMP 
894326-3500 9503- 1 AB i s '/j AB 
894139-7441 9503- 1 Ip 
894468-0160 9503- V 

WASHER: LK.DRIVE GEAR. INJ PUMP 
894227-64801 

19503- 11 lB I I J; Ip s V AB 
894227-6480 9503-95i1 1 l'f 

NUT: DRIVE GEAR FIX. INJ 
115629-0060 9503- 1 AB 1J' ip s V AB 
115629-0060 9503-9511 w 
894226-5650 9512- i \'I 

PUMP HSG 
1111 coEIFGH !KLMNol OR Tiu xvlz cotFGHIIJ!iLMNIOPORSITUV 

COVER TO HSG 
1111 cDEIFGH IKLMNol !lR r!_u xvlz co;EFGH 1IJKUINI0PaRs11uv 

CM/SHF 
11

1
1 

COEIFGH (LMN0
1 

QR TIU XT corEFGH!iJKLMrPQRSiTUV 

INJ PUMP 
1111 CDE,FGH IKLMNOI QR TIU XYIZ GDIEFGHIIJKLMNiOPQRSITUV 

GEAR. I NJ PUMP 
583539-0240 9503- 1 AB \ I JI 'Ip s V j AB I ! 
519619-0490 9503- 1 coEIFGH 1KLMNo, OR ru xvlz GDEFGHIHLMNI·0PaRs1uv 
583539-0240 9503-9511 1 I : W I , 

i I ' I 
52 GEAR. GOV DR I VE, I NJ PUMP 

894227-4830 I 19503- 111 IA B i I JI 
53 WASHER; GOV DR I VE GEAR. I NJ PUMP 

894227-4840 19503- 1 AB JI Ip 
894317-4880 9503- I I 

54 KEY: FEED PUMP. I NJ PUMP 
894227-4810119503- 11 llAB I 

55 DAMPER: CAM DR I VE. I NJ PUMP 
894227-4821119503- I I 2t B I I JI 

56 ROLLER ASM: T I MER. I NJ PUMP 
894227-4850 9503- 1 AB 
894317-4890 9503- 1 
894227-4850 9503-9511 I 

894433-7600 9512-

57 SHAFT: DR I VE. I NJ PUMP 
894227-4800 9503- 1 AB 

P -224 

J 

I 

J 

p 

p 

s vw I AB 

i vw I AB 

s I 
s I vw AB 

s I vw AB 

V B 

s A 

w 
w 

vw 

Remarks 

M14 

16MM 



INJECTION PUMP 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

~ APPLIED 

8888!8888~8888~88888188881 8888(8888€ 8888~88888888 
9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 ~9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 ~· 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 ! 9 9 9 9 ! 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 ~ 9 9 9 
444444444 444444477 777777777,7777,777777777 777 
3333 3333 4444 4400 000000000( 0000( 00011111111 l 1 

L Q 3 4 4 6 6! 7 8 8 8 ~ 2 4 4 4 616 7 1 1 tp 1 2 2 2 2 3 3 4, 4 4 4 6 i 8 B 8 o j o 3 3 3 ~ 6 7 7 
R T5120013188~816925611415700792921B991 1890~8447~836 

PART 
NUlillER c DATE 

y 7 393 712119( 89 7 2 719146~573 709 260: 701 5 554 259888~082 
003000496,0472528722177956435819297 7926 27732!780 
7 8 4 6 6\9 8 7 0, 4 3 5 1 5 9 4 9 4 ( 9 6 0 7 ( 9 I 7 2: 4 6 2 5 1i 3 9 7 5 9' 2 3 4 2' 4 2 1 
103212100l2111!0100100201011010001q2011201101000 

ARCO IFGM I IKI U!Jr ono111'11u111v117 ARr.n:::i::r.11111K1 ur.:1nono•IT11\/1111 

i I I I I 
57 SHAFT: OR I VE. I NJ PUMP 

894321-1650 I 
1
9503- I I 1 I 

58 SLEEVE: CONT. I NJ PUMP 
981225-0580119503- 1141 

59 DISC: DRIVE. INJ PUMP 
894227-4890 9503- 1 AB 
894317-4900 9503- 1 

894317-4900 9503-9511 1 

894227-4890 9512- 1 

I I I I s I 
CD t G H IK L M N 01 Q R TIU 

J p V 

s 
w 
w 

A 

B 

60 SPRING: DRIVE DISC. INJ PUMP 
894227-6470119503- 111,AB I I Ji Ip s I vw I AB I I I I 

61 CAM: DISC. PLUNGER. INJ PUMP 

:::~~~=~~:1 1::~~= 11 :1AB I , JI Ip s I vw I / I I I I 

62 SEAT: PLUlGER SPRING. INJ PUMP 
894227-5161 I 9503- 111 IA B I I JI Ip s I V w I AB I I I I 
981235--0150 9503- 4 CDEIFGH (LMNOI QR TIU XY( CDIEFGH I JKLMNIOPQRSTUV 

63 SPRING: PLUNGER. I NJ PUMP 
515643--0090119503- 1141 CDEIFGH IKLMNOI OR TIU xr GDIEFGHIIJKLMNIOPQRSITUV 

64 SEAT: PLUNGER SPRING LWR, I NJ PUMP 
894227-5170119503- I I 21AB I I I Ip s I vw II AB I I II l 
981235--0210 9503- 4 c DEF G H 1K L MN a o R lu x Y z c D,E F G H 'jJ KL MN o Pa R slT u v 

I I ! I I I I 
65 SPRING KIT: PLUNGER I NJ PUMP 

894228-4040 I 19503- 111 I A B I I JI 

66 SH IM: PLUr GER SPRING. I NJ PUMP 
894227-5180 9503- I ~ AB I JI 

:::~~;-~~~~ :~~~= . A: ~: : ~I 
I 

894227-5210 9503- AR AB ,J: 

894227-5220 9503- AR AB I J 

894227-5230 9503- AR AB f J: 

. J' i ! 894227-5240 9503- .AR AB 
894433-2040 9503- AR AB ! 

894433-2050 9503- AR AB I 

8944'.33-20130 9503- AR AB I 

894{33-2070 9503- AR AB ! 

894433-2080 9503- AR AB 
89443.3-2090 9503- AR AB I ' 

I 
I 

67 PIN· GU I OE, PLUNGsR. SPRING 
89422 7-5:250 0503- \ 2 AB I .J' 

' 

I 
• 

p 

p 

p 

p 

p 

p 
p 

r 

s vw 
s vw 

'Ii 

s vw 
s vw 

V'li 

s vw 

s 
s 
s 
s 

vw 

V'/'/ 

Vt! 
V 'N 

AB AB 
B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 
B 

AB 

i 

0-80 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

T=0,50 
T=0.80 
!=1 00 

T=l. 20 
T=1.50 
T=1. 80 

T=2.00 
T=0.90 
T=l 10 

I 
T=l. 30 
T=l. 40 

T=l.60 
T=l, 70 

P-225 



0-80 INJECTION PUMP 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

~ APPLIED 
c DATE 

88881 888818888~8888!8 8 888\8 888~88 8 8 ~8 8888188 88 8118 88 
9999! 999999999 9999 99999199999!9999~19999~99999999 
4444•444444444 4477 777777777~777777777 77777777 
3333: 33331 444444400 oooooooooo1oooooiooo1111111111 

L Q 344667888oi2444 67111111222123344l44456\8880C03333677 
RT 5120(3188418169 56114l57007,9292~89918f1890484479836 

Y 139 31 2 1 1 9 c s 9 12119 1 4 6 4! 5 131o/g26 o ~ 10 1 5 ~I 5 5 4 2 ~ 9 s s s 210 8 2 
0 O 3 O CO 4 9 6 3 0 4 7 2 : 2 8 7 22' 7 7 9 5 6: 4 3 5 8 2J 9 2 9 7 17 9 2 6 C 2 7 7 3 2 7 8 0 
7 8 4 6 ~9 8 7 0, 4 3 5 11 9 4 9 4 C 9 6 0 7 0 9 1 7 2 5/4 6 2 5 113 9 7 5 9 2 3 4 2 4 4 2 I 
1 0 3 2 112 1 0 0 2 2 1 1 1 4 0 1 0 0 I O O 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 1jo O O 1 ~2 0 11 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 

IARr.nRFlrn I il<I MNfiDllDS IIIVWXY 7 Alll'nii:i::r.l.i-11.11<1 UllnDllD<iT-111/Wl 

I I ! I I 1, 

68 TAPPET: CM/SHF. I NJ PUMP 
981221-2230119503- 1141 CDEIFGH IKLMNOI QR TIU XYIZ CD,EFGH IIJKLMNIOPQRSITUV 

69 GUIDE: TAPPET. INJ PUMP 
515619-0410119503-- 1141 CDtGH IKLMNOI QR TIU XYIZ CDIEFGH 'IJKLMNIOPQRSITUV 

70 PIN: TAPPET ROLLER. I NJ PUMP 
981222-2200119503- 1141 COEIFGH IKLMNOI QR TIU XYIZ CDIEFGHIIJKLMNIOPQRSITUV 

71 BUSH I NG: TAPPET ROLLER. I NJ PUMP 
115629-00101 19503- 1141 GOEIFGH IKLMNOI OR TIU XYIZ GD,EFGH 'IJKLMN,OPORSITUV 

72 ROLLER: TAPPET. INJ PUMP 
115622-0030, 19503- 1141 CDE,FGH IKLMNOI OR TIU XYIZ CD,EFGH 'IJKLMN,OPQRSITUV 

73 GASKET: COVER TO HSG 

;:~ ::::;=::!~[ 1::!= 11 :rB GDEIFG/ JIKLMNf QR s + v\+ AB GDIEFGH IIJKLMNIOPQRSITUV 

74 COVER: HSG. I NJ PUMP 
894242-9670 I 9503-- 111 IA B I I JI !P s I V w I AB I I I I 
894171-1090 9503- 1 CDE,FGH KLMNOI QR TIU XYIZ COIEFGH IIJKLMNIOPIJRSITUV 

75 SCREW; COVER TO HSG 
2 AB I 894313-2760 

115619--0030 
894227-5010 

9503-
9503-
9503-

2 CDEFGH 

2 

s vw AB I 
JKLMNOPOR TU XYZ C,EFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUV 

I 
79 STUD: FUEL FEED PUMP TO HSG 

981215-1150119503- 1131 CDE,FGH IKLMNOI OR TIU x v\z GD,EFGH IIJKLIINiOPORSITUV 

I I I I I I 
80 NUT; FUEL FEED PUMP FIX 

894171-1100119503- 1131 CDE,FGH IKLMNOI OR 'lu X YIZ CD,EFGH 'IJKLMtPORSITUV 

82 PLUG: HSG. I NJ PUMP 
(B) 894465-2840 9503- 1 AB J I ! ! 

5i56l9-1360 9503- 4 C ,, KLM ,, TU X y ,_ r:! F GH I I J K L M N1 F· r) RS TUV 

515619-1360 9503- 3 H NO C: -E 

(A) 894403-2891 9503- 1 I s V A 

(A) 894440-2810 9503- 1 p 

(B> 894242-2840 9503- 1 
I 

w G 

i 

83 :::m~:::ri::,~LUG 11 r ip ,J V I J-".. E, I 
I \II I I I 

I I 
84 GASKET: BRACKET TO HSG 

89424 7-7220 9503- 1 A B 
\894247-7220 9503-9511 1 
1909561-3530 9512- I 

i 

I ' Ip s V 

I 

AB 
I 

w ' 
' 

w 
I 

I I I 

P -226 

Remarks 

GRAY 



INJECTION PUMP 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

8888~8888~888888888~8888~8888~8888!8888~88888888 
9999 9999~999999999~9999;19999~~99999999919999~999 
444444444444444447771777777777 7777777777777771777 
3333~33334 444444400~0000 0000 0000( 000111111 ~111 

PART ~ APPLIED L Q 34466j7888C 24446167111:t 122223344444668880 0333 677 
NUMBER DATE R T 5 1 2 0 q 3 1 8 8 4 8 1 6 9 215 6 1 1 ~ 5 7 O O 7] 9 2 9 2 ~- 8 9 9 1 8 1 8 9 O 41

1

s44 7 9 8 3 6 

0030(0496:30472 2872, 77956,4358 9297' 792602773~780 
G Y 7 3 9 3 7121 19C89 7 2 ~9 1 4 6 ~5 7 3 7 0

1
9 2 6 0 .7 0 1 5 ! 5 5 4 2 5 9 8 8 8 2JO 8 2 

7 8 4 6 E 9 8 7 0 2 4 3 5 1 9 4 9 4 C 9 6 0 7 C 9 1 7 2 5146 2 5 1 3 9 7 5 912 3 4 2 4J 4 2 1 
1o32 1 2 1 oo ~2 1 1 1 4 o 1 o o Io o 2 o 1 o 1 1 o 1jo o o 1 o 2 o 1 1 2[01 1 o 1jo o o 

IARr.ni:!i=nM I .iKI U1JriDOIHt1lt1\JWll~l7ARr.nli=i=n1-11 11(1 UIJinDnD<:iTII\/Wl 

I I I I I I 
88 BOLT: EYE. 0 IL FEED. I NJ PUMP 

897012-8360 9503- 1 CD E!F G H [KL MN O Q 

897021-5010 9503- 1 I I R 

I I 

CDIEFGH IIJKLMN,1 0PQRS,TUV 

' I I 
89 GASKET : 0 I L FEED BOLT. I NJ PUMP 

909572-0100119503- 1121 CDEIFGH IKLMNOI QR TIU XYIZ CD,EFGH IIJKLMNIOPORSITUV 

91 SH IM: PLUNGER. I NJ PUMP 
894227-5350 
894227-5360 
894227-5370 
894227-5380 
894227-5390 
894227-5400 
894227-5410 
894227-5420 
894227-5430 
894227-5440 
894227-5450 

9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-

894227-5460 9503-
894227-54 70 9503-
894227-5480 9503-
894227-5490 9503-
894227-5500 9503-
894227-5510 9503-
894227-5520 9503-
894227-5530 
894227-5540 
894227-5550 
894227-5560 
894227-5570 
894227-5580 
894227-5590 
894227-5600 
894227-5610 

9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-

894227-5620 9503-
894227-5630 9503-
804227-5640 9503-
894227-5650 9503-
894227-5660 9503-
894227-5670 9503-
894227-5680 9503-
S':'4227-5690 
39422/-5700 
8'}1227-5710 
894227-5720 
894227-5730 
894227-5740 
894227-5750 
i?,94227-5760 

9503-
9503-

9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503 

AR AB 

AR AB 

AR AB 

AR AB 
AR AB 
AR All 

AR AB 

AR AB 

AR AB 

AR AB 

AR AB 

AR AB 
AR AB 

AR AB 
AR AB 

AR AB 

AR AB 

AR AB 
AR AB 

AR AB 

AR AB 

AR AB 

AR AB 
AR AB 

AR AB 
AR AB 

AR AB 
AR AB 

AR AB 
AR AB 
AR AB 
AR AB 
AR AB 

AR AB 

AR AB 
.AR > G 

/\RAB 
AR AB 
AR.~ B 

AR AB 
AR AB 
AR:\ B 

s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
S VI'/ 

s vw 
S VW 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 

vw 
S i V W 

s ! V W 

s vw 
.s vw 
s \i w 

s 

s 
s 

I 

IN 

vw 
'/'I 

vw 
vw 
vw 
vw 

s vw 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

AB 
AB 
AB 

AB 
AB 
AB 
A E; 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
A 13 

AB 
AB 
AB 

AB 
Ae. 

0-80 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

10=10.2 00=19 

T=2.04 
T=2.06 
T=2.08 
T=2. 10 
T=2. 12 

T=2. 14 
T=2. 16 
T=2. 18 
T=2.20 
T=2.22 
T=2.24 
T=2.26 
T=2.28 
T=2.30 
T=2.32 
T=2.34 
T=2.36 
T=2.38 
T=2.40 
T=2.42 
T=2.44 
T=2. 46 
T=2.48 
T=2.50 
T=2.52 
T=2.54 
T=2.56 
T=2.58 
T=260 
f:=:2. G2 

T=2. 64 
T=2. 66 
T=2.68 
T=2. 70 
T=2 72 
T=2. /4 

r~2 76 
T=2. 78 
T=2. 80 
T=2.82 
T=2.84 
T=2. 86 

P -227 



0-80 IN,JECTION PUMP 
FIG-NO. 

r;[y-r--· 
INo I PARr NAME 

I 

I 
I 

PART 
NUMBER 

I 
1 f APP! !ED 

(; !\t,' I: 

i 
YI SHIM. PLUNGEE. !NJ 

YJ42Z/-'::JI 10 !:1503-· 

894227-5760 9503-
2~4277-5280 9503-

8G4227-5300 9503--
894227-·53 W 9503 
':P 1t:1:--17-SJ;-,:-, 95(H 

8~l•t227--;).:__;;5(i 9~>1):_\--

'3'!4227-5340 9503-
!';'H 111-6530 9503-

WH 1 I I -fi~·•0U -~50'.?-

894111-6600 9502-
894111-6610 9503-

B94I I I -662') 9503 

894 I l I -6t;30 ~•50~, 

894111-6640 9503-
394111-61350 9503-
g;.q74 T:,''.i 

8S4174-752•• 
3,;4174-7530 

'3''4174-7540 
J 74-7'.i:w 

s94174-756e 

t•S-l 174-7570 
:::~~4174-7:::80 

89,, l 74-159:J 

894174-7600 
894174-7610 

Ill /6:,, 
894174-763(; 
894174-76-"3 
,o<1.; 11·1 .. · 7•,S(' 
t',!ti I "/4 7660 

894174-7670 
894174-7680 
894174-7690 
894174-7700 
894174-7710 
894174-7720 
894174-7730 
894174-7740 
894174-7750 
894174-7760 
894174-7770 
894174-7780 
894174-7790 
894174-7800 
894174-7810 
894174-7820 

9503-
9503-

9503-
95(<> 
9503-
9503-
%0::-
9!:)03 

9503-
9503-

950J-
9503-
%0'.l 
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-

P-228 

8888iBRRRrB8B8~88~898883 8888 
9 r~ 9 q 1~1 •=; rJ () q ~~; ~} 'J 1.{ !,I ~li ~ID '.1 J q ~) 9 g :; g ~I 9 D 

444444444~444441441/~7777 ]717 

0 3333333334:4.;44444Coo·oooo 0000 
L ·J446fi:esfltj2"'•4~67111-1122 2334 
H: T t.11: 1 0 ') 1 :::IC'.<-1'01 iS~~l!::tGl 14]570(; 9/D:' 

Y 7393 119qs9121191464j5737 9260 
003oqo4gs~o.;12~2e12iJ1195 4358 
78466 1 98702\4351 ~949409607 9172 
1 o 3 2 ; :_ 1 o o 1 1 1 4I o 1 t.' t) ~; o o ;, '-' : . (~ 1 r u 

N, 1'[; 

AR AB 

AR B 
f: 

AR B 

AR B 

AR 
AA 
AR 

AR 

Jj 

J! 
I 

,Ji 
.,1 

~I 
ii 

J 

,j 

I 

Jj 
Ji 
' ·'I ~, 

J, 

Jj 
JI 

J 

J 

J 

J 
,J 

J 

J 

JI 

Ji 
J 

J 

ip 
! 
:p 

IP 
i ,1 

;P 
I 

IP 
F 

p 

p 

I' 

p 

p ,, 
f' 

p 

p 

p 

p 
p 

p 

p 

p 

p 

p 

p 
p 

p 

p 

0 I •rn AB I 

I vw AB 
vw B 
1/'f.l F: 

vw B 
C 1/W B 

\/1'1 

vw Ii 

Vil! B 
vw B 

\I l'I R 

·~ vw B 
vw B 

vw R 

\I W E 

s VI'/ 8 

0 vw B 

8888$8888~86~8~88 
99999!~J':10i:Jq!!l~; ,:·1:-1!:~ 11 
1111i1111r1111111 
0ooooioeo 1 111i11111, 
~446~FseoJo~33367 
:; ':~ q ! 8j 1 H q (1 4/j "i ·i 7 9: ~: '.J 

IO!b~5~42SY888~08 
9297$7Y26d~773~78 
., 6? 51 1 ~ ,·, 7 5 ol 2 .-, '1 2 •14 2 
._,. "- ;.._1 ~ ~ ''J __,, , "t) .. 

!.) 0 0 i •J; 2 0 1 l :: 0 1 Ct ·1 i 1) u t 1 

T=2. 90 
T=1, er, 

f-1 <::.: 

T=l.94 
T=1.96 
T-1 ,10 

r=? ni.~\ 

T=2.02 

T=l 7~ 
1 1. n 
1°=1. is 
T=I 8" 
Tc=! <;;, 

l I. !'4 
T=t. 86 

T=1.8i' 
T-1 
f=l P;> 

l"'l. ,:,4 

T=1 l'.ir~ 

1,·1. 1.I'.: 

T=2.CO 
T=2. 02 
)':::'.) C14 

f=2.06 
T=2.03 
T=2. 10 
T--=:?. I? 

T=2. H 
T=2 JG 

I ? l r-, 

T=2, 2:: 
T=2,2~ 
T=2_26 
T:c2.28 
T=2.30 
T=2,32 
T=2.34 

T=2.36 
T=2.38 
T=2, 40 
T=2.42 
T=2.44 
Tcc2.46 
T=2.48 
T=2.50 
T=2.52 



INJECTION PUMP 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

91 

100 
(B) 

(A) 

(A) 
(A) 

(B) 

102 
(B) 

(C) 

(A) 

103 

PART 
NUMBER 

~ APPLIED 
C DATE 

888888888~8888818888~'8888~818888~8888~8888~8888~888 
999999999~9999999999999999999~9999~1999999999~1999 
444444444~444444477 7777 7777777777777777777 777 
3333~ 33334444444400 0000 0000 ,0000000011111111111 

L Q 344667888< 2444667111111222123344/444668880~0333~is11 
R T 5 1 2 o ch 1 8 a 4 s 1 6 9 215 s 1 1 ~ 5 1 o o 119 2 g d s 9 9 1 ~I 1 s go 41s44 1 9 8 3 6 

Y 739372119C8972j'9146415737019260~7015~5542~9888 082 
oo3ooo496:Jo412 2312~ 77956435s2!9291511926~2113211so 
7 8 4 6 6 9 8 7 0 2 4 3 5 1 9 4 9 4 C 9 6 0 7 019 1 7 2 :: 4 6 2 5 1 3 9 7 5 9 2 3 4 2 4' 4 2 1 
1032121002211140100100201011010001( 2011201101000 

IARr.nFll='AH I .!!Kl IIN~PllR$:llll\lWXVi7 ARr. il='l='AH .IKI ll"IPllR•ITIII/W~ 

I I I I I 1 

SHIM: PLUNGER. INJ PUMP 
894174-7830 9503- AR 

ii 894174-7840 9503- AR 
894174-7850 9503- iAR 
894174-7860 9503- AR ~I 894174-7870 9503- AR 
894174-7880 9503- AR J 

894174-7890 9503- AR J 

894174-7900 9503- ~R ,I 

894174-7910 9503- AR J 

894174-7920 9503- AR J 

894174-7930 9503- AR J 

894174-7940 9503- AR J 
894174-7950 9503- AR J 

894174-7960 9503- AR Ji 
894174-7970 9503- AR ~1 894174-7980 9503- AR 
894174-7990 9503- AR J 

894174-8000 9503- ~ J 

894174-8010 9503- AR J 
I 

PIPE: FUEL INJ PUMP 
894418-0360 9503- 1 AB 1J' 
894418-0350 9503- 1 AB J 

894317-5130 9503- 1 I 

894174-8210 9503- 1 
894317-5140 9503- 1 

VALVE: OVERFLOW. INJ PUMP 
894227--6440 9503- 1 AB IJ 

897011-6871 9503- 1 C 

894174-8200 9503- 1 

GASKET: OVERFLOW VALVE. INJ PUMP 
894227-6450 
115759-0010 

8!H1%-5770 

9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-

11 ~ 
1 / 2 

1
1 2 
i 

AB JI 
C I 

I 

p I 
p I 
p i 

p 

p 

p 
p 

p 

p 

p 

p 

p 
p 

p 

p 

p 

p 

p 

p 

s vw B 

I'/ 

s V AB 
p 

A 

s vw AB 

p 

w AB i 
<:; V 

M NI p 

IP 
I 

I 
I 

105 BEAR I NG: CM/SHF RR. I NJ PUMP 
900090-6770 I 19503- i 111 CD EIF G H 
509S(hJ-0380

1 
9503-

11
1 c Dr G H 

: KL MN 01 KLMN0 

I 

Q TiU 
' Q T U 
I 

xy C EFGH !IJKLMNIOPQ~ UV 
XYZ C EFGH I iJ K L M NIO p Q R ruv 

1 07 SH IM RR BEAR I NG CM/SHF 
515629-0150 
515629-0160 
515629-0170 
515629-0180 

9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-

515628-0190 9503-
515629-0200 9503-

l'.AARR C D E F G H 
CDEFGH 

IAR CDEFGH 

!AR CDEFGH 
CDEFGH 
CD[FGH 

I 
I 

I 

HMNO QR TiJ 
'KUl1N0 QR TU 

!KLMNO QR TU 

IKLMNO QR TIU 
I 

KLMN0 QR T1u 
LMN0 OR 

I 
I 

X YZ C[)jEFGH I ,I KL M NIO p 1] R TUV 
XYZ CD1EFGH I JKLMNOPQR UV 
XYZ C DiEF G H I JKLMNOPQR UV 
XYZ CDiEFGH I JKLMN 0" ,• p 

' Va\ UV 
' XYZ CD/EFGH! ,JKLMN OPQR UV 

X Y Z CP!EFi~H I ,J KL MN 0 P 1:J R TUV 

I ! 

I 
i 
I 

0-80 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

T=2.54 
T=2.56 
T=2.58 
T=2.60 
T=2.62 
T=2.64 
T=2.66 
T=2.68 
T=2. 70 
T=2. 72 
T=2. 74 
T=2. 76 
T=2. 78 
T=2.80 
T=2.82 
T=2.84 
T=2. 86 
T=2.88 
T=2.90 

NSK 
NTN 

T=O. 10 

T=O. 12 
T=O. 14 
T=O. 16 
T=O. 18 

T=050 

P -229 



0-80 INJECTION PUMP 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

~ APPLIED 
C DATE 

8888 8888~8888~8888~8888~888818888~8888~8888~888 
9999 9999919999 9999ij9999]'.9999!'9999~.19999~9999~999 
4444~444444444 4477~7777 7777 1177~1777 7777~777 
3333~3333444444:44000!0ooo 0000 oooooiooo11.111111 i 1 

L ~ 34466i7888~2444~6711 t!.1122~23344!4446~eesod,03333I677 
R 5120~3188~8169215611~5700~9292~8991&1890~8447~836 

PART 
NUMBER 

Y 73931211ectee12t91464l'5737D9260~701s~55425988B~oe2 
0030<W496310472 2972217795~4358292975179.26 127732!780 
7846 987024351 9494 19607 9172546251139759234241421 
103212100 211140100100201011010001~2011201101000 

107 SHIM; RR BEARING.CM/SHF 
515629-0380 9503- AR GD E!F G H [KL MN 0 QR TU 
981225-0330 9503- AR CD EIF G H KLMNO QR TU 
515619·0390 9503- AR COE FGH KLMN0 OR TU 
515629-0900 9503- CDE FGH KLMN0 QR TU 
115639-0880 9503- COE FGH KLMN0 OR TU 
515629-0210 9503-
515629-0210 9503-9511 

109 RACK: CONT. INJ PUMP 
515637-00201 19503- I I 1 I CDE!F G H IK L MN 01 OR TIU I 

114 BEARING: CM/SHF FRT. INJ PUMP 
900090-67701 19503- 1111 CDEIFGH IK L MN 01 OR 1,u 
509800-0380 19503- I 1 GD EIF G H IKLMNOI OR r!u 

117 GASKET; EYE BOLT. INJ PUMP 
894227-6450 9503- 3 AB J p 

115759-0010 9503- 2 GOE FGH KLMN0 QR TU 
894433-6450 9503- 3 $ 

894227-6450 9503-9511 3 

897119-1870 9512- 3 

909592-0140 9503- 2 

118 BOLT: EYE. FUEL INL I NJ PUMP 
894174-8240 9503- 1 AB J p 

115619-0820 9503-
894227-{)600 9503-

COEFGH KLMN0 OR TU 

119 SPACER: FUEL INL INJ PUMP 
894227-66201 19503- 111 IA B \ 

126 ADAPTER: EYE BOLT. PUMP HSG 
981235-0170, 19503- 1111 CDEIFGH IKLMNOI QR 

t 27 ADAPTER: FllFL PI PE 
51t619-04401 19~1U3 1111 r '1- t:i H 

130 SCREW: FRT COVER TO HSG 
901900-6140, 19503- 1141 GDEFGH tLMNOI UR 

148 GASKET : COVER F I X BOLT 
·t!J·l4401195!1J- 1121 [''' ~fl 11\LMth: q' 

155 BOLT: A IR BLEED. I NJ PUMP 
11561!H)240119503- 1111 CDEiFGH IKUINOi OR 

159 R i NG: RR BEAR I NG. CM/SHF, I NJ PUMP 
!'.'25··047011950:l 1111 CDE!FGrl iKLMNOI DH 

!62 Sll!M: FRI BHC. G/itSHF 
515629-0150 9503- 'AR ClJC:-,, 

P-230 

s 

s 

TIU 
! 

i'il.l 

l' lJ 

X C DIE F G H J KL MN!o PQR sir u V 
XYZ GDIEFGH i J KL M ~op Q R sir u V 

XYZ COiEFGH I , " "I°' • "I' u V XYZ C~E F G HI ,JKL.MNOPORSTUV 

X Y,Z C D1E F G H I JKLMN0P0RSTUV 

PQ I 
i 

s: 

x v[z CDIEFGH IIJKLMNIOPQRSITUV 

I 

X co!EFGH i!JKUIN!OPQR UV 
X CDIEFGH liJKUINIOPiJR UV 

AB 
J K u.Jo P o R s XYZ CD EFGHI TUV 

V 
w 
w 

C E ,o 
! 

wx~z CDEFGHIJKLMJ0PoRJ1uv 

V ! ,,B I I 
: I I 

vw AB 

I 
X YIZ C ,EFG H IIJ KL M NIO PO R Sil UV 

I 
X v! r G t':,1 KI M 1-' R UV 

: 

J( 

X 'r Ii I ,J IM :i 1·, UV 

! 

X F G H ! IJ K UHl'D p Q RSI T u V 

• I 

X 

X FORS!ruv 
I 

Remarks 

T=l.00 
Tc-0.30 

T=O. 70 
T=1.40 
T=2.40 
T=0.30 
T=0.30 

NSK 
NTN 

M6X 14 WILK WASHER 

0 IG 



INJECTION PUMP 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

162 

163 

164 

167 

175 

176 

177 

178 

181 

PART 
NUMBER 

~ APPLIED 
C DATE 

8888~8888~08888818888~888888888~888818888~8888~888 
999999999 9999999999999999999~99999999999999!999 
444444444 4444~4477~7777~7777~77777777777777 777 
3333!3333~4444~44ooqoooo~oooo~oooooooo1111111111 

L Q 344667888~24446/161111111222/2334 444668880010333*77 
RT 51 2003188i81 692,5611 ~5700719292 8991 ~1 89041844 791836 

Y 7393~2119 8972~9146 5737~9260~7015~5542~9888~082 
0030 0496 0472~2872 7795~4358~929757926~2773~780 
784669870 4351~9494 960709172~46251397592342~421 
1 0 3 2 li 2 1 0 0 ~2 1 1 1 4 0 1 0 O 1,002 0 1 0 1 1 0 1[0 0 0 1 C 2 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 1/0 0 0 

IARr.nFIFAHl.fil(I MNl1PORSTIIIVWX~l7ARC?nlFJ:"AHI 11(1 u•nPORSITIIVWl 

i l I I I I 
SHIM: FRT BRG,CM/SHF 
515629-0160 9503- AR CDE FGH !KL MN 0 

I 
515629--0170 9503- AR CDE FGH KU.IND 
515629-0180 9503- AR CDE FGH KLMNO 
515629-0190 9503- AR COE FGH KLMNO 
515629-0200 9503- AR COE FGH KLMN0 
515629-0380 9503- AR CDE FGH Klt.1NO 
981225-0330 9503- AR GDE FGH KLl!lNO 
515619-0390 9503- AR CDE FGH KLMNO 
515629--0900 9503- AR CDE FGH KLMNO 
115639--0880 9503- AR CD EIF G H KLMNO 

COUPLING: INJ PUMP 
894227-337 I I 19503-

I I fB I 
Jj Ir 

894364-5300 9503- I 

I 

I 
I 
I 

BOLT: GEAR TO COUPLING 
515619-1120 9503- 6 AB I 

515729--0580 9503-- 6 J p 

515619-1120 9503-9511 6 

901910-6180 9512- 6 

BOLT: CONT RACK. INJ PUMP 
115639-0030 I 19503- I I 11 

GD EIF G H !KL MNOI 
I I I 

STOPPER: SPR 
894174-80401 19503- I Its I 

I JI Ip 
PLATE: LK.DELIVERY VALVE HOLDER 
515625--0010 I 19503- 1121 CD EIF G H IK L MN 01 

PINION: CONT SLEEVE. INJ PUMP 
981225-05701 19503-

11
4

1 
CDEIFGH IK L MN 01 

SCREW: PINION. INJ PUMP 
981235--00301 19503- I 1 4

1 
CDEIFGH /KLMNDI 

I I 
SHIM: TAPPET, I NJ PUMP 
515519----0340 9503- iAR COE FGH KLMNO 
515519-0350 9503- 1.~R CDE FGH KLMNO 
515619-0360 9503- IAR C DE FGH KLMNO 
515619----<)010 9503-

rR 
COE FGH KL M NO 

51561 \1-0020 9503- ,AR DE F G H LMNO 
51551 s-ocno 9503- L,R GOE F r; i"1 K U,INO 
515619-0040 9503- IAR COE FGH KLMNO 
515619----0050 9503- AR CDE FGH KLMNO 
515619-C:070 9503- AR CDE FGH KLMN0 
515619-0080 9503- AR COE FGH KLMNO 
515619-0090 9503- AR COE FGH KL MNO 
515f 9-0100 9503- AR CD[ FGH ~LMNO 

(l R TU 
QR TU 
QR TU 
QR TU 
QR TU 
QR TU 
QR TU 
QR TU 
QR TU 
QR TU 

I 
vw 

s 

s V 

w 
w 

QR 
TIU 

s I w 

QR Tiu 
I 

QR t 
QR 

TIU 

QR TU 

QR 

QR 
QR T IJ 

Q 

UR 
QR 

QR TU 

QR 

QR 

OR 
OR TU 

I 

: 

XYZ 
XYZ 
XY Z 
XYZ 
XYZ 

XYZ 

XYZ 
XYZ 
X Y,Z 

I 

X Y[Z 

I 
I 
I 

I 
i 

X v:z 
I 

I 
I 

X YIZ 

X YIZ 
I 

x vjz 
I 
I 

XYZ 

X Y Z 
XYZ 

XYZ 
XYZ 
XYL 
)i y z 
XYZ 
XYZ 
XYZ 
X yz 

X Y Z 

B 

A 

AB 

AB 

C~EFGHIJKLM~OPOR~TUV 
CD,iEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUV 
CDEFGHIJKLMNOPORSTUV 
CDEFGHIJKLMNOPORSTUV 
CDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUV 
CDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUV 
CDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUV 
G~EFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUV 
CDIEFGHIJKLMNOPQR~TUV 
CDEFGHIJKLMNOPQR,TUV 

c DIE F G HI IJ KL M N\o Po R sl, u v 

I I I I 

C~EFGHIJKLM~OPQR~TUV 
C~EFGHIJKLMNOPOR~TUV 
C~EFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUV 
CDEFGH/JKLMNOPQRSTUV 
C FGHiJKLMNO ~R UV 
C F HIJKLMNOPJk UV 
C F H/JKLMNOPJRSTUV 
CDEFGHIJKLMNOPQR UV 
C D!E F G H I J KL M N10 P QR UV 
C~EFGHIJKLMNOPQR UV 
C~EFGH!JKLMNOPQRSTUV 
C FG IJKLMNOPGR UV 

0-80 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

T=0. 12 

T=0. 14 

T=0. 16 

T=O. 18 
T=0.50 
T=l. 00 
T=0.30 
T=O_ 70 
T=l. 40 
T=2.40 

M6X18 

T=0.30 
T=0.40 
T=0.50 
T=0.60 
T~O. 71, 
T=0.80 
T=0.90 
T=l.00 
T=1. 10 
T=l. 20 
T=l. 30 
T=1. 40 

P -231 

I 
I 



0-80 INJECTION PUMP 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUIIBER 

8888~188888i88888i8888I 8888E 88881 8888l3188888j8888f 888 

9999 9999~9999;99999999999999! 9999~9l9999~9999f 999 
4444 4444 444444477,777777777,7777 7777 7777i777 
3333 3333 444444400( 00000:0000( 0000 0001111111111 

1 APPLIED l Q 3446617888 2444667111112221
1
2334•:4446~'8880~0333~677 

T DATE RT 5120(3188481692:5611'570079292~8991 18904!8447~836 
C Y 7393i 2119~·8972719146• 573709260ot7015 5542~ .. 9888~082 

0030c 0496 0412,;l2s12~7795t 4358~929757926ol27732!7Bo 
7846E 9870, 4351 ~9494 9607( 9172~4625139 7 5~'23424.421 
1 0 3 2 1 2 1 0 0 2 2 1 1 1 410100 1 0 0 2 0 1 01 1 01100 0 1 C 2 0 11 ~ 01 1 0 1 0 0 0 

IARCDC r:r.M I :1<1 MNniD1J1><:Th1vwv,i?A<tf'l"lli::J::1>U, 11<1 1ulnono~.IT11\1w1 

! 
181 SHIM: TAPPET. INJ PUMP 

515619-0110 
515619--0120 
515619-0130 
515619-0150 
981235-0420 
981235--0430 
981235-0440 
981235-0450 
515619-1060 
515619-1070 
515619-0250 
515619-0260 
515619-0270 
515619-0370 
5156HH080 
515619-1090 

515619-1100 

9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-

9503-

9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-

AR 
AR 
IAR 
IAR 
AR 
AR 
IAR 
AR 
AR 
AR 

~R 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 

194 BOLT: TIMING PLATE 
894389-4450, 19503- 1111 

197 PICKUP: INJ PUMP 
894440-2810119503- 1111 

201 PLATE: TIMING 
894457-4780 1 19503- I Ill 

246 ROLLER KIT; I NJ PUMP 
897163-1720 0512-

I 
P -232 

CDEFGH 

CDEFGH 
CDEF GH 
CDEFGH 

CDEFGH 
COEFGH 
CDEFGH 
GDEFGH 
CDEFGH 
CDEFGH 
CDEFGH 
CDEFGH 
CDEFGH 
COEFGH 
CDEFGH 
CDEFGH 

CDEFGH 

EIF H 

i 

I I I ! I 

iKLIINOI QR TU 

!KLMNoj OR TU 
KLMNo.

1

1 l.lR TU 
KLMN0 QR TU 
KLMN0 OR TU 
KLMNol OR Tu 

KLMNOI OR TU 
KLMNOI OR TU 
KLMNO OR TU 
KLMNO OR TU 
KLMNO OR TU 
KLMNO QR TU 
KLMNO OR TU 
KLMNO 

KL MNO 

OR TU 
OR l U 
OR TU KLMNOI' 

KL MN O OR TIU 

I I 
I 

I I I 
i 

w 

)( y z 
XYZ 
X Y Z 
XYZ 

XYZ 
XYZ 
XYZ 
X y,z 
XYZ 
XYZ 
xn 
xv z 
XYZ 
XYZ 
XYZ 
XYZ 
XYZ 

I A 

i 

. 

c olEF G H tiJ KL M Nio Po R sj1 u v 

CD,~FGHIJKLM~OPORSTUV 

CDEFGHIJKLM~OPORSTUV 
CDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUV 
C~EFGHIJKLM OPQRSTUV 
GOIEFGHIJKLM~OPORSTUV 
CDEFGHIJKLM~OPOR~TUV 
o D·l·E F G H I J KL M Nlo Po R s1 r u v 
CDEFGHIJKLM~'OPORSTUV 
G0EFGHIJKLMN0PQRSTUV 
CDEFGHIJKLMN0PQRSTUV 
CjEFGHIJKLMNOPORSTUV 
C~EFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUV 

C~EFGH '.J K Lf,INIOPO RS T UV 
C EFGHIJKLMN,OPOR~TUV 
C EFGHIJKLM~OPOR~TUV 

CIEF G H 'IJ KL MNIO PQR SIT u V 

lo 

I 
V 

! 

Remarks 

T=0.55 
T=0.65 
T=O. 75 
T=0.85 
T=0.95 
T=l.05 
T=1. 15 
T"'l. 25 
T=l. 50 
T=1. 60 

T=0.20 
T=0.25 
T=0.35 
T=0.45 
T=l.35 
T=l. 45 
T=t.55 



MEMO 

P -233 



0-81 GOVERN R; INJECTION P P 
FIG-NO. 1) 

081A0150796 

P-234 

1 1 

SEE FIG NO. 
0-80 



GOVERNOR· (N0.2l ' INJECTIQ,NN!ipiu~M;.:P::----
--~~ 

0-81 
FIG-NO. 

1 (A) 

p -235 



0-81 
FIG-NO. 

P-236 

GOVERNOR; INJECTION PUMP 
(N0.3) 

1 (8) 

253 

~ 

28 



GOVERNOR; INJECTION PUMP 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

1 
(A) 
(Ai 

(A) 

(A) 

(B) 

(A) 

(A) 

(Ai 
(A) 
(A) 

(A) 

(A) 
(A) 

,.A) 

(A) 

{A) 

(A) 

(A) 

(Al 

(B) 

(A) 

(B) 

(B) 

(A) 
(A) 

(Bl 
(Bl 

(Bi 

(A) 

(A) 

(A) 

(A) 

(A) 

(Bl 

PART 
NUMBER 

GOVERNOR 
894362-2611 
894360-7050 
89444 1-9441 
897037-2400 
894381-1491 
894450-1081 
894450-1070 
897019-7230 
894458-0281 
894337-7 77 l 
894178-8420 

894360-2530 
897023-9550 
894389-2310 
897031-8860 
897042-0840 
897026-5351 
897048-7950 
897049-0270 
897049-3210 
897072-54 i 1 
897086-2771 
897088-60!0 
897100-2670 
897100-2671 
897104-5100 
897104-5102 
897108-9240 
897146-8080 
897146-8081 
89 7149-9710 
897168-0750 
897173-8840 
897149-9720 

~ APPLIED 
c DATE 

ASM: INJ 
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-9603 
9604-
9503-9603 
9604-
9503·-
9503-9612 
9701-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-

8888~8888.8888~808818888;8888~8888~8888~8888~888 
9999~9999~ 9999919999919999 99999j99999l99999,9999 999 

44444!444444444j4477717777 77777i7777~717777717777 777 
Q 3333*333~ 4444 44ooqoooooooooioooo ooo 11 1111111111 

L 3446~78eac 2444 671111112d2334 4446 sssoqo333l677 
RT 512003188~8169 5611~5100~9292 8991 18904:844791836 

Y 73937i2119c 8972~9146415737 9260~70l5~5542~9aesdos2 
0030~04 96:: 0412~2e 12 21119s ,.135a21929 d1926~211321780 
7 8 4 6 6j9 870,435 1 519 4 9 4 0!9 6 0 7 Q9 I 7 2 ~4 6 2 5 1!3 9 7 5 912 3 4 2 4j4 2 1 
1032112100,12111401001100201[011 0 liOOO l q2011~Ol1011000 

1AR1cfl!=i>=AH I IKI MNOPIHlSTi!iVW~Yl?ARl:nl<=e(:1-111.1111 M"l"IPnP<;iT!IVWl 

I ! I I ! I I 
PUMP 

1 C i I 
l D z I 

1 E L i 
I 1 F 

I 1 G R 

1 H R 

I 1 K 

1 M 

1 N 

1 (] I 

1 Q 

I T 
I 

I 1 u 
I 

l X 

1 : 

1 C 

1 ! 
D 

I E 

1 F 

1 G 

1 I H 

1 

I 
J l i 

l K I 

1 I M I 
1 M I 
1 Ni 
1 N 

1 !) 

' 1 p 

1 p 

1 Q 5 

1 T 

1 I u I 
1 

I 
V 

2 HOUSING; GOV. INJ PUMP 
l 15"121-1040 9503- 1 C EF H 

115721-0300 9503- 1 D 

115721-1040 9503- 1 G 

3 BOLT; GOV HSG. I NJ rUMP 
515729-0270119503- I 61 CDE!F H 
515729-0270 9503- 6 I 6 

4 PLATE: START SPRING. GOV 
891325-3970 9503- 1 CDEiF H 
891325-3970 9503- 1 I G 

5 GASKET ; GOV TO I NJ PUMP HSG 
515729-0010 9503- 1 C E F 

KLMNO QR TU 

IK L MN 01 QR y 

1"'"1 " r 

XY CD EF HI M PO STU 

z 
G ,.I KL NO R V 

I 

G .JKL NO R V C DIEF H 'I M I p Q SIT u 

X Y Z CDIEF H 1 M 1· PO SITU 
G JKI- NO R V 

CDEF I 

M6X15 
M6X15 

0-81 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

P-237 



0-81 GOVERNOR; INJECTION PUMP 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

~ APPLIED 
C DATE 

8 a B s ~8 s 8 s ~a 8 s s sis s s s s: a as a ~18 s s s gja s s s s! s s as Bl s as a sis 8 s 
9999~9999~9999~9999~9999~9999~9999~9999~9999~999 
4444~4444~444414477~7777~7777~7777~.7777A7777~777 

0 3333~l33334l44444144oo~oooo~oooodooooo1_00011i11111!111 
L 34466i7888q24446\6711~11222j2334444466888o~0333~677 
RT 51200l31884i•81692!•5611 51001je2e2~89918it 890 84479j836 

y 73937j21190897279146 15737~9260~17015~5542 988821082 
0030~049630472~2872~7795~4358~9297~7926~27732780 
784669870~4351~9494~9607O9172~46251j3975~2342~421 
1 o 321,2 1 o o ~21 1 1 ~o 1 oo 110 o 2 o 110 11 o ilo oo 1 ~2 o 1 1 2!0 1 1 o 110 o o 

L-L---1-L---L1-JiiA.~R~r.[nfilri,EFlifitiH:d1riKLliM1HN!~Oi£Pfilinuli:Yi ARr.~~FfiHILIKl M~OPOR~l!l\1Wi 

! i I I I I I 
5 GASKET: GOV TO I NJ PUMP HSG 

515729-0001 
5157290010 
115779--0930 
115779-0930 

9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-

D H 

G 

K II R TIU X I/ 

7 COVER: GOV HSG. INJ PUMP 
894327-3360 9503- 1 AB I i I 'II I 

1
K L IINOI 

I 

115721-0140 9503- 1 CDEF H QR TU XYZ CD E F HI 

115721--0140 9503- 1 G G 

894386-5930 9503- 1 I s V AB 
894418--0320 9503- 1 J 

894174-8400 9503- 1 

I 
p 

894227-6360 9503-
515729--0540 9503-
515729-0330 9503-
515729-0540 9503-
515729-0330 9503- 4 G 

8 BOLT: GOV COVER. I NJ PUMP 
4AB ! 1J P s!vw 
2 CDE11F H jKLllNO Oil TiU X 

4 GDE,F H 1KUHlO QR TIU XYZ 
2 I G 

! 

AB 
C DIE F H I 

CD E F 11 I 
(l 

G 

I 
11 GASKET. COVER TO HSG,GOV 

894227-5990 9503- 1 AB 

115729-0020 9503- 1 CD 
115729--0020 9503·· 1 

894227-5990 9503-9511 1 

I Ji IP s V AB I 
H jK L MN O QR TU X Y Z C DIE F H i 

G I . G 
I w . 
! 

897136-4130 9512- 1 : w 
115779-0940 9503- 1 
115779-0940 9503- 1 

12 FLYWEIGHT ASM: GOV 
894228-4030 9503- 1 AB JI 

p 1 w I Tl 115722--01 70 9503- 1 CDEF LM a ,, X \IZ D H 

894427-8470 9503- 1 G ! I 
I 

894427-8470 9503- 1 H K NO R :u I 

894408-5420 9503- 1 I s V A8 

115722-0210 9503- 1 C EF 
115722-01 70 9503- 1 G 

115722-0210 9503- 1 

I I 
I I I R I 

KL N'O i V 
M I P Q sir u 

i I 

M 

JKL NO 

I 

M I 
M 

JKL NO 
JKL NO 

i 

J KL Nia 

PQ 

M I p I} 

sir u 
R I 

I 

R 

STU 

M PQ STU 

I< R 

J L N 
a 

V 

V 

V 

13 KEY: FLYWEIGHT. GOV ::::::~::~i i:::= 
11 

:i CDE
1
F / 

1
KLMN0

1 
OR r CDIEF HII MI PG SITU 

G JKL NO R V 

I 
14 HOLDER: GOV FL YWE I GHT, I NJ PUMP 

894227-6130 I 19503- 111 t B I I JI 
15 WASHER: U. FLYWEIGHT FIX. GOV 

894227-6120 9503- 1 AB I J 

(A) 894227~140 9503- 1 AB J 

P-238 

jP 
I 
p 
p 

s I vw 

s vw 
w 

AB 

16MM 
16MM 

Remarks 



OVERNOR; INJECTION PUMP 0-81 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

8888~8888~8888~8888~8888818888~8888~8888~8888~888 
9999~9999~999ggg999g999999999~99999l9999~19999gl999 
4444~4444~444441447777777~7777~777777777777777777 
33333i33334l444444400oooooolooooQ00000000111111111111 

T DATE R T5120031884l8169256114,5700792923899181890484479836 
I APPL I ED L Q 3 4 4 6 61

1

78 8 B oi 2 4 4 4 6
1

6 7 1 I 1 1 1 2 2 212 3 3 4 414 4 4 6 6 8 8 Bo O O 3 3 3 ~ 6 7 7 Remarks 

15 WASHER: 
515729-0340 
515729-0340 

(B) 894408-5170 

C y 739372119i897279146415737Q92605l701555542598882082 
oo3odo496 0472~287227795614358219297 792602773~780 
7846~987024351~9494d960709172546251[39759234241421 
1 0 3 2 1 i 2 1 0 0 2! 2 1 1 1 4] 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 110 1 1 0 1 i O O O 1 Of 2 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 IO O 0 

IARCilFIF<Hl I !Kl f.lN,,iPOR<::llll\lWXYl7ARCiliFFAI-I 11.IKI 1p,lf1PORSl11111w1 

I I I I I I I I 
LK.FLYWEIGHT FIX.GOV 

9503- 1 C D El F H 

9503- 1 ! G 
i 9503-

L MN 01 

I 

QR Tiu 

s 

XYZ 

V AB 

CDEF HI 

G 

M P (l STU 

JKL NO R V 

16 NUT: FLYWEIGHT FI X. GOV 
981325-0860119503- 1111 CD E!F H 
981325-0860 9503- 1 I G 

17 SH IM; FLYWEIGHT SLEEVE. GOV 
894227-6070 
894227-6080 

9503-
9503-

894227-6090 9503-
894227-6100 
894227-6110 
894231-1230 
894231-1240 
894231-1250 
894231-1260 
981325--0880 
981325-5510 
981325-5520 
981325-5530 
515729-2860 
515729-2870 
115729-8910 
115729-8920 
115729-8930 
981325-0880 
981325-5510 
981325-5520 
981325-5530 
515729-2860 

9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-

AR AB 

AR AB 
AR AB 

AR AB 

AR AB 

AR AB 
AR AB 

AR AB 

AR AB 

AR 
AR 

AR 

AR 
AR 

AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 

AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 

CDEF H 
GDEF H 

GDEF H 

GDEF H 

CDEF H 

GDEF H 

CDEF H 

CD E'F H 

CDEF H 

G 

G 

G 

!KLMNOI OR Tiu 

I I I 

I JI 
IJ 

p 

p 
s 
s 

vw 
vw I 

AB 

AB 
AB IJ 

I J 

IJ 

IJ 

I ,J 

I ,J 

IJ 

p s vw 
p s vw 
p s vw 
P S V 'II 

p s vw 
p s vw 
p s vw 

KLMNO QR TU XYZ 
KLMNO QR TU XYZ 
KU.4NO QR TU XYZ 
KLMNO QR TU XYZ 
KU'1NO QR Tll XYZ 
KLMNO QR TU XYZ 
KLMNO QR TU XYZ 

KLMNO QR TU XYZ 
KLMNO QR TU XYZ 

AB 
AB 

B 

8 

B 

B 

G JKL NO R V 
CDIEF HII MI PQ SITU 

CDEF HI 

CDEF HI 

CDEF HI 

CDEF HI 

CDEF HI 

CDEF HI 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

' ' 

PQ STU 

p Q SIT u 
PQ STU 
PO SITU 

PQ sll1u 
PQ STU 

CDEF HI M PQ S1T U 

C DIE F H I M P Q STU 

CDIEFGHI M PQ STU 
JKL NO R V 

G JKL NO R V 

G JKL NO R V 

G .IKL NO R V 

G ,JKL NO R V 

T=1.05 
T=1. 25 
T=L 45 
T=1.65 
T=L 85 
T=l. 15 
T=l. 35 
T=l.55 
Teel. 75 
T=0.20 
T=0.30 
T=0.40 
T=l. 00 
T=0.50 
T=l.50 
T=2.00 
T=3.00 
T=4.00 
T=0.20 
T=0.30 
T=0.40 
T=l. 00 
T=O. 50 

515729-2870 9503-
115729-8910 9503-
115729-8920 9503-
115729-8930 9503-

AR 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G JKL NO R V T=l. 50 
AR G JKL NO R 

AR G JKL NO R 

AR G G JKL NO R 

1 AB 
18 SLEEVE: GOV 

894339-9712 9503-
515729-3720 9503-
115729-3720 9503-
515729-3720 9503-
894333-2220 9503-
894174-8130 9503-
894339-7120 9503-9511 
894339-9712 9512-
894433-2220 9503-

1 C EF H LMNO QR U XY CDEF I TU 
Q s 1 D K T Z H M 

115729-3720 9503-9612 1 
515729-3720 9701- 1 

G 

J 

S V 
p 

w 
w 

AB 

G JKL NO R 

p 
p 

V T=2. 00 
V 1=3. 00 
V T=4. 00 

V 

P -239 



0-81 GOVERNOR; INJECTION PUMP 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

~ APPLIED 
C DATE 

888 8818888818 88 8 818 8 88 E 88 88818 88 8818 8 8 8 8i88 88~88 8881888 
9999l!9999~9999~999999999~9999999999

1
9999~9999~1999 

444444444414444;4477777777177777777777777~7777~777 
Q 3333 333344444444000000000000~00000'100011111111:111 

L 34466788802444667111i122223344444668880l0333~677 
R T 5 1 2 o o 3 1 8 8 41 s 1 6 g 2 5 6 1 1 4 5 7 o o 11

1

9 2 g 2 3, s 9 9 1 ~ 1 8 9 o 4 s 4 4 7 91s36 
Y 13g3112 1 1 9 o s g 12~791 4 6 4, 5 1 3 1og26 o ~ 1 o 1 5 ti 5 5 4 2 5 9 s 8 s 21

10 s 2 
00300049630472 2872~77956435829297517926027732780 
7846698702435159494dl960709172 46251397591234241421 
103212100~21114101001_00201(01101jooo1oj20112

1
01101000 

IARt;flFIFf:H I .IIKI !IN!]DOR:':Till\!Wl/Yl7 ARt;fllF!".IHlliTi<i UU'1DOR~ITII\/Wl 

I I I I l I 1 I 
19 CAP: GOV SLEEVE. I NJ PUMP 

894227-616019503- 11AB 
894408-5190 9503- 1 

20 PLUG: CLOS I NG. GOV SLEEVE 
894428-8680 
894408-5210 
894428-8690 
894408-5220 
894428-8700 
894408-5230 
894428-8710 
894408-5240 
894428-8720 
894408-5250 
894428-8730 
894408-5260 
894428-8740 
894408-5270 
894428-8750 
894408-5280 
894428-8760 
894408-5200 
894408-5290 
894428-8770 
894408-5300 
894428-8780 
894408-5310 
894428-8790 
894408-5320 
894428-8800 
894408-5330 
894428-8810 
894408-5340 
894428-8820 
894408-5350 
894372-4990 
894372-5000 
894372-5010 
894372-5020 
894227-6170 
894227-6180 
894227-6190 

9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-

894227-6200 9503-
894227-6210 9503-
894227-6220 9503-
894227-6230 9503-
894227-6240 9503-
894227-6250 9503-
894227-6260 9503-

P-240 

1 AB 

1 AB 

1 AB 

I AB 

1 AB 

1 AB 

1 AB 

1 AB 

1 AB 

I AB 

1 AB 

1 AB 

1 AB 

I AB 

I AB 

1 AB 
1 AB 

1 A 8 

1 AB 

1 IAB 
1 AB 

1 AB 
1 AS 

1 AB 

1 AB 

1 AB 

1 AB 

1 AB 

1 AB 

1 AB 

1 AB 

1 AB 
1 AB 
1 AB 

1 AB 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 
I 

J 

J 

J 

J 

J 

J 
J 

J 

J 

p 

p 

p 

p 

p 
p 

p 

p 

p 

p 

s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
S Vl'I 

s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 
s vw 

I AB 

I 

AB 
AB 

AB 
AB 
AB 

AB 
AB 
AB 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

8 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 
B 

B 
B 

Remarks 

L=2.20 
L=2.30 
L=2.40 
L=2.50 
L=2.60 
L=2. 70 
L=2.80 
l"'2. 90 
L=3.00 
L=3. 10 
L=3.20 
L=3. 30 
L=3.40 
L=3.50 
L=3.60 
L=3. 70 
l=3.BO 
L=2. 10 
L=3.90 
l=4.00 
l=4. 10 
l=4.20 
L=4.30 
L=4.40 
L=4.50 
L=4.60 
L=4. 70 
L=4.80 
L=4.90 
L=5.00 
L=S. 10 
L=5.20 
L=S.30 
L=5.40 
L=5.50 
L=l. 70 
L=l.90 
L=2. 10 
L=2,30 
L=2.50 
L=2. 70 
L=2.90 
L=3. 10 
L=3.30 
L=3.50 



GOVERNOR; INJECTION PUMP 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

20 

21 

23 

PART 
NUMBER 

888 8 E 8888~8888 f 88 88~888 88188 88 8i8888~8 88 81888 8~88 8 
999999999~999999999 9999919999~,9999 999999999~999 
444444444~444444477 77777777777777 7777777777777 
333333333 444444400 000000000 0000 0001111111111 

1 APPLIED L Q 344667888~244466711~1122~2334~'446~888000333' 671 
T DATE R T5120C3188i816925611:J57007l.9292"1899l1:J118904844H836 
C Y 739372119 897279146' 573709260: 701555542519888rn82 

0 O 3 0 0 0 4 9 6 0 4 7 2 5 2 8 7 2, 77 9 5 6. 4 3 5 8, 9 2 9 7 ~7 9 2 6 0\2 77 3 ~ 7 8 0 
784669870 4351' 9494C960709172f 462513975~i23424421 
1032 1 2 l 00 ~2 1 1 1 ~ 0 1 0 0 l 00 2 0 1 0 1 1010001C 2 0 1 1 ~O 1 10t000 

IARr.nFIFr.H, _jl(I MNf'DOR~ l11vwx,l7 ARr. 'a::r=r.1.1 .IKI uo.Jnpno<ITIIVWI 

I I 
PLUG; CLOSING.GOV SLEEVE 
894227-6270 9503- 1 JI p 

894227-6280 9503- 1 JI p 

894227-6290 9503- 1 J p 

894227-6300 9503- 1 J p 

894227-6310 9503- l J p 

894227-6320 9503- 1 J p 

894227-6330 9503- 1 J p 

894227-6340 9503- 1 J p 

LEVER ASM: GUIDE.GOV 
115725--0150 9503- 1 CDEF H KLMNO QR TU XYZ D HI M PQ STU 

115725--0150 9503- l G G JKL N R V 

515725-0470 9503- 1 C EF 

515725-0470 9503- 1 0 

I 
LINK: LEVER TO CONT RACK.GOV 
115725--0110 9503- 1 CDEF H KLMNO QR TU XYZ CD EF HI M PQ sir u 

115725-0110 9503- 1 G G JKL 0 R 

115725--0t 10 9604- t N 

24 SPRING: START, GOV. INJ PUMP 
981322-2350119503- 1111 CDEIF H 
981322-2350 9503- 1 I G 

I 

25 R I NG : SNAP 

28 

31 

34 

37 

40 

909185-4040 9503-
909185-4040 9503-
909185-4040 9604-

t CDEF H 

1 G 
1 

LEVER: SUPPORTING.GOV 
, , 5725--0170 I 
115725-0170 

19503-
9503- I I ~ I 

CDr G H 

WASHER: LK.GONT RACK.GOV 

::~~~:~~~, 19503- ~ ! : I D I 9503-

I i ' I 
SPRING: SPD CONT LEVER.GOV 
115723-2 i 90 9503- 1 CD EiF _ :.. 
115723-2190 9503- 1 

I 
lj 

LEVER ASM: TENSI 1r, GOV 
515725-0170 9503- 1 CDEF 
515725-GSOO 9503- l G 

515725-0500 9503- 1 H 

515725-0170 9503- 1 

SCREW: LEVER ADJ. GOV 
11 ':>1:?s- 11:?o I 9503- 1 CD F 

!KL MN □ I QR TIU 

i I 

X ylz 

I 

col'EF HII MI PO s,
1
·ru 

G i" KL NIO R I V 

KLMNO OR TU XYZ co1EF HI M PQ STU 

G JKL O R 
N 

IK L MN 01 
QR 

T xr C D
1
E F H 1

1 
M I p Q r u 

G JKL NO R V 

I 
ol I lz I 1! I Ir I 

I 

I I I I ! 

i"'°I 
QR XYZ clEF H I M pQ u 

G JKL NO R V 

I 

! L M Q Tl X Y'Z r,1 I 

I !J K. L NO R i 

'~ NO R u C EF Hi M PQ s1 T u 
I :J 

! 
II 

M fJ 1z 01 H 

: I I 

0-81 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

L=3. 70 
L=3.90 
L=4. 10 
L=4.30 
L=4.50 
L=4. 70 
L=4.90 
L=5. 10 

10=4 
ID=4 
ID=4 

I0=5 

P -241 



0-81 GOVERNOR; INJECTION PUMP 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

~ APPLIED 
C DATE 

8888]8888~8888~8888818888~8888~88888'88888;88888888 
9999 999991999999999~9999~9999~99999999919999~999 
4444~444444444~447777777~7777~7777~7777~7777~777 
33333j33334j44444,44000.0000qoooo~OOOO~OOOJ 1.11111 1 11 l 

L O 3446~1asaol24446[61111111222j2334 4446s1asaolo333Jsn 
R T 5 1 2 O 0!3 1 8 8 418 1 6 9 2i 5 6 l l 4,570 O 719 2 9 2 8 9 9 1 8 1 8 9 0 4 8 4 4 7 918 3 6 

Y7393i211sdas12~914e~5737tj9200~1015~5542 seesiloe2 
0030 0496~04125:2a122ins56j4358?!9z97~79z5 12n32

1
1ao 

7846 ss102!43515j9494~96o7qs11214625113975~2342442 I 
1o32 if 2 1oo2j21 1 110 1 o o 1100 2 o 110 1 1 o 1 o o o 1 ~2 o 1 1 ~o 11 o 1jo oo 
ARr.ORFr,H1 !iKI MWopnR~~IIVW¥Y:7ARnr~~llHl!.IKI M••nPQR~TIIVW 

i I i i i I I r I I I I 

40 SCREW: LEVER ADJ. GOV 
115729-1010 
115729-1010 
115729-1720 
115729-10!0 
115729-1720 

9503-
9503-

9503-
9604-
9604-

E H 
G 

R IU X C EF 
G 

1 1 Pos1ru 

K + R V 

J \. I 

41 SPRING CAPSULE: 
115729-2790 
115729-2790 
515723-1130 
894470-7560 
894470-7560 

9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-

IDLE CONT.GOV 
; CD E( G KLMNO a 

1 I H 
1 

1 

I I 
42 NUT: SPRING CAPSULE. IDLE CONT. GOV 

115779-0400119503- 1111 c EiF i LMNol o 
981325-0810 9503- 1 D ! IK ! 

43 NUT: IDLING CONT SPRING. GOV 
900813-0230 9503- 1 G Ej H I L N 01·. 

900813-0230 9503- 1 0 !F K M Q 

988410-0370 9503- I D ,·F K M 0 
900813-0230 9503- 1 G I 
900813·-0230 9503- 1 I I 
988410-0370 9503- I 

I I 
44 SPRING CAPSULE: IDLE CONT.GOV 

115729-2810 9503- 1 D I 
115723-2460 
515723-1140 
115723-2690 
115723-2640 
115723-2200 

9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-
9503-

45 LEVER ASM: GOV. I NJ PUMP 

'F 

894380-6580 9503- 1 A B I 
897041-6600 9503- I C E F 
981321-7490 9503- 1 D 

G 

K 

897046-4250 9503-
115725-2090 9503-
897032-9680 9503-
894418-0330 9503-
897046-4250 9503-
894174-8450 9503-
897014-3160 9503-
897047-2030 9503-
897047-2050 9503-
897041-6600 9503-

H K 
I 

J 

46 SPRING: GOV. I NJ PUMP 
(A) 894473-1280 9503- 2 AB 

P-242 

M 0 

L Q 

M 

NO 
p 

TU 

R 

f 
I 

R u 

T 

X 

II 

z 
z 

z 

T XYZ 

R U 

S V 

s vw 

A 
B 

NI I 

'E HI Ill P Q ~1T U 

R I G JKL N 

co/ F 

I 
GDiEF HI' 

i ! 

C IE F : 
01 fl 

D H 

M P Q Si T U 

G I K NO R 
!J L 

IJ L 

I 

D 

H 

L 

[I 

JKL NO R 

C EF HI M PO STU 

G 

AB I 
I 

V 

V 

V 

Remarks 



GOVERNOR; INJECTION PUMP 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUIEER 

46 SPRING: GOV, INJ PUMP 
(8) 894380-6590 9503- 1 A 

900812-1300 9503- 1 
115723-1460 9503-
515723-0680 9503-
515723-0120 9503-
515723-0120 9503-

(B) 894317-5120 9503-
(A) 894227-6030 9503- 2 
(B) 894418--0340 9503-
(B) 894174-8420 9503-
(B) 894321-1680 9503-
(B) 894336-9380 9503-
(B) 894408-5370 9503-

900812-1300 9503-
515723--0120 9604-
515723-0120 9503-9603 
115723-1460 9604-
897039-5370 9503-9603 
897039-5370 9701-
897039-5370 9503-
897039-5370 9503-

47 PIN: RET 
894342-3060 9503- 1 AB 

894174-8460 9503- 1 
897047-2040 9503- t 
897047-2060 9503-

48 SHAFT: GOV, I NJ PUMP 

C 

D 
EF 

894248--0020 I 19503- 111 IA B I 
49 GASKET: GOV SHAFT. I NJ PUMP 

894227-6060 I 19503- 111 IA B I 
50 NUT; GOV SHAFT, I ~J, PUMP , 

89..14 7J- \ 2.~10 950:3- l 'i ! I~[=\ ' 

WM2:U-71'}0 IJ5P3- j I l 

I I 
51 SHAFT; LOAD CONT LEVER. GOV 

8941 74-8070 9503- i I ll AB 
89,174-8410 9503-
2,941:4-8280 95\Yi .11 
8941 },; 8070 9;){\l .. ,:-1:11 l I I ·1 

89,t! /4-84!0 9~12- i i l 
52 WASHER: CONT SHAFT. GOV 

894 .. 227-5900119503 I 11 IA B 
gn4 CC•7-'i9()Q 950'1- i 2 ,, ~~' C • V I i 

, ' I 

ti:J G1\::;KFT CONT SHM- f. HOV 
88-!2:' I 5850 1 S)'.j(J3 j• 1· I AB 

I 

G 

L II 0 T 

H K NO R U 

J 
I 

Jj 

J 

d 
i 

p 

p 

p 

Ip 

Ip 

Ip 

Ip 

,P 

s 

s 

s i 
I 

s I 

s 

,. 

w I 
X 

y 

V 

vw 

vw 

vw 

vw 

ri 
'fl 

VI'/ 

vw 

z 

C EF HI 

A 

B 

G 

A 
B 

AB 

AB 

A 

A 

j_={ 

AB 

A 

JKL O R 

l N' 

M 

M 
N 

p 

TU 

0-81 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

V 

P-243 



0-81 GOVERNOR; INJECTION PUMP 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

PART 
NUMBER 

8888~8888~8888~8888~8888~8888~8888~8888~8888 888 
9999~9999]'9999~9999~9999~9999~9999~9999]99991999 
4444 444444444414477~7777~7777~~7777~7777 77777777 

0 3333 _3333 444444400 ooooaoooo 0000~0001111111111 
I APPLIED L 3446~7888q244461671111 l 222l2334 ,44466j8880 03333j677 
~ DATE R T 5 1 2 o O\• 3 1 8 8 4/ 8 1 6 9 2, 5 6 1 1 ~- 5 7 o o i 9 2 9 2 3i 8 9 9 l ~ 1 8 9 o }l 4 4 7 ~ 8 3 6 

y 73937i2119~8972719 (46~5737~9260$7015~5542:JJ98882J082 
003010496~0472~2872~7795~4358 929 ~792&q21J3~780 
7846 9870 14351 ~9494C.96070i9172 46251139759!2342 421 
10321210022111'1!01001100201!011010001~2011 01101000 

! 

' VALVE, MAG.ENG STOP, INJ PUMP 
894242-2750 I 19503- 11 t B I I Ji iP 

s I vw AB 

GASKET: MAG VLV. INJ PUMP 
894239-3730 I 19503- 111 IA B I I JI Ip s I vw AB 

WIRE: LEAD.MAG iV. INJ PUIIP 
894470-5820 9503- 1 B I s vw AB 
582690--0810 9503- 1 
894243--7190 9503- 1 ,P 

I 
NUT: VLV 
894473-1350119503-

11 lB I I I s I vw AB 
115729-0500 9503-- Ip I 

i JI I 
I !~~,\oi1~503~v. rrrUIIP I 

I 

IP 
981325-5540 9512- 1 I 

i 
w 

COVER: GOV COVER 
894167-7930 9503- CD F I\ (l T z G H 

115721-0230 9503- E H NO R u X C EF PQ STU 

115721-0230 9604- E M 

115721-0230 9503- G I G K NO R V 

894167-7930 9604- r L /1 894167-7930 9503-9603 

BOLT: COVER FIX, GOV COVER 
515729-1670 9503- C EIF H IKlMNOI QR TIU XYZ colE F H 1! M i p TU 

KUrnol 
I I 

515729-1670 9503- C E·F H OR Tl X z GOIE F I' ! 

C EIF 
I , ! 

901900-6160 9503- !KLMNOI a TU XYZ colE F H 11 M p TU 
115619-2820 9503-

'"l' 
LMNO Q T z CO·E F 

515729-i670 9503- G G JKL NO R V 

515729-1670 9503- G 
I 

G JKL NO R V 

901900-6160 9503- G G J KL N10 R V 

115619-2820 9503- t G I G !J Kl N' R V i ! I ! 
•:io; ti 1 fr(). 95L3- I !-I ;{ 

! 
l 1 :'.,,I'' 2820 9503-· H X 
115619-2820 9503- y H M p u 
515729-1670 9503- u y H p TU 
f,15 729-1670 9604- M 

515729-1670 9503-%03 M 

Ii'.! GASKET COVE!i rn 
.,JE! 1 :l').-1 9070119503 
98 I 391-9070 95W-

64 LEVER: LOAD CONT 
(C) 8941 74-8081 950:i 
(C) · 8941 7 /J.---BIJ9 I g~JO~l -

P-244 

GOV 
I AB 

I A 

p w 
w 

X (J1: t~ ~ H Ii M i P :) -Si r U 

G ( J K l N!I} f; I V 

Remarks 

M6X16 WILK WASHER 

M6X16 WILK WASHER 

M6XI \'/, ! K \II /\SHFFI 



GOVERNOR; INJECTION PUMP 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

88888188888B888~888BB8888SIBB88888888888881888Baeee 
999999999~9999~9999~19999~9999~9999~999999999~1999 
4444~4444~14444,447777777~7777~7777~777777777~777 

0-81 
FIG-NO. 

PART 
NUMBER 

~ APPLIED 
c DATE 

Q 3333313333444444144ooolooooolooooo1ooooolooo 1111111111 11 
L 3 4 4 6 6,7 s es 012 4 4 4 616 7 1 1 111 1 2 2212 3 3 4 414 4 4 6 618 as o ~o 3 3 3 316 77 
RT 5120~3188481692!5611~5700M2923189918i18904184479'l836 Remarks 

Y 1 3 g 3112 1 1 g q s g 1 271 g 1 4 6 415 1 31 ol g 2 6 o 5[ 1 o 1 5 ~ 5 5 4 2 5 9 s es 2 o s 2 
0030dl0496~0472~2872217795Wl4358~9297~7926Q2773~780 
7 s 4 n 6 9 e 1o:14351 ~9 4 g 4 o g 6 o 7 o g 1 7 2 5/4 6 2 5 1,3 g 15912342 4!4 2 1 
1 o 3 2 112 1oo 421 1 1 4jo 1 o o 1lo o 2 o 1/0 1 1 o 110 o o 1 Q2 o 1 12(01 1 o 110 o o 

IARr.nFiFr.H I .IIKI IHll1PORSTIIJ\/W)(Yl7 ARnfllFFflH '.11(1 11ul0poR<::111vw) 

I I I I i i I l i 
64 LEVER : LOAD CONT. GOV 
(A) 894167-7970 9503- C E H KL N QR TIU 

iAi 894321-2140 9503- D IZ 

(B) 897032-1640 9503- IF D 

rc) 894317-5010 9503- I S V AB 

(C) 894317-5020 9503- I S V AB 

(A) 897016-0050 9503- X 

(A) 894462-9660 9503-
(A) 89701 6-0050 9503-
(B) 897032-1640 9503- 1 

iA'1 89701 6-0050 9503-9612 1 

(A) 897182-6460 9503- 1 

66 :::;T::11::: 11 : I I ' i 

69 GASKET: LEVER SHAFT 
894433-2160, ,9503- 1111 I I I 

70 SPACER: SHAFT 
894433-2170119503- 1111 I I I 

71 SPRING: CONT LEVER. GOV 
(A) 894132-7850 9503- 1 AB J p 

894.321-2150 9503- 1 D IZ 
1A) 894317-5070 9503- 1 S V 

(Bl 894317-5040 9503- 1 S V 

115723-0280 9503- 1 0 

73 ANGLE: LEVER SPRING. GOV 
894122-7130 I I 9503- I I 1 I I I I 

S I V 

I 
78 LEVER: STOPPER. GOV 

894331-5340 9503- G 

894331-5340 9503- M 0 y 

115725-4490 9503-
897113-1100 9503-
897113-1100 9503-
894331-5340 9701-

79 SH IM: LEVER SETT I NG. GOV 
115729-2940 9503- AR CDEF H KLMNO QR TU XYZ 

11 5729-2950 9503- AR CDEF H KLMNO QR TU XYZ 
115729-2960 9503- AR CDEF H KLMNO QR TU XYZ 
115729-2970 9503- AR CDEF H KLMNO QR TU XYZ 

115729-2980 9503- AR CDEF H Kl.MNO OR TU XYZ 
115729-2990 9503- AR CDEF H KLMNO QR TU XYZ 

AB 
AB 

C 

G 

F HI 

E 

DEF HI 
DEF HI 
DEF HI 
DEF HI 
DEF HI 
DEF HI 

IJ L 

K 

M 

N 

0 

0 

p 

p 

u 

IT 

u 

IT 

R 

M PO STU 

M PQ STU 

M PQ STU 

M PQ STU 

M PQ STU 

M PQ STU 

V 

T=0.20 
T=0.25 
T=0. 30 
T=0.35 

T=0.40 
T==O. 50 

115729-2940 9503- AR 
AR 

G 

G 

G JKL NO R 
G JKL NO R 

V T=0. 20 

115729-2950 9503- V T=0. 25 

P -245 



0-81 GOVERNOR; INJECTION PUMP 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

79 

80 
(A) 

(B) 

(A) 

82 

83 

PART 
NUMBER 

SHIM: LEVER SETTING.GOV 
115729-2960 9503- AR 
115729-2970 9503- AR 
115729-2980 9503- AR 
115729-2990 9503-
988410-4210 9503- AR 
981325-5560 9503- R 

WASHER: LK.CONT LEVER.GOV 
909150-5060 9503- 1 AB 

909150-5060 9503- 2 
909150-5060 9503- 2 

NUT: CONT LEVER FIX.GOV 
115729-0060 9503- 1 AB 

909110-4060 9503-9511 
115729-0060 9512-

909110-4060 9503-

SEAL: OIL.CONT SHAFT.GOV 
981391-9060119503- 1111 

G 

G 

G 
G 

J 

I JI 

I 
I 

G 

86 BUSHING: CONT SHAFT.GOV COVER 
981325-4290 9503- CD EIF H 
981325-4290 9503- I G 

87 BOLT: RETURN SPRING.GOV 
901900-6160 9503-
115729-3960 9503-
901900-6160 9503-

115729-3960 9503-

88 BOLT: LEVER 
515729-05801 
515729-0580 

19503-
,9503-

9(t!SCFIEW: FULL LOAD 
(A.' . b4426--0490 9503-

(B) 89+426--0490 9503-
(C) 894316-2740 9503-

(C) 8943Hi-2750 9503-

95UJ 
IT/0 1~,0J-

(C) 89434:l-3100 9503-

(A) 5157.'.'9-2680 9503 

(B) t-94227-5870 9503-
(c, 394227-5940 9503-
(C~1 394??7"""'5950 9t,0:1··· 

B~! ➔;,:; ; ....... ;·::1960 

P -246 

GOE1 

I Pl 
AD,J. GOV 

1 AB 

1 AB 

i AB 

1 A 8 

1 A\3 

H 
F 

G 

IKLMNOI 

1KLMNO! 

p 

p 

p 

QR 

OR 

s V'/'I 

s I 

I w 

I w 

I 
I 

r 
Tiu 

~ vw 
Vii 

II 

w 
w 

I/ 

X YIZ 

I 
X Y!Z 

X \ 

AB 

AB 

AB 
AB 

G !j KL NiO R V 

G JKL Nlo R V 

G JKL NO R V 
G JKL NO R V 

C 

C 

G !,I KL N'O R i V 
I I I 

'1" o" 'IJ Kl.+" R 11" V 
C EF HI M I PO u 

0 I 
G J L NIO R V 

K 

I 
~ 

I K 
I i I 

Remarks 

T=0.30 
T=0.35 
T=0.40 
T=0.50 
T=0.20 
T=0.50 

!D=6 

ID=6 
IIF6 

M6 

M6 

M6X16 WILK WASHER 

L=53.0 
L.=55. C 

L=5:J 

i -~5 
L· '.); 



GOVERNOR; INJECTION PUMP 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

90 
(D) 

(DJ 

(01 

1.01 

91 

93 
(A,1 

(Bl 
(G) 

(F) 

(E) 

(F) 

(E) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 
(0) 

(E) 
(()) 

94 

PART 
NUMBER 

~ APPLIED 
c DATE 

SCREW. FULL LOAD 
515729-1230 9503-
515729-1230 9604-
981325-1770 9503-9612 
515729-1230 9701 

8888~888818888~8888~8888~8888~8888~8888~8888~888 
9999~9999~9999~9999~9999~9999~9999~9999~9999~999 
4444~444H44444144 n 1111n~1111111711j1 n 1 v 11 nin 1 

Q 3333~333344444414400dOOOOQOOOOOjOOOO 00011!11l11j111 
L 3446~7888024446!67 l 111112222334414446 8880~03333j677 
RT 512ooi3188481692.5611~5700792923/s991 18904i84479j836 

Y7393Ji21190,s9721!e1464i573709260~7015 5542598882082 
oo3odo4e6io112~2s12i119s~435e1e291 102502113~100 
7846~9870~4351~949409607~9172~462513975~234241·421 
10321[21002121114101001002011011010001 20112;01101000 

YI 

ADJ.GOV 
H 

NI 
u 

p 

p 

SPRING CAPSULE: ADJ.GOV 
115723-0730 9503- C E/ H i; L N R 

894167-7940 9503- D ' M Q 

894167-7940 9503- i G 

115723-2840 9503- 0 

115723-0730 9503-
894427-8480 9503-
894427-8480 9503-

NUT: ADJ SCREW LK. INJ PUMP 
894426-0470 9503- l AB 

894426-04 70 9503- 1 AB 

894316-2770 9503- 1 AB 
515729-2090 9503- CDEF H KUINO OR 

984410-0270 9503- 2 CDEF H KL NO QR 

515729-2090 9503- 1 G 
i 

894410-0270 9503- 2 G 

115 729-0060 9503-
115729-0060 9503- J p 

981 325-08 IO 9503- J p 

894227-5970 9503- J p 

981325-2370 9503- 2 M 

909110-4600 9503-

SCREW: ADJ.CONT LEVER.GOV 
515729-1230 9503- C DEIF H KL t.1 N 0 QR 

515729-1220 9503- G 

515729-1220 9503-

T X 

!u 
I 

s vw 
s vw 
s vw 

T,lJ X 

rlu X 

s V 

TU X 

D 
C EF 

AB 
AB 
AB 

CD EF 

C 

AB 

ClEF 

G 

H 

HI 
HI 

G 

G 

CDEF HI 

C EF 

K 0 R 

M PQ STU 
L NI V 

I 

M PO STU 

M PQ STU 

JKL NIO R V 
I 

KL N' R V 

M P Q sir u 
K O R I 

/ 

L=62 
L=62 

L=62 

L=62 

515729-1230 9503- G L N V L=62 

96 PLUG : LEVER SHAFT. GOV 
515729-0530 9503- I 2 
515729-0530 9503- 2 

KLMNO QR CD E F H 'I M P 11 SIT U 
G JKL NO R V 

I 
97 BOLT: PIVOT. GOV LEVER 

894227-6010 I 19503- 1121A B I JI Ip s I V w I AB I 
98 GASKET: PIVOT B01 T. GOV LEVER 

894227-6020 I 19503- I I t B I I JI Ip s I vw I AB I 
99 P I N : TENS I ON LEVER. GOV 

:~~~!:~:~~1 1::!= 11: CDr G H IKLMNOI QR r xr 0 JKL NO R V CDIEF HII MI PO SITU 

101 GASKET: ADJ SPRING CAPSULE.GOV 
894227-5980 9503- 1 AB I J p s vw AB 

0-81 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

P -247 



0-81 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO 

PART 
NUMBER 

GOVERNOR; INJECTION PUMP 

NAME 

8888~8888~8888~888888888~8888~8888~8888;8888 
9999~9999m9999~9999~9999g9999~99g9~9999 9999 
4444j4444~4444~4477~7777~7777~7777j777777777 
3333j33334:4444414400~0000~000000000ci000111111 

1 APPLIED L ~ 3446~78880!24446167111111 222!23344/44466/8880 0333 
T DATE R 5120j31884/81692l156114157007192923l8991811890~8447 
C Y 7393~2119~89727,914641573rn9260~7015515542519888 

0030 .0495~0412;'2s1221195;4358~92e1~1e2a~2113 
7 8 4 6 6 9 8 7 0 2J 4 3 5 1 9 4 9 4 Oj 9 6. 0 7 9 1 7 2 5J 4 6 2 5 1 ! 3 9 7 5 912 3 4 2 
1032112100 12111 ,0100110020101101/0001Q2011210110 

i I 
101 GASKET: ADJ SPRING CAPSULE.GOV 

894144-5880 9503- 2 1 G ' ! I 
894144-5880 19503- 21 CDEjF H !KL•rno/ QR Tiu 

I I I 

X Y,Z 
I 

I 
G JKL 

I Po sir u 
R V 

102 WASHER; FULL LOAD ADJ SCREW. GOV 
894227-5930 I 19503- 111 IA B I I JI Ip s I V w 

103 :::r~=r j!:tTir~~~l~~H Grm1 OR r 
104 CAP; LOCK NUT. ADJ SCREW 

(A) 894316-2620 9503- 1 A B S V il 

(B) 894316-2630 9503- 1 AB S VW 

{B) 894316-2640 9503- 1 AB S V l'I 

(B) 894316-2650 9503- l AB S \/W 

(B) 894316-2660 9503- 1 AB S Vfi 

105 LEVER: SPD CONT. GOV 
(El 894479-4380 9503- C 

(A) 894321-2130 9503- I) z 
(B) 894441-8410 9503- H urn R TU X 
(B) 897032-9710 9503-
(B) 894441-8410 9503-
(D) 897016-0041 9503-
(A) 894167-7960 9503-
(C) 897032-1630 9503-
(G) 115725-1700 9503-
(C) 897032-1630 9503-
(G) 115725-1700 9503-
(F) 894167-7960 9503-
(B) 894441-8410 9503-9612 

106 KEY: SW I VEL 
981325-0300 
981325-0300 

9503-
9503-

G 

GD E/F H 

I G 

107 ::::::n: TFl· G~~'I': 
108 COLLAR: SWIVEL LEVER. GOV 

115729-3010 19503- 1111 CDEIF H 
115729-3010 9503- 1 G 

109 SHIM: SWIVEL LEV R GOV 
II 5729-0990 9503- 1 C D E F H 
981325-09 70 9503- C D EF H 
I 15729-0990 9503-
981325-0970 9503-

P-248 

1 
AR 

G 
G 

(l 

QR TIU 

I 

KLMN0 QR TU 
KLMN0 QR TU 

XYZ 
XYZ 

AB 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

I I 
I 

COIEF HI/ I'll 
G JI( L V 

M ! U 

EF H a s 

G J L N R V 
I 

C 

D 

K 

K 

T 

co1

1

E F H 11

1

. M ! PO sir u 
G J KL NIO R I V 

G JKL NO R V col'EF Htl MI Po SITU 

CDEF HI M PQ STU 
Q s CDEF HI 

G JKL NO R V 
G JKL 0 R 

Remarks 

l=16.5 
L=18.0 

L=21. 0 
L=24.0 
L=27.0 

13MM 
131\!M 



OVERNOR; INJECTION PUMP 

NO PART NAME 

PART 
dUMBER 

APPL: ED 
DAE 

109 SH i M: SW! VEL LEVER. GOV 
92, 1 :375- 097iJ 

981 :}25-1730 
981325-1730 
~).S 1 J 25-09 7C 

{!81325-0970/ 

981325-1730\ 
98;.3?5-1730' 

9503-%03 
9604-
9503-%03 
96(),1-

9503 9612 
9701-
9503-
%03-

AF.j 
ARI 

I 

ARI 

AR! 
AR! 

AA! 
AR; 
t,RI 

110 SEAL: 01 SWIVEL LEVER. GOV 
I ! 5 7''9-098(1 9503- ,I CD EIF 'I 
1·--?9 0981'1 9503- I 

,JI~ - . "' 1 
I I I 

111 BUSHING· SWIVEL LEVER GOV 
8c07i!24-2J9,• C 9503-- C EF 
897024-2400! 9503- C EF 

115729-2930 i 9503- D 
,g,;.i71J~4--239(t 1 950.J-

897024-2400 9503-
897024-2400 9604-
897024-2400 9701-

I 

112 GASKET: SWIVEL LEVER GOV 

888~8888~8888~8888 8888888888838~888881888 
09~9 09~9 99~9999 999~Q399~193 9999990999 

444411444~4,4477~7717 7 77777777777777777;~777 
333444444440000000 oooo1000001ooe; 11111' 1!111 
2880,24441'6711 1122 2334~4446~8380003331677 

84181(, '.'5f.11 700 292 ;]991811 clll 84 !CJi836 

I l9U]8972!91464.15737 .9260~7015~554259883~082 
496°0472 2872~77956435829297517926~2773~780 
87024351594940960709172 H2513975~23424,421 
I 02(;:•11;.J01001!0020 1(11J0 0i02 1',l2!011t~ll000 

G 

rl 11(1 ~ 0/ OR T, I I X 
I -

I I I 

L ~ {) () 

L rm Q 

,: 
f-! ',i R riu XYZ 

I 

M I 
M 

N 

N 

p 

p 

u 
V I 

C r H 'I "' 1' p,, SIT u 
G IJ II L NIO R 1' v 

I I 

C D!E f HI M 
I 

p' SlU 

C DIE F HI M TU 

1 Jt L V 

G ,J h L lo ~ 

N 
p 

981321-20501 19503- I 2! CDEIF H 
981'.l'.'1-?050I 9503 ~· G 

. 
( UHrnl QR 

I I 

col~• H 11 M II Po SITU 
I G .I KL NO R V 

! I ! I 
113 RI NG: SNAP. SW l VEL LEVER. GOV 

909 .. 185-4150). 19503- 112i. CDEjF H IKL MNOI OR T,U 
!Joe, rn5-4 J 5C,; 9503- 2 I I G I 

I ' 

XYZ c ol ~ F , H I I M I P o " sl T u 
I 6 1J"' L NO ,. 1 \/ 

C I I 
114 PLUG. SWIVEL LEVER. GOV COVER 

% : 3'.'5-3180 I 19503-- 11 l i D I ,u IK M I 
I : I 

R 

125 CAP; STOP LEVER SPRING, GOV 

:::!~~=~~:1 1:~~~= 11 :1 CDEIF G ~ IK 1_ AA No[ o R ,'u 

I I I 

X Y1Z 

I 
ol~F H 11 M '\ Po S'l

1
T u I G J KL NIO R V 

132 BRACKET: ADJ SCREW. GOV 
894174-8100119503- 11 IIAB 

I 

,,, i:f::;~11::t T1 r 
134 BRACKET: CONT GABLE. GOV 

894317-5090119503- 1111 AB 

135 BRACKET: POTENT IO METER 
894317-5080 9503- S V AB 

FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

ID=15 CD=36 

P-249 



0-81 GOVERNOR; INJECTION PUMP 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

88 8 88j8888 ~8 8 88 ~8888~8 8 8 8~8 8 8 88\~'888 8 ~8 8 8 8 ~88 8 8 ~8 8 8 
9999~9999~.9999~9999~99999,,9999 9999~.9999.9999 999 
44444!44444!44444i44 77~7 7 77 ~7 7 7 7 j777 7 7177 7 7 77 777 7 7 7 7 
3333~33334\44444j4400~0000~0000QOOOOOiOOO I 1!1111 ti 1 l 

! APPLIED L Q 34466!78880j24446i.67111,,11222i.2334~44466IB880~.0333::;617 PART 
NUMBER T DATE RT 5 I 20'lJ31884i8169256114!5700 ~.929231.8991 al18904! .. 844791836 

c Y 73g312119o!89727i91464,5737Q92605/101 s~554z519ssa2Joe2 
00300j0496~'04 7 2128 72~77 9 56143582 929 7 5!79 260!2 77 3217 80 
7846~9870 4351 ee494oi96o701s 112546251l3975~234z4)421 
10321,2100 21114010011002010110100010/2011~01101.000 

ARl':fll'llC{lHl 11<1 MN(PORST11JVWXYl7AP.G~.!=FC:Hl1 .lKI MYOPOR!ilTIIVII!~ 

i ! I I ! I ! I 

140 ::::::11:: Pill 
141 PLATE ASM: PIPE BRKT 

894174-8220119503- 11 llAB ! 

145 CAP: GOV COVER. I NJ PUMP 

I : 

JI 
I 
I 

s I V 
I 

I 
I w 
! 

894167-79201 19503- 1111 coE[F H :KLMNO: QR rju 

149 WI RE: VLV 
894174-8230! 

1
9503- I I 1 I I 

150 ADAPTER : GOV HSG. I NJ PUMP 
981315--065011%0'.l- 11 11 GOEiF H 
981315-0650 9503- I i 1 : G 

154 BOLT: GOV HSG 
(A) 894321-2"!0119503- 1111 D 1· 

(B) 115729-2260 9503- i I , 
I • I 

157 BOLT: START SPRING PLATE. GOV 
901900-81801 9503- I 11 CDEIF H 
901900-8180 9503- I I G 

160 GASKET: PLUG TO HSG 

ip 

I 
iKLf,INOI 
; I 

01 

OR riu 
i 
I 

!KL Mtrnl OR rlu 

i I 
115729-01501 19503- 1111 Go E!F H )K LIAN ol o R rlu 

161 ::~:::r 1::::: 11 :1 
GD EiF H 

I G 

i 
162 WASHER: PLUG TO HSG 

115729-0150, ,9503- 111 I i G 

185:GJ\SKET. 8qSH!MS GOV covrn 
:;['.;:1',l[,;,'_IGOl l~5ll:'- j 111 tlllii I IVUHllli ,Ji' 

196 BRACKET: COVER 

,::::;~;=;::~, 1::~r 11· 1 ~, CDE:F / 

I ! 

IK UHi 01 L' '.•: l lJ 
I I I . 

;''.i:'l:':t~;~~~~,,, N1~~~~t·S!t1E:11 Dz:r ~;(',~T. il;~~i~N 1![ l( 

I i 
238 i Gi\SKET: SPRING CP,PSULE GAP GOV 

\s1:,i29--0990I 1950:i- j ! 21 cc;EF II IKurnoj QR : u 

t1'·/'.•<;(,{l901 ('C:\ i i :·: ,, ' i 

253ILIMITTER. GOV CON1 
139-f hJ-7920 95Cd-

P -?50 

xvlz 
I 
I 

x v!z 

! 

X ylz 

I 
x viz 

' 

X YiZ 

I 

AB 

coiE F H 11 

I I 
M i p Q SIT LI 

I I 

I I I I 
C oiE F 

I 
11 : I M ! Pa sjT u 

G J KL NIO R I V 

i I i 

colEF HI M ! PO slru 
G IJ KL NiO R I V 

I I I 

M I Po sir u 
I I 

co!.EF H q M I PO s1·ru 
I G IJ KL Nlio R v 
I 1 

G 

fl 1! 
! 
I 

V 

u 

" H 'I M I rc ~ .:;Ir u 
G J Kl lfv ~ I V 

Ii ' Ii 'i Iii I ,; 
G lclKL Ni° 

F H I I M I ' ,] 
l'I K I !i C: 

sh u 
! V 

l\!6X12 
M6X12 

Remarks 

M8X18 WILK WASHER 
M8X18 W/LK WASHER 

GAF' NU i 



r 
t 
' 

GOVERNOR; INJECT! N PUtv1P 

?ART 

352 NU1: CAF 

401 BRACKET : 

415 BOLT: 

ING 

I l '. p ! I l I 
HOUSltti 

n D 
! 

FiG-NO. 

P -251 



0-84 
FIG-NO. 

FEED PUMP; INJECTION PUMP 
(N0.1) 

0.:4A0150796 

P -252 



FEED PUMP; INJECTION PUMP 
(N0.2) 

13 28 2 

1 (8) 

8 (A) 

1 ? 
~~ 

0--12 
10 

3 (A) 

0-84 
FIG-NO, 

1 <A) 

2 

17 

18 

P-253 



0-84 FEED PUMP; INJECTION PUMP 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO 

PART 
NUMBER 

eeee sasa~eaes~ •. ti~BE8,•8B88~8sss~sseeaeeeess ssleee 
999919999999999SSS9~99999,9999!9999~9999 99 999 
4444 444444444~4417I777777777 1711~7711 777777 
3333 3333 44444:441:iDQOOOO~OOOO 000000001; l 1111,11 l 

T ppr:,:_Ji::J l Q 3446 7888 24446!1' I l i •'1 l22223344i44·166!888Q003333677 
DATE R ! 5 1 2 o , 3 1 8 a 4j 8 16 92

1
1 5 6 1 1 41

1 

5 70 n 7 9 2 9 2 ~ s 9 9 1 ~ 1 8 9 o 41s44 7 ~ B 3 fi 
G I , 13937l2119(189727,.91464157370!92605'70155j55425j988830S2 

0030Q049 6 3104 7 252 8 7 2 2;719 ': G4 358~929 7 5179 26(l2 7 7 32JHO 
11e4&~ue102

1
43515g4e4deeo1qe112~4&25fl3975~23424421 

j I o 3 2 112 1oo221 1 1 410 loo 110 o 2 O I o 1 1o1'0001~201121011 o 1,n o o 

P" P '.H!V 

1 PUMP 
(llj 894418-8480 
(A) 897016-2680 

(A) 897016-::680 
(A) 894178-8430 
iB) 89702 Hl I 70 
(D) 894227-4 770 
\LJ} 894478-8480 
;[)) 894227-4 7 ff) 

(Ci 897081-8040 

IUD 

9503-
9503-

9503-9511 
9512-
9503-

INJ PUMP 
I AB I 
1 C [ 

C 

DE GH 
F 

\p 

( G) 89 7081-804 1 9503-

tC\ 897081 3041 9512-

I 
2 PUMP: PRIM I NG FUEL FEED PUMP 

894131-13001. hi,,•~:J- ). I 11 GDE,1FGH ,1<1 !cNU] 
I I I I ! 

894131-13001 las;:, tc',l l: 11 I 
I I I I I 

3 GASKET: PRIMING PUMP.FUEL FEED PUMP 
IA> 119G ✓ :l OIGO 9503- CDE1 GH KLMNO,' 

(B) 98135::i 0310 9503- F I 1 

;:: ::::;:~::: :~r : ! 

4 SPRING: FUEL FEED PUMP 
1121 coE,FGH IKLMNo\ 

95,~~ED PU!P CD E1F G H KL II No: 
:':):y"',~, 2 

981351-60:!Q 'N\ ] '' 'I 2 
115755-00:::0 I ;~ ;~_' ., ' , 2 I 

5 VALVE: 

l( 

QR 

T 
I 
i 
I 

0R r'u 

OR TIU 

7 Gft,Si<[T . PLUG. FUEL FEED PUMP 
119623 01GOl li9503- 1111 CDEIFGH iKUINOi QR TIU 
119623-0160 9503-9511 11 I I II 

I I i 

8 BOLT: EYE, FUEL OUTLET. FEED PUMP 
, A\ i , '.>ii 1 :;J-·QS;,o 

(B1 355-0540 
(B\ 115759-0600 

9503-
9503-
9503-

QR T 
(B' 115759-0660 9503-

([f; 11 :, 7 S9-0660 9512- 11 
I I 

9 GASKET: EYE BOLT,OUTLET,FUEL FEED PUMP 
115759-00101 19503- 1121 GDE,FGH iKLMNOI OR i[U 

I 
I 

10 : EYE GOLT. FUEL FEED PUMP 
_,,5759-0030

11
9503-

11
1
1 

GDE
1 

GH 
1
KLIIN0

1 
OR 

I : ; ='fil I FYE. FUEL I NL, I LL fl ~L:MP 
i)\.' ( ~J) ~r ~' ~;~}--f1;) }1.) 9503- (_, i. t , f- l~ .j 

I 
!K urn ol ll R 

I 

Till 
I 

r1u 
I 

V 

l'i 

w 

I AB 
XY 

z 

X YIZ 

I 
xt: 

I 

I 
I 

xvlz 
I 

xr'.z 
I 

! 

X 

XYZ 

x viz 
I 

X 

I' 

C EF H K 

J L 

M 

s 
R UV 

c DIE Fr; 11 11 K M ;,, P R sJ u v 

I l i 

R I UV 
T 

si 
sl 
I 

GD•EFGHii K Mtiilor r, I uv 
I . i sl 
: I I 

r•r ~GH 1]JKLMNOPQRSITUV 

J L I 
Q IT 

Si 

co[EFGH 1'.JKLMNIOPQRslruv 

I ; ' 

C:DIEFGH 11,J,;U,INIOPORS!TUV 

I . : 

Pemarks 



KEY 
NO 

FEED PUMP; INJECTION PUMP 

PART NAME 

PART 
NIJMBER 

8888~8888~8888~8388.888888888.8888818888~8888~1888 
9999~9999~999999999~9999Q9999~9999~9999~99999999 
4444~4444,14444~4477~7777~7777~7777~717777777~777 
3333313333444444J44000:ooooqoooo(jooooo,00011111111',111 

APPLI ED L Q 3 4 4 6 617 8 B 8 ~ 2 4 4 4 6' 6 7 1 1 l 1
1
1 I 2 2 * 3 3 4 4! 44 4 6 6 8 8 8 O O O 3 3 3 3116 77 

T DATE R T 5 1 2 o q 3 1 8 8 41 8 1 6 9 2 5 6 1 l 4, 5 70 o 719 2 9 2 ~ 8 9 9 1 811 8 9 O 418 44 7 91 8 3 6 
C Y 73937!2119Q8972791464157371J9?605170l5515542~98882'I082 

oo3odo4e&10412~2s12j1195~435e~929151e2sd211321eo 
/ 8 4 6 ~9 8] 0 L!4 J 5 1 519 4 ') 4 Q 9 (i Q 7 tj9 1 7 2 ~4 6 2 5 113 9 7 5 912 3 4 2 41' 4 2 1 
l032112t00~21 l 1401001i00201j01101 10001ol20112!0110!000 

i ! I i 
12 GASKET: EYE BOLT. I NL FUEL FEED PUMP 

115759-0010! j9503- 1121 coEIFGH iKLMNOj OR r!u 
I ! I I i ! 

13 RING; SNAP. TAPPET.FUEL FEED PUMP 
981355-0250119503- I 111 CDEIFGH IKLMNOI 0 R Tiu 

I 
15 HOUS I NG : FUEL FEED PUMP 

515751-0120 9503- CDElc GH KL MN 01 QR 

115751-0250 9503-
515751 0110 9503- 1· I 
515751-0120 9503-9511 i 515751-0110 9512- I 

I 
16 PISTON: FUEL FEED PUMP 

981351-2050119503- 1111 CDE(GH IKLMNO: OR TIU 

17 SPRING: PISTON. FUEL FEED PUMP 
981351-3030119503· 1111 COUGH IKLMNO! OR T' 

18 GASKET: PISTON PLUG. FUEL FEED PUMP 
981355-0350119503- 111j GDE!FGH KLMNOj QR 

' ! I I I 
19 PLUG: PISTON SPRING. FUEL FEED PUMP 

897027-43i0 9503- I 1 G 1 

894171-1850 9503- DEF G H KL tOlOI QR 
894171-1850 9503-
897027-4310 
894171-1850 

9503-95!1 
9512-

I 

22 VALVE: REGULATING. INJ PUMP 
894380-6610 
894380-6600 
89417 4-8190 
8944542530 
894445-5750 

26 SCREW: 

27 COVER: 
894227-4780 

9503- 1 .A 

9503- l B 

9503-
9503-
9503-

i 
REGUw~G ~,11_~;:'NJ 

ING VALVE. INJ PUMP 
11 tB I I Ji 

I NG VALVE. I NJ PUMP 

l I tB I IJI 
FIX,FUEL FEED PUMP 

11 t 0 I lJI 
FEED PUMP 

9503- I 1 A B I JI 

IP 

PUMP 
p 

p 

i 
Ip 

I 
ip 
I 

IP 

I 

u 

s 

s 

s I 
I 

s I 
I 

s I 

I 

s 

w 

V 

\I 

vw 
V 

\!W, 

Vl'I 

vw 

vw 

I 

x v[z 
I 
' 

X y'z 

XYZ 

x viz 
! 

X yiz 

I 

X YI 
jz 
I 

C D)E F G H I j J K L MN OP Q R Si T UV 

' ! I 

CDEFGHII K M Nia P R UV 
I 

IJ L I Q T 

I I s 
I 

I 
S, 

! I 

c o!E F G H I l,1 K urnllo P QR sir u v 
I I I I ' I 

c o!E F G H i:J KL M Nlo Pa R s!rn v 
I ! I 
1 I l 

D1 G i!J L M 

C IE F H ! K 

! l 
I I 
I , 

i ' 
I I 

p 

R UV 
Q T 

8 

A 

AB ' 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

0-84 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

STAMP 06 

P -255 



0-84 FEED PUMP; INJECTION PUMP 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

8 8 8 8 ~ 8 8 8 8 gig 8 8 8 ~ 8 8 8 8 ~ 8 8 8 8 8i8 8 8 8 lJl8 8 8 8 l:18 8 8 8 818 8 8 8 818 8 8 
9999~9999~9999~9999~9999~i9999~9999919999999999999 
444414444~4444~4477~777777777~77777777777777~777 
33333J33334144444j440oo:oooo oooo':looooqooo11111111:11 1 

PART I APPLIED L Q34466l7888Q24446167111/1122~.23344i444618880~03333[677 
NUMBER T 0ATE R ~5120°:31884j8169256114j5700J;929238991 1890~84479!836 

C l 7393]~2119qB972~91464j5737Q9260!7015 5542598BBZ082 
0030 049630472512872~779564358 9297 792602773~780 
7846 9s102l435159494tjsoo1oe112 ,462s1139759i23424142i 
1032i121002i211140l00110020\0110l[0001920112!01101i000 

IABGOFiFGH 1 111<;1 MNfliPriD<:Tlu11w11v:1 AR1:f'lFfrH1 ,11,, 1nJ1non1><:JT11,1w, 

I i I l I I I I I I 
28 TAPPET ASM: FUEL FEED PUMP 

515754-00101 19503- 1111 coE[FGH IKLMNoj aR rlu xv!z colEFGH 1[JKLMHjOPQRs:ruv 

29 ROLLER: TAPPET, FUEL FEED PUMP 
981351-4030, 19503- 1111 GDEIFGH 11\LMNOI QR TIU J\YiZ CD,EFGHfKLMNiOPORSITUV 

30 PIN. TAPPET ROLLER, FUEL FEED PUMP 
981351-4100119503- 1111 CDEIFGH IKLMl~01 QR TIU XYIZ CDIEFGHIIJKLMtlPQRS/TUV 

31 GUIDE: TAPPET. FUEL FEED PUMP 
115759-0020 9503- 2 CDEFGH IK L lilN O 

I 

QR TU XYZ G EFGH 11,JKUIN,OPQR~lruv 

P-256 

Remarks 



MEMO 

P-257 



0-85 
FIG-NO. 

AUTO TIMER; INJECTION PUMP 

I 

SEE FIG NO. 
0-86 

, , ~ 

~ 
._ 0 

I \ () 

' 
t> \ I 

47 

·4tJ,r48 
SE§/ I G NO. I rk' ! 49 

SEE FIG NO. 
0-40 

(~ 20 

cz·~"~ 41 40 38 

50 ~ 31 
~,~ 

085A0150796 

P-258 



AUTO TIMEH; I JECTION PUMP 

P,-:\RT 

8 88 898~8888~8888~8888 88~8888~8888 
Q 99 qa~199908~99990qgg ga~9Q9919999 

-1 -li\ 4, 4 4 4 4 'ii' 4 H 4 4 / / i 17 /I; 7 771 77 . 77I 7 77 / 
3 J3*3~LJ44444 4ooooooool oo~oc,ooo!ooo, 

oOART APPLIED L Q3 466178380244466711!11222 3441444661888G 
N::;,iu-r, T DATE RTc, n~:11.': ,1lern•0 ·•5n11 1 10,_d ')'.>:1iB'-i"1~1s9,, 

I : '{ l ") ·1 ·~ :11 '.1 ·1 ~ :1 l1] U r1 7 ',' 7 ~1 I ·''- (1 7 c~ ! (/ ~'. 0 0 hj / 0 l [) ;~i ;:-i :) -+ ? 

o~~~d~4;~~0;1;~2e;2 1;5~ 35a~e291~1925 
72,46619a 10 21 435; 59494.:.~ 601d 11251462s113915 

_1__11:1'.'1121110~~ 1 1 1 "') 1001:C•_O_?_C_l 1_,___/ _1_i_0_1!0GO 1 O[? 0 l 1 

-G HI '· r-. .·,[_) 

I 
20 SHIM: INNER SPRING. TIMER. INJ PUMP 

:l:i42~ ! 4•J5·.:i I i ll5<1:3 11 I I'\,: ' JI 

31 SCREW: Tl MER COVER. I N,J 
8'1,J::,:i-:>7G0 1

!. j9503- j 121r• ~ 
'\'-P"''7 ')1ll\.l l,.,c1r;(·;.0 - j '' 
C -~--- • I V .; l LI 

38 COVER : T i I N,J PUMP 
.S~J,4·~ 7 -t '.1200 

894242-9670 
894227-5000 

W GASKET: T ! MER COVER, ! r-l.J PUMP 
8942~7-49101 j9503- ii 11,AS I 

I i l 
41 SH M OUFR SPRING. T ! MER, I ~L 

894221-49!>0 ! Y503- I !AR Ac I 
89422;-4960 19503 j jAR • " I 
894227-4970 1'1503= l ~R:; 
394:2_,, /-4U3<' l ~~~,o:i 1 AR 

894227-4990 I 9503- A f 
894l21-u200 !9503- AR A 3 

! ! 

I 
JI 
I 
I 

l S TON. 1 I MER l NJ PUM~' 
/9503- I I 1 AB 
19503- ! 1 ; I 

fl94:J' :;<-~ 11. H~ J:-;so:~- l I 

894'.313-2600 ·1'9503- 1 
894418---0300 .~503-

133·11 i!-834() 

894174-8350 
894174-8360 

89417'1-8380 
894473-1190 
8943:3 ,(iJJO 
894316-6690 
894343-3400 
894313-2000 

19503-
:9503-
9503-
9503-

9503-
9503-

46 CLIP: HOLDER PIN. T I MER. I NJ PUMP 
894227-4880 I 19503- 11 11'' B I I JI 

47 PIN: HOLDER PIN. TIMER. INJ PUMP 
894227-4870, 19503- 111,AB I I JI 

48 PIN: ROLLER HOLDER. TIMER. INJ PUMP 
894227-4860 I 19503- 11 t 8 I I JI 

49 PISTON: Tl MER. I NJ PUMP 
894i74-7390 9503- 1 AB Ji 

p 

p 

jp 

p 

it' 
p 

,Ip 

:f· 
I 
1p 

Ip 
I 

ip 

I 

t 
IP 
i 

vw 

vw 

s vw 

s i vw 
S V'li 

\ 'II 

w 
s \'I'! 

s 

s 
V 
V 

V 

s I vw 

s I vw 

s i vw 
I 

I 
1· 
I 
I 

B 

AB 

AB 

AB 

0-85 
FK,-NO. 

Remarks 

. !=O. 60 

T=O. 70 
T=O. 90 

,-:=1 /JO 

T=1. 20 
T~2.40 

,L=35.5 
J; =~\~~- ,) 

l 
I 
\K~2 25KG./MM 

K=2. 05KG/MM 

L~35, 4 

L=43 

K=2.25 KG/IIM 
L=38.5 
L"'35. 7 

P-259 



0-85 AUTO Tll\r1ER; INJECTION PUMP 
FIG-NO. 

NO PART NArv1E 

88888888888888~8888 8888,8888B88888 
1J {~ qj 9 9 9 9 :) 9 9 9 ~·I :_, 

1 n ,! n 1 1 : 1 7 n n 
oooo(oooodoooo 

11 222/23344i4446 
7nn[92!12:1'11991 

PARf 
NtJMtlf 1: 

~ APPLIED 
G L,ATE 

I 'l 4 4 ,j 4 44 4 4 4:4 -; 4 4 
in 333333333414444 

Li"' 34466 788802444 
,.,IT ''i, I''"''"'' 1 ss~iH 'f9 
"j Y / 3 9 3 ; ; l ,19 ' ~ .; 2 
i 

i 
49 P ! STON TI MEP I NJ Pl!MP 

897014-c.1'.iiJ 19t,;:>- ·1 \._· ;-
894408-5090 9503- j l 

I 
50 SLIDER TIME~'. PIS!OM, INJ PUMP 

89422 /-49~:o 950::, -· l AB 

P-260 

7 :37 

I I V 

AB 

Ip s I V ci 

i 
All 

Remarks 



MEMO 

P -261 



0-86 
FIG-NO. 

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS; INJECTION PUiV1 
(N0.1) 

2 ( B) S E E F I G :'>JO. 0 - 4 0 

2 (A) 

21 

086A0150796 

P -262 



MISCELLANEOUS PARTS; INJECTION PUMP 
(N0.2) 

0-86 
FIG-NO. 

~ /~~l ! 1 70 ~ 
( : I ~~~ 

' " i---~SEE FIG NO. 
J-59 
~ 

33 

086A0250796 

0-60 

NO. 

NO. 

27 

SEE FIG NO. 

SE .---t· F'1G r, 10 ,\J . 

0-60 

cl---34 

18---..33 

P-263 



0-86 A MISCELLANEOUS PARTS; INJECTION PUMP 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 
PPPPF PPPP~PPPPI PPPPPjPPPP IPPPPPPPPP~PPPPPPPPPP 

I Q AAAAJ AAAA~AAAA~ AAAAA!ABBB DDFHKKKKKl\jKLLLL LLNNN 
PART T APPLIED LT oooc 0000~·111I11112~2 00 o 00001.jL uoooo oo 

NUMBER C DATE Ry 12345689 334567890112 23 1 1234 jO G1122 11 
,U I 1 UU U 

i I ll l r. i: r. 
.&Rr.lli:li:r.i:il ~Kl UUi'llPQIHl.l1UVWX~ 7 AR<: Fl=lll-l l IICI U"n1:1noe11·11v111v 

I I I i I I 

2 BRACKET: 1SG & TIMrR. INJ PUMP 
(A) 894167-7870 9500- 1 B D L N R 11 B l I I 
(B) 894416-8610 9503- 1 Ac EFGHIJK M Pa s uvn z c EFGHriJKLMNI PaRs 
(B) 894167-7870 9503- 1 0 A I 0 

f i I 

3 STUD: HSG BRKT. INJ PUMP 
904101-0300119503- 114,ABCD~FGH I JIKLMNOIPORST,UVWX IZABC1EFGH IIJKUl~OPORSI 

8 WASHER : PL HSG BRKT. I NJ PUMP 
909164-5100, ,9503- I I 41ABCOEIF GH I JIKLMNOiP OR s TIU vw X (ll BCDIEF G H 'IJ i<L ·t POR SI 

9 WASHER; LK. HSG BRKT. I NJ PUMP 
909150--6100119503- I I 41ABCOEtGH I tLMNOIPORSTIUVWX jZABC1EFGH ,,JKL ■ N,OPQRSI 

1 o NUT; HSG BRKT. I NJ PUMP 
515639-0020119503- 114,ABco EIF GH I JIK L MN~P OR s rlu vwx \zABC ~EFG H 'IJK L •~oPo R ~ 

I I I i I I I I I 
20 GASKET: I NJ PUMP 

894109-7070119503- I I 11ABCOEIFGH I tLMNtORSTIU 

21 GASKET: INJ PUMP 
894129-34811 "19503-960111111 897095-5480 9602- I I 

27 ROD: LINK 
894152-9040 9503--

894448--0030 9503- l DE FG 

894448-0030 9407- 1 G 

897043-4170 9503- 1 

894446-9000 9503- 1 

894463-4400 9503- 1 

894450-7240 9503- 1 

28 WASHER; PL 
909160-5050119503- 1121 OEIFG I IKLM 

32 BOLT: FUEL GUT VJ LYE. I NJ PUMP 
050140-6140 9503- 2 0 E F I KL M 

33 

34 

050140-6140 9407- 2 G 

050140-6180 9503--
050040-6160 9503--
050040-8450 9503-

2 
2 
2 

NUT: FUEL CUT VALi. INJ PUii' 
909110-5060 9503- 2 
90911()-5060 9503- 4 I 

I 

V 
PQRSTU 

IX 

I 
jPaRST,UVWK 
J I 

PORST u wx 

V 
wx 

I 

I 
V 

I 
I 

A 

z 
B 

IZA 
I 

A 

z 
I 
i B 
17 1~ 
I 

WASHER: n,FUEL CUT VALVE. INJ PUMP 
90916()-6060 9503- 2 I I 
909160-6060 9503- 4 I VIX Z 

vwx I B 

43 PIPE ASM; FUEL OVERFLOW. INJ PUMP 
894326-7210 9503- 1 wx 

P -264 

OR sl 
I 

I MN 

I 

I 
I 

Remarks 

M10X30 L-=45 

ID=10 

10=10 

10---5 

M6Xl4 I/WASHER 
M6X14 W/WASHER 
M6X18 I/WASHER 
M6X16 WILK WASHER 
M8X45 W/LK WASHER 

M6 
M6 

10---6 
10=6 



fv1 !SCELLANEOU PARTS; INJEC ! ION PUMP 

i''. '{ 

!NO 

PART 
NUMBER 

n9 Wi\SHFR: 

NAME 

4J81 
· PPPPAPPPP~PPPPnPPPPPPPPP 

I ' Q AAAA~A,\AAAIA,\A NAJ\Af,,,\,AfHH< 
T APPLIEDILT ooooo,:ioo1!1111 1112:2 oo 
: DATE R 1 2 3 4•1· 5 6 a 9 2i 3 3 4 5 8 9 o 2 3 
,; y , i I' , 

j : , d j 

9091 ;;o :io6u 950:,- 2 V 

PPPPPiPPPPP'PPPP 
.c•DfHKiK KKK 

o !oooo 

! Ll 

0-86 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

JD-6 

P -265 



0-86 B r\ti!SCEI LANEOUS PARTS; INJECTION PUMP 
FIG-"lO" 

!<EY 
NO PART NAME 

I I ! ! I I i . 
~· i DRP,ChJ i IISG f; Tl MER I N.J --UMP 

(A) iS'cl4167-78J•J I 95('3 \ l I I 
(B) I 8·)4416-Bt IO 95'J3- I I I = 3 I Jt 
(ff, '' 'l,1 I G 7- i ;, <• I 95nc, j ' j 

I i l l 

N I 
O!P 

! 

3: STUD : HSG BRtrL I NJ PUMP 
po4101-0300! 19so:o- I i ~1 1- G i Jli\ C MNOjP 

I ' I i 1 , 
1 I ! 

s:wASHER: PL. HSG BRK r I NJ PUMP . , 
1909164-51'll)l 1950~- 1141 'CG It' MNO( 

2,WA.SHLR" U( HSG BflKT tNJ HJMP 
:~09150-6,CGI 19503- J' ! "I F G I Jin t.rn u]P 

I I ' • 
IO'NU!. iiSG BRK:. lN"I i'L1MP i ':i / '.",63Y-Oic20 I 195!':J- 11 ~ I 
20 ! GASKET· I NJ FUMP 

1
~'14i09-7i,701 t;'i'f• I I ,,r,B ut=,;111y-· M 

21!GASKET: !NJ PUMP 
,,,,,7/)<J5 :,;'.<Pl 19G•_, ! 1! 

('J,ll)S. ;J4HIA !l5t'J1)ti1Jjl 'i G 

27iROD: U NK 
j: -':_: .. t,i,io O(J ~.;JI 9~1(1~_\-

! o'l4450-72°\i} I 9503-

•v• \ '1JA' SHE~ P'l L,{)d1 ~\. 

:,,"9C91fi0-!J•.l~';jl 19;i);J I I li 
i I i I 

Jl 
I 

M 

r.i 11jf• 

N i 
I 

r,rn 

32 i BOLT: FUEL CUT VAL VE_ I NJ PUMP 
I I ' ' ' ' 
!'"<11,w ... 1;;."10: li:~u - 1 • 'I ,Ji 
!,·, ,·,O l 40-61 so I ~503- 11 j ;l 

l i 
3'.l!NUT: F!!El CUT VALVE I N,.J PUMP i . "o 1 111-:;1•,;o I 195C<J 11 2 ! 
34WASHER: LK.FUEL CUT VALVE 

909160-6060l l9503- I I 2I I 
69 WASHER: LK 

909150-5060 9503-

P -266 

2 

I 
I 

: I 
iNJ FUMP 

' N I 
! 

N 

l ' I : I 
;ZABCci::FGH 11;,J K LMNjOPJ R SIT 

' 1 I 

ZABCDEFGHI~ 

!zABC[•EFGMl 

I 

iuscr,1EFGH; J LMN,oFoRy 
i I I I 

L 1,1 N!o P •, R s1 f 

I I 

L M \c 

L Hi I'' 

M I 
I 0 L 10 

I 

I 

Remarks 

M10X30 L=45 

ID=!C 

ID=5 

MGX 1-: w" WAc;11rn 

M6X14 W1WASHfo 

Mti 

ID=6 

I 

I 



MEMO 

P-267 



0-87 COUPLING; INJECT10N PUMP 
FIG-NO. 

087A0150796 

P -268 



COUPLING;INJECT!O~,I PUMP 

Kt:Y. 

,ppppplpppppJppppcjPPPP!)F'PPP /FPP~P 
,, fir MIO, 

F'",RT 
NUMBER 

I I APPL! Ff; 

~ I DATE--
oo , ,, lo 
23 i ·; 11 

A , C 

1 COUPL I NG . I N,J PUMP QR I VE 
:~;;;~=:~~~j :::~- 1 ·,: : 1

1
., 0 •~ D ly G ,-1 

I J( I M,; -:/ ,-, R !:O // ',' W X 

I i l i I 
1~ Pl ATE. U( COUPLING r IX. I N,J PUMP 

5095'.Ji-1-UU20 ! \9503 11· 11;\ Ll G !) EIF G ,, ' ·•iK UH! GiP (l Rs j ;__; 

894476-1a50J !9503- 1 : I ; vwx 

' ' ' I . I 
9 ROL l , P!J ! I:: !O ,;oUPl I lJ::i I N,J )UMP 

90960~-0070119503- 1 ·11,';,acDEi.FG~•/KLM!H/ORSIUVl'I)( 

; I I I ! 

t O NUT PLA E TO COUP! ! NG. IN) PUMP 
9Sl34!1}-5020119t,03- 11 lf•·~-,:u,rGri',llMN ;jf<;jJ,_vW:I 

i 1 WASHFR: PLATE TO COUPU NG. I NJ PUMP 
:,-1',c,;'l-U•lBOI i'.1503- I I 111, 1 ·Pit,,,,· 1!~-L il'l"r•,rnc, ,,·wx 

30 BOLT. GEp,R TO COUPLING 
39•li:i7-5170' ',1:iD.3 (i i,,3f:l>F!F- Gi- L Mt· 0"'.' ! liVWX 

' I 

I 

f' PPjPP PP PP PPP" 
I\KKKt l_,_L/LUU-!'{ 

~~Li~ 0 ~~• 

' I'. L 'ci 1fJ F' 

I 
I 

~ Ni 
K,_ IOP 

! 

KUiN[OF 

i 
l ~- ·_ 1' NjO p 

I 

0--87 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

P-269 



0-87 B COUPLING;INJECT!ON PUMP 
flC r•W. 

Kl Y ,­
NO i PAFn NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

GOUPLiNG: 
'..J9416 J-B()JO 

~;£0160-5950 

.3)4167-8030 
,, 0,7160-5~50 

894167-8030 

297160-5950 

4JB1 
. )PPf>p;.,pppp PPPfip 

io1·nn Y vvvww1wwwwv.,w 
LIT 000,:, oo 0.0000~0 RI'(, 123-J 12 ~3.J67v

1
9 

! 1 
j I 

!NJ PUMP 
9502-
9503-

95ijJ-9511 
i 

I 
951 ?--

4 : LK. GOUPL I NG F l X. I N,_i PUMP 

d\!44 76-, t'.'.JO 9::iu.o- I 1 I · N 
5i.~9539-~\(1:'() I 19~°.~- I '· '. IA BCD EFG I J!Kc r,t N 

j l l 'i 
9 BOLT: PLATE TO COUPLING. I NJ PUMP 

C:09662-C(l?O I 19503- 11 1 IA s D G I Ji" d! o;r 
'109662{10701 A 950"--96011 111 (; I N 

10 NUT: PLATE TO GOUPL! NG, i N,J PUMP 
838410-50201195;-,:3- 11 t,BGDE(G I Jil\d1N 

! I i I 

l ! WASHER: PLA rE COUPU NG. I NJ PUMP 
515619-C480119503- 11,,ABGDE"G IJ(~no!P 

! I , ! ! 
30 11.0L l · d:::AI~ T8 COUPL l NG 

t,94457-5-17'} I 9503- I EIA 8 CD~ F G I 

. I , 
I 

P -270 

PT:Tf i 
I I f! f' 

,JO K X 
0 0 

A-4JBI 
Ip pp)' rw pp pp pp pr f/p f• I 

,A A Al,AA A A AAA 

IAAAA!sAAAAA' 
00 ' 

' i 

ZABC FG 

tZABco:EFG 
I j 

I ' 

jZABCDEFG 

IZABCi:iEFG 
I 

1ZABC FG 

I 

I 

I 
I 

Q Si 
I 

1) S 

R 

R 

,ms! 
i 

Remarks 



P -271 



1-01 ACCELERATOR PEDAL AND CONTROL 
FIG-NO. 

391 (A) 391 (8) 

~ 
~55 

~ 
185 

P-272 



ACCELERATOR PEDAL AND CONTROL 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

4JB1 
p pp p PIP pp p PiP pp p PiP pp p PIP pp p /Pp pp ~p pp p pip pp p PIP pp p Pl 

1 0 AAAA~AAAA~AAAA~AAAA~ABBB OOFH1KKKKKIKlll~lllNNNI 
T APPLIED LT ooooloooo11\11111i111222 oo o 

1
ooooL.L uoo1oo otj 

c DATE Ry 12341568923~456178901
1
2 23 1 I' 234 ~ G1 r~ 1 ,'j 

I I r, I I I r,I F ~ 
ARr.flFIFllH I IKI MNOIPORSTIIIVWXYl7 AR<:niFFAH .IKI M"'/"\PORSITIIVW~ 

I I I i I I I I i 
391 BRACKET: ENG CONT 

(A) 894428-8050 9503- I KL M IP R U 

(B) 897025-7420 9503- J NO 

1-01 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

P -273 



1-01 B ACCELERATOR PEDAL AND CONTROL 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 A-4JB1 

pp" l""j""~' PPWTT ,PPPP~PPPP~PPPPPPPPP~P 

~ APPLIED LQ 
YYYYYVVVW WWWWWW TT PPP IA A A A ~A A A AA,A A A A~A A Y YYIY 

PART oooo! 00 0000Q0 IJQB!KKX iAAAA~AAAA~AAAA~AWAAA,A Remarks NUMBER RT 12 4112 346719 0 I 0 C DATE 
1 I 1 

oooqoooo 11111,1 o o~o y 
I ' I 1234j56789'0123451 1 13 
I I I ' 

iARCIHffGH I !Kl MNOiP0RSTllJVWXY17ABClliEFGH ILIKI MNinPORSTUVW> 
! I I I I I I I I I 

54 CABLE. ENG CONT 
123210-59701 19410-94101 

Pl I G 
I i i I i I I I i 

I 
I I 

123210-5980 9707- H I I I I I I I I 
! I I I 

55 PIN: JAW JOINT 
908223-6170 I 9410-9410 1 G I 

I 
I 

I 
I I 

I 
I 

I 908223-6170 9707- 1 H I I I 
I 
I I I I I I 

185 JOINT: JAW.CONT GABLE 
923219-6060 9410-9410 1 G 

I 

923219-6060 9701- 1 H 

P -274 



MEMO 

P -275 



1-10 RADIATOR 
FIG-NO. 

16 

2 
51 

)r~, 
' .,_ 

' ., ::--..:: 

406 > 
r 237 

80 <B> 80 (A) 

1 1 OAO 1 50796 

P-276 



RADIATOR 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

PPPP~PPPP:~PPPPF PPPPPJPPPP IPPPP~PPPPPIPPPP~PPPP~ 
1 Q AAAAAAAAA AAAM AAAA~ABBB 'IDDFHr KKKKKKLLLLLLNN 
T APPLIED LT ooo 00001111111112h oo o oo00LL uo loo o 
c DATE Ry 12345689~33456789012 23 ! 1 1234

1

0 G1122 11 

I I~ I 1 ~~ ~ 
ARr.OFIFGH I IKI MNOIPORSTl11VWXYl7 ARr.nli=FGH 11,IKI MNIOPOR!llTUVWl 

1 I I I I I I I i 
1 RADIATOR ASM 

897033-1170119503-
589214--0920 9503-

11 : I I I I 
2 GUIDE: FAN 

894469-87901 19503-

16 CAP: RAD 
I 

921450-6030 I 
1
9503-

I I 11 

I I 11 I I I I 
51 PLUG: DRAIN 

909809-0980 9503-
989214-2040 9503- I I I I 

so BOLT: FAN GU I DE 
(A) 901900-8160 9503-
(A) 894469-8920 9503-
(B) 901900-8160 9503-

6 

6 

4 

23 7 CUSH I ON : RUBBER. ST A Y. WI NDOW 
894469-8840 I I 9503- I I 4 I I 

300 HOSE: WATER. OVERFLOW. RAD 
909914-2090 I 9503- I 1 I 
894469-8820 9503- 1 I 

406 GUARD: FAN 
894469-8870 9503-

I 

I 

I I I 

I I I 

lz I I 

I 

lz 

z 

z 

z 

i 

I 
NI 
I 

I NI I 

I ,1 I 

~1 
I 

N 

1-10 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

M8X16 WILK WASHER 

M8X16 WILK WASHER 

L=850 

P -277 



. 

1-10 B RADIATOR 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

··---~~--~.--+-4JB1_ .. _ ....... _______ _,_iA:...c-...c.4.::.:JF:.:..;1 _______ --+--------1 
iPPPP H'PP'PPPPPjP PPTTn ,PPfT:•r!'PPf'!PPPPP,PPPPl'jl' 

PART 
NIIMBER 

I Q YYYY VVW~WWWWW[W TT~PPP .JAAAA AAAA/IJ,AAAA~·AAYYYiY 
T APPLIED LT 000(\ 00 ~oOOOOiO OO~KKX AAAA AAAA~AAAA AWAA~A 
c DATE Ry 1234: 12 2134678,9 o 1 0 ! 000 00 11111 110 OO!O 

1 RADIATOR ASM 
897025-74101 19503-

2 GUIDE· FAN 
· G9102t,··1J~,oo I 19503-

16 CAP: RAD 
!'J'.' !450-6G2,U: 19503-

51 PLUG. ORAi N 

I I 11 

I I 1 I 
II 11 

989214-20401 1''·9503- i I I ,I 
80 BOLT : FAN GU IOE 

i
i I 1 i 1 ! 1 2 3 415 6 7 s e o 1 2 3 4/ 51 1 z3 

: 1 I : , 1 1 1 

i ' i I I I I ! 

j G H 

i I 

I G 

(Al 901900-8160119503- I I 61 I G 
(B) 901900-8160 19503- 114 I G 

237 CUSHION: RUBBER. STAY. WINDOW 
394469-8840 I 19503- 1141 I r; 

300 HOSE: WATER. OVERFLOW. RAD 
394469-882() I 19503- 1111 ' G 

406 GUARD. FAN 
894469-8870 9503· G 

i I 
I 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I 

i 
! I 

I 
I 

I 

I I 
I 

I I 

p -278 

Remarks 

1\18X16 WILK WASHER 
MBX16 WILK WASHER 

I 
' I 

I 

I 



MEMO 

P-279 



1-11 RADIATOR HOSE AND SUB TANK I 
FIG-NO. 

8b 55 CA), 1 28 (0) 

J_,,j~,"r r 6,:,,,-- '.) 6 

56 7 

55 (B) 

1 1 1 AO 1 507 9 6 

P-280 



RADIATOR HOSE AND SUB TANK 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

PPPP 
I Q AAAA 
T APPLIED LT ooo 
C DATE Ry 

1 TANK; SURGE. RAD 
894440-9690 I 19503- I I 'I 

2 CAP: SURGE TANK 
894449-3630 I 19503- I I l I 

7 SWITCH ASM; TANK 
582480-0020 I 19503- I I 1 I 

51 CLIP: WATER HOSE. RAO 
509704--04711 19503- 1111 

55 HOSE: WATER. RAD OUTLET 

I G 
I 

G 

J G 

I 

(A) 894341-3620 9503- 111 I I 
(A) 897024-7120 9503- 1 

56 CLIP : WATER HOSE. RAD 
509704-0490 9503- 3 
909915-5121 9503-
909915--0421 9503-

71 TANK ASM: RESERVE 

3 

521480-01001 19503- 1111 

128 HOSE: WATER. RAD I NL 
(A) 897024-7110 9503-
(B) 894340-3900 9503-

141 HANGER: T NK 
897041-0220 9503-

I a s rlu 
I I 

I Q s r! 

I 

I 

II I 
I I 

I I· I I I I 

I I 
II 

!z 

I I 
lz 
I 

ID=42 

1D=48 
10=48 
10=42 

1-11 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

P -281 



I 
I I ~.:.t 1 B I~ ~ADIATOR HOSE AND SUB TANK 

ik-tY 1 

ro PART NAME····--~·-+-:"4~J_B,,-,t~~-=----------..,-,-=-c-----------, 

i )PPIFPP<'fPP 1-'F"i'PI-Pic!P 
Qi'tYYYYV AAAflJAA YY 

AP:',l_iED L Ti 0000 ':'O AAAA,,Jt,AAA AAAtJAWA PART 
t~UMBER 

C 
o,-,rE Ry' 1 234 , 2 ooonooooop 111111 o o 

- ' I ;1 :3 ,i; ~;. t. ) H ~U; 1 2 3 4h I \ '. 1
1 :: 

1 fANK: SURGE. RAU 
'394440-9690 I 1950~,- I I , I 

2 C.c\P. SURG[ TANK 
SP4449·· ;J(i§J ! 19(10:)- I I ii 

! I I 
7 SWITCH ASM: TANK 

. ··.180 ()(j,•-, I 1~50:l- 11 : I 

55 HOSE: WATER RAD OUTLET 
rs, c:::,7024.943r•1195D3- 111 ! 
56 CLIP: WATER HOSE. RAD 

fHJ9915-512 I i 19503· I I 31 
ri,·,1 111 s···(M:>' I !Jbo:, I! : : 

r i 
128 HOSE. WATER. RAD I NL 

(C) •;'l7024 9420 i 9503-

(U; (;~;4J40-39GQ 9503 

P -282 

I . 

i A M 0 

I 

GH 

I 

I 

F/emarks 

I0=48 



MEMO 

P -283 



1-30 A!R CLEANER 
FIG-t,O. 

@-ss 
227 

130A0150796 

P-284 



KEY. 
NO 

1 
(A) 
(A) 

(A) 

(B) 

AIR CLEANER 

PART NAME 

PART 
NUIEER 

CLEANER 
914210-6731 
894152-1130 
894152-1130 
914210-6731 
914210-6540 

4JB1 
PPPPPPPPP 

I Q AAAAf.AAAA 
T APPLIED LT 0000,0000 
c DATE Ry 12345689 

I 

SM: AIR 
9503·- EF 
9503-
9406-9406 G· 
9407- G 

9503- D H 

2 NUT: WING. ELEMENT 
914217-0620 9503- 2 D H 

914217-0620 9405-9406 G 

914217-0620 9503-

3 WASHER: SEAL.WING NUT 
914219-17701 19503-

I Pl 
D I H 

EiF G 914219-1770 9503-

I 
6 FILTER: AIR CLEANER 

914215-1521 9503-
514215-0140 9503-
514215-0140 9406-9406 G 

914215-1521 9407- G 

20 CASE ASM: ACL 
89415!H500 9405-9406 6 

(A) 894159-1500 9503-
(B) 914211-3160 9503- D H 

26 FILTER; ACL. INNER 
914215-1670119503- I I 1 I D i H 

I 
27 FILTER: AGL.OUTER 

914215-16611 19503- I I 1 I D I H I 
I 

28 BOLT: WING.AIR CLEANER 
914217-07301 19503-

I 
I 11 

EjF 
914217-0730 9407- 11 

! G 

I 
33 BAFFLE: AIR CLEANER 

914219-1450 9503- I 1 D H 

914219-2030 9503- I 
514.'1',-1)!90 9503-

' 5142)9-0190 9406-94C6! G 

9l4219-2030 9407-

I 1 G 

68 INDICATOR· SERVICE 
914'.'JS-H '°I 

:1 
E!F G 

':J1-1:'J3 :',%0 [l I 
I I j 

89 INDICATOR· 
18l53G-00501 I 11 

G 

90 CUP• AGL 
(). '1 .-. 1 ,, ,{)Q)f) I 9503- 11 D I H •. ' ', ' ~-" ,. •, 

I I 

! 

PPPPP!PPPPP;PPPP 
AAAA~AAAA,JABBB 
1 1 I 1 111 1 1 2 ~2 0 0 
3 3 4 5 617 8 9 0 1i2 2 3 I , 

I ! 
! ! 

IK L M PQR IJ 
I 

i 
! 
! 

! 
Ip QR 

! 

!KLM iu 
I I 
:KL M QR ,u 

' I 

i 
I 

i 

I 
IKL M IPO R lu 
i 

I I I 
! Ip lu iKL M R 

IKLM IP\) R 
I 

pppp 
DOFH 

0 
1 

jZA 

I 
I 

lz A 

1z A 

I 

1z A 

I 
I 

1Z A I 

!z A 

pp p p~p pp pp/~p pp p~ 
KKKKt<:KLLLLLLNNN 
OOOO~L U0 00 0~ 
1234 iO Gl ll22 11! 

I 1 U lQ 
! ' 

KLMNIOP I 
1 

ORS; 

I 
ORS[ 

I 
I 
I 

I 
KLMNIOP 

i 
L MNIQ P 

I ORsl 

I 
QRsj 

I 

KL M NIO p 

KL MNIOP 
I J f; 

KL M Nlo" n R 

I 
! 

1-30 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

P -285 



1-30 A AiR CLEANER 
FIG-NO. 

KEY 
NO PAiH NAML 

PART 
NUMBER 

CUP. ACL 

~ APPLIED 
G DATE 

j914212 13101' 9503-
IG 9503-

159-1510 9406-9406 

'-1212··1'.J I 9.\U!-

1 
91 CLAMP 

914217-0S!G' 9503 
d14217-0/ 0i0 \/b03 
5 i 4217-004,} 9503-

51 4217-00·+0 9406-9406 

! 
137 CAP: A I R CLEANER 

fl(;.j Jfj I -28 so I 19503- ! 
:<'i.:/l!Jl -28'.JGI 19503 I 

139 BAND: AIR CLEANER 

514234-0450 9:i03-

894365-1280 940G-9406 
:114234~·(l4,5fl , 9407-

P -286 

i4JB1 
: p p p r :c " p r r p r· f • P P p;" I' 1' r Fr P P µ 

Q AAAA A !•AA~AAAAJ\!1\!lBb 
LT 00000000 1 I 1 1•1j 1 1 22!2 00 
R 12315689 34567890112 23 
. Yi I 

iA 

F C !KLM C ;; iu -:' 

I " ,. 

[) H 

F r-L M (,1 .~ IJ 

G I 
I 

[l Ii I 
I ! T f\ 

I 
i• H 

t·F d LM jP OR 

2 G 
I 

f'PF' f·PPPF'jr1 f'PPf'jf'l·f'!"f' 
DFH!\KKKKr .. 'KLLLL'll NNNi 
0 OOOOLL uo~oo 0~ 

1234 :,J G11I22 11 
U! lJ u! 

la i\ L MN'(>,' I 
o R sl 

i 
I 

I.,., 
I.:"' n KLM 

I 
QR 

A M 

Remarks 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
! 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



AIR CLEANER 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 A-4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~P PP~TTT i'PPPP~lppppjpppp~~PPPPPIP 
I Q yyyyyivvvw~WWWWijW TTP1PPP ,AAAAAAAAAAAAAA AAYYYY 

APPLI ED L T o o o ol o o ol o o o o c o o o B! K K x A A A A A A A A A A A A A Aw A A flJ A 

~ DATE RY 1234l1 1 2 2i346 7 El9 o I o oooolooooo 1111111 o 0010 
I 1 II 1 1234[5678910123451 123 

I I I I i 
IARr.flFIFGH I !Kl MIIH,!PORSTIIIVWXYl7 ARr.~IFFGH 11.IKI M•inPORSITIIVWl 

! ! 1 I i I I I I 
1 CLEANER ASM: AIR 

(C) 914210-6551 9707-
(A) 8941 52-11 30 9503- G 

( A) 914210-6731 9503- H 

(B) 914210-6540 9707-

2 :::::;:::r 1~:;MEN1 1 :1 

3 ::::::E;;;: ri:~t N1 r:iT I G H 

I 

6 :::::!fa: Al1::tTi:1 
8 COVER ASM: A IR CLEANER 

914212-1550! !9707- I Ill I 

::r :~::::t:::1 :~;= I :1 I ' 
26 FILTER: ACL. INNER 

914215-16701 19707- 1111 

27 FILTER: ACL. OUTER 
914215-16611 19707- 1111 

28 BOLT: WI NG. A IR CLEANER 
914217-0730119503- 1111 

33 BAFFLE: A IR CLEANER 
514219-0190 9503- G 

914219-2030 9503- H 

914219-1450 9707-

,. i::::':~t:1:j1:~r1r1 :1 I '" I 

90 CUP: ACL 
894159-1510 9503- 1 G 
914212-1310 9503- 1 H 
914212-0970 9707-

91 CLAMP 
514217-0040 9503- G 

914217-0740 9503- H 

914217-0610 9707-

137 CAP: A IR CLEANER 
894457-3440.I I 9503- I I 1 I 

I 

A 

I I 

I 

I 

l A 

I 
I 

j A 
i 
I 

I A 

I 

A 

A 

A 

I 

1E G H 

i I I I 

E GH 

E GH 

E GH 

I 

I 
1j 

I 
I 

I 

I 

I 

M 0 

I I 

M lo I 

M lo I 
I 

I I 

I I 

M 0 

M 0 

M 0 

I 

1-30 B 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

P -287 



1-30 B AIR CLEANER 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

4JBI A-4JB1 
PPPP~PPPPPiPPPPPIP PPTiTTT PPPPPjPPPP~PPPPPIPPPPP)P 

I aYYYY~VVVW~WWWW~W TT~PPP AAAA~AAAA~AAAA~AAYY~Y 
T APPLIED LT oood oo Qoooo~o oo~KKX AAAAAIAAAAAIAAAAiJAWAAf'i.,A 
c DATE RY 12341

1

12 213467&9 o I o 000000000\11111j'1 o odo 
I I 1 I 1 : I 23415678910123451 1213 
I , , 1 1 . -1 

IARr.nFIFt;l-1 I IKI MPHIPQRSTl11vwxv:1ARP.~FFl::1-111.IKI MNOPOR:::ITIIVW) 

I I I I i I I I I 
137 CAP: A IR CLEANER 

894151-2890 9503- 1 

I 

I 

I 
I 

G II 
I I 

I I 
I 

894151-2880 9707- 1 I 
i i I 

I I 

139 BAND: AIR CLEANER 
514234-04501 19503-

11 ~1 I 

H I I 
! 

I A IE G H I M 10 i 

I 
I 

514234--0590 9707-

I 
I 

I 

11 i i I 

I I I I I i I I 

227 SLEEVE 
914211-3170 I 

1
9707- I I 1I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

1! I 
I 

I 

I 
I i I 

I I I i 

229 BODY ASM: AIR CLEANERSLEEVE 
114211-1700 9707- 1 I I 

P -288 

Remarks 



MEMO 

P -289 



1-31 AIR DUCT 
FIG-NO. 

NO. 

2 
SEE FIG NO. 
1-30 

/ 
- / 

\ 

)'i\ )/ 
/".. \ .z..., ) 

/ ") ,. '-. _;,-/ 
' ...___✓ 

~/ 

13IA0150796 

P -290 



UCT 

i 
PARI APP_! ED 

NUMBER Di\ TE 

PPP~PPPP~PP P~PPPP~PPPP 
,\!\A 1\ .~, ;, ,\•\A NJI !l IJ F II~ t, i' K Ii 

ooo~uooo1j11 o 
1234:flG 892133 

, I ,, 
t :..• 

ii', 343 HOSf , /1.CL TO en. HD GOVER 
(.:\) b'.-i/(J:J ''.)f)1n 

i /\i 894152-362•} i 9503-
(Bi 89+:140-2611 9503-

34b CL i P. PCV HOSE 
(A) 8,•1 l42-94E'1• 19503-

f,)1?21 131 i 9503-
; 

ZA 

vwx 
Vi'/)< ZA 

, I 
' i 

I 

1-31 .A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

I ,.l 

P -291 



l 1-31 B 
I l F!G-NC) 

lr,FY 

AIR DUCT I' 

~------------ ~------------- ---------- ------ -------------------.. ·-------·-·-----

1 !No PART NAME 

i 
PART 

NUMBER 

I 

C 

2 HOSF. /\ i R CLE/:,NER 
13143/-3241 ! 19503- 1111 I 

343 HOSE: ACL TO CYL HD COV[R 
,A} S~,/lll 261Gl l:cl/07- 11 ii ! 

345 CL IP: PCV HOSE 
:s, 8½•\121-11 i ~/0:) B D 

tB) 8~4121-1120! 9705- co 
(81 894121-1 lJD i 9705-

1 

I 
i 

P -292 

H 

G I 

H 

P !'.1 TT 
T ~PPP 
o BKKX 

l o 

w 

iA-4JBi 
. f' f' I-' P F F' P V P F' f' P P P~ P P r, P Pl P 

AAAA~AAAA~.'.AAAA~AAYYYY 
AAAA AAAf!iJLA.AA~A'WAAPI.A 

ooo 00001, 111'1 o odo 
I 1:h 

i 

:[: 

G 

l[l=20 4 

10=20.4 

ID=2O. 4 



MEMO 

P -293 



1-41 FUEL PIPING; CHASSIS 
FIG-NO. 

SEE 

SEE Fl 
----39 (All 

.... ,~/ 

''-, ~,_, 

"' 
[\J(]. 0-4 2 ~--

;JEE FI . () 4 0 

P-294 



i<LY 
INO 
I 

UEL PIPING; CHASSIS 

PART NAME 

;4JB1 I jrPPP~PPPP~PPPP~rrrrrPPPP 
QIAAAA~AAAA~AA~A~AAAAAABBB 

T APPLIED LTj OOOOjOOOOll11111j111:::2 00 
c DATE R yj !234!568923345~789<:•12 23 

PART 
NUMBER 

14 CUP: HOSE 
j(fj/(l/-0111 i 19503 

39 P i PE: FUEL 

i 1· I li 
l I : 

iii 

(A) 8944,t 1 -~i9?1 J 9:i0:3-

1
! (A) 894455-6 73 i i 9503-

(B) 515411-2231 l 9503-
(r,) ,go,nn 5631 I %03-

i : 

i ,'~ [_~ D El I~ r! i 

1 C I 

I 1, 
I 

I 
I 

I 

273 PI PE: FUEL. SEO I MENTER 
515411-22:11 I !9503- 11 2

1 
: I I , 

H j 

I 
305 GASKET : FUEL PI PE 

909572-0140119503- 112 ASCDEIF G HI J(L!!N 

371 BOLT: ,JO I NT 
10951s-oa60 I 9503-

! 
2 H 

i 

QR,, T'IJ 

wx 
wx 

BC I 
I 

PP 

! 

I 
I 

I 

I 

I 

ppppfri'~)P! 1 f11 

KL u.jL l N,d 
L uoOioo ool 
0 . 1 11 

IJI 
el 

R ~1 

Kc M Niu 

! 

r, I MN I) F I 
! I 
i ! 
! i 

I ' i 
I 

i 
: 

!-c L M p 

I 

! 
' 

! 
I I 

I 
i 

1-41 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

Hl=14. 2 

M14X27 

P-295 



1-41 B FUEL PIPING; CHASSIS 
FIG-NO. 

KtY.' 
NO PART NAME 

I4JB1 
j P P P P P P r f' P, F f • i' P Pi r 

PART 
NUMBER 

1 •. • 01vvn yvvvwwiwwwww:w 
T APvuED L T! 0000 oo ~oooo~o 

D,\ TE R i 1 2 3 4 1 2 2 3 4 ,, 7 gig 
C Y! 

14'CLIP: HOSE 
109707--0111 I 

1
9503-

24 CLIP. FUEL HOSE 
)U9704-0131 I 19:JOJ 

39 P!PE: FUEL 

11 t 0 

I I 2! 

1:A,1 !8'14-1~~,-{,·::;11· 1950:0 l I tlAH 
l/1) 894441-592 l 9503- 11 11 

' I I I , 
273 P ! PE: FUfL. SEO I MENTE,R 

i'.,J:,411-::''..',}ll 19503· I !:'I 
ls1s411-22J1 I 9503- i 21 
l ! i 

305 'GASKET: FUEL P I PE , , 
9<)95J2.·-0140 9503-

P -296 

F G H I JjK L MN 
I 
I 

I 
I 

i' ;; H I JIK L MN 
. i 

f PTiT TI 
TT PIP PP 
OQ~K KX 

:z A C [·EFG H I J KL M NjOF R l'T 
l I 

lll=15 

I 
p R 

IT 

Ni !r 
C F 



MEMO 

P -297 



1-45 
FIGNO. 

WATER SEDIMENTER; FUEL 

1 (A) 
I 
I 

7 (A) 

0---36(Al 

--~ o--3 5 (,AJ 

( !r-34 
1-35(6)7-
Qf}L_--__J 37 (A) 

1 4 5 Ao 1 i:::: '' --.. n ~ , .JU I :1 t, 

P -298 

1 ( 

36 (B) 

<U--41 

1 i-~ ·-i 
' 

o-35 (8) _\ ___ ·, 8) 

~--,~j j ' 

Q--39 
0 



WATER SEDIMENTER; FUEL 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP 
I Q AAAAPI.AAAA~AAAA~AAAA ABBB 
T APPLIED LT ooooloooo1li111111112,2 00 
G DATE R 1234l5689Z33456178901i2 23 

Y i I u I 
I I I ; 

1 SEDIMENT,1: FUEL 
(A) 113200-8410 9503·· 

(A) 897020-9410 9503-

H i 

3 BODY ASM, SED I MENTER 
(Al 513212-0591119503- 1111 I H 

5 GASKET: UPR COVER.SEDIMENTER 
(Al 509623---0700 I 19503- 1111 I H 

7 PLUG: ORA IN, SEO I MENTER 
IA) 513219-0200119503- 1111 I H 

9 GASKET: DRAIN PLUG & CONNECTOR 
(A) 509630-0240 I 19503- 1111 I H ! 
34 PLUG : DRA I N. FUEL FI L TER 

:~:=:~~:~ I I::~= 11 : I I H 

35 GASKET: ORA I N PLI 
(A) 509623-()690 19503- 111 
(A) 894416-3770 9503- 1 

36 RI NG: BODY CASE 
!A, 513619-0221119503- 11 ll 
38 FLOAT: SED I MENTER 
(A) 513219-0210, 19503- 1111 

56 CASE: FUEL SEO I MENTER 
(A) 113211-211011!9503- 1111

1
' 

(A) 513211-0231 9503- 1 

86 GASKET: JO I NT BOLT 
109630-0850 9503- 4 

H 

H I 
i 

H 

PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP?.~. 
DDFH,,KKKKijKLLL~LLNN 
o 1ooooyL uoqoo o , 
1 11 234 jO G 11i22 1 lj 

i i 1 U U U, 

lz 
i 
lz 
I 

'Z 

:z 

12 

I 
!Z 

I 

1-45 A 
F!G-NO. 

Remarks 

10:::14.2 00=19.2 

P -299 



1-45 B WATER SEDIMENTER; FUEL 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JBI 
PPPPP!PPPP~PPPP P 

1 a YYYYYlvvvw~wwww w 
PART 

NUMBER 
APPLIED L oood, 00 OjOOOO~O 

T DATE RT 123~ 12 2'.34678/9 

C y l I I 

1 SEO I MENTER : FUEL 
(A) 113200-8410 9503- ) 
(B) 513200-2291 9503-

-1 
MN 

3 BODY ASM: SEDIMENTER 
(A) 513212-0591 I 19503-

11 : I 

I I 
JI ' (B) 513212--0780 9503- MN I 
I I 

5 GASKET: UPR COVER.SEDIMENTER 
(A) 509623-0700 9503-
(A) 894416-3770 9503-
(B) 509623-0750 9503- MN 

7 PLUG: DRAIN,SEDIMENTER 
(A) 894453-7460 9503- 1 
(A) 513219-0200 9503-
(B) 909612-0210 9503- J MN 

9 GASKET. IRA IN PLUG & CONN.ECTOR 
(A) 

509s30-0240 19503- 1111 I : i 
(B) 909571-4060 9503- 1 

1 
JI MN I 

15 SENSOR ASM: SEDIMENTER 
513244-0010119503- I I 11 

JI 
MN I I 

I 

35 GASKET: DRAIN PLUG 
(B) 894416-3770 I 19503- I I 11 JI MN I 
36 RING: BOIY TO CASE 
(A) 

513619-0221 19503- 1111 I i 
(8) 513234-0010 9503- 1 

JI MN I 
37 PLUG: SENSOR 
{A) 894453-7460 19503-

I: JI MN I (B) 513220-0030 9503-

38 FLOAT: SiDIMENTER 
(A) s132rn-0210 19503- I 111 

JI MN I (B) 513258-0010 9503- ! 1 

I I 
39 HOSE; SEDIMENTER 

294242-11701 19503- I I 1 I JI MN 

41 GASKET: SENSOR TO CASE 
90'.!563-33401 Jg~,0:1-

I I 
1
1 

JI MN 

l 
5G FUEL Sl fl I MENTU~ 
(A• 1132!1-21 IUI rLe• I I : I 

I ""-.' ,_·, 

JI (B) 513211-0301 9503- MN 
i 

73 GP.,SKET: EYE JOINT 
109630-08501 19~,u'.'I · I I "I ' ·1 

' n JOINT EYE. FUEl SEDIMENTLR 
109675-0860 9503- 2 

P -300 

PPTjTTT 
TTPjPPP 
ooBIKKX 

0 I 0 
1 i 1 

I 

I 

A-4JB1 
PPPP .PPPPP!PPPP PPPP P 

1AAAAN.AAAA/IJ.AAAA AAYY Y 
IA A A A~AA A A AIA A AAAjAWAA ~A 
i OOO~OOOOQ111 I 1lt 0 00,0 
I 1234!5678910123~51 1~3 

C F 

'I 
, IT 

I 

I I 
I 

G I 1! 
NI 

IT 
I 

I 

C F NI 
N, 

I 
i 

C F NI T 

C F 

:1 
T 

T 

I 

C F 1! 

1 IT 

C I F 
I 
I 

C I F 1j NI 
IT I l 

I 

C j F 

II 
Nj 'T 

I I , I 
I I 

C I F II Ni IT 
I 

I ! 

I 
I 

F 

II 

r; i r 

I 
C F II N 

I 

C F 

I 
;~ 

I 

Remarks 

ID=14 2 ODc::19.2 

Ml4X21 



MEMO 

P -301 



1-50 EXHAUST PIPE AND SILENCER 
FIG-NO. 

"' ~103 

103~ 

508 (8) 

508 (8) 

12 <C) 
84 

30/ ,.,.. ____ ......_......_ '''-: /10 / J)) ~ ~36 

,~ ~ _ ~ l J--30 
~ 508(A)~--

44 

508 (A) 

\ /Q 

½ _ y45 
~ I 

45 

1 14 

5 2 ,../® S E E F I G NO. 
114 0~ 0-20 / /; 

52 !'.l'.n °
0 

!/(; 
/ / / 

I I / / ,,, 

l 2 (8) 

P -302 



EXHAUST PIPE AND SILENCER 1-50 A 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4.181 

PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPPSPPPP PPPP,PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~ 

~ APPLIED LQ 
AAAAAAAAA AAAA~AAAA~ABBB DDFHKKKKKKKLLLLLLNN 

PART 000000001111111112~2 oo o ooooyL uo oo o Remarks NUIIBER 0 DATE RT 12345589 33456178901[2 23 1 123410 61122 1~ y ! I u . I u 
! / (l . I i . d r: d 

ARf!flFiFAH t .tKI MNfiPORilTIII\IWlnl7AR(;r S:C!=GH ':.IKI MNlOPORsiTIIVl'O 
i 

I I i i 1 ! I I I ! 
12 SILENCER ASM: EXH 
(A) 522140-0051 9503- 1 0 

I 
I 

(A) 522140-0152 9503- 1 u I KL 

! 
: ! 

I 

I 

I 

' I 

i 
I 

! ! I 

I ' 
! 

I 

I i i I 
! I I 

! i I I i ! I 

P -303 



1-50 8 E)<HAUST PIPE AND SILENC!=R 
FIG-NO. 

NAME 

4,JB1 A-4JB1 -~.-,----.-.--J--------,--- ~---c------------,----,----t---·"''~.,,,,.,,,,,,-----, 
f' P P r P p p P P P: p p P p pl p r P 1: 1 1 : 'P P P p 1: P P p P P f P I-' p P f1 r p r Pl P 

PART 
NUMBER 

I ion n-Y:vvvwwjwwww~w I I P:PPF :AAAAA,AAAAA]M,AA//4AAY'tYY 
T APPLIED L;IT. ooo,_} oo o!_ooooqo oo~KKX AAAAAAAAAA.~./J,AA/ii.,o,WA 
r; DATE R. 1234 12 2!34678j9 0 t 0 j oor 000011111];0 0 

,YI . . ' I I I 1i3•1 /8901234'51 IJ3 I ! \ i I ! I I 
i.Hl r: IH F f:H I j;; i MN!lPf' RS T11l V\'i X vf7 AR.:1, .-F AH i•,J KI MIiiin P [l R~TU vW) 

! I ' i i I I i I 
l PIPE, EXH 

(97176-IOUO I 19503- 11 i I 

12:S lLENCER ASM EXH 
(A; i '.,:<' I 40· 1;1 ::i2 9805-· I 

(B' is94249-2933 950:1- 1 

(CJ 1H97176-0991 9503- l 

30 WASHER: LK. PI PE CLAMP _ :~:~:~-:~-~~I 1~~~~- I l ~ I 
36!NUT: EXH PI PE 

1909110-508-0 I l9503- I i 2I 
!'11)9110 51'·0 95('1- I;, 

441 BOLT: BRKT 
1028081-0~00 1 !950:'.- I 

1
4! 

I ' I 

45 SOLT : BRKT 
028781-0250119503- I ' +I 

! I 

52iNUT; BRKT 
JG,111so-21no119503- I ! ,1, 

84 GASKE f , EXH P PE 
897093-5740 I 1%03- I l 1 ! 

103 BOLT: SI I.ENGER BRKT FIX 
(2!'.680 a::50) \ui,n, I \ ~1 

114IBRACKET: EXH SILENCER 
i,<971 /6-Fllt)l l\)~1)> 11 "I 

508 BAND. EXHAUST SILENCER 
(Al :397170-1°10 9503- I I ;,I 
OJ). 76-182U 95f1J l 

i B i 
I 
I 

GH I 
I B 

i 

(! 
I 

I ' 

i 
I 

I B 
B 

' ! 

I i 
I I 

! B I 

8 
I I 

I 
I I 

i 

I B I I 

I i 
I 

I B 
I, I I 

i 

I I 

8 

I I 
I 
I I 

I I 

B 

Remarks 

ID=!O 
rn:cs 

MS 
M1•) 

fill OX2fj FLANGE 

MWX25 FLANGE 

M10 FLANGE 

ID=titi 

MBX'..'5 FLANGE 

'--'-----'--'---...1..L.-'----'-l _ ........ __.__..i..-_.._ .. l _,.,.1 _....___..i ______ __,, 

P -304 



P-305 



2-01 CLUTCH 
FIG-NO. 

1 1 6 

201 I 507 1~6 

P -306 

SEE FIG NO. 0-20 

137 

60 SEE FIG NO. 
/ 147 2-0 4L 61 < ,_ 
4y·-

27 ~ 
146 

SEE FIG f\~O. 
2-20 



CLUTCH 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 
PPPPAPPPPPiPPPP~PPPP PPPP !PPPP 

I Q AAAA~AAAA~AAAA!AAAA ABBB IDDFH 
PART 

NUMBER 
T APPLIED LT 000~000011111111112 2 oo o 
c DATE Ry 1234!5689!3~4567890 2 23 ! 1 

1 DISC: CLUTCH 
897013-5480 9503-
897010-9500 9503-
897042-6820 9503-

2 PLATE : PRESSURE. CLU 
894259-1321 9503-
531220-0021 9503-
531220-0170 9503-

27 SPRING . RETURN. SH I FT FORK 
894459-9240 9503-
509583-0401 9503-
909942-3201 9503-

52 SPRING ; SH I FT BLOCK TO FORK 
(A) 894460-8930 9503- I 

[ 
(B) 531349--0040 9503-

I I ' 

L 

L 

L 

I L 

57 FORK: SHIFT. CLU 
897024-5280 I 19503-
531240-0050 9503- 11 : I I I L 

60 NUT : SLAVE CYL 
909110-4080 I 19503- I I 2! I 

61 WASHER: PL. SLAVE CYL CLU 
909160-50SOI 19503- I I 2I I 

116 BLOCK: Sr I FT. CLU 
894313-1670 9503-
894389-3670 9503-

11, :t 1::trr~ I 

119 SPRING: SHIFT FORK 
894459-9240 I 

1
9503- I I 1 I 

13/ UOLT · CLU COVER 
894321-8401 A 9503-961 l 6 

6 

6 

028080--8160 9612-
0500·10-3180 9503-

140 P IN· STRA 1 GHT 
%.,~-? °J'.l:Jij 19:,03 

"' O;>()O I '.:!5U'.l-

146 BOLT. SLAVE CYL 
050\)40-8300 9503-
010805-8400 9503-

' 

1 I ~1 1 

TO TRANS _CASE 

L 

L 

L 

L 

L 

I L 

I 

I L 
! 

1,nlWA::H1R. tJ( SL/\VE. TO rn/\NS CASE 
f;U:) 1 :··/':-;:iOHO 85UJ- , I 

I i 

PPPP~PPPP~P. PPPPI KKKK KLLL LLNN~ 
0000LL U0 00 Ot) 
1234 0 G11:22 11i 

11 u: u ti. 
! I F ! 

'I 
~1 

L ~l 
p 

' ' 

N 

1 
L 

p 

L I 
N' si 
' ! 

L Ni ~ 
L I 

I 
I 

NI ~ 
L 

I 
I 
I 

I 
L N! sl 

I i 
L ! 

I 
NI i L 
! 

! 

NI 
SI L 

I 

s 

i•il I 

L I 

L 

I L 

2-01 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

9.5" 

MS 

ID=B 

M8X 18 \\'/I_K WASHER 
M8Xli3 FLANGE 
M8X18 \'/ILK WASHER 

MSlDO 1'1/LK WASMER 

M8X40 

P-307 



! 2~ --01 B l V CLUTCH 
i 
! FIG-r,tJ 

1~~\:·· PART NAME 

I 
! 

I 
I 
I 
l 
I 

I 
! 

I 
I 
I 
' i 
' 

I 
I 

I 

PART APPi... I ED 
NUMBER DATE 

l U i SC CLUTCH 

__ L•UB1 
:i· I' PP f"lf• PPP HP i' !' P i·'F 

olv r n {v vvw~wwww~w 
L Ti 0000 1)0 0100 OQO 
R ·1 1234 1? ~34c",78l9 

Y) I i 
I I 

d~ 1207-2450 I 1980:c- 11 : I 
2 PLATE ASM: PFFSSURE. CLU 

~811U9-246Cl 1:i:::O:: 1111 

137 BOLT: GLU COVER 
i(i'.' Hl 

j ~805- I : : 
' i I i I 

I ! 

i 

I 
i 

i 
I_ 

I 

I I 

: 

I 
I I 

I ! 
' 

I 

' 

I 

i 
' 

i 
i 

P -308 

.A-4,181. _______ ...,......._-+ _____ __, 

,-, P I I. T 1 PPP PP: F Pf-' P P:F c. PP F' F PPP Pil~ 

I 

I 

I 

PP AAAAJAAAAAAAAA tYY~Y 
KX AAAA AAA~AAA AA~A 
0 l 000 

1,: 

I 

I 
I I 

I 

i i 

I_ 

I 

i 
I I 

I 

' 
I i 

I 

I 
I 

\ 

Remarks 

I 

' 

' 



MEMO 

P -309 



2-05 CLUTCH PIPING 
FIG-NO. 

EE F I G NO. 2 -O 6 

P -310 



CLUTCH PIPIN 2-05 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 
PPPPFIPPPPP :PPP Pr PP Pr PPP !PPP P ,p PP PPiPPP P PjP PPP Pl 

I LQ 
AAA PIA AA AAAA AAA BBB 1DDFHKjKKKKKIKLLLLILUlN~ 

PART APPLIED 00 CIO 001 1 11 1112 oo o jooooLL uooloo oOj 
NUMBER 

T DATE RT 1 2 4156892 1334 7890 Ii 23 1 i1234 10 611/22 111 
Remarks 

C y 
I U I I !1 ~ U ~I r. I . : .: , 

AR TIIIVWXYl7 ARr.riFFC:H li.lKl MNiflP/lRSITIIVWX 
I ! I ! I i I 
! I I 

3 GASKET: FLEX HOSE. CLU 
909920-87311 19503- I I 11 

I 

I I 
I I 

L N/ si 
! I 

I 
I 

I I 

I I ! I I i I 

5 HOSE: FLEX.CLU PIPE 
509364-09631 19503- I I 11 I I 

i L NI SI L=292 

I I I 
161 HOSE: FLEX.SLAVE CYL 

894108-3602 9503- 1 L 

P -311 



2-06 CLUTCH SLAVE CYLINDER 
FIG-NO. 

206A0150196 

P-312 



CLUTCH SLAVE CYLINDER 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

PPP P~PPPP~P PPP f PP PP ~·p PPP :PPP PF PPP PAPP PP ~p PPP~ 
I Q A A A A A A A A Jll,A A A AP A A A A AB 8 B ID D F H ~ KKK KKK LL L LL N N 
T APPU ED L T o o o o O o O ti 1 1 1 1 I 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 LL U o O o o 
c DATE R 123 56892j33456789012 23 1 1234 o G11:22 111 

Y I u i I 1 ~ u ._. 
I i ~ ~ F ~ 

'.ARr.nFIFGH I dKI IHHIPORSTiU\/WlCV:7 A Ber FFGH IIJKI MIIIOPORsiTIJVW 

I I I i : I ! i 
1 CYLINDER: SLAVE. CLU 

894319-3041 9503- 1 

I 

I L 

sl 547570-0201 9503- 1 N 

897024-2931 9503- l L 

I I 
3 ROD: PUSH. SLAVE CYL 

894459-6980 9503- 1 L 

I 
983461-7060 9503- 1 L 

983461-3020 9503- 1 N s 

4 NUT: ADJ. SLAVE CYL PUSH R.OD 
I 

I 909644-0050 I I 9503- I I 1 I i i L I 

I 
I L I 

I I I I I 
! 

I I i I 

6 NUT: LK. ,00 ENO 

I I I 
I L NI 1 ::!!!=:~ 1:::= 11 ~1 I L I I I 
I 

7 SCREW: BLEEDER. SrVE CYL I 

894115--1130119503- 111 \ 
I 

L i 

I 

I 

I 

I 

~ I I 
L NI 947615--0081 9503- 1 Ii 

1 
' I I I I I 

8 CAP: BLEEDER. SLAVE CYL 

I 947619-0050 I 19503- I I 1 I 
I 

I L I I I I L NI 1 I 

9 ROD END: PUSH ROD 
I 931349-0100119503- 1111 ; I 

I I I N SI I I I i I I 
14 BOOT: SLAVE CYL 

894457-8590 9503- 1 

I 
L 

509332-0120 9503- I L N s 

I ! i i l ! ! 

2-06 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

MS 
MS 

M8X10 

OD:::9.5 

P -313 



2-20 
FIG-NO. 

P -314 

MANUAL TRANSMISSION ASM AND CASE 
(N0.1) 

0. 



MANUAL TRANSMISSION ASM AND CASE 
(N0.2) 

MSA 

18 

1 

~ 
\ 

/;, ,, 
! ,, 

~···-·-l \ () /If J~ ¼ .. · 
/// <:::::J~,,,~/ 

;;J 
~ 

430 
86 

4 2 1 (8) 

2-20 
FIG-NO. 

92 (8) 

P -315 



I 2-20 A MANUAL TRANSMISSION ASM AND CASE 
FIG-NO. 

f<.EY 
NO PARr NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

/ 1 lppppffP(il;"r~;PPiP ~f!,..,, .. ,,;Pi) 
I, ,·,:~AAAA;,AAAl~AAAA ,,,, BBB 
I T APP - I ED L ~; 0 0 0 d ·~ ,JO O 1,i1 1 '. 1 1 1 1 l 2 0 0 
C DATF. R yi 123,i":~89?:3:d5 Sf'll 23 

!4J81 
'. P P P P 1~· P P P i~;! f-. 1, P l_,; P I: ~) P P: 

DDFHKKKkKK~LLL LNN~ 
0 OOOOLIL uo O 0~ 

1 2 3 4 !G G 1 :· 1 11 
! I I :I II 1} 

Remarks 

!---~----l--1-----1---1--1'.,,.A J.UWiLJC..£:..'1..!.LL.!.!µw...l!l.ll.i.,µ::c"-'LL.ii-'IUuV:..IL,;;-"y~£_.,._F-"'-'-'-~"-'--'O.U:.:-'-'-P--'"-'-; -""<;!~~---------! 

I ! 

i H f ~ 

, 1 fRANSMI ION ASM. MANUAL 
I 897030-8643 9503- I: 

I 21 :~:.:~:;: c::: : I 
' (Al 1897100-4890 ! 19503· I I ! I I 1 f,', ,,,o,i310-4ce:r,,,i 'l'JC''·· .

1
., , .:,· ' .__, , ,. >J Ji ',_ ,., 

' ! 

j 4 ~:~~Ii~ofi~(w~~!~ H1G! Jj 
l 1ic,•1J.11 ;i,1c,o !,' ri,103 

1
, 

1
:, 21,

11

!.,,,. 

I D5015l-03~J 9503- : 
I 
I I ~ BO! T RFAR PLATE 

I i:~:141-2:~:'I 1%03- 11 '.'l 
!,.,;:;v141-0-=s:iul 9503- 1 i 
I I . 
I ! ; 

18 SUPPOR f W 1 fH DRAW I F:.Vrn 
53 1 345-002 j I I 950~l- 111 I 

21 BRAGKrT: RFTURN SPR 
:di34\J()l,!il 1~::JU3 11111. 
931349-01 30 I 9503- 1 ! 

i i 
'/7 f::lOL T. COVER TG Cl U HSG 

894249-2460 I 19503- I I /j ! 
54 BOLT; FULCRUM 

8ii•H59 · 9 j() I I ,9~,1(1' 11 / I 

67 STUD: CASE TRANS 
:,A) ><;!Hi'.11 \)<).Ji!I 1950'.\· '1 ! .J'I 
(B! ::,1YJ3\i2-0 l J!J I %OJ- I 14: 

68 NUT. REAR PLA TF 

999110-4120! 9503- 21 
1.09110·,1i,x,j· l95cn 11 i;. 

I I 
69 WASHl:.R: LK. REAMER BOLT 

909150-51001 19503- 1111 

70 NUT : REAMER BOLT 
9091 I0-4100119503- 1111 

71 COVER: SI DE. TRANS CASE 
933141-6012119503- 1111 

L 

I L 

L 

I 

L 

L 

I L 
! 

72 BOLT: SIDE COVER 
894128-7910119503- 1161 ! I L 

73 GASKET; SI DE COVER TO TRANS CASE 
933142-ti010 9503- 1 ! L 

! 
I 

P -316 

L 

NI 

NI 
sl 

I 

SI 
M10X4·} l'liWASHrR 

L c• Ml'.'Y..\u 

L M10X35 WILK \\','SHER 

! 

L ~i ~1 
M12X3'.:i W.:WASHEF 
M10X35 \'I/WASHER 

I 
' 

L 
NI 

si L=47.5 
I 

I 

L I I 

NI SI 

L 

MIO 

SI M12 

N\ sl I0=10. 2 

I 

NI SI MlO 

I 

I L NI 
sl 
I 

L NJ 
I 

s1 
l 

l NI 



MANUAL TRANSMISSION ASM AND CASE 

KEY 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

PPPPP!PPPP~PPPPPPPPP~PPPP PPPP~PPPPAPPPP~PPPP~ 
I Q AAAA~AAAA,!,AAAM AAAA ABBB DOFH"IKKKKKIKLLL~LLNN~ 
l APPLIED LT oooojoooo1.l111111112 2 00 0 rOOOOLL U0'::'100 oa 

DATE R 2341
1
5689~.334508901,2 23 1 1234 10 Gt1I:::2 11] 

G y u • I ,, I< !Ji u u 
i i r, i I I' d F d 

ARf1llFIFAH I i1q MNflPORST11lvWx~l7 ARf:niFJCAH l:,IKI !,HinpoR!,ITII\/W~ 

I I ' ! ! I I I i 

84 ~!!~~1~0 cl ol~; !~9~~f1Nls 11 
897112-9950 9404- 1 

85 BREATHER : RR COVER 
894368-96321 19503- 1111 

86 BOLT: RR COVER 
894128-7860 9503-
894482-3380 9503-
894318-7820 9503-

7 
6 
1 

I 
I 

88 SCREW: SPEEDOMETER BUSH I NG 
894128-7850119503- 1111 I 

90 SEAL: 0 I L. RR COVER 

::;~~=!:;~ I 1::~~= 11 : I 
91 DR I VER : COUPLING 
CA) 897011-3460 A 9402-9402 1 

(A) 897011-3462 9403- 1 
(B) 897011-3440 A 9402-9402 1 
(Bl 89701 t-3442 9403- 1 

92 BOLT : COUPL I NG DR I VER 
(A) 894146-4861 A 9402-9402 4 

(Al 897109-6961 9403- 4 
(B) 894476-7290 A 9402-9402 4 
(B) 897 !09-6971 9403- 4 

93 GASKET , COUPL I NG DR I VER 
(Al 894421-57601 9503- I 1 
(Bl 894178-72501 9503- I 

94 WASHER ; GOUPL I NG DR I VER 
894249-2400 I 19503- I I 1 I I 

95 NUT : MA I NSHAFT 
8~77''7 i:;(1[11 lri50::l- ! I 1' 

I I I i I l 
99 SEAL : 0 IL FRT COVER 

894:326-4410 I 19503- ! I 1 I 

219 PLATE: TRANS CASE & QUAD ! I ' t 89/<P 1 D5HJ 19503- , I 1 

a:,,n:,, ·.'342 1 1•9503 !. I 1 

89 /IJ/c,-'l(l9Q! 95m- : 11 

255 GASKET: ORA IN PLUG 
894336-5 l lO I 19503-- i I 'I 

, 256 P ! N: KNOCK 
I 2 

I I 

l 

L 

l 

L 

L 

L 

i I 

L 

I I 

I I 

I I I 
I I 

I 

i 

I 

I ~I 
I 1 

! L NI 

I 

L N 

I 

L 

L 

L 
L 

I 

L I 
Ml 

I 

I I 

I 
I 

s1 
1 

sl 

! 

sj 
i 

s! 

·1 

9 
SI 

I 
! 

2-20 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

MBX25 
M10X30 FLANGE 
M10X50 

M8Xl2 

KOYO 
NOK 

M10X33 

M12X41 

N0K 

P -317 



2-20 A 
FIG-NO, 

KF 
NO 

MANUAL TRANSMISSION ASM AND CASE 

NAME 
i4JB1 

,-----,c--r----,--r-!1 · ,,-r,-,,-,,-1,-,-P-P-~-f·-e -, -F P-,-, F-, f-. ,-, f-'le-, 1-, ,-r-· ~Pp·;,,,. r· ;:, Pr P l'J' PP p PIP 

, liAAAA/'1A ~AA~AAAAA,AA A A BB~ ,lluF HK,KKKHKL LL 
PART 

NUMBER 

P -318 

~ APPUEO L :;:J 00000000111111111112 oo I o 10000 
DATE R 'i l 2341 5&892j3.3456178e1U 2'.J 

C YI' I ., I 
~ ' 

1 j· \ ' 

L 

L 

L 

i 

N; 

L I 
si 

I 
I 
I 

L i 
L 

NI 

:1 
L 

L 
NI 

s! 
I 

NI 

I 
''I " 

I 

N! 

L 

Remarks 

IIHG s 

1[1=15, 3 



MEMO 

P -319 



--- i ---=---- I R DRIVEN GEAR ~~-rcPPIEEDOMETE _____ _ 

225A0150796 

P-320 



SPEEDOMETER DRIVEN GEAR 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 

ppppipppp~pjppipppp~pppp PPP~~PPPPIPPPP~PPP:~ 

~ APPLIED LQ 
AAAA AAAA~AAAA AAAA~ABBB OOFH KKKK~KLLL LLNN 

PART 000 000011111111112~2 00 0 ~OOOLL UO 00 0. 
NUMBER C DATE RT 123r6892!3345617890112 23 I 

1
1234 I~ G1~2~ lj y 

1 U I j 
i a ! I ~F r,I 

AR f:11 AFGH I .liK I l,!Nolp(;R S Tluvw X Vi7 AR r.oFF!HI I1.I KI Mt.iOPORslT II vw l 

I i I I I ! I i I 
I I 

1 GEAR: DR I VEN. SPD 
894249-0640 I 19503- I I 1 I I I L I I I I I L NI 1 I I ! ! I 

I I 

2 BUSHING: DRIVEN GEAR.SPEEDOMETER 
897080-36211 19503- 11 'I I I l I I I I I L Ni i I I 

I 

! I I ' 
' I I 

3 GASKET : BUSH I NG 

I I 1 I 909920-8520 I I 9503- I 
I L 

I I I 
I I 

L NI ~ I I I I 

9 SEAL: 0 I L. DR I VEN GEAR 
897080-5070 I 19503- I l 1 I I I L 

I I ! 
I 

L N[ i I I ! i I I I I 
22 BOLT: TRANS CASE TO ENG 

050141-2400 I I 9503- I I 21 I 
I L 

I I I I I 
NI sl 

I I I 
84 GAP: BUSH.SPEEDOMETER GEAR 

919319-0130 9503- 1 L L N! s 
I 
' 

i i i i 

2-25 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

Z=16 

Z=16 MARK "6~ 

M12X40 

P -321 

! 

I 
I 



2-26 
FIG-NO. 

. 

l 
4 

180 (A) 

MANUAL TRANSMISSION GEAR 
(N0.1) 

l59(A) 
,---------. NSS 

2 (8) 

63_..,, 

s 
63 

62 (B) 

35 
172 

234 

,------'---~ 

NSS 

387 
j NSS 

' 

1 80 (A) -::i 

1 84 (A) ~· 98 (A) 
// 

397 J--
tJ" 287 

84(A) ~£. a 

387 
397 

175 (A) 

172 
1 13 (A) 

CA) 

281 (A) 
393 CA) 

276 (A) 
01© 

80 CA) 

33 (A) 

I 

1 82 (A) 0 0 36 (A) J 183 ..... Jl:'\.~f:I'/ 

132 (A) 

1~~135(A) 
190(A)~ 

226A0150796 

P -322 

73 (8) 96 17 3 (A) 

50(A) 



MANUAL TRANSMI 
(N0.2) 

314 (8) 
318 

74 

2-26 
FIG-NO. 

393 (8) 

397 
NSS 

1 80 (8) 

82 (8) 

(8) 

(8) 

13 (8) 

1 73 CA) 

/ 
281 (8) 

36 (8) 
~ 

J 5 1 
.:::: 39 

87 ~ 

396(8) 33( 

I dlflitJ (8\ 82 (8) 17 
35
J 

~() 174( 

84 ( 8) o , I 2 8 7 3 9 8 ( 8) 
0~ 

184 (8) 1 83 1 09 (8) 

190 186 
5;], 

132 (8) i 
226A0250796 135 (8) 

76 (8) 
80 (8) 

175 (8) 

~ 
59 (8) I 

I 

J 

~ 
I 

I 

50 (8) 

P-323 



(V1ANUAL Ti:"<ANSMISSION GEAR 
FIG-NO. 

i\l.Y 

1NO PART NAME 

I 
PART 

NUMBER 

PPPP 
I f:,,AAA/, 
T APPL! ED L ; j o o O 

DATE R '! 123 
C YI 

I 

! Ar T E R R I l i SH .. T OP G k . T ANS 
(,\) b97()91 552: 9503- I 11· i L 
(A) 897103-6320 9503- j 1; 

/Bl H94447-27:'r) 9503- j 1 I 
l i 

3 BEAR I NG: TOP GEAR SHAFT 
(A) 894178-7321 I 950:J- I i j I L 
1A\ 894462-6150 i 050'.i , 1 \ L 

(3)!8941787:.1101 9!:,0J 111 I 
4IRING: SNAP. BRG TO TOP GEAR SHAFT 

i,;0918004!11)! .. 19503 I j I ! L i 509589-Qlj~O I 9503- 111 

l I l ! 
l:J!CFAR. 5TH. MAiNSHAFT 

,Ai J;:;:,.1.116 -i76'.: 950:;-

(A) !sino77-3391 950J-

<Bl !S94316-7041 9503-

' I 

33IBEAR I NG: 
(Al ls94317-15BO 
(R:' ~ 39"1'.l-10 .. ·671 n 
(ll) I ,;ti,1]81:HI, IO 

3RD Gl::AR 
9503-
%)~0J­
DfJC1J 

:I 
' ' I 

35 RI NG: BLOCK. 4TH & 3RD 
':·'q 1,n-7 :· 0 .::.1 1950> l j :•: 

i I I I 
36 GEAR: 3RD. MA l NSHAFT 

L 

IA) 894316-760~, 950J I , L 
iA' S943l6-lGil 1 45/)j 1 1 

(ID ~4~6~9~1 %0~ I! 
49 F1EAH I NC . ?ND GEAR 
(A) 5U98 l I 01 40 9503-

(/\) 5098 l 1-01 50 9503-

(B) 900096-6360 9503-

9503-I B} '.l/Jf 11)9fr--6J70 

(B) 900096-6380 9503-
l I 
111,,· 

! 

50 GEAR: 2ND. MA I NSHAFT 
(A) 8943 l 6-7643 9503-
(A) 897014--0342 9503-

(B) 894172-5632 9503-

51 RING: BLOCK.LOW & 2ND 
897074-6191 I !9503- I I 2I I 

59 GEAR : REV MA I NSHAFT 
(A) 897115-7770119503- 111 I 
(B) 894317-1462 9503- 1 

62 SPRING; INSERT, R V & 5TH 
(Al 897023-7080 9503- 2 

P -324 

L 

L 

L 

P.FF'PP ipppppcppp\'f'PPP 

;\ ,\iABBB IDDFH~.;KKKK LI 
2:2 00 : 0 0000 uo 
1i2 2 3 I 1 1 2 3 4 

N\ 
N: 

I 
L I 

I 

L 
L j 

N 

L 

L NI 

L 
NI 

I 
L N 

si 
! 

s 

S' 

I 

I 

sl 
I 
: 

s 
s 

s 

SI 

SI 

I 
sj 

I 

Z=30 

NSK 
KOYO 

Remarks 

1n<, 
ID=4i ~• 

Z<'·l 

Z=25 
Z=2l 

KOYO 
NTN 

?cc3! 

7=33 
Z=35 

NSK 
NTN 

Z=34 
Z=36 

Z=35 

2=40 



MANUAL TRANSMISSION GEAR 2-26 A 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 
PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~ 

~ APPLIED LQ 
AAAA~AAAA AAAA AAAA ABBB DDFH~KKKK~KLLLULLNN~ 

PART 000010000~1111 ~1112 2 00 0 0000~L uo100 0~ Remarks NUMBER c DATE RT l234l5689 3345617890112 23 1 123410 011,22 111 y 
I i ~ I i I' ~ u ~ F Gi 

ARf;flFlF/lH I ii(! MNfiPORS .Rr.n 'FFflH 'JKl MNIOPQRSITUVW) 
! I I I I I I I I 

I I I I 

62 SPRING: INSERT.REV & 5TH 
(B) 89 7023-7100 9503- 2 

I 
I 

L 

I I 
I N! 

SI (C) 897023-7090 9503- 2 

I 
L 

I I 
I 

63 INSERT: SYN.REV & 5TH 
933263-61301 19503-

11 31 I 
I L 

I I I I I L Ni s: 
I I 

I ! 
66 RING; BLOCK.SYN 
IA) 894128-7752 19503-

11 :1 

I I L 

I 

I I 

I 
I NI s I 

I 

I I 
(6) 897061-7520 9503-

I I I L 

I I I I i 
70 GEAR: 1ST.MAINSHAFT 
IA) 

897014-0333119503- 11 11 I 
! L i 

I I I I 

NI si Z=43 I 

(B) 897084-3781 9503-
1

, I L I 
I Z=43 

I i I I I I I 

74 WASHER: THRUST.REV GEAR 
933271-6061119503- 1111 

I 
I I 

I I I I 
L 

I I I I I I 
80 GEAR: SPD DRIVE 
(A) 897011-3500119503-

11 :1 
I 

I 

L I I 
I I I 

NI SI 
Z=4 I 

(B) 897011-3480 9503- I 

I 
L I Z=4 

I 
I I I I I I 

82 SHAFT: MAIN. TRANS 
(A) 897045-9321 I !9503-

11 :1 
I I L I I I 

I I ~11 sJ 

I 
I 

(B) 897045-9311 I 9503- I 

I 
I 

L I I I i I I I I I 

84 BEARING: COUNTER SHAFT.FRT 
(A) 509800-0621 9503- 1 L I NI 

:1 
NSK 

i 
I 

(Al 894462-6170 9503- 1 L Ni K0Y0 
IB) 894455-8300 9503- 1 L 

I i I I 
87 BALL: THRUST WASHER 

894340-50601 19503- II 11 
: I I 

I 
! I I 

L I 

I I I I I I I 
96 GEAR; COUNTER DRIVE 

894316-7861 9503- 1 
I L 

! 

I 
NI sl 

Z=55 I 

897077-3411 9503- 1 I 2=53 

I 
I 

I I 
109 BEARING: COUNTER SHAFT.RR 

(A) 509800-0632 9503- 1 

I 

L N s NSK 
(A) 894462-6160 9503- 1 L N s KOYO 
(8) 894178-7340 9503- 1 L 

132 SHAFT: Rr 
I 

NI 
(A) 933351-6041 9503-

11 :1 I 
I L 

I I I I 
SI 

(B) 894415-1621 9503- L 
I 
I 

135 GEAR; REV IDLER 

NI SI 
(Al 897081-5393 9503- 1 L 

I I 

2=29 
(8) 533361-0422 9503- 1 L 2=27 

172 RING: SNAP.CLU HUB 
894402-4050 9503- 1 L L N s T=L 75 

P-325 



I 2-26 A MANUAL TRANSMISSION G 
FIG-NO 

PART NAME 

YP I FY: 

PART 
NllMf.lER 

I o!AAAAA 
r APPU ED L , I o o 
c D.;T[ R '! 1 

172 RI NG. '.:NAP CLU I lU8 
894402-40(:() ! 9503 -
394402-4010 I 95o~i-
81),1/40240~!; i 
894402 40.0C II 

094402-4070 

i 

9~0:\-

9503-
9503-

i 73 F< ! NG: SNAP. 0\/FRDh'. IV[ 
(A) 394151-52201 9503- Ii 

I 
(A) S9-H51-523O i 9503- l ! 
(A) 0''4151 52-1'·; %03 
(A) s:_;4157"·· ]4 !(1 i ,iJtJll'J-

(B) 9C4180-04501 9503- ; ! 
f 

G!::/\F; 

174 SYNCHRON l ?ER ASM: 2NU<mD 
(A) 189 /048- /480 I 19503- 11 1 i 
(8)!897091-43201 9503- 111 

' I I ! 1 

175 SYNCHRON ! ZEI{. LOW HLV 
(.A) 89 7048-75C•' i 19503· I ! I l 
m) 297091-4240 I 9503- 11 

I f 1 : I 
180 R ! NG. SNAP. CLUS l ER GEAR 
(A) 39°[146-4E30 ·, 9503- , I 
(Bl ";fO'i58fl-O!OO, 950:i- 1! 
i/\" , 1,11<) :1 (,i(I P'J1....1 < i n5tn I ' . 1 · "" '" ·"· J. ; ~ "' 

(B) 19•}9180-0320 j 9503-

1 ' 1B2!PLATE: CLUSTE~ GEAR 
(A) 897(195-984'..i I 19'.iO'.l- 111 ! 
(B)89413l-9221j 950.'.i- '! 

! . I 
183 SPl<I NG f'l.A n-. GIUS ff ii' GFAf< 

894132-Hil:i.''.J I 1950'.3- 11 :,i 
ss414s-I950 I 9503- 21 

i . ! 
HM s~m NG. CL UST :.R GEP.J; 
(A} 894128-7901 I 19503- 1· 1 I j 
(B) 8!'>4101-3200 I 19503- 1 I 

186 RI NG ; SNAP. CLUSTER GEAR 
909180-0320 9503- 1 
909180-0350 9503-

I L 

I L 
I 

I 

I L 

I L 

! 

I ~ 
I L 

I '· I L 

I 

L 

L 

190 BALL : LK REV SHAFT 
(Al 894128-7940 19503- 1111 II L 
(B) 900097-5090 9503- . 1 I i' 

I i I 
234 SYNCHRONIZER ASM: 4TH TO 5TH 

897048-74521 19503- 1111 I I L 

276 SPACER; RG TO D I VE GEAR 
(A) 933235-6061 9503- L 

P -326 

I I 

PPPP 
DDFH 

0 

''f'f'l•f>'f·r f'l'l'l' !11 
KKKK~HLL LNNN 
C'OOOLiL UO O oq 
!734 l,-; G ~} if! 

~ ~, 
L ii' 
L N! 

r-il 

I 
NI 

L I 

L NI 

L 

N! 
i 

1-i! 

L I 

u' 

"I 
I 

s; 
! 
I 

s' 

,-.I 
0, 

I 
sl 
I 
I 

sj 

I 
sf 

I 

I 
sf 
i 

s! 

I 
s 

Remarks 

T=l 80 
T=1. 1'5 
1·,1 !,· 

1-1, 3G 

T=J.85 

1=1./35 
T=1.1Y> 

ll 

10=38 :, 

!0=44. 5 
1u-3~ 2 

iD=29. 6 

ID=29. 6 

ID"'32.2 



MANUAL TRANSMISSION GEAR 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

PPPP~PPPP PPPP~PPPP~PPPP 
I Q AAAA AAAA AAAA AAAA ABBB 
T APPLIED LT ooo ,0000~111111112 2 oo 
c DATE Ry 123415689~13~45617890112 23 

i 

276 SPACER: BRG TO OR I VE GEAR 
(8) 933235-6022 I I 9503- I I 1 I I 

2~ =~:: Tl:*r irAFT 
287 P I N; COUNTER GEAR 

894402-4620119503- 1131 

313 BEAR I NG: NEEDLE. LOW GEAR 
(A) 894317-1610 9503- I 
(A) 897010-5410 9503- · 
(B) 900096-6360 9503-
(B) 900096-6370 9503-
(B) 900096-6380 9503-

314 BEARING; NEEDLE.1EV GEAR 
(A) 509811-0140 9503- 1 
CA) 509811-0150 9503- 1 

(B) 900096-6360 9503- 1 
(B) 900096-6380 9503- 1 

318 COLLAR: DIST. REV GEAR 
933234-61 Bl I 19503- 11 'I 

363 WASHER: THRUST. 3RD-4TH 
533271--0070119503- 1111 

387 INSERT: SYN.4TH & 3RD 
533263--0010 I 19503- I I 3I 

390 RING: SNAP. CLU HUB 
894151-5200 9503-

894151-5210 9503-
894151-5220 9503-

393 BEARING: MAINSHAFT END 

:;; ~~=:~~~~ :~~~- I I : 
<B) 394 i h,-1321 

(B) 894462-Gl 50 9503-

396 BEAR I NG: NEEDLE. MA I NSHAFT 
(A) 90009(H,021 9503- I ! 

1 A:• 90<\l%-G()60 950'.l-

18) 3'}41 1:3-7291 l;!J,Yl- I 
397 SPRING: INSERT. 4TH & 3RD 

8'.I7Q23-7!001 19503- 1121 

398 GL"'.R: cou~pER 
(A~1 .:~~~J",:"(;3;)----f3710! \9503-- 1! 

I 

I L 

I L 

L 

L 

L 

L 

L 

L 
L 

L 

L 

I L 
! 

L 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
.1 

I 

I 

L 

NI 
L I 

I 
I 
I 

L NI 

Ni 
N[ 

L 

L 
L 

N 

N 

L 

L 

L I 
I 

NI 

L NI 

L NI 
L 

L 

L 

L 

1 
N! 
N[ 

N 

N 

N 

I 

sl 

l 
SI 

sl 
si 

I 

sl 
l 

sl 

~ 
I 

2-26 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

NSK 
KOYG 

NSK 
NTN 

T=L 75 
T=I. 80 
T=l. 85 

NSK 
KOYG 
NSK 
IWYO 

NTN 
NSK 

KOYO 

P -327 



2-26 A MANUAL TRANSMISSION GEAR 
FIG-NO. 

PART NAME 

I I 398 GEAR: COUNTER 
I (A) 897077-3370 I 19503-
i (B) 897017-8730 I 9503-

l 405 1 NSERT. kvN. Low i 533263-oo,ol 
1
9503-

P -328 

·--·------------------------------------1 

! , I I 

I L 
I 

PPP Pi'!' P !' P P,P PPP PPP F P 10: 
ODFHKKKKK~Klll~LLNN" 

o 0000LL uoooo od 
1 1?34 io G11/n 111 

; l\ I.I u: 
,,i C d 

Remarks 

! I 
Nj Si 

I 
L I 

I 
I 

sl 
i 
I 

I I 



MEMO 

P-329 



2-30 
FIG-N(l. 

157 

165 

GEAR SHIFTER AND QUADRANT BOX 
(N0.1) 

16[ 1 / 1 

164 

175 

i30 
I /6 

2B 28 l r-. __ _ ._···. , Ii" l 

'.::\1' .\b~~:::-~ r'··· 1 (1, 
2 ,3 ~ \ /✓ 0 "··,"-J. \\ l O 3 

\ ,,,· ,, .-, '" °'· 2 ,.I \ / .,~ "' "' q1 
2 ,3 ---.?'iJ;;;:~::~~::,i1 1 08. .:~~>-'~ / , 
.··• .. ·/ · ~~:::::>t.. ,r) Q \ n 1 n 1 ,~~; V 
~ ,, '-,, -,,. L ,_; l:::· ::,i ./ .::l ! . J,:1) ~;j} ,. i 

" B , (? 

1/,7~, 25 

/ 91~,102 

51 31 

230A0150796 

P-330 

I 

I 



GEAR SHIFTER AND QUADRANT BOX 
(N0.2) 

1 6 5 (8) 

230A0250796 

169 

2-30 
FIG-NO. 

P -331 



2-30 A GEAR SHIFTER AND QUADRANT BOX 
FIG-NO. 

Kl':Y_ 

ro PART NAME 

1 Jr· PP r· -, ~ P 
t 

PART 
NUMBER 

1 I Q'AAAAAA 
' T APPLI ED L T ! 0 0 0 (; 0 0 0 0 

Di'JE R ' i 1 2 3 415 6 8 9 
r, Y' 

I 
I ARM. SH I FT. 1 ST & RE\/ 

89/011-3631 I 19503 111 ! 
2 ROD . SH I FT, 1 ST & RE\' 

7d /8-:C'J4U I 19503- 1111 
I I l 

17 BLOCK: SHIFT, 1 & REV 
,39-1135 71".11 i !9tl03 11 i I 

25 ARM: SH I FT. 2ND & 3RD 
S,'7011-3641 ! 195()3- I I 1: 

j I ' ! I 

26 ROD: SH! FT. 2ND & 3RD 
897078-2050 !I 19503- I I 1 ! 

' I ! 
28 BALL : I NTER LK 

~0;097=01;)(! 1 
1
950~= I , 71 

. 0-J097 01 JO, 950 _ I fi 
I I i 

30 PIN: INTER LK 
533534--0('10 ! 19503- ! 11 

3 I ARM: Srl WT. LOW & 2ND 
8~•7011-3651 I 19503- 11 I\ 

33 fWD. SH I FT. I OW & 2ND 
1897011-370111950'.}- 1111 

5tlBLOCK "HlrT 1ST & ')NO 

1
1 li:970?i :i;:1~

11
951_,.J I I ~

1 

70jWASHER: PL. SH! FT LE~ER 

11
_ 2'l•J•IG1-34ciJ 119503- 11 'I 
a 91 PIN: SPR. SHIFT ARM 

894135-77101 9503- ,q 
1084 135- 7/ l ,, 9,i/U- :_: I 
S97011-5%'.' 9503- :'l 

\ 
98 ROD: SHIFT. TOP & 3RO 

897011-3711119503- 1111 
99 ARM: SHIFT. 4TH & 3RD 

897011-3661119503- 1111 

100 ROD: SHIFT. REV & 5TH 
894316-92301 19503- 1111 

101 ARM: SH I FT. REV & 5TH 
897107-5450119503- 1111 

102 BLOCK: SH I FT. 3RD & 4TH 
897017-5731 9503- 1 

P -332 

:1 r·,ppppp;•rjPPPP f'PPPf'-,'f'f'PPP!'I' f''P~ ,Ff' 
,, A AAjAA A JI_ A!!\ E:B B Ll O Fl! K K I0. K:K L LL Lil UHll~ 

111 l 11111 2~2 00 • 0 OOOOLL UOQOO Oo\ 
J456!78901j2 23 l 1 1234 \o G11'122 11J 
U I ' '1 U. U L! 

I -·' 

L I 

I 
L I 

L 

L 

I 

I L 

I I 

Ni 
sl 

L I 
I 

L Ni s! 
i 

I L NI s[ 
I 

L Ni si 
I 

I L 

I 
NI 'I ,,.' 

I ' I I 

: I I 
! I 

I 

L 
I 

N sj 
i 

I i 
I 

I 

i 
L 

I I 

I 
! 

NI 
sl 

i I 
I 

I NI sj 
i I I 

i I 
NI SI I i I 

I L 

I 
I l NI sl I ! i I 

I 

L I 
[ 

L NI sl 

I 
I 

! 
I 

I i I 

__ __J 
t 

Remarks 

L"'25 
L=Z5 

L=32 



GEAR SHIFTER AND QUADRANT BOX 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

103 

104 

106 

107 

108 

114 

117 

130 

148 

157 

158 

162 

163 

164 

165 
<Al 

(A) 

(BJ 

166 

PART 
NUMBER 

4JB1 

BLOCK: SHIFT.REV TO OD 
894135-7f94 I 19503- 1111 

PLUG: PLATE 
909201-31601 19503- II 11 
ROD; SHIFT.OD TO TOP 
897078-2060 I I 9503- I I 1 I 
BLOCK: SHIFT.OD TO TOP 
894135-71821 19503- I I 'I 
SPRING: LOCK BALL 
909740-1140 l 19503-

11
3
1 

ARM: SHIFT.OD TO TOP 
894316-99411 19503- 1111 

PIECE: SHIFT.OD TO TOP 
894316-99601 19503- I I 21 
LEVER; SHIFT. INTER1 
894105-1412119503- 111 
894340-1312 9503- 1 

! 
GASKET: QUAD BOX 
894257-16201 19503-

11 I I 

BOX; QUAD. TRANS 
894340-1450 9503-
894340-1460 9503-
897066-3330 9503-

CLIP; HARNESS 
509700-27501 19503- I I 1 I 
COVER; SHIFT ROD.QUAD BOX 
894101-3190! 

1
9503- I I 3I I 

LEVER: SELECT. INTERNAL 
P11il5;- ::'6311 19503- , i 'I 

i i 
SEAL : 0 I L QUAD BOX 
a9,.;:2e-7s40119so3- · I 21 
894462-0190 9503- I 1 

LE\El. SHIFT 
s:+,1: ?.s-1soo !)~10:1 

894128-7510 9503-
897025-6070 9503-

PiN SPR. SELECT 
' s9,1, 35 7 11 o I 9503 

. I 

L 

i L 
I 

L 

I 

I 

I I I 
I L 

I I 

L 

I 
L 

I L 

I 

I L 

L 

L 

pppp~pppp~ppppp~lpppp~ 
ODFH~KKKK~KLLL LLNN 

0 IOOOOLIL uo 00 0 
1 ,123410 G11!22 11! 

! 

NI 

N[ 

I 
sl 

! 

l 

L 

I 

I L 

I 
l N! 

I 

L I 
' 

L 

I 
NI 

L 

I 
sl 
I 
I 

NI 

I 
sl 
I 

NI 
L 

I 

sl 

I 
NI 

si 
I 

L 

I 
L 11[ 

i 

I 
NI I L 

l 'I 
L N 

2-30 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

00=6.8 L=3i.6 

1D=S.5 

00=27 
00=32 

I 0 25 

P-333 



2-30 A GEAR SHIFTER AND QUADRANT BOX 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

4JB1 
PPPP:~pppppjppppplpppp~pppp PPPPIPPPP~PPPPF PPPPf 

I Q AAAA AAAA~AAAA~AAAAAIABBB DDFHI KKKK KLLLL LLNN~ 
T APPLIED L 000 00001l1111111112* 00 0 0000LL uocoo 0( 
c DATE R~ 123,,5689213345~78901!2 23 1 123410 61122 11 

• U I , 1 l U l 
I I ~ I i I I r. "' " 

IARCDFiFGH l ilq MNfliDORSTI!IVWXYi7 ARNIFFl'1H ,J.11(1 M~lnpoR~ TilV\11 

I I ! I I I i I 
167 LEVER: SrLEGT. EXTERNAL 

:::~~:::~, 1:::= 11 :1 
168 WASHER: LK, SELECT LEVER 

894249-2501 I 19503- I I 1 I I 
1 69 BRACKET : ENG MTG TO TRANS 

894112-8922 I 19503- I I 2I I 

170 NUT: CONT BOX 
894249-2420! !9503- I I 4I I 

171 SW ITCH ; rEUTRAL 

::;~~:=:!~: A 1::=940511 ~ I I 
174 !:1::j1!: 11 :1 I 
175 RING; STOPPER.SHIFT LEVER 

894249-0482 I I 9503- I I 1 I I 
176 :!:::~~, 1::ER 11 :1 ! 
178 GASKET : PLUG 

909571-6120119503- 1111 

179 PLUG: LOCK BALL 
897031-6680, 19503- 1111 

180 WASHER : REV STOP SPR I NG 
894249-2440 I 19503- I I l I I 

205 SEAL: 0 IL CONT BOX. SUB TRANS 
894128-7840! !9503- l I 1I : 

214 BOLT: CONT BOX. SUB TRANS 
894128-7860 9503-
894128-7860 9503-
894132-1640 9503-

10 

5 

2 

1 :JOI WASHER: PL SHlq ASSIS[ER 
IF'1,0 ;'.'D 3~:111119503 1111 I 

398 SW! TGH · REV LAMP 
897137-6550 9503-

I 
I i 

P -334 

I L 
I 
I 

I L 

I 
I L 

I L 

I 

L 

L 

I i 

I L NI 
i 

L I 
I 

Ni 
L I 

I 

I L I 

I L NI 

I L I 
I L I 

I NI 

I L ! 
I 

L 

L 

Ni 

N: 

s 

I 
I 

s! 
i 

I 

Mt2 

lll8X25 

MBX25 
M8X45 

Remarks 



P -335 



37 38 

J; 

'--..___ 

47 

P-336 

31 3 
\"))~ 

'~ 

8 'lf~I 
4 -

2 
21 

23 

4 
1 1 2 

/f 
·7 r--; / l \....,' 



PARKING BRAKE 3-08 A 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
N" V PART NAME 

4JB1 
PPPPF PPPPF PPPPPjPPPPP pppp PPPP~PPPP~PPPPPPPPP~ 

~ APPLIED LQ 
AAAAJ AA ,J A AArAA A ABBB DDFHWKKKKKIKLLLLLLNN~ 

PART 000( 00001 1 1 11 1 11122 2 00 0 OOOO~L U0000 0 Remarks NUMBER C DATE RT 1234 56892 3345 789 1 2 23 1 1234 0 01122 11• y 
~ i 

1 l U Ul 
I ( F d 

ARC.nF FAHi "l MNniD(lR~l 11vwx, 7ARf:£ IFFAH LIKI Mt OPflR:'lTIIVW~ 

I ! I I I I I l i 
1 BRAKE ASM: CENTER, PARKING 

946200-60161 19503- I I 1 I I I 
I I 

I I I NI Si 

I I I ! I I ! I 

2 DRUM: PARKING BRK 
546210-00531 19503- I I 11 

I 
I I I I I I NI SI I i 

4 COVER: ADJ HOLE 
542319-00301 19503- I I 11 I 

I 

I I 
i I NI SI I i 
I I 

i I I 
17 SHOE: PARKING BRK 

546220-00121 19503- I I 2I I 
I I 

I 
I I I N: SI 

I I 
I 

i i I ! 
20 SPRING: RETURN.SECONDARY. PARKING BRAKE 

909942-5531 I 19503- I I 1 I I I I 
I I I I 

Ni sl 
I ' I 

21 SPRING: RETURN.PARKING BRAKE SHOE 
909942-5521 I 

1
9503- I I 1l 

I I 

I I 
I 

I 
Ni s' I 

I i i I I I I I 
22 SCREW: ADJ.PARKING BRAKE SHOE 

909942-34011 19503- I I 1! I 
! 

I 

I 
I I I 

NI 
sl 

I I 
! 

I 
I 

i 
23 SCREW: ADJ.PARKING BRAKE SHOE 

547165-0250 I 
1
9503- I I 1! I I I 

I I 
I I 

Ni sl 
I I I I I I I I I 

24 SPRING: BRK SHOE 
909941-06211 19503- I I 21 I I I I I I 

I NI SI I 

I I i 
29 LEVER. PARKING BRAKE 

894128-76501 II 11 I 

I 

I I 
i ) 

I NI sl i 

I 
I 

I i ! I 
30 STRUT: PARKING BRAKE 

546251-0070, 19503- 1111 
I I I I 

I I 1 NI SI 
I i i i I 

31 SPRING: SHOE TO STRUT 
909942-52111 19503- 1111 

I 

: 

I I 
I 

NI SI I 
i I I I 

32 PLATE: SUPPORT.PARKING 
946213-60121 19503- I I 11 

I 1 I 
I 

I 
i 

NI SI I I I I i I 
34 PIN, BRK SHOE 

947162-0340119503- I I 21 I I I I I I I NI SI 

37 NUT: SUPPORT PLATE 
999110-5120119503- 1111 

I I I I I 
I 

I NI SI 
1112 

I 
38 WASHER: LK.SUPPORT PLATE 

909150-5120 I 19503- I I 1 I I I I I I I I NI SI 
11>=12 

47 BOLT; SUPPORT PLATE 
050040-8l40119503- 1121 

I I I I I I I NI SI M8X14 WILK WASHER 
! 

48 RETAINER: PIN.PARKING BRAKE 
946349-0051 9503- 1 N s 

P-337 



3-08 A PARKING BRAKE 
FIG-NO_ 

KEY_ 
NO PART NAME 

74 

75 

112 

172 

4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

PPP P~PP PP:~p PP P·~pppppjp PPP PP PPF PPP PPP PP P~P PPP F 

T APPLIED L 000 00001111111112 2 00 0 0000LL U0C00 00 
I Q AAAA AAAA AAAA AAAA~ABBB DDFH"KKKK~ KLLLLJLLNN~ 

G DATE RT l 234j568921
1

334561789012 23 1 1234 o Gl 122 l ~1 
y I U / 1 U U 

I " ~ i::: 
IARr.nFIFfiH I .IIKI MNflPlll1STIUVWXYl7 ARl"!rlFFGl-l 1,.IKI IHlnPllR'lTII\/W~ 

I I I I I I I I 
NUT: DRUM. PARKING BRAKE 
909110-5100, 19503-

11
4

1 I I I I I I I 
NI SI 

I 

WASHER: LK.DRUM.PARKING BRAKE 
909150-61001 19503-

11
4
1 

I I 

I I 
I I 

I 
NI s/ I I I I I I I 

BOLT: COVER TO BRAKE DRUM 
050040-6160 I I 9503- I I 1 I I 

I I I I 
I 

I NI 
sj 

I I 
CUP: SHOE HOLD 
894378-4040 9503- 2 

I 
NI s 

I I 

I 
i 
! 

! 

i 

I 

I 
I 

! 

I 

I 

I 

i 

I 

p -338 

Remarks 

M10 

ID=10 

M6X16 WILK WASHER 

' 



MEMO 

P-339 



3-11 
FIG-NO. 

P -340 

PARKING BRAKE CONTROL 

72 

- ' / . 

75~ ~-

\ 
\ 

EE FIG NO. 
3 08, 



PARKING BRAKE CONTROL 3-11 A 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 
pp pp ~p pp p PIP pp p PIP pp p PIP pp p Ip pp pp PPPPP PPPPrPPPP! 

I LQ 
AAAAP AAAA~AAAAftJAAAM ABBB DDFHK KKKKK KLLL LLNN~ 

PART APPLIED 000000001111111111222 oo Io OOOOL LUO 00 00 
NUMBER 

T DATE RT 12345689233456789012 2311 1234 0 G1~22 111 
Remarks 

C y 
1 U U Li . 

c: I .: c:I 
iABCDFIFGH I~ IKI MNOIPORSl IUVl'IXYIZABCD EFGH iJIO MNiOPQRSiTIJVWX 

I I I I I I i I I I I 

72 CABLE: PARKING BRK 
546151-07341 19503- I I 11 I 

I 
I 

I 

I I 

NI s! 

I I 
I 

I I 
75 RING: SNAP.HAND BRAKE CABLE 

909185-4120 9503- 1 N s ID=12 

P -341 



EMO 

P -342 



P-343 



8-10 WIRING HARNESS AND FUSE 
FIG-NO. 

179 

810A0150796 

P -344 



WIRING HARNESS AND FUSE 8-10 A 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 
pppp~pppp~pppp~pppp~pppp ppppp PPPPP ,,,lPPl 

I LQ 
AAAA AAAA~AAAA~AAAA~ABBB DDFHK KKKKK Klll llNN 

PART APPLIED 000~000011111111111 22i2 00 0 0000L l U0 00 0 Remarks 
NUMBER T DATE RT 1234558923345617890* 23 1 123 4 0 G 1122 11 

C y 
I I ~ I I 

1 ~ U l 
" ' iARCflFIFr.H 1.IIKI MNl1PORS1Jll\/l'lln 17 AR r. r ,IFFf;l-l I 11<1 MfJnono< iTOI\/Wl 

I 
I 

I i I I I I I 

179 FUS I BLE LINK 
582659-04401 19503-

I :1 I\ I 
I Q 

I 

I I 
I'' 

I 
QR SI 

582659-0440 9406-9406 

I 
I I 

I I I 

319 HARNESS: CABLE.OIL PRESSURE 
582650-0930 9503- 1 V I 

P-345 



8-15 Fl ING PARTS; WIRING HARNESS 
FIG-NO. 

1 6 <B) 

815A0150796 

P-346 



FIXING PARTS; WIRING HARN 8-15 A 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO NAME 

4J81 
PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP~PPPP PPPPF PPPP~PPPPPjPPPP~ 

I LQ AAAA AAAAjAAAA~AAAAMABBB ODFH~ KKKKKKLLLLILLNN ' 
PART APPLIED oooqoooo111111 11112:fa oo 0 OOOOLL UOOOO 00( Remarks NUMBER T DATE RT l234j5689~33456,78901!2 23 1 1234 0 G11,22 lll 

C y 
I u I i 1 tJ U U 
i I r, I I r.: " r,; 

ABGDBFGHI !Kl IINfliPORST!IIIIWX~ 7 AR r. r F!Cf:H I IJKI 1.u.!nPoRSiTUVW~ 

I I i I I I I I ! I 
16 CLIP. HARNESS 
(A) 909916-7550119503-

11 :1 
I 

I I vwx 

I I 
I I I 

(B) 109700-1600 9503- I I 
i wx 

I I I I ! 
I ! I ' 38 BOLT; CLIP.HARNESS 

020800-61001 19503- I I 11 I I 
I vrn: 

I 
I 

I I I 
M6X10 

i I 
I 
I 

360 WASHER: LK.CLIP 
909150-5060 9503- 1 vwx I0=6 

' 
I 

I 

P-347 



! 

8-15 B FIXING PARTS; WIRING HARNESS I 

··-······------~ 
FIG-ND. 

•-K---1:.:·,-y----~--------··--------------·-· 

NO PART NAME 

' 

PART 
NUMBER 

•4,JB1 A-4JBI 

C 

1 PPPPP'PPPPI'! F•F'f'1p 1·P (!Ii PPPP]'Pf'PPn rPPl1f'\'PPf'II"' 
I n YYYYYVVVWWJW WWWiW TJP'1PPP 1AAAAA.AAAAA'-.AAAfJJAAYYY[Y 
T APFUED LT 0000 oo ~o oooio oaB'KKX AAAAAAAAAAAAAA/>i.AWAA/,JA 

DATE R,, 12_34 12 213 G7si9 o -
1 

o ooocioooo Ii 111h o o~o 
' I 1 1 1''"''"''·'''1 l''''"LI 1·,3 I "• d · .J \.), , ,. , .. I i ._l ._ 

- I ! ' l ARl':fl"FfiH I .i;K' IHJO!PilRSTIIIVWXY!7Aflf;r/>'FfiH ! c!i'l M!JIGPQRSITUVW~ 

! 1 i i I i I 
16 1CLIP: HARNESS 

909916-75:-01 195l':J- 11 ii 
109700-1600 9503-• 111 

:rn i BOU . GLI P, HAF<!IJESS 
I 020800-61 00 I 19503- 11 1 I 

3601WASHER LK CL P I i 

i I 
,1 I i I 
Ti, ! I I I i I I 

I 
I 

Tl 
I I 

i I I ! 

i 909150-5060 9411 - 1 I 
! i I 

T 
i 

I 

I 

l 

' 

I 
I 

I 

I 
P -348 

M6X10 

ID=G 

Remarks 

i 

I 
I 



MEMO 

P-349 



8-21 METER ASM 
FIG-NO. 

10 273 274 

275 276 

.... 
' \',>,,:-,, , 

·,, <· :--- / //-/ ,~,~ 

P-350 



METER ASM 8-21 A 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 
PPPP~PPPP~PPPP1PPPP~PPPP PPPP~PPPPPPPPP~PPPP~ 

I LQ 
AAAAAAAAA AAAA~AAAAAABBB DDFHKKKKKKKLLL~LLNN~ 

PART T 
APPLIED 

RT 000,0000 "· ••• r .. ,,, 00 o 
1
ooooLt uo~oo o Remarks NUMBER DATE 12345689233456789012 23 1 11 2 3 4 0 G 1 1 2 2 1 1j G y 

I ~ 1 UI U l 
r.l F C 

ARC:OFIFGH I Kl MNOIPORSlluvwn IZABGDiFFGH iJKl MNIOPORS TUVW~ 
I I I I I I I 

10 METER: THERMO 
983150-2040 9503- 1 E p MN' 

897045-2121 9503- 1 A 

894426-4440 9503- 1 ORS 

273 METER ASM: TACHO 
894427-4541 9503- 1 E KL 

lu 
MN 

894425-7491 9503- 1 F H p 

897025-8920 9503- 1 A 

894447-8211 9503- 1 

I 
ORS 

I 
i 

274 METER: OIL PRESSURE 
983140-1850 9503- 1 E p A MN 

P -351 



8-21 B METER ASM 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 A-4JB1 

PPP P~~pp PP PjPP PP ~p PP ~!~T TT PPP PPl~P PP PP[P PPP PjP PPP ~p 
oYYYY vvw~wwww~w TT pp AAAA AAAA~AAAA~AAYY~Y 

~ APPLIED LT 000 00 otooootjo 00 KX AAAAAAAAA!'!.AAAAJ.JAWAA~A PART 
NUMBER DATE R 123 12 23467~9 o o ooodoooo~11111j10 o o 

C y ',! ; 1 I I I 1234{5678910 l 23~51 Ll3 
i ! I I : · 

[ABCDEFGH I JKl MNfllPORS11IIVWXYl7 ARf::nFflH 1!.11<1 !ll\llflPORtjTIIVWl 

I i I I I I i I I I 
1 o METER: THERMO 

983150-2040119503- 1111 

273 METER ASM : T ACHO 
583120-1402 9409-9409 1 G 

894425-7491 9503- 1 C IE K 0 
894427-4542 9503- 1 GH 

274 METER· OIL PRESSURE 
983140-1870119503- 11 1 I 
983140-1850 9503- 11 

I 
275 HOURMETER 

183190-0600, 19503- 1111 I G H 

I 
276 AMMETER 

183130-0030 9503- G 

P -352 

Remarks 



MEMO 

P -353 



8-25 SWITCH AND RELAY; INSTRUMENT PANEL 
FIG-NO. 

581 

4 4 (8) 

(A) 58 (8) 

434 

288 (A) 288 ( 288 (C) 417 

288 (0) 

825A0150796 

P-354 



SWITCH AND RELAY; INSTRUMENT PANEL 

KEY, 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

PPPPPIPPPPP,PPPPF;PPPPF PPPP /PPP PF PPPPPjPPPPP:PPPP 
I Q AAAA~AAAA~.AAAA/1),AAAAJ ABBB ODFHK KKKKKjKLLL~LlNN 
T APPLIED LT 000 0000111111j11122 2 00 0 ooooyl uo~oo 0 
c DATE R i 23 56892133456!789012 23 1 123410 GI _1J22 1 

y I i U I 1 '-1 U 
I i ~ : d ~ 

:AA.f'flFIFGH I .!!Kl MNo'PnRs IIIVIIIX l7ARr.rlFFIUI L!KI IINflPOR iTIIVW 

I i ; i I I I I 
58 SWITCH: IGNITION 
(A) 182310-0060 A 9503-9610 1 

(A) 894402-5000 9611- 1 

(A) 982710-2270 A 9503-9610 l 

(A) 894402-5000 9611- 1 
(B) 982710--0500 9503- 1 

288 RELAY: SAFETY 

EF IKL 
E F ,KL 

I l 

i 

:P R 
'p R 

(A) 897040-4160 C 9503-9503 1 AB F J NO S 

(A) 1 82553--0400 9504- 1 A B F ,J N O S U 

(A) 182553--02 l 3 C 9503-9503 1 
(A) 182553--0390 9504- 1 

(B) 894450-1740 9503- 1 CD E I Kl R 
(C) 894361-9490 9503- I M 1 
(B) 897040-4160 9406-9406 1 G 
(D) 897068-7781 9407- 1 

(B) 894450--1740 9503-9602 1 
(A) 182553--0400 9606- 1 

417 RELAY: EMERGENCY 
182550-0732 I I 9503- I I 1 I 

418 BARREL ASM: LK 
982750-2840119503- 1111 

424 RELAY 
(Al 894258--0140 9503- 1 

(B' 582550--0290 9407-
(B) 582550-i.1290 9503-

434 KEY: ST ARTER SW 
182316--00701 Al9503-9610 11 
894402-4980 9611- 1 

581 RELAY: GLOW INDICATOR 
582550-0290 9503- 2 

G 

G 

p 
p 

I R ! 
I / 

a 

aR sl 

H ORS 

Kl OP 

Kl OP 

Kl I 

Kl I 
ul 

I 
MN! 

A 

BC 

ZA 

V 

I! I 
I i 

8-25 A 
FIG-NO, 

Remarks 

P-355 



8-25 B SWITCH AND RELAY; INSTRUME T PANEL 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 A-4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

PPPP~PPPPPIPPPPPIP PP!TTT PPPPP~'IPPPP~PPPP~PPPPRIP 
1 0 YYYYYlvvvw;wwnwllw TT PPP AAAAAAAAAA1AAAA AAYYYY 
T APPL I ED L T 0 0 0 ~ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 B K K X A A A A _1 A A A A A!. A A A A , A W A A~ A 
c DATE R 1 2341 12 2346 789 o o 000~0000011111111 o ooo 

y I I I 1 11 1234156789101234151 123 
I I I I i 

iABC!lEIFGH I .JIKl MNllPQRSTIUVWXYZABCDIFFGH I JKl MNi0PQRSlflJV\'I~ 

58 SW I TCH: IGNITION 
(A) 182310-0060 A 9503-9610 1 

(A) 894402-5000 9611-
(B) 982 710-0460 9503-
(B) 982710-0500 9503-

244 SW I TCH: BATTERY 
I 82320-0010 I I 9503- I I 1 I 

288 RELAY : SAFETY 
(A) 897040-4160 C 9503-9503 I 
(A) i 82553-0400 9504- 1 

(A) 89 7068-7781 9503- 1 

(A) 182553-0390 9503- 1 

(A) 897115-2341 9503- l 

(G) 894361-9490 9503- 1 ABCDE 

417 RELAY: EMERGENCY 
(C) 582550--04221 19805- 1111 

.,. ::1m:1rj:: 11 : I 

424 RELAY 
(Bl 582550-0290 I 19503- 1111 

434 KEY: ST ARTER SW 
182316-0070 9503-9610 1 

894402-4980 9611- 1 

P -356 

I I I I I I I I 

J MN0 
H J MN0 

F I KL 0 

I G H I I 
J L M 0 

HJ LM 0 

H 

I \KL 

I 

I 

01 

J MNO 
J MN0 

I 

V 

w 

E GH 

I I I I 

F NO 
A E M 

B D H L 

G I 

I 

I I 

I 
M 

E G 

p 

ORS 

0 R si 
I 

Remarks 



EMO 

P -357 



8-26 LECTRI CONTROL AND 0TH PARTS 
FIG-NO. 

175 237 

240 

826A0150796 

P-358 



ELECTRICAL CONTROL AND OTHER PARTS 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

175 

237 

240 

4JB1 

PART 
NUMBER 

PPPP~PPPP~PPPPF PPPPPIPPPP PPPPPPPPPP!PPPPPPPPP~ 
I Q AAAAPAAAA>J,AAAAflAAAAAABBB DDFHKKKKKKIKLLLLLLNNII\ 
T APPLIED LT ooocoooo,111111112212 00 0 OOOOLL uoooo 01 
C DATE Ry 12345689 33456789012 23 1 1234 O G1122 111 

u I 1 u u ~ 
i f; 1 r. F 

IARr.nFIF<;H I IKI MNflPOR!':TIIIVWln 7 ARr.r FFf;H I .11(1 MNOPflR~TIIVWl 

I I I I I I I I 
INDICATOR: GLOW PLUG 

582250-00821 19503- I I 11 IF I I I I I 
I KL 

I 

QR SI 
I I 

TIMER ASM 
181910-0240119503- I I 11 I 

I I I I I I 
M NI 

I I I 

CONTROL ASM: ENG 
894366-5241 9503- 1 IZ 

8-26 A 
FIG-NO. 

Remarks 

P -359 



8-26 B ELECTRICAL CONTROL AND OTHER PARTS 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

PART 
NUMBER 

4JB1 A-4JB1 
PPPPPIPPPPP1PPPPPP PPT!TTT PPPPPPPPPPPPPP~PPPPAIP 

1 0 vvvvvvvvw~wwwnw TT,PPP AAAAAAAAAAAAAAlAAYYYY 
T APPLIED LT 00001 00 01000000 OOBKKX AAAAAAAAAAAAAA AWAA~A 
c DATE Ry 1234 12 ,346789 o o 0000000001111110 0010 

I 1 1 1234567890123451 123 
I I 

ARCflFIFr:1-11 il<I MNlilDflRSTIIIVWXY7AR<:rFFr:H ,IKI MNiflPQRSIT!IV\'n 

I I I I I I I 
184 LAMP ASM: PI LOT, RED 

982650-0531 9503- 2 H E 

P -360 

Remarks 



MEMO 

P-361 



8-50 
FIG-NO. 

P -362 

AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM; FRONT 

25 

~/ 

37 (A) 37 (8) 

-
0 

~r . 
-, ' 
/~l// 
- ti' 

70:J~ 

38 SEE FIG NO. 
0-12 



AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM; FRONT 8-50 B 
FIG-NO. 

KEY. 
NO PART NAME 

4JB1 A-4JB1 
PPPPF IPPPP~PPPPF P PPl TTT pp p p~p pp pr pp pt pp p PIP 

I LQ 
YYY'O IVVVl'lrl'll'lln l'I TH PPP AAAA~AAAA AAAA AAYY)Y 

PART APPLIED oooc 00 ooooco OOE KKX AAAA~AAAA AAAA~Al'IAA/A 
NUMBER T DATE RT 1234 12 2(46789 0 0 0000 oooor 111111 0 0( 0 

Remarks 
C y 

1 1 123456789101234151 123 

IARf!IH IFr.H I !Kl MNrlP0RSlllVWXY7ARf!OIFFflHII.IKI MNI0P0RfTIIVWl 
I I I I I I I I 

25 PULLEY ASM: IDLER. COMPRESSOR 
897080-9480 I I 9503- I I 11 I 

I 
I 

I I 
I F I I I 

1-GR00VE 

I I I I 

26 BRACKET: IDLE PULLEY.A/C 
894120-99821 19503- I I 'I I I I I 

I I F 

I I 
I I 

I I I I 
27 PULLEY: IDLE.A/C 

913363-6060 I 
1
9503- I I 11 I I I I 

I I F 
I I I 

1-GR00VE 
I 
I 

37 BOLT: PULLEY BRKT 
(A) 028081-0800 9503- 1 F M10X80 FLANGE 
(B) 028681-0300 9503- 1 F M10X30 
(G) 028080-8600 9503- 1 F M8X60 FLANGE 

38 BRACKET: PULLEY TO CYL HD 
897107-8680 9503- 1 F 

P -363 



Head Office 

Compiler 

4JB1 PARTS CATALOG 

PARTS CATALOG NO. 5-8871-0796-0 

~ \Tl'EIIJ!tif!itfltt 
ISUZU MOTORS LTD .. 

=r=140-sn2 ifr[1l':trsr11J11 rt,11ett-6-26-1 

TEL 03 - 5471-1111 

6-2G-l, Minami-oi. Shioagawaku, Tokyo 140-8722, Japan 

Cable Address: ISUZU TOKYO 
Phone Tokyo (03) 5471-1111 

=r= 140-8722 *]ttf;1~1JI I IZWJ-;,1;::Jt- 6-26- l 
:k:.J1t~;t,;J-;- ~ Af@ 

~ ~t 
ti ~ 

All rights 
reserved. 

00~~-~~·Mr\1~-~ •ffiW~$ $~tt~Y~-~ 

TEL 03 - 5471- 1384 ( 11· ,( "'7 Jt., 1 :;.; ) 
7 7 '.7 1/ ~ 1) 03 - 54 7l - 1327 

6-26-1, Minami-oi, Shinagawaku, Tokyo 140-8722, Japan 
Parts Technical Group 
Service & Parts Operations Control Dept. 
Domestic Service & Parts 

PHONE 03-5471-1384 (DIAL IN) 
FAX. 03-5471-1327 

Issued Date SEP. 1998 



1suzu· 

ISUZU MOTORS LIMITED 


	Sin título
	Sin título



